
7201-02 Computing Element 

. SFN-0205·1 

Parts Catalog 
\ 



Pref ace 

This Parts Catalog contains listings and illustrations of all 
replaceable assemblies, subassemblies and detail parts re­
leased to Production Control on or before October 31, 1971 
for the 7201-02 Computing Element. 

Second Edition (October, 1971) 

This is a major revision of, and obsoletes SFN-0205-0. 

This manual has been prepared by IBM Product Publications, Kingston, N.Y. 

©Copyright International Business Machines Corporation 1970, 1971 



Visual Index . v 33 3 Volt at 40 AMP Magnetic Amplifier 
How To Use This Parts Catalog vi Assembly 64 
Catalog Section 1 34 6 Volt DC at 40 AMP MC Power Supply 

Fig No. Page 
Assembly 66 

35 Fan Assembly 68 
1 7201 Covers and Panels, Sheet 1 of 3 2 37 Power Frame Assembly - Frame 01, Sheet 1of2 70 
1 7201 Covers and Panels, Sheet 2 of 3 4 37 Power Frame Assembly - Frame 01, Sheet 2 of 2 72 
1 7201 Covers and Panels, Sheet 3 of 3 6 38 Relay Gate Housing Assembly 74 
4 RH and LH Console Table . 8 39 Right and Left Power Tub Assembly . 76 
5 CE Console Panel Assembly - A 10 39A Fan Assembly 78 
6 CE Console Panel Assembly - B 12 40 Remote O/V-0/C Terminal Board Assembly 79 
7 CE Console Panel Assembly - C 14 41 Remote O/V-0/C Assembly 80 
8 CE Console Panel Assembly - D 15 42 Remote O/V-0/C Assembly- 81 
9 CE Console Panel Assembly - E 16 43 48 Volt at 2 AMP Magnetic Amplifier 

Roller Strip Chart 17 Assembly 82 
10 CE Console Panel Assembly - F 18 44 6 Volt at 25 AMP Magnetic Amplifier 
11 CE.Console Panel Assembly - G 20 Assembly 84 
12 CPU Final Assembly - Frame 02, Sheet 1 of 2 22 45 18 VDC at 11 AMP Power Supply 
12 CPU Final Assembly - Frame 02, Sheet 2 of 2 24 Assembly 86 
13 Cooling Unit Assembly . 26 46 Power Box Assembly, Sheet 1 of 2 88 
14 A Gate Assembly 28 46 Power Box Assembly, Sheet 2 of 2 90 
15 B Gate Assembly 30 47 Line Filter Assembly 92 
16 E Gate Assembly 32 48 Right I/O Panel Assembly . 94 
17 C/D Gate Assembly . 34 49 Left I/O Panel Assembly 95 
17A Cros Memory Storage Assembly, 51 Wall Frame Assembly - 1 Battery - Frame 09 96 

Sheet 1of2 36 52 Bootstrap Supply Assembly 98 
17A Cros Memory Storage Assembly, 53 Power Sense and Battery Charger Assembly . 100 

Sheet 2 of 2 38 54 Transformer Sub Assembly 102 
18 CPU Panel Assembly 40 55 25 AMP Service Battery Package_ Assembly 104 
22 DAT Frame Assembly 42 56 12 and 13 Battery Tray Assembly 10(?: 
23 L Gate Assembly 44 57 Battery Package Assembly . 108 
24 K Gate Assembly 46 59 Cable and Jumper Assembly Component Parts, 
25 75 AMP Converter Inverter Assembly 48 Sheet 1of3 112 
26 Upper Cover Resistor Assembly 50 59 Cable and Jumper Assembly Component Parts, ~ ·..t" 

.* 
27 7 5 AMP Converter Assembly 52 Sheet 2 of 3 114 
28 75 AMP Inverter Section Assembly, Sheet 1of2 54 59 Cable and Jumper Assembly Component Parts, 
28 7 5 AMP Inverter Section Assembly, Sheet 2 of 2 56 Sheet 3 of 3 116 
29 Tub and Liner Assembly 58 
30 Power Tub Assembly 60 
31 Remote O/V-0/C Assembly 62 
32 Remote O/V-0/C Assembly 63 Numeric Index X-1 

7201-02 PC (10/71) iii 



FRAME 01 
POWER FRAME ASSEMBLY 
FIGURE 37 
PAGE 70 

DYNAMIC ADDRESS 
TRANSLATION FRAME ASSEMBLY 
FIGURE 22 
PAGE 42 

7201-02 COVERS AND PANELS 
FIGURE 1 
PAGE 2 

7201-02 PC (10/71) 

Visual Index 
7201-02 Computing Element 

FRAME 09 
WALL FRAME ASSEMBLY 
1 BATTERY 
FIGURE 51 
PAGE 96 

FRAME 02 
CPU FINAL ASSEMBLY 
FIGURE 12 
PAGE 22 

PANEL LOCATION CHART 

Panel Fig. Page 

Panel A 10 
Panel B 12 
Panel C 14 
Panel D 15 
Panel E 16 
Panel F 18 
Panel G 20 

CABLE ASSEMBLIES 
LIST 58 
PAGE 110 

CABLE COMPONENT PARTS 
FIGURE 59 
PAGE 112 

v 



How To Use This Parts-Catalog 

CATALOG STRUCTURE 

A general understanding of the structure of this catalog is 
necessary in order for the user to find parts easily and 
quickly. The catalog contains three major sections: 

Visual Index - Contains overview illustrations of the 
machine with references into the Catalog Section. 

Catalog Section - Contains exploded view drawings of 
assemblies and subassemblies of the machine with their 
associated Parts Lists. 

Numerical Index - Lists all parts used in the machine with 
reference to the illustration (figure) on which the part is 
shown. 

FINDING A PART 

The Visual Index is the starting point to locate a part. The 
Visual Index illustrations are overall views of the machine. 
These illustrations will refer you to one of two places: 
(1) Another illustration in the Visual Index for finer detail 

of the portion of the niachine in which you are 
interested and from there into a major assembly 
drawing in the Catalog Section, or 

(2) Directly into a major· assembly drawing in the Catalog 
Section. 

The major assembly drawing will either contain the . 
desired part or it will reference a subordinate drawing; e.g., 
"See Figure 2 for detailed breakdown." Referencing may 
be carried to several levels before the· desired part is found 
on an illustration. Once the part is found on an illustration, 
the index number serves as thekey between the illustration 
and its associated Parts List. 

ILLUSTRATION METHODS 

Stacked Index Numbers 

Stacked index numbers are used 
when showing a part and its 
attaching hardware as a group. 
The sequence of a·. typical stack 
is shown at the right. Use of the 
vertical line to the left of the 
stacked numbers is optional. 

VI 

50 OUTLET 
56 SCREW 
57 WASHER 
58 WASHER 

Circled Index Numbers 

Circled index numbers indicate that the circled item is an 
assembly which is broken down within the figure. Two 
configurations are possible: 
(1) A circled index number with the index number of the 

end item of the assembly ·shown below the circled · 
number. 

(2) A circled index number with attaching hardware 
stacked and with the end item of the assembly shown as 
the last index number in the stack. 

Reference Notes 

©
Plate 
ASM 

2 Screw 
3 Washer 
4 L Washer 
5 Nut 
9 Plate 

Illustration notes that reference the next higher assembly 
are generally located in the upper left corner of the figure; · 
e.g., "For Parts Not Shown, See Figure X." Illustration 
notes that reference a subassembly are located ~ext to the 
index number; e;g., "See Figure Y." 

Detail Boxes 

A single-lined detail box is used 
to show either another view of 
an illustrated assembly or a 
finer breakdown of a portion of 
the illustrated assembly. The 
examples at the right are the 
symbols used to relate the con­
tent of the detail box to. the 
assembly. 

• ~ VIEWA 

()DETAIL B 

A double-lined detail box is used to show a different 
manufacturing level of a portion of the illustrated assembly. 
An explanation of the diff er~nce between these levels is 
contained within the box. 

(10/71) 



PARTS LIST NOMENCLATURE AND METHODS 

The following terms are used throughout the Parts Lists; 
therefore, complete familiarity with them is essential. The 
terms are keyed to the sample parts list shown below. 

GAR {As Required) _- denotes an undefined or an 
unknown quantity. · 

(DATT PT (Attaching Parts) - denotes parts used to 
attach a part or subassembly to an assembly: The 
"attaching parts" are listed immediately following the 
part or subassembly to be attached and have the same 
indent level as the part or subassembly. 

0cOMM {Commercial) - denotes hardware procurable· 
from normal commercial sources and not identified 
by an IBM part number. 

©Indent pattern - indicates relationship of a part to its 
next higher assembly. For example: 
1 2 3 4 
Unit 

Assemblies and Detail Parts of Unit 
. Attaching Parts for Assemblies & Detail Parts 

Sub assemblies 
. Attaching Parts for Subassemblies 
. . Detail Parts for Subassemblies, etc. 

0NR (Not Recommended) - denotes the part is not . 
recommended for field replacement, and that the 
next higher assembly should be ordered. 

GNP (Non-Procurable) - denotes the assembly is non­
procurable and that detail parts must be ordered 
separately. 

LIST AND 
INDEX 
NUMBER 

PART 
NUMBER 

1 2 3 4 

GNo NO. (No Number) - denotes a group of parts for 
which no assembly part number has been assigned and 
that detail parts must be ordered separately. 

@REF (Reference) - denotes that quantities for such 
items are identified in the next higher assembly. 

Gsimilar Assemblies - If two assembJies contain a 
majority of identical parts, they are broken down on 
the same figure/list. Parts unique to either of the 

. similar assemblies are identified by either a Usable On 
Code or a note in the description column. 

@usable on Code - This column can be used to identify 
unique parts of similar assemblies (see 9 above). 
Two types of codes (an alphabetic and numeric) are 
used. For any given Parts List, the codes are defined· 
at the top of that list and are only meaningful for that 
list. 
Alphabetic codes are used to identify unique parts of 
selective assemblies: 

Ex. 1 Code A - Used on 50-Hz machines. 
Code B - Used on 60-Hz machines. 

Ex. 2 ·Code A- Used on Red Cover Group. 
Code B - Used on Blue Cover Group. 
Code C - Used on Yellow Cover Group. 

Numeric codes are used to identify unique parts of 
different manufacturing levels of assemblies: 

Ex. 1 Code 1 - Used prior to suffix L 7. (See 
11 below.) 

Code 2 - Used after suffix L 7. 
Ex. 2 Code 1 - Used prior to serial# 10137. 

Code 2 - Used after serial #10137. 

@suffix Code - indicates the month {alphabetic) and 
the year (numeric) of the engineering change; e.g., B 6 
stamped after the serial number equals Feb 1966. 

UNITS USABLE 
DESCRIPTION PER ON 

ASH. CODE 

DRIVE MOTOR ASSEMBLY - 220 VOLTS 

8 

7201-02 PC (10/71) VII 



CATALOG SECTION 

7201-02 PC (10/71 1 



2 

31 
32 

STAY MECHANISM USED 

/ 

ON COVERS @,@),@, 22 

27 

~44 

@ 
45 

Bl FOLD LOCK ASM 

PANEL LOCATION 

INDEX PANEL SEE 
FIG. 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 

USED ON COVERS @),@),@,@ LATCH ASM USED.ON COVERS @)THRU@ 

FIGURE 1. 7201-02 COVERS AND PANELS (SHEET 1 OF 3. INDEX NOS. i-57) 

. (10/71) 



LIST 1. 7201-02 COVERS AND PANELS LIST 1. 7201-02 COVERS AND PANELS 

FIGURE- PART UNITS USABLE 
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION· PER ON 
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

FIGURE- PART UNITS USABLE 
IN DEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

-1 - INU NU. NP 7lUl-0.2 cuvt:RS AND PANELS 
- 1 5781320 • PANEL A ASSEMBLY CE CONSOLE 1 

FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 5 

1 - 'tO '.>'3TZTT'5' • TATCff A'SS£' l'ID . Y AR 
- 47 34512 . SCREW,BIND.HD 8-32 X .375 LG ATT PT AR 
- 48 5397691 . CLAMP AR 

- L 15'TifD-ZT e l'ANl:I B AS:>t:l'IB T -CC ~"Ul:F T 
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 6 

- 49 58207 . . SCREW,MACH-UNORCT BIND HD 8-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT AR 
- 5C 5407569 . • PLATE AR 

- 3 5781322 . PANEL C ASSEMBLY CE CONSOLE 1 
FOR UETATr--sKFZr :'>1:1: FlbUKE 7 

-~ ?~rc.rtH.1 . • l'lN··~t'KlNG GOTDC AR 
- 52 25T701 . • RETAINER-PIVOT PIN ATT PT AR 

- 4 5781323 • PANEL 0 ASSEMBLY CE CONSOLE 1 - 53 5312547 • SPACER,PIN,STAY ARM AR 
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 8 - "'57+ ct!:. ~c z r . • !:>l'Kl N(j tl..UMt'Kt-5STUN AR . 

- , l!>f8Bt: .. .~cA" Y CE CONSOLE T 
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 9 

- 55 5372779 . • HANDLE-ACTUATOR AR 
- 56 1092125 . . RING-RH AINING ATT PT AR 

- 6 5781325 • PANEL F ASSEMBLY CE CONSOLE 1 5{ 15TIC.rt1T . • ~ TAICH ..,,-1 VOT MUUNl I NG AR 
FOR DETAIL BREAIUL :o>tt: FlbUKE 10 

- 7 5781326 . PANEL G ASSEMBLY CE CONSOLE 1 
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 11 

- ti I!> 181832 • l'ANl:I -BLAN!\ , l - 9 5781807 • ROLLER PLATE-NOMENCLATURE 1 
- 10 257189 • NUT ,HEX- 8-32, ATT PT 41 
- TJ. :J:J"7\JJ. • frA;::>Ml:Kt~-1:11.1 li:ET'ff~ • tf--X- -U-e38T -OU- In! -vT --ztT 
- 12 5781456 • NAMEPLATE 1 
- 13 5373130 • CONSOLE TABLE,RH 1 

13 !>313131 • CUN:>ULI:: TABLEtLH 1 
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 4 

- 15 5781890 • COVER ASM,BLUE-RH 1 
- 15 l!>ICIC:::C::: .. 3 . • cuv1:R-BLUE-RH l 
- 16 5781524 • COVER ASM-BLUE 1 
- 16 5781522 . • COVER-BLUE . 1 
- J. ( 1::>7fUU515 • CUVCK A::SM-LH l 
- 17 5403698 . • COVER BLUE LH 1 
- 18 5397714 • COVER ASM BLUE LH 1 
- J.~ 1::> .. u.::1000 . o CUVCK BLUt LH T 
- 19 5782263 • COVER ASM-SOLID, BI-FOLD-BLUE 1 
- 19 5726173 . . LEFT FRONT COVER-BLUE 1 
- t:U I=> fLO.ltl::> • Tt:I"' I "Kt:AK l:UGT{;' .l..UVl:K A'.'> T7lfi:UE T 
- 20 5726169 . • LEFT REAR COVER-BLUE 1 
- 21 5726193 • RIGHT FRONT LOGIC COVER ASSEMBLY-BLUE 1 
- -zr ~u:caTT . • "'RTbH I l"'KUN I l..UV t:K-lfI:UE T 
- 22 5726181 • RIGHT REAR LOGIC COVER ASSEMBLY-BLUE 1 
- 22 5726165 . • RIGHT REAR COVER-BLUE 1 
- j!j I' fl,;j ,.., .. o l..UVCK A:::i:::icl'IDLYt Vl:NI t:U LH T 
- 23 5373001 •• COVER,VENTED,HINGED,LH l 
- 24 5723745 • COVER ASSEMBLY, VENTED RH 1 
- "'Z1+ f'3T3UUlJ • • -CUYl:KtV CNI tu, Hil'H~cu, KH l 
- 25 5403741 • COVER ASSEMBLY,REAR,LH 2 
- 2.5 5373001 . • COVER,VENTEO,HINGEO,LH 1 
- lb I ::>'tU,;j f'tl • --C-UVt:K lfS' - Y t~t""RTNbtU 2 
- 26 5373000 . • COVER,VENTED,HINGEO,RH 1 
- 27 5372858 • SCREW, HEX HO 10-32 X • 50 LG ATT PT 12 
- ltl ,;j,:>£0£U • ::it.KCftt1'11-1l..H-IHNU HU J.U-..:Sl --X-"TTZ Tb ATT "PT OU' 
- 28A 5407422 • SCREW,SHOULDER 10- 32 X .020 OD ATT PT 1 
- 286 34512 . SCREW,BIND.HD 8-32 X .375 LG ATT PT 4 
- £01,, 1.:>-'t-"UTZFZZ • ;)l,,ic.cw, IHU l..UI llNb-Ht1\ HU lj-..:Sl ,. u • ..:Sf!> L(j Al I l'I AK 
- 29 5397716 • HINGE ASH-COVER AR 
- 30 32617 . SCREW,MACH-BINO HD 10-32 X 0.438 LG ATT PT AR 
- ..:Si f53TZ'tbU . • ~""'.""RTNbl: AR 
- 32 264641 . • RING,RETAINING-EXT 0.114 ID x o.02s THK ATT PT AR 
- 33 5372855- . • HINGE-DOOR AR 
- j't , , ,;j"'TZ'ffTT . • -WlNbl:tl..UVtK AR 
- 35 5418258 • STAY MECHANISM ASSEMBLY-RIGHT HAND AR 
- 35 2418257 . STAY MECHANISM ASH-LEFT HAND AR 
..,.30 ..:S .. ::>12 • SCREW, Bll'WeHD 8-32 X .375 LG ATTN AR 
- 36 186758 . SCREW,MACH-BINO HD 8-32 X 0.438 ATT PT AR 
- 37 5407557 . . STAY ARM ASSEMBLV-R.H. AR 
- j { l:;,""u r::>::>lj . • "'STAT' ""AR1f ASS I: MBLT -C .11. AR 
- 38 72828 . . NUT,SELF LKG,HEX- 8-32 X 0.334 FL W ATT PT AR 
- 39 2561419 . • WASHER ATT PT AR 
- 'tU 1=> .. u~ . • -BRAl..l\ET AS5tMHLY,GUIUE-51AY Mtl..HANlSM AK 

' - 41 5372895 . LOCK ASH AR 
- 42 34512 • SCREW, BIND.HD a~32 X .375 LG ATT PT AR 
- 't'3 1531 t:tl'f ,j . • CLIP AR 
- 44 311462 . • PIN, SPRING- 0.133 X 0.750 LG ATT PT AR 
- 45 5372894 . • BRACKET AR 

7201-02 PC (10/71) 3 



4 

HINGE USED ON 

COVERS (@),@,@,@ 

~9 

/~70 
@ 

71 

'-67 
HINGE ASM USED ON 

COVERS @ AND 

76 

LATCH ASM USED ON COVER @ 
./'"A! 

. //f."'i 

~;111 
. ~~i!I 8i6 

~-;-:;./ .W.V~I I'~ 

I·~/ °'L 01 

~ ~ ~ l 
' ~ , 94'-.._~ 82 

STAY MECHANISM ANN ~ 
CATCH USED ON COVERS 23 THR U @ 

r 
i 

VENTED COVER ASM 

FIGURE 1. 7201-02 COVERS ANO PANELS (SHEET 2 OF 3. INDEX NOS. 58-113) 

@ 
110 

106 
107 

FOR COVER 
PART NUMBERS, 
SEE SHEET 1 

( 10/71) 



LIST 1. 7201-02 COVERS AND PANELS 

FIGURE- PART UNITS USABLE 
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM. CODE . 

T - ""51f 59767T • -S--mfPER AR 
- 59 510379 • SCREW ATT PT AR 
- 59 5644 . SCREW,HACH-FIL H 6-32 X 5/8 LG ATT PT AR 
- !)" 32.t!UO!> • SCRt:Wtl'IA~H-BIND NU 6-32 X .518 LG ATl TI AT\ 
- 60 257187 . NUT, PLAIN, HEX~ 6-32 X 3/8 FL W ATT PT AR 
- 61 5373035 • BASE-BUMPER AR 
-oz ""5578" • ::»il.KCW",~--S-lNU HU er-~ -x .oz~ LU ATT TI AR" 
- 63 5373003 • HINGE AR 
- 64 367 • SCREW,MACH-FL CSK HD 10-32 X 5/8 LG ATT PT AR 
- O'S" Tz-5930 • NUT..;s-ToP, CLASTIC' Ht:X W-~ ATTTI AR 
- 66 5397740 • HINGE ASSEMBLY AR 
- 67 32617, • SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 0.438 LG ATT PT AR 
- 08" ['537ZfbU . • ~-~Nt.;t AK 
- 69 264641 . • RING,RETAINING-EXT 0.114 ID X 0.025 THK ATT PT AR 
- 70 5372855 . • HINGE-DOOR AR 
- 7T f537.t!lS!>O . • HINbt:-DUOR AR" 
- 12 5420365 • LATCH ASH AR 
- 73 34Si2 • SCREW, BIND.HO 8-3 2 X • 3 7 5 LG ATT PT AR 
- fTt I-' ,,....,JU7 .. ~ AR 
- 75 5420372 . • PIN-CATCH ATT PT AR 
- 76 5420428 . . BODY,LATCH AR 
- T5A 15.ttZUm . . PIN, BODY ATT TI AR 
- 11 5420370 •.• SPRING ~R 
- 78 48594 . • SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT AR 
-79 "75"1984 . • "'llA'SHER ,LOCK-SPLIT T78 I U X ~ --UU ?iTT "'Pl AK 
- 80 5420368 . • BRACKET AR 
- 81 513668 • CATCH,FRICTION LATCH AR 
- "1fZ ""55TZO • ::»il.KEW,MAl.N-CITNU HU -tr3Z -X e--r88 -Lli ATT "'Pl ""AR 
- 83 5723746 . BRACKET-ADAPT ER AR 
- 84 10170 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT AR 
- lf5" 153 7 Zc:JZ'Z • ""STAY MECHANTSM' ASM-TH ..AR 

- 85 5372921 • MECHANISM ASSEMBLY,STAY~R.H. AR 
- 86 58207 • SCREW,MACH-UNDRCT BIND HD 8-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT AR 
- ""'87 f53 13 O't--if • -'SCAL--Vt:N fED CUVf:K AR 
- 88 58207 . SCREW,MACH-UNDRCT BIND HD 8-32 X 1/4 LG · ATT PT AR 
- 89 2564585 • STRIP AR 
- -yo- 157a1s2r • ANGI :t BRACKET l 
- 91 5781520 • ANGLE BRACKET 1 
- 92 5781528 • SCREW ATT PT 11 
-~ .!. • WA·::>Mt:KtFL-NO. 8 X 0.315 uu X 0.032 THK lITT VT TT 
- 94 5782297 • JUMPER ,GROUND 4 
- 95 5782290 • STRAP,GROUNDING 4 
- -.inf ~.nr • ::»iCKt:W ATT-pJ TZ 
- 97 2574804 • WASHER,LOCK-EXT TOOTH O. 168 I 0 ATT PT 12 
- 98 2566646 • WASHER,FL-NO. 8 X 0.375 OD X 0.032 THK ATT PT 12 
-~ 11!:>7!>.t!'I:> • -scRCW,~ ~- TU"-""3Z" -X .~75 LG ATT TI 4 
-100 2574805 • WASHER,LOCK,EXT +- .195 ID ATT PT 4 
-101 2566647 . WASHER,FL-NO. 10 X 0.438 OD X 0 .032 TH< ATT PT 4 
-T07 [53"1 l'l</9 ·• ""C"UVt:K-VtNTErr ~ 
-103 5403830 • COVER ASSEMBLY,FIXED,RH 1 
-104 34512 . SCREW,BIND.HD 8-32 X .375 LG ATT PT 4 
-"1"0'5 7zztnr • -wA°:>Nt:Kt"FL- -UeTTU lU'-U."375"-UU -Ue3Z IN~ ~""PT 4-
-106 5373063 •• PLATE SEAL 2 
;_107 58207 . . SCREW, H ACH-UNDR CT BIND HD 8-32 x 1/4 LG ATT PT 14 
-"!Ulr l!:.l.:H;,u!:.l"T . .~-l.UVt:K T 
-109 58207 . • SCREW,MACH-UNDRCT BIND HD 8-32 X 114 LG ATT PT 2 
~110 5373015 • • COVER 1 
-"TIT l!:.1~7.:rnu<t • (:U'Vt:K t:NU ~ 
-112 34512 . SCREW,BINO.HD 8-32 X .375 LG ATT PT 12 
-113 22478 • WASHER,FL- 0.170 ID 0.375 OD O. 32 THK ATT PT 12 

= 

' 

7201-02 PC (10/711 5 



DETAIL 0 

DETAIL 0 

VIEW8 

DETAIL 0 

6 

DETAIL t) 

DETAIL 8 

VIEW. 

7201-02 COVERS ANO PANELS (SHEET 3 FIGURE 1. 

r:::.~> .. rfl ~~ 'i-J~.L1t / ••. I < .... 
'-.... 

- 152~~'> @ 

153~/· Jf/,fil 
~/ 151 

150 

DETAIL 8 

DETAIL 0 

~s 
• 168 

~165 
~167 
!-166 

OF 3 • INDEX NOS• ll4- l68) 

(10/71) 



LIST 1. 7201-02 COVERS AND PANELS 

FIGURE- PART UNITS USABLE 
INDEX NUMBER DES CR I PT! ON PER ON 
NUMBER l 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

l -TI4 15.393226 • TRIM 2 
-115 5372905 • TRIM-UPPER l 
-116 5372866 • TRIM 2 
-TIT 731630 • 5(.;REW,TMU t"UKl'llNb- 10~32 X Oe'.>UU LG ATT PT 23 
-ll7A 5418186 . SHIH,SLOTTED- 1.0 X 1-3/4 X 1/32 THK 10 
-118 5726138 • TRIM-UPPER 1 
-119 I!> (£0U~U • I Kl M-Ul't"l:K Rl6Hl T 
-119A 5418186 • SHIM,SLOTTED- 1.0 X 1-3/4 x 1/32 THK 10 
-120 5723657 • TRIM-CLOSURE L.H. .1 
-120 i!>-'7.i!':HJ7 • TRI M-CTITSURE RH l 
-121 332620 • SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 16 
-122 5726137 • TRIM-CLOSURE 2 
-14!:3 :>U"'ll l"l. • :S<.;RtW, l'lA\.H-Bl-nIT HD TU-32 X TlT6 Arr -vT T6 
-124 5372988 • TRIM-CLOSURE TOP 1 
-125 5723817 • COVERPLATE 2 
-lZO f57Z'-'OUU • l.UVtK- IUt' rKAl"ll: T 
-127 5373180 • COVER 2 
-128 5723199 • COVER-TOP FRAME l 
-1£"1 1~~ ( -'.1 '" • -i:;uvt:Ktrl'i.H,,Cf C::~A't,,j 7 
-130 5373179 • COVER 2 
-I31 5403786 . SUPPORT-GRID COVER 6 
---uz I:> 'tU7lt27t • --sl:Kl:t:N T 
-1'33 5726154 . SCREEN-SSU 1 
-134 5723819 • SCREEN 2 
-U!> 1- ~~ ~·v • IUCKPLATc~t:l"IHLT l 
-136 731630 . SCREW,THD FORMING- 10-32 X 0.500 LG ATT PT 4 
-137 5372828 •• BRACKET ASSEMBLY-KICKPLATE 2 
-138 ,38lfftl . • 5(.;Kt:WtTHRl:AU t"UKl'l-f'AN HU 8-32 X .:S/8 L6 All PT 4 
-138A 308789 ••• CLIP,SPRING TENSION-STYLUS HOLDER 1 
-1386 38262 ••• SCREW,MACH-FIL H 4-40 X 1/4 LG ATT PT l 
-1.3tK. ~f'Jtlct . . • YA:SHt:K,LU{;l(---s-Prn -in &U-X- TI7~ uo All -PT T 
-138D 5372829 . •• BRACKET-KICKPLATE 1 
-139 5372831 . • KICKPLATE,SIDE 1 
-l'tO 15 toa:>l • KICKPLArE ASM-:SHUKI l 
-141 731630 • SCREW,THD FORMING- 10-3Z X ci.500 LG ATT PT 2 
-142 5782245 . . BRACKET 1 
-~ ~ • • ~RE-W, THREAlY TDRfVf-~ ID 8-32 I< 378 t.:.G ATT PT 4 
-144 5782248 • • PLATE 1 
-145 5782250 • KICKPLATE ASH-LONG 1 
-~ ~lO~U • :Sl.Kt:W~ IHU t"UKl"ITN{;-- -uT-3Z-X \re :>UU ~ A I I --p'f Li 
-147 5403879 •.• BRACKET KICKPLATE MTG 2 
-148 381741 . . SCREW,THREAD FORM-PAN HD 8-32 x 3/8 LG ATT PT 4 
-"""Pt'1 ~fo~~<tT . • l'LATC T 
-150 5726134 • KICKPLAT E-FRAME 2 
-151 738378 . SCREW,THO FORHING,PAN H0,8-32 X .250 ATT PT 8 
-T5Z 1:>..U -'8 f':I -~~~ Ii 
-153 332620 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 8 
-154 5782246 • KICKPLATE-GATE SUPPORT 1 
-~ -''10U • l"lUT tl7L~, -nEX- LTl't--ZU- -X- TTTO re --W- 7'TT -vT 3 
-156 3550 • WASHER,FL- 1/4 X 9/16 OD X 0~050 THK ATT PT 3 
-157 6935 • WASHER,LOCK-SPLIT 1/4 X 0.493 OD ATT PT 3 
--r5lf i=>3T.!IV::>'I • ~1--i:;uvt:K~ 7 
-159 34512 . SCREW,BIND.HD 8-32 X .375· LG ATT PT 4 
-160 5397883 • BRACKET 6 
--ror [!>-'":* USO<t • ~CT,LUwtK 0 
-162 332620 • SCREW,MACH-81 ND HD 10-32 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 24 
-163 5311086 • SCREW,SHJULOER,STOP,CARTRI OGE RETRACTION ATT PT 6 
-10 ... :>8181!> • t-UU f A:S:SI: _Y-Lt:Vl:LTNG 8 
-165 587874 . • FOOT-ADJUSTABLE RUBBER BASE 1 
-166 186036 . • SCREW,MACH-FH 1/4-20 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 1 
-167 :>o ftlbO . • SIUt'-LEVt:LJNG t"UUI Afl VT T 
-168 587834 . • STUD-LEVEL ING 1 

1201-02 ~c 1101111 7 



20 

8 

'\ 
............... 

RH AND FIGURE 4 • LH CONSOLE TABLE. 

i rr 
• 5 

( 10/71) 



LIST 4. RH AND LH CONSOLE TABLE 

FIGURE- PART - UNITS USABLE 
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER I 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

It - 15373T3'0" NP" CONS01 T TABL-e--RH - 5373131 NP CONSOLE TABLE-LH 
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM,SEE FIG. 1-13 

- T ..... , ........... • -c;uvi:K,~ T - 2 32042 ' . SCREW, MACH BI NO. HD 10-32. X 3/ 8 LG. ATT PT 3 - 3 5474732 • BRACKET-MTG 2 - .. _,.t:U<t.t: • :SCKtHt l"IALH lHND. HD lU-::Sl X ::S/H LG. An -p-r 't 
- 5 5373097 • BRACKET 2 
- 6 28413 • SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 4' - 7 "3'l0~2 • SCREW, l'IA(.;H B!NU. HU 10-32 -X 318 :b. ATl TI 2 
- 8 5373128 • COVER-LOWER CONSOLE 1 - 9 32042 • SCREW, HACH BIND. HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG. ATT PT 10 
- --ru 6UT!ff5 • ::ll.KtWtt'AN HtAU- 10-lb X 1/2 LG ATT TI TO" 
- 11 5443252 • SPACER,FRONT 1 
- 12 83606 • SCREW,THD CTG-BIND HD 10-32 x 5/16 LG ATT PT 8 
- T3" ..... . ..... • 1-'ANE MUUt STY-LR" T 
- 13 5443266 • PANEL MODESTY-RH 1 - 14 83606 . SCREW, THO CTG-BIND HD 10-32 ·x 5/ 16 LG ATT PT 6 
- T5" r:><t<t.'.>£07 • ::>t"A\.t:K t ;:)HUK T t:NU T 
- 16 749089 • SCREW,MACH-FH CROSS'qE_ 10-32 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 4 
- 17 5349118 • BLOCK-MTG 2 
-TI ""5077 • SCRClltMACH-BINO HD "T{F3Z -X ~ -u;- ATl ""PT -li 
- 19 5349125 • GLIDE LEG 1 
- 20 5349116 . LEG-CONSOLE 1 
- ""ZI "3'lU4""Z • --si:RCW, MACH ""B'INU. -00 TCF3Z--X~ Tt;. "7 
- 22 5349115 . BRACKET-MTG 1 
- 23 32042 . SCREW, HACH BIND. HD 10...;32 X 3/8 LG. AH P,T 4 
- ""'Z7t l'!>j<t'if5'Z • --cuvEK •"""'WAC tH A Y / "7 
- 25 5443255 • COVER,RACEWAV-RH 1 
- 25 5443256 • COVER,RACEWAV-LH 1 
- ""20 5677 • "'"S"ClrEW t MAL.H-BINO HO LU-32 X ~/4 LG ATTTI 4 
- 27 594234 . JUMPER ASSEMBL V AR 

FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-37A 
- "'Z8' l:'H4'1T7lt • --CUVl:K-lQITL-KH 1 
...; 28 5349195 • COVER-RA I L~LH 1 
- 29 5443254 • RAIL,COVE~ MOUNTING-RH 1 
- 7-'f 13 • ""RlfI L ,cavt: R PIOUNTI NG-LH T 
- 3o 5443264 • RAILtRACEWAV COVER MOUNTING-RH 1 
- 30 5443263 • RAIL,RACEW.bY COVER MO,UNTIN~LH 1 
- 3T. ~.CU't" • :>~Kt:Wt f'll~fl -l:flNUe 1"1-U lU-3~ x 316 Lu. l(TT l1T ' T1t 
- 32 5373126 • FRAME-RH -1 
- 32 5373129 • FR1fME-LH 

'' ' 
1 

-~ :r"v .. " • .;)1.-r\t:Wt l"l~l..n -l>lNU. nu J,U-,jl A 3/1' 1.,b .• 1ITT 'VT TZ' 
- 34 5349114 • TABLE-TOP-RH 1 
- 34 5349192 . TAB LE-TOP-LH 1 

1201-02 ·Pc (10111i 9 



FIGURE 5 • CE CO · NSOLE p 

10 

. DETAIL A 

ANEL ASSEHB LY-A. 

(ld/71) 



LIST 5. CE CONSOLE PANEL ASSEMBLY-A 

FIGURE- PART UNITS USABLE 
IND.EX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 A.SM. CODE 

"""5" - 1578T320 ~NEL A ~EMBLY (;E Cc:iN" m::l=" REF 
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM,SEE FIG. 1-1 - 1 5353883 . INDICATOR ASH-AMB·ER-3 VOLT l - -z I :>.1:> .1t:1 ts'1 • ~ ASl'rt --c;r:cA"R --z - 3 5353890 . INDICATOR ASM-RE0-3 VOLT 3 - 4 5353888 • HOUSING 6 - ""5' ["5Z"H:>4':U~ • 'VOLi Mt:TE"R"tu-TU Ul. T - 6 5759582 • JUMPER ASM l 
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 5.9- 36F 

- 7 2571""8"'J • lWT ,~- 1r-32" """ATT '"PT T 
- 8 55901 • WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 8 x 0.381 OD ATT PT 1 - 9 5781340 . RESISTOR BOARD ASM l 
-""IU """B"lb':l3 • :)l.Kl:WtMAl.H-Til'ID" HU o-"""32 --X"""378"TU ATT '"PT -z 
- 11 6364 • WASHER,LOCK-SPLIT NO. 6 X 1/4 OD ATT PT 2 
- 12 257986 . WASHER,FLAT NO. 6 ATT PT 2 
- T3" JZnTZ3Z . • ~UUl..TOR Ut:Vf(;"EtDIUUt:-TTt't: AH b 
- 14 317429 . • RESISTOR,FXD,COHP- l.3K P/M 5i l/2W' 5 
~ 15 492425 . • RESISTOR 1 
- ""IO ~0.100 . • lt:Kl"fTNA ~7U"5TTIUN ""!" 
- 17 727454 • KNOB ASSEMBLY-MODE SWITCH 1 
- 18 5349203 . SPACER- 0.625 OD X 0.06 THK 1 
- T9" 1=>~ • -slITTCffiRUTAKTt <t Ul:"-1\ 6 t'U~IT lUN T 
- 20 5781461 • BRACKET-SWITCH MTG 1 
- 21 257189 • NUT ,HE l<- 8-32 ATT PT 2 
- 7Z JIO<JOBTI • WA:>Ml:KtLO{;Kt5Pl IT RlNb- elb8 lDt •"':to UD ATT-vl £ 
- 23 22478 . WASHER,FL- 0.170 ID 0.375 OD 0.32 THK ATT PT 2 
- 24 5276367 • BRACKETtTERHINAL BOARDtLEFT HAND l 
- 75" f5TT6"3bH • """"SRA""Cr<C19Tt:Kl'IJ NAL tsU_ARUt~~HI HANU T 
- 26 5781366 • PANEL A-CE CONSOLE l 

I 

7201-02 PC (10/711 11 



FOR PARTS 
NOT SHOWN 
SEE FIG. I 

34 

28 
29 

VIEW A 

12 

14 

I 
2 
3 

15 

30 
31 
32 
33 

12 

0 
16 

• ·~ 

13 

FIGURE 6. CE CONSOLE PANEL ASSEHBLY-B. 

(10/71) 



LIST 6. CE CONSOLE PANEL ASSEMBL Y-8 

FIGURE- PART UNITS USABLE 
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

6- 1578TI2T P ~ -S- ASS EHBLY CE CONSOCc REF 
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM,SEE FIG. 1-2 

- 1 5759582 • JUMPER ASH 1 
t"UK l.- ·~-,_,!I f"AKTS St;E flGa ::>'::r~Ot" 

- 2 257189 • NUT ,HEX- 8-32 ATT PT 1 
- 3 55901 • WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 8 X 0.381 OD ATT PT l 
- .. 1:> Its l!>,jl • UA;,nt'UT ~ T 
- 5 5781532 • DASHPOT A SM 5 - 5A 58207 • SCREW,HACH-ONDRCT BIND HO 8-32 X 1./4 LG 12 
- 0 15r~1ctn • • (.;OLTA"R A:SSEMtfl:T 2 
- 7 257959 . . SETSCREW-SPLINE DR CUP PT 4-40 X 3/16 LG ATT PT 2 - 8 264998 ••• PIN,SPRING- 0.069 X 1/4 LG l - ~ ~f!>,jb'jtj • e •(.;UL~ l 
- 10 5276608 • • CAH,MARGINAL CHECK l 
- 11 257959 •• SET SC REW-SPLINE DR CUP PT 4-40 X 3/16 LG ATT PT 1 
- li! 1=>£1'Ri27f • • -RES ISTORtYAK IAliLE WIRE WOUND l 

U/O ASM 5781531 ONLY 
- 13 5214623 . . RESISTOR,VARIABLE WIRE WOUND l 

-uTU ~ ~ --um:T 
- 14 808369 •• SWITCH,PRECISION-JAM DETECT 1 
- 15 5363960 . . ACTUATOR,SWITCH-INCLUDES HOWE ANO INSUL l 
- 16 5T'5-'b'j7 • • ljKA\. KET l 
- 28 5383693 • INSERT-POT. ADJ 6 
- 29 518072 • NUT ATT PT 6 
- -'O 15 fl:H,, ,,, • DKA\.Kt: I-PU I, MUUNllNG T 
- 31 257189 • NUT, HEX- 8-32 ATT PT 4 
- 32 1090873 • WASHER,LOCK,SPLIT RING- .168 ID, .296 OD AH PT 4 - ,,,, 

i!i!ct '" • WA.:>ncK tt" - \Te TN TIT Ue-' (".)-OU \Te"""3Z IHK All VT 7i 
- 34 5781367 • PANEL B-CE CONSOLE 1 

-

/ 

7201-02 PC (10/71) 13 



• ~. 

FIGURE- PART INDEX NUMBER 
NUMBER 

r - 5"'78I!'L2 

- l 5759582 

- 2 25718q 
- 3 55901 
- .... 75"1'1155" 
- 5 5383181 
- 6 482188 
- 7 ""7tffZZ1'1 
- 8 479999 
- 9 5276231 
- TO" 75TI1N 
- 11 1090873 
- 12 22478 
-TI f578Tlf7U 

14 

FOR PARTS 
NOT SHOWN 
SEE FIG. I 

13 

VIEW A 

I 
2 
3 G 

4 

8 

9 

FIGURE 7. CE CONSOLE PANEL ASSEMBLY-C. 

LIST 7. CE CONSOLE PANEL ASSEMBLY-C 

DESCRIPTION 
1 2 3 4 

PAN"E""L °"""C A~EMBLY CE CONSOLE 
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM,SEE FIGe 1-3 

• JUMPER ASH 
-rTIR" .......... ..,..,,.;""NT t'At<rs-~ rTUe "59"-30F 

• NUT,HEX- 8-32 
• WASHER,LOCK~EXT TEETH NO. 8 X 0.381 OD 
• ~t I !)CKEW-::>t'LlNE -u~ LUt' Pl 't-<tU x 318 LG 
• KNOB ASSEMBLY-PULL 
• COLLAR-PULL SWITCH OETENT 
• SWI TCHtPUSR-VUIT-UPUT 
• SPRING, SAFETY 
• 8RACKET,SWITCH 
• NUT ,HEX- B-32 
• WASHER,LOCK,SPLIT RING- .168 IO, .296 OD . WASHER,FL-· 0.170 ID 0.375 00 0.32 THK 
\i l'"ANt: -C--"l:"E LUN ~Ulc 

7 

UNITS USABLE 
PER ON 
ASM. CODE 

REF 

1 

ATT PT 1 
ATT PT 1 

""'[ 

1 
1 
T 
1 
1 

All ""Pl -z 
ATT PT 2 
ATT PT 2 

--r 

(10/71) 



FIGURE­
INDEX 
NUMB~R 

PART 
NUMBER 

7201-02 PC (10/71) 

6 

~ 

22 

VIEW A 

FIGURE 8. CE CONSOLE PANEL .ASSEMBLY-D. 

Ll~T 8. CE CONSOLE PANEL ASSEMBLY-0 

DESCRIPTION 
1 2 3 4 

OL 
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM,SEE FIG. 1-4 

• INDICATOR ASH, CL EAR 

• JUMPER ASH 
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-36F 

' • WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 8 X 0.381 OD 
• KNOB-WHITE 

' • SCR.EW,MACH""'BINO HD 3-48 X 3/16 LG 
• BRACKET-LEVER SWITCH 

' • WASHER,LOCK,SPLIT RING- .168 ID, .296 00 
• WASHER,FL- 0.170 ID 0.375 OD Q.32 THK 

• BUTTON" 
• LAMP, INCANDESCENT 

' • HOUSING-SWITCH AND LAMP 
• BRACKET-SWITCH 

' • WASHER,LOCK,SPLIT RING- .168 IO, .296 OD 
• WASHER,FL- 0.170 ID 0.375 OD 0.32 THK 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

FOR PARTS 
NOT SHOWN 
SEE FIG. I 

UNITS USABLE 
PER ON 
ASM. CODE 

REF 

4 

1 

1 
l 
l 
2 
l 

2 
2 

1 
2 

l 
l 

2 
2 

15 



FIGURE 9 • CE CONSOLE . . PANEL ASSEMBLY E • (SHEET 1 OF . 2, INDEX NOS • 1-38) 

(10/71) 16 



See Figure 9 

Index Roller Position On 
No. No. Roller 

29 1 1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

30 2 1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

31 3 1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

37 4 1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

33 5 1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

34 6 1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

7201 MODEL 02 

ROLLER SWITCH INDICATOR PANEL "E" 

ROLLER ASSEMBLIES AND DECALS 

Roller Left Right 
Part No. Side Side 

5781471 5781760 5781764 
5781761 5781765 
5732355 5732361 
5782284 5782285 
5781762 5781766 
5781763 5781767 

5781472 5781768 5781773 
5781769 5781774 
5732367 5732371 
5781770 5781809 
5781771 5781775 
5781772 5781815 

5781473 5781776 5781780 
5732374 5732379 
5732375 5732380 
5781777 5781814 
5781778 5781781 
5781779 5781782 

5781474 5732383 5781785 
5732384 5732389 
5732385 5732390 
5781783 5781786 
5732387 5781787 
5781784 5781788 

5781475 5781789 5781794 
5781790 5781795 
5732395 5732399 
5781791 5781796 
5781792 5781797 
5781793 5781798 

5781476 5732401 5732405 
5732402 5732406 
5781799 5781803 
5781800 5781804 
5781801 5781805 
5781802 5781806 

FIGURE 9. CE CONSOLE PANEL ASSEMBLY E. (SHEET 2 OF 2. ROLLER STRIP CHART) 

7201-02 PC (10/71) 

FIGURE- PART 
IN DEX NUMBER 
NUMBER 

9 - 15 rtH324 

- 1 5362314 
- .!. i:>,jb.!.:H:> 

- 3 5419406 
- 4 5349003 
- :> '::I l;j ( j 

- 6 5276218 
- 7 257189 
- 8 TO':IV~ n - 9 22478 
- 10 5353890 

TT 1-';j ____ .,J 

- 12 5276348 

- 13 5276347 

- 14 5353888 
- 15 48 22 21 
- 16 48Zl<J? 
- 17 482217 
- 18 5276~27 

\ - 19 Z? f':I:> f 

- 2C· 5276222 
- 21 25 7189 
- zz fl\J'1Ul:S f j 

- 23 22478 
- 24 5276216 
- Z? I ?zt~?'t't 
- 26 257189 
- 27 l 090873. 
- Z8 LZ4 rn 
- 29 57814 71 
- 30 57814 72 
- 31 I? f!H4, j 
- 32 5781474 
- 33 5781475 
- -34 l?f814f6 
- 35 5759502 

~b --z-5"TY8 'I 
- 37 55901 
- 38 5781369 

LIST 9. CE CONSOLE PANEL ASSEMBLY E 

UNITS USABLE 
DESCRIPTION PER ON 

1 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

PANEL E ~EMBLY TE CONSOLE REF 
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM,SEE FIG. 1-5 

• KNOB-BLACK 4 
• KNUtl-""WHTTE 4 
• OUST COVER 44 
• SWITCH,LEVER-3 POLE OT 44 
• ::>l.Kt:W,MAl.'H---aTN!J HU ~-'i1f-X 0.250 LG AT I PT 86 
• BRACKET,LEVER SWITCH 11 . NUT,HEX- 8-32 ATT PT 44 
o WA::>MC:l\tLOCK,~t'LIT RING .T6lf Iu-, 0296 -urr Al I PT 44 
• WASHER,FL- 0.170 ID C.375 OD 0.32 THK ATT PT 44 . INDICATOR ASM-RED-3 VOLT 2 
• lNUll.ATOK A-srir, ~ 216 
• LEAD,ELECTRICAL 1 

FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-6 
Al"ID -TU 

• LEAD,ELECTRICAL 5 
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-6 
Al'4U - LU .. HOUSING 218 . KNOB ASSEMBLY,ROTARY 6 . • ::,t'KTNb-"""CUNTROL -KNOB 1 

•• KNOB ASSEMBLY,ROTARY 1 
• AOAPTER,ROTARY SWI1CH 6 
• ~ t I ::, L.~ ----svl:TNE --uR --cuP" 71 4-4tJ X 1 / 8 LG A 11 Pf b 

BRACKET,SWITCH 6 
• NUT,HEX- 8-32 ATT PT . 12 
• ill A;:i n c:r<. ,LUC"K1 ;:, t' ~ "11\fG'- .168 I iJ, • .!.'::lb uu A II PI ll 

WASHER,FL- 0.170 ID 0.375 OD 0.32 THK ATT PT 12 
• SWITCH,ROTARY 6 
• tlLUl.t<...tKULLEK BEARING 12 
• NUT ,HEX- 8-32 ATT PT 24 
• WASHER,LOCK,SPLIT RING~ .168 IO, .296.00 ATT PT 24 
• WA :::.n c: R ;FT- 1J .171J TIT IJ ."""JT5" 0 U lJ .~ T HK Al I -py 24 
• ROLLER ASM, FORMAT I 1 . RCLLER AS M, FORMAT II 1 
• K.ULLt:R ASM, fOK1'!7IT TIT 1 
• ROLLER ASM, FORMAT IV l . ROLLER ASM, FORMAT V 1 
• KULL t ""K AS1'f t ruRl"IAT W l 
• JUMPER AS M 1 

FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-36F 
• NU I t Ht"""J\- tr--:37 ATf PT l . WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 8 X 0.381 OD ATT PT 1 . PANEL E-CE CONSOLE l 

17 



18 

CE CONSOLE PANEL FIGURE lO. ASSEMBLY-F. 

(10/71) 



LIST 10. CE CONSOLE PANEL ASSEMBLY-F 
... 

FIGURE- PART UNITS USABLE 
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER l 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

10 - 1578T3"2"5 l'ANEL T~SEMlrLY--cl:--CONSOLt REF 
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM,SEE FIG. 1-6 

- 1 5759502 . JUMPER ASM 
~ 

·l 
rUK CUl"ll' JNtNI l'AKlS St:E f-IGe 59-~br-

- 2 257189 . NUT,HEX- 8-32 ATT PT 1 - 3 55901 • WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 8. X 0.381 OD ATT PT 1 - 't i:>.:H>Z.:11:> • · "KNOlf- WtfTTC 9 
- 5 5362314 • KNOB-BLACK 3 
- 6 5349002 . SWITCH,LEVER 4 
- ( ':1T3/3 • Sl.KEW,M,tH~H-BlND HU 3-41f -X-lr.--ZSUTb ATT l'T TCJ 
- 8 5276332 • SWITCH,LEVER 8 
- 9 91373 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 3-48 X 0.250 LG ATT PT 14 
- Tu- TZT1+5lt • KNl..fff A-s-St:M8! T-MUUt SWl ll.H ~ 
- 11 725379 . . POI NT ER 1 
- 12 1090623 . . SCREW-SELF T~PPING, 3/16 LG. An: PT 2 
- T3 48ZZZ1. . • KNUB ASSt:M1'L-YiROTAR Y l 
- 14 482195 . . . SPRING-CONTROL KNOB 1 
- 15 482217 . . • KNOB ASSEMBLY,ROTARY 1 
- TO p-.:><t~LV.:> • ~- -u.<:>Z?-UU 1r-u-.vo THI(. 3 
- 17 5796431 . SWITCH ,ROTORY 1 DECK 2 POSIT ION 1 
- 18 5276328 • SWITCH,ROTARY 2 

19 l~Z /6ZZ9 • l:IKAl.KEl-SW ITCH MOUNT ll'4b 3 
- 20 25 7189 . NUT ,HEX- 8-32 ATT PT 6 
- 21 1090873 • WASHER,LOCK,SPLIT RING- .168 ID, .296 OD ATT PT 6 
- -zz 7Z4ttl • ""WASHl:K,t-L- IJ .1 /U lU u •. :H~ uu.-U-.37 ~ ATT -p-y 0 
- 23 5276219 • BRACKET,LEVER SWITCH 3 
- 24 25 7189 • NUT,HEX- 8-32 ATT PT 12 
- 75 Tl.f9UffTT • VJJ\SHt~ tLUCl't-svLIT lqNG-- .T68 IDt .c~o uu -ATT PT 12 
- 26 22478 • WASHER,FL- 0.170 ID 0.375 00 0.32 THK ATT PT 12 
- 27 5350020 . BUTTON,START-ENGLISH l 
- 7-a- I ~ ::ffT7tltu- • Sl'lff~tBUI IUN -i-
- 29 551687 • SWITCH,PUSHBUTTON l 
- 30 5311437 . NUT,SWITCH 0.469-32 ATT PT 1 
- 31 153 f -'OOU • HOUSING-:>Wl ll.H ANO LIGHT l 
- 32 5276497 • BRACKET-PUSHBUTTON SWITCH MTG 1 
- 33 257189 • NUT ,HEX- 8-32 ATT PT 2 
- 37t [TU':1U!f73 • WsH1:~,TUCl\, :w1 TT "XI Nu- • T01f TU, .z<Jo --ucr Ar I -PT -2-
- 35 22478 • WASHER, FL- 0 .170 IO 0.375 OD 0.32 THK ATT PT 2 
- 36 8244 71 . LENS, CHECK RESET 1 
- .:){ IZ<t':l!>b'tT • 13UTIUN T 
- 38 5276181 . BUTTON,SYSTEM RESET 1 
- 39 5276188 • BUTTON,R.OS. TRANSFER 1 
- -zw i-'-'':1':103Z • ~-UfTAl,iUt: T 
- 41 5363966 • BUTTON,PSW RESTART 1 
- 42 824466 • BUTTON, DISPLAY, BLUE 1 
-~ ~ • -suTT UN' -STURc, -m:-u t: T 
- 44 5276183 • BUTTON,SET IC 1 
- 45 5276187 • BUTTON,LOGOUT 1 
- <tO <td3'78Z • l:IU I I UN-L.BM-BLUt l 
- 47 749033 • BUTTON-STOP 1 
- 48 5311440 • SPRING,BUTTON 12 
- -<f'j :>~ 10ts ( • ;:,w1 ll.H ft"U;:i"clUI I UN l.l 
- 50 5311437 • N_UT, SWITCH O. 46<r-32 ATT PT 12 
- 51 5373660 • HOUSING-SWITCH AND LIGHT 12 
- ~l l~Ubl.19 • 1'KALl\I: ltMUUNllNutt'U;>M BUI IUN :SWIH~H l 
- 53 257189 • NUT, HEX- 8-32 ATT PT 4 
- 54 1090873 .. WASHER,LOCK,SP~IT RING- .168 ID, .296 OD ATT PT 4 

-s:> -zzzrra- • WA:>HtKtFL- 0.110 ID o.375 OD o.32 IHI(. All PT 4 
- 56 5781370 • PANEL F-CE CONSOLE l 

7201-02 PC (10/7il 19 



20 

37 
38 
39 
40 

3 

( 

I 

I 

I 
) 

I 

I 
I 

I 
·1 

I 

I 
l-

FIGURE 1l • CE CONSOLE PANEL ASSEMBLY-G. 

(10/71) 



LIST 11. CE CONSOLE PANEL ASSEMBLY-G 

FIGURE- PART 
UNITS USABLE 

INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

TT- 1511:51326 PANEL G A:s:st:MBLY CE CONSOLE REF 
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM,SEE FIG. 1-7 

- 1 5353883 • INDICATOR ASM-AMBER-3 VOLT 1 - £ l!>,j!)_,,,.,7 o lNUll.AIUK ASl"ft ~ -it 
- 3 5353888 • HOUSING 5 - 4 5349219 • KNOB AND DIAL ASH- 16 POS · 2 
- ~ r53B3T60 • ~B ANU UlAL ASM- IT -pos l - 6 5781463 • KNOB AND DIAL ASM- 10 POSITION 1 - 1 5349217 . • DIAL, 16 POS 1 - -u- 1::>.:>1:>.:>'f~ . • -fflAlt ll t'lJSITION T 
- 9 5781462 •• DIAL- 10 POSITION 1 
- 10 1090623 . . SCREW-SELF TAPPING, 3/16 LG. ATT PT 2 
- 11 -48£&:£1 • • KNUB AS YtKU IARY T 
- 12 5211036 • SPACER-TEFLON 0.255 ID 5/8 00 0.060 THK 4 
- 25 5382447 • KEY l 
- £0 11U':l£1 ff • :St.;KtWtl'IAl."H-:Stl --zt-q.u -X-37101:{7 -ATT PT 2 
- 27 5311421 • COVER,TOGGLE SWITCH 1 
- 28 5711771 • BUTTON-INDICATOR POWER SEQUENCE COMPLETE 1 
- £':1 1.c:·u."t'? JU • LAl"ll'tlnl\.A T 
- 30 827840 . SOCKET, SINGLE CONTACT, BAYONET BASE 1 
- 31 5373660 • HOUSING-SWITCH ANO LIGHT 1 
-~ l!>,j1-izt3Y • •--slrr I l.H ,TUuuLC Ut'U I l 
- 33 5311437 • NUT,SWITCH 0.469-32 ATT PT 1 
- 34 5373660 • HOUSING-SW ITCH AND LIGHT 1 
- 35 l!>:H>.:>"Hff o ~C"-;)WlTt;H 2 
- 36 186759 • SCREW,HACH-BINO HO 8-32. X 5/16 LG ATT PT 4 
- 37 5213492 • SWITCH-DPDT 1 
- ,jtj tjlO':I.:> o :Sl.KI: Wt l'lA\.H-ISl NU HU o-;,£ ~ ,jT'i!J TU ATT -vT 7 
- 39 6364 • WASHER,LOCK-SPLIT NO. 6 X 1/4 OD ATT PT 2 
- 40 257986 • WASHER,FLAT NO. 6 ATT Pl 2 
- 41 ~l:>~:>\f2 • -JUMt't:R ASM l 

FOR.COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-36F 
..: 42 257189 • NUT ,HEX- 8-32 ATT PT 1 
-~ !>:>~UT • -wJ(:SHl:Kt~-CXT ll:l:Tff ~. -U--X-U.38T QD All PT 1 
-- 44 5270179 • SWITCH,ROTARY-16 POS 4 
- 45 5363991 • BRACKET-SWITCH MTG 4 
- 'tO rs-~9 • SCREWtMAl.H-BINO MU 8-32 X 5/16 LG ATT -pr 8 
- 47 5349961 . BUTTON, INTERRUPT 1 
- 48 5276180 • BUTTON,LOAD 1 
- "t':I 17.::ITT"t<tU • ;)t'KlNbtHUI IUN 2 
- 50 551687 . SWITCH,PUSHBUTTON 2 
- 51 5311437 • NUT,SWITCH 0.469-32 ATT PT 2 
- :>.: l!>,j f::>OOV • HUU~lr.iu-:>Wlll.M ANU LlbHI 7 
- 53 5383167 . BRACKET-SWITCH MTG 1 
- 54 186759 • SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 8-32 X 5/l 6 LG ATT PT 3 
- !>!> I!> ftSU fl • t'ANt:I T 

7?·0,1-0.2 .. PC ( 10171 l 21 



DETAIL A 

DETAIL B 

DETAIL C 

VIEW D 

22 

4 

86 
87 

82A 
828 

48 
I 

I SEE FIG. 13 I ~~ 49 
56 50 
57 51 
58 

SEE LIST58 

FOR CABLES 

DETAIL E DETAIL F 

92A 
928 
92C 

DETAIL G 

(SHEET 1 OF 2, lNDE X NOS. 1-<Ht FIGURE 12. CPU FINAL ASSEMBLY-FRAME 02. 

59 
60 

( 10/71) 



LIST 12. CPU FINAL ASSEMBLY-FRAME 02 LIST 12. CPU FINAL ASSEMBLY-FRAME 02 

FIGURE- PART UNITS USABLE 
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER .. 1 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

FIGURE- PART UNITS USABLE 
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM. CODE . 

12 - 15781301 CPU FINAL ASSEMBLY-TRAME 01 REF 112 7V 157QjUU3 • SPACER 1 - 1 5319854 • SCREW,THD CUTTING-HEX ~D 8-32 X 0.375 LG 1 - 71 760221 • TIE,CABLE AR 
- 2 55901 . WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 8 X 0.381 OD ' 1 - 71A 556450 • CLAMP-ADJUSTABLE CABLE 4 - ,j I' fH<::ol'tU • JUMt't:K ASH l - ( ltl lllUl3ol:l • CLAMP,LUUt'- Cet380 ID Oei:U{..l'UTA Miu HUIE 3 

FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-34A - 71C 2102369 • CLAMP,LOOP- l.23G ID 0.200 DIA MTG HOLE 3 - 4 5782239 . JUMPER ASSEMBLY 2 - 73 811534 • COVER 2 
t-UK ~~ ~, ·~· T PAK TS :::it:t: fll.i. '9-.~'tA - f '+ 'tjl:l:>tsl • Sl-KtW'rMAl.H_.F.IL H 8-3Z X 7-.:G' ATT "PT Lt 

- 5 28413 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 3 - 75 2031 . SCREW,MACH-FIL H 8-32 X 5/8 LG ATT PT 4 - 6 56079 . WASHER,LOCK-EXT T .195 ID .410 OD ATT PT 3 - 76 504318 . SPACER- 0.218 ID X Q.343 OD X l.250 THK 4 - 7 l!>.::'tV:>lll • -STR/W", l:SUl'ID'lNG!7 .()3' TN' U 1 77 152711J7lr • I t:KM"'INAL Air - 8 5319888 . SCREW, SELF TAPPING, 10-32 X .625 LONG ATT PT 1 - 78 5736024 . SCREW,MACH-FIL H UNDERCUT 8-32 X 3/8 LG ATT PT AR - 9 2125974 • WASHER, INT TOOTH, .200 ID X .562 OD ATT PT 2 - 79 815217 • BACKPLATE,CLAMP 1 
- TU 1=>,j fl 11+,j · • !:1KAt..~t:I tKU::> \:IAI t: T - tsv 'tj O:::>tsol • Sl,Kt:Wtl"IACH-t-lL H 8-3l X 2-114 LG ATT PT 2 
- 11 75449 . SCREW,CAP,SOC HO- 10-32 X 3/8 LG ATT PT 2 - 81 815214 . PLATE-BACK l 
- 12 5319888 • SCREW, SELF TAPPING, 10-32 x • 625 LONG ATT PT 2 - 82 813706 • SCREW,SELF TAPPING- WASH HO 10-32 x 3/8 ATT PT 2 
- TT 1:::>~:::>_,jll:SH • !:1KAt..~t r tAN\:ILc-l:SUMt't:K T - tfZA i=>S5'jU!'.b • VfN-H 1 Nl:it: l 
- 14 52580 • SCREW,MACH-FLA T CSK HD 10-32 x 0.750 LG ATT PT 3 - 82B 5782296 . COLLAR 1 
- 15 11598 • NUT,PLAIN-HEX 10-32 X 3/8 FL w ATT PT 3 - 83 5781307 • A GATE ASSEMBLY 1 
- LO ~ • "STNI..~ r ruK-ucTJITL :::it:t l"'lbUKt: l'+ 
- 17 5~2991 • SCREW ATT PT 2 - 84 5781308 • B GATE ASSEMBLY 1 

./ 
- 18 45690 • WASHER, FL - N0.10 X 7/16 OD X 1/32 THK ATT PT 4 FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 15 
- T9'. ll:>YH • NU I t "PL1ITN -"REX' TU'-"37 -X- '378' FL lif Al I l'T 7 - lf5' f5T8T3TIT • cbA It AS;:,t:MI:), Y l 
- 20 81693 . • SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 3/8 LG 1 FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 16 
- 21 ,'56722 . • WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 6 1 - 86 5353026 . PIN-HINGE ATT PT 6 
- 7Z ,j:> f<t,j,j . • l.LAl"ll"tLUUt'- Uell:SI lU UolU,j UlA Mil:> HUI.I: T. 
- 23 38235 . • SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 0.312 LG ATT PT 1 

CIT 3.:'.U't2 • ::>l.Kl:Wt '.'A~H· tH NU. HU 10· '3Z X 318 Tue #ITT l'T 6 
- BB NO ND. • CID GATE ASSEMBLY NP 

- 24 6364 . . WASHER,LOCK-SPLIT NO. 6 X 1/4 00 ATT PT 1 FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 17 
- (.:> l:>r~oo . • WA;:,ncl\.f tLA I 'NU. 0 Al I TI T - lf9' .:JOO'f''i' _ • ;:,1..t<tWrl..AP-Ht: ~ HU SLU I I l:U 174'-'ZU-.lr"'57l:r TU ATT TI 4 
- 26 5112828 . • CABLE CONNECTOR 4 - 90 6935 • WASHER,LOCK-SPLIT 1/4 X 0.493 00 ATT PT 4 
- 27 5737685 . • BRACKET-SYNC POINT 1 - 91 3550 . WASHER,FL- 1/4 X 9/16 OD X 0.050 THK ATT PT 4 
- "'Zlf [5737587t • lNSUUIUK T - 'JZ 1£JV7;;J7:;J • l:l!<lfEL-WAKN 11'1\:I 2 
- 29 5353339 . STUD-GATE LATCH 2 - 92A 5782244 • SUPPORT,GATE 1 
- 30 24107 • NUT,PLAlN,HEX- 3/8 X 9/16 fl W 2 - 920 3220 28 • SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 1/4-20 X 3/4 LG ATT PT 3 
- '3T 15353ZTH' • BR'AL.~tl rMUUNITNG,-StUU 2 - 'JZC 355V • ~HtK!FC- TTZt-X- 'TlT5 UU X u. 050 THK -ATT PT ~ 
- 32 332620 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 4 - 93 5353027 • BUMPER-FRAME 1 
- 33 45690 • WASHER, FL - N0.10 X 7/16 OD X 1/32 THK ATT PT 4 - 94 5372859 . SCREW ATT PT 1 
- 3zt YU'-Jl • WJ(SHtK-TUl..~tS'PCIT R IN17, .~9-Lt 10 • .;:S..::JfUU -All PT 4 - 95 4'.>o"9U' • ~Ht:K, 'FL - "NU.TU -X- TT lb UU X l/ 32 THK ATT PT T 
- 35 5353281 • HANDLE ASSEMBLY,GATE LATCH,LH 1 
- 35 5353282 • HANDLE ASSEMBLY,GATE LATCH,RH 1 

- 96 5372711 . TRACK,CONSOLE 1 
- 97 5319888 • SCREW, SELF TAPPING, 10-32 X .625 LONG ATT PT 4 

- ~b :1<tV::HHt. • ::>1...KtWt - 1U-3l ~ ,jfH I HU Al I l'T z 
- 37 56121 • WASHER,LOCK-INT TEETH NO. 10 x 0.381 OD ATT PT 2 
- 38 5353336 . • KNOB-LATCH 1 
- j'J 11 'I . • ::>L.Kt lh MAL.H-rL t...::>~ nu 8-jl ~ J. '2 Ll.:1 Al I Pl l 
- 40 5353337 . • SCREW-GATE HANDLE CPU- 70 3 
- 41 5353335 . • HANDLE-GATE LATCH,RH l 
-~ I:> .::f53UZ8' . • ~-bATE LATCH L-."ff • 1 
- 43 5353277 • LINK,RIGID 2 
- 44 5353280 . PLATE ,STRIKER 2 
- <t:> 1:1,:> I £0:::>0 • :> l.. K t W , tfEX 'HU TU-3Z -X- • "'5U' --.:11 ATT "PT '11" 
- 46 319300 . HANDLE 1 
- 47 32042 . SCREW, MACH BIND. HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG. ATT PT 2 
- -'tH I=>-'=> 11.lUZ • l.UUL !I'll.> UN 1 I 8 

FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN, SEE FIGURE 13 
- 49 188555 • CLAMP,LOOP- 5/16 ID 9/64 DIA MTG HOLE 8 
- :>U , 'J f"T1f • -si:;RCW-"SCLF TJWPTl'fG' "'NU• o-3Z -X- "57TO TU ATTVT -a-
- 51 56722 . WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 6 ATT PT 8 
- 52 5733979 • HEADER-GATE A 1 
- "5':.1 15f:>,j:>::H • HEAUt:K ASS t:MOL Y t GA It: B 1 
- 54 5357036 • HEADER ASSEMBLY 2 
- 55 34512 • SCREW,BINO.HD 8-32 X .375 LG ATT PT 16 
- 56 559Ul • WA::iHtKtLUCK-c.lU Tt:t:I H NU. 'lflr 'U'."'JETUU ATT "P'T TO 
- 57 45690 • WASHER, FL - N0.10 X 7/16 OD X 1/32 THK ATT PT 16 
- 58 349736 • SEAL 4 
- :>'J 15353IUT • l:SUMt't: Kt -GJrTE l 
- 60 34512 • SCREW,BIND.HD 8-32 x • 375 LG ATT PT 2 
- 61 5353171 . BRACKET,ANGLE. 1 
- oz ~<t:>ll • :S{;Rt:Wrl:Sl NU.HU "8'-"37 -X- .:.1 l5 Lb' ATT l'T -z 

~ - 63 22478 • WASHER,FL- 0.170 ID 0.375 OD 0.32 THK ATT PT 2 
- 64 11C286 . SCREW-MACHINE 2 
- b5 25"1ilt03' • "WA::>HtKiFOCT,TTIOUIJ lr-0-.75U'TU' X 0.031 -2-

' - 66 55586 • NUT,CHECK,HEX-1/4-20 X 1/8 FL W 2 
: - 67 6935 . WASHER,LOCK-SPLIT 1/4 X 0.493 OD 2 

- Ol:I j55V • WA::int:Ktl-L- 1f7t-X- -"f'TH:> UU -X- -0-o Ll:>U IH~ 7 
- 69 5703002 . BUSHING 2 

7201-02 PC (10/71) 23 



FIGURE 12. CPU FINAL ASSEMBLY-FRAME 02. (SHEET 2 OF 2' 1 

24 

NDEX NOS. 9 8-158, 

I SEEFIG. 18 

107 

105 
106 

( 10/71) 



FIGURE­
INDEX 
NUMBER 

12 - 98 
- 99 
-100 
-lUT 
-102 
-103 
-l•J"t 

-105 
-106 
-101 

PART 
NU_MBER 

153T27T6 
5319888 
5 372746 
[Y.:IT'Tl:f8lf 
5372712 

32042 
"J<J 

537 2715 
32042 

1~ rs 1329 

.... 108 5397869 
-T1)'7 ~ 

-110 5353107 
-111 34512 
-J.TZ .!.£<t7!f 
-113 5353287 
-114 34512 
-TT5' ~ 
-116 5319888 
-118 5372797 
-11':1 813fVO 
-120 5240500 
-121 813706 
-llL ::>OV("J 

-123 5372797 
-124 813706 
-TZ5" ~ 
-126 332620 
-127 5397697 
-!Lt:j t:jl1<tt::f 

-129 . 438602 
-130 45690 
-131 "JU"Jl 
-132 11598 
-133 334012 
-T33A I~ r t:jTff'93 
-134 5781352 
-135 32042 
-.1-'0 1::> fts.1-'::>" 
-137 32042 
-138 1127180 
-1-'':1 ~£0£V 

-140 5716291 
-141 815224 
-TztZ -ar5ZZO 
-143 815225 
-144 5781838 

-145 8151 75 

-145 815174 

-T<t::> ::>OO( 11 

-146 815210 

-146 816649 

-1 ~ ( 1JT337T 
-148 815220 
-149 815219 
-l::>U t:jl:Jllf 

-1.51 815288 
-152 815290 
-T'53 tH ~l l~. 
-154 5781828 
-155 813706 
-TIO 12716280 
-157 507796 
-158 5781460 

7201-02 PC (10/711 

LIST 12. CPU FINAL ASSEMBLY-FRAME 02 

DESCRIPTION 
1 2 3 4 

• BRACKET,ANGLE 
• SCREW, SELF TAPPING, 10-32 X .625 LONG 
• BRACKET,DOUBLE ANGLE,ROS GATE 
• ~t:Wt -sELF. ~t L\f-3'-X ,-0ZS- TUNb 
• BRACKET,CONSOLE SLIDE 
• SCREW, MACH BIND. HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG. 
• :>LKC .. tMALH-t'L L~!(.. nu 1U-3l x 3/8 Lb 
• BRACKET,DOUBLE ANGLE,CONSOLE MOUNTING 
• SCREW, MACH BIND. HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG. 
• CPU PANt: A5SEMts Y 

FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 18 
• BRACKET 
• :>LKClftMAl.11-lITNU HU Tu--3-z-XTTZ~ 
• BUMPER, GATE 
• SCREW,BINO.HD 8-32 X .375 LG 

.• lifASHt:KtrL- -o-.~Jl)- -U.375'-UD--0.32 THI(. 

• BRACKET,ANGLE-BUMPER 
• SCREW,BIND.HO 8-32 X .375 LG 
• ~-\UITC-SUl't'URT 

• SCREW, SELF TAPPING, 10-32 X .625 LONG 
• BRACKET 
• Sl.Kt:H,StLf TAt't'INb- WA:>H MU 10-32 X 3/8 
• STRAP 
_• SCREW,SELF TAPPING- WASH HD 10-32 X 3/8 
• HA::>nt:KtLULK-tll. I I el':I::> lU e4lU uu 
• BRACKET 
• SCREW,SELF TAPPING-WASH HD 10-32 X 3/8 
• ~ ;1:uuv- -u-. "~u ru- -u .TTU' -urA' liIT1i' 11UL c 
• SCREW,HACH-BIND HO 10-32 X 1/2 LG 
• WIREWAY 
• ::,1 lt'tl.Ati l: 
• _SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 1-1/2 LG 
• WASHER, Fl - N0.10 X 7/16 OD X 1/32 Ht< 
• WA:>Ht:K-LOCKt:>t' .IT RING, • 194 ID .33fUU 
• NUT,PLAIN-HEX 10-32 X 3/8 Fl W 
• CHANNEL-RUBBER 
• i:;ABLE liIDffiU 
• PANEL-SEQUENCING-UPPER 
• SCREW, MACH BIND. HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG. 
• t'ANi:c:---.;; ... , • .., ...... 

• SCREW, HACH BIND. HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG. 
• CLAMP,LOOP- 1-1/8 IO 0.199 HTG HOLE 
• ~. MA\.."H-"BTNU nu 'IU'-32'--,; TTZLU 
• CLAMP, LOOP-CUSHIONED 
• PLATE ASM,0-0.43 CABLE BUILD-UP 
• ~~,-u.~-T."50'~--suILU-Ut' 
• PLATE ASM,0.44-0.94 CABLE BUILOo-UP 
• CLAMP ASSEHBL Y-FRONT 
• • ~t~Al'lt"-MCJ\ 'IV rlU-U--3Z I\ Te~::>V LU 

USED ON ASH 815224 ONLY 
.• • SCREW,CLAMP-HEX SOC HD 8-32 X 2.250 LG 

U.:>cu UN A.:>M -tsr::>LLo UNLY 

• • SCREW,CLAHP-HEX SOC HD 8-32 X 1.750 LG 
USED ON ASM 815225 ONLY 

•• !:>LK1:w-t' 1 lll:~ I tK n_t:AU MA ;H 8 )I. 32 
USED ON ASH 5781838 ONLY 

•• RING, RETAINING 
u::it:u UN A:>M:::. --sr5L~<t ANU -eT::><!L5 UNLT 

• • RETAINER 
USED ON A-SMS 815226 AND 5781838 ONLY 

• • :>PKTNG't I UKSlUN- 7 KH ANU 7 Lff 1-ULL TUKN:> 
• • BAR 
• • SPACER 
• • ..,, •vnl'l:UCtl;LAl'lt' 
• BACKPLATE 
• BACKPLATE-CABLE CLAMP 
• PLATt-oA~K 1 

• BACKPLATE 
• SCREW,SELF TAPPING- WASH HD 10-32 X 3/8 
• PLAI t 
• SCREW,MACH-BIND HO 10-32 X 1 LG 
• FRAME-CPU 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 
Al I t"I 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 
AT I 'VT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 
ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

UNITS USABLE 
PER ON 
ASM. CODE 

2 
4 
1 
-z 
2 
4 
2 
2 
6 
l 

2 
_It 

1 
2 
2 
1 
2 

T 
3 
2 
4 
l 
1 

·1 
2 
4 
-a-
8 
l 
7 
7 
1 
1 
1 

AR 
T 
l 

10 
l 
8 
l 

·-r 
1 
4 
~ 
3 
2 

2 

2 

2 

l 
1 
1 
l 
·7 
1 
4 
2 

AR 
rr 
34 

1 

25 



FOR PARTS­
NOT SHOWN 
SEE FIG. 12, 
23,24 

26 

30 

r;;i' 
~. 29 

It(_ 

f ~"" 2 I 

FIGURE 13. COOLING UNIT ASSEMBLY. 

(10/71) 



LIST 13. COOLING UNIT ASSEMBLY 

FIGURE- PART UNITS USABLE 
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER l 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

TI - [53570(>2 COOLING UNIT ASSEMBLY-50/60 HZ REF 
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM,SEE FIG. 12-48, 
23-17 AND 24-33 

- T """3ZZ065 • ""Sl:""Kl:WtMAC,;H-BINU-FfU o-3Z X 5/'d Lb --z - 2 56722 . WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 6 2 
- -i 257187 • NUT, PLAIN ,HEX- 6-32 X 3/8 FL W 2 - <+ ["53""5"1UU:> • """BLUWt: K ASS tM ti -:Y'" - OU ANU -SU tfL l 
- 5 740501 . SCREW,MACH-HEX HD 6~32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT 4 
- 6 804109 . • CLAMP,LOOP- 3/8 ID 0.173 DIA MTG HOLE l 
- ·7 -gu;-93 . • sc.;KEVf,MAGH-lrrl'ID" 11IJo-3Z A~ LC> ATTTI T 
- 8 56722 . • WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 6 ATT PT 1 
- 9 257187 . • NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 6-32 X 3/8 FL W ATT PT l 
- "TU ~ . • --cJW-TNSUOITTUN -z 
- 11 5357137 . • CAPACITOR,P DIELEC- 3UUF PM 10% 370V AC l 
- 12 11598 . • NUT,PLAIN-HEX 10-32 X 3/8 FL W ATT PT 2 
- -r3" :>ov--rg . • WA.:>Nt:RtCOc;K-CXT I .195 10 e4lU 00 ATT TI -z 
- 14 5357145 . • SCROLL ANO WHEEL ASSEMBLY, RIGHT HAND l 
- 15 5357144 . . SCROLL ANO WHEEL ASSEMBLY, LEFT HAND 1 
- TO ~ . • ~' MA\,H' '"ffTNU rru -o-~£ -]\ ~71:J LU ATT ""PT 0 
- 1 7 56722 . • WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 6 ATT PT 6 
- 18 5357020 . . MOTOR AND CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY 1 
- ---p:r T -'U'+~'+ • SCREW-MA1:fft-srul I t:U HEX HD N0.10-32 X.375 ATT TI --z 
- 20 56079 • WASHER,LOCK-EXT T .195 ID .410 OD ATT PT 2 
- 21 253740 . . . TERMINAL-RING,10-12 AWG,#6 HOLE,INS l 
-?7 -smTI . . • 1 t:Kl"l lNAL, SL IP UN-~-TOAWG 3 
- 23 5353853 . • HOUSING 1 
.:; 24 5353854 . . • CONTACT, MALE 16-20 WIRE 3 
- 75' f535IUZT • • • llIDTUR 7i"SR'- "33 50 f{Pflr -u ;uo tW -sv "5U"T50 "'CY ~ 
- 26 5357012 •• PLATE-DUPLEX MOUNTING 1 
- 27 5349888 • LATCH 1 

78" 15357D6 • '"5\:'Kt:WtPAN HU-SELF TAP _4-40 X .187 LG ATT TI -z 
- 29 5357135 • CATCH 1 
- 30 5357013 . FILTER, AIR 1 
- ""3'T 5';J<J~'::>f • :stAr A'R' 
- 32 5357011 • HOUSING-DUPLEX BLOWER 1 

7201-02 PC (10/71) 27 



FOR PARTS 
NOT SHOWN 
SEE FIG.12 
SHEET I 

DETAIL A 

VIEW.B 

28 

6 
7 
8 

24 

9 
10 

16 

FIGURE 14. A GATE ASSEMBLY 

• •• 
DETAIL F 

74 
75 
76 
77 

DETAIL E 

DETAIL D 

44 

(10/71) 



LIST 14. A GATE ASSEMBLY LIST 14. A GATE ASSEMBLY 

FIGURE- PART UNITS USABLE 
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM, CODE 

FIGURE- PART UNITS USABLE 
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM. CODE . 

14 - 15781307 A GATE ASSEMBLY REF 14 - 62 815214 • PLATE-BACK 1 
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASH, SEE FIGURE 12-83 

- 1 811621 • CROSSOVER ASSEMBLY 40 
- 63 t3l3 ruo • SCK!:W t-s-ELF T APt'INli- -w-ASH HO 10-32 X 378 ATT PT 2 
- 64 356742 • CLAMP,LOOP- 0.250 ID 0.177 DIA MTG HOLE 4 

f-UK l,_ - ·- •• t'At<.I :S ::i t:I: t-ll>e !>'l-4b - 65 815166 • PLATE 4 
811483 20 - 2 • CROSSOVER ASSEMBLY 

FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-50 
- bb 1£l'J1f.H • ;)l,t<.l:.WtMA\.ttlNI: Al I I-' I 

~g - 67 815217 . BACKPLATE ,CLAMP 
- 3 i!>.:S~O:::>OV • .)l.Kl:Wtl"!A\..H-l:HNU HU 4-'tU II. .Lil Lu 3" ~ 68 2384 • SCREW,MACH-FIL H 8-32 x 1 IN LG. ATT PT 30 - 4 815039 • WASHER,FL-NO 4 X 1/8 lD X 1/4 OD 3 - 5 5373223 . NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 4-40 X 0.250 FL W 3 

- 69 5781840 . SPACER 12 
- 69A 2102368 • CLAMP,LOOP- 0.880 ID O. 200 DIA MTG HOLE 1 - 0 --aTT7liZ" • SOPt'UKT 3 - 7 811426 • SCREW,MACH-PAN HO 6-32 X 3/8 IN. LG ATT PT 3 - 8 2129550 . WASHER,FLAT- 5/16 OD 5/32 ID 1/32 THK ATT PT 3 

- l•J r51l:l1tln1 • HAl.M .ATE l 
- 71 2191737 • SCREW,MACHINE ATT PT 2 
- 72 5781840 • SPACER 1 - -g lfr!>'i'tb • -slKAV A:>-- ·-- Y-trn:S 6 - flt --Sl~Zl4 • 1-'LA 11:-t:SAl.I\ l 

- 10 811426 . SCREW,MACH-PAN HD 6-32 X 3/8 IN• LG ATT PT 12 - 75 813700 ~ SCREW,SELF TAPPING- WASH HD 10-32 x 3/8 ATT PT 4 
- 11 811520 • BUS ASSEMBLY, VERT., 2 BOARD 6 - 76 815217 . BACKPLATE, CLAMP 1 
- ll tHl'tl:H • :>t..Kl:Wt1"1A ,H- b-jz }!. .ll't Lu 72 - 7( 4-'0:>dl • SCREW,""MACH-""FlT "H 8-""3"2"-X 7-Tllt Tb Alf PT 2 - 13 811476 . TERMINAL BLOCK,BUS TO BUS 6 
- 14 38391 . SCREW MACHINE,FIL HD ATT PT 12 

- 78 5728952 • GATE ASM-BOARD 2 HIGH OUTER l 

-~ f51 t":l'"/"CT • l'fAt<."CK --sTKlt' .L 
- 16 5779915 . MARKER STRIP l 
- 17 811576 • JUMPER-BUS 4 POSITION 2 
- 18 --sT l 't'tC:: • ::>tAL 8 
- 19 811515 . BUS ASSEMBLY, HORIZ. GRP 1, 4 BOARD 1 
- 20 811517 • BUS ASSEMBLY, HORIZ. GRP 2, 4 BOARD 1 
- Z\JA l:lLH ('I • l.LAMt"-HUAr<U 160 
- 21 811417 . SCREW,HEX SOCKET H- 6-32 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 160 
- 22 5728866 • COVER ASSEMBLY 4 
- 73 l:ll:::>':fO.:S . • l.A 11..H-PULL <t 
- 24 815964 . • SPACER-HINGE 4 
- 25 5728864 . FOAM-BACKING 1 
- Z6 I~ (ZtH:lO~ . o LUVl:K 1 
- 27 5728863 . BRACKET-HINGE UPPER 4 
- 28 5728862 . BRACKET-HINGE LOWER 4 
- l"I ~ \ • ,)l,Kl:WtHtX :SUl,Kt r H- t:>-.:U }!. llZ u; ATT PT 16 
- 30 55726 • SCREW,MACH-BINO HD 6-32 X .188 LG ATT PT· 16 
- 31 5353087 • BRACKET,OOUBLE ANGLE 4 
- .:SZ lfITs-t:I 1 • KtlAlr-.t:K A~::>l:f"IOLY 4 
- 33 811873 . COVER ASSEMBLY, CARD 16 
- 34 815963 . • CATCH-PULL 4 
-~ t:ll:>'10't . • :Sl-'Al.l:K-H 11111.>1: ~ 
- 36 815263 . . BACKING, FOAM 1 
- 37 8118 7 2 . • COVER 1 
- "3tr ~ .-B~-~1'11.>1: lo 
- 39 811859 . BRACKET 16 
- 40 811417 • SCREW,HEX SOCKET H- 6-32 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 64 
- <IT :>~ rzb • :>LKl:Wtl"IAl,H-l:HNU HU b-j.r::'. II. elt:ll:l Lu ATTTI o'i 
- 42 811881 • RETAINER ASSEMBLY 32 
- 43 811442 • SEAL AR 
- <t7t 1518.::uoo • l.U'v1:K-CUAX CAl:i .E ct 
- 45 5319854 • SCREW,THO CUTTING-HEX HD 8-32 X o.375 LG ATT PT 12 
- 46 2573012 • SWITCH ASM 2 
- 'TO CST:::>L<'.O o YLAIC A::>1"1tUe':f:>-L • :::>U (.;,..u .I: DU IL u·-u t' l. 
- 49 815220 . • BAR 1 
- 50 8151 75 . • SCREW,CLAMP-HEX so~ HD 8-32 x 2.250 LG ATT PT 2 
- ?T l:ll.:S3Zl. . • ::lt"KlNutlUt<.::ilUN- Z KH ANU l. LH t-ULL IUt<.l'l~ T 
- 52 815219 . • SPACER , 2 
- 53 816649 . • RETAINER 2 
- -Y4 lff5ll ( . • DA\..M'LA ll:tLLAMP 1 
- 55 5781838 • CLAMP ASSEMBLY-FRONT 2 
- 56 815220 . • BAR 1 
- 57 ~t:1om . • :SL Kt W-t-1 LTE:S I l:K Ht:AD HAl.H 8 X 32 ATl PT 2 
- 58 813321 . • SPRING,TORSION- 2 RH AND 2 LH FULL TURNS l 
- 59 8152lq . . SPACER 2 

OU t:l.lOO't'1 . • ~1:1 AlNtK c 
- 61 815217 . . BACKPLATE,CLAMP 1 
- 61A 2102368 • CLAMP,LOOP- 0.880 ID 0.200 DIA MTG HOLE 1 
-OTB --z57Tl:l'I • NU I t n1:1\- l:l-.:S£ ATT PT l 
- 61C 22478 . WASHER,FL- 0.170 ID 0.375 OD 0.32 THK ATT PT 1 

7201-02 PC·(l0/71l 29 



~ 
16 

30 

B GATE ASS EMBL y FIGURE 15. 

( 10/71) 



LIST 15. B GATE ASSEMBLY LIST 15. B GATE ASSEMBLY 

FIGURE- PART UNITS USABLE 
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER I 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

FIGURE- PART UNITS USABLE 
IN DEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

15 - I~ HH308 B GATE ASSEMBLY REF 15 - 64 815226 . PLATE ASM,0.95-1.50 CABLE BUILD-UP 2 
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASH, SEE FIGURE 12-84 - 66 815220 . • BAR l - l 811621 . CROSSOVER ASSEMBLY 40 -OT -aT~l ('j . • SCKtW,CLAMl'-Ht:X 5UC,; HU 8-3Z X ZoZ!>O TC1 Al I 'VT 7 
F-OK -- - ~·.. P-ARTS S E;E F 16~ 59-46 

- 2 811483 • CROSSOVER ASSEMBLY 20 
- 68 813321 . . SPRING,TORSION- 2 RH AND 2 LH FULL TURNS 1 
- 69 815219 . • SPACER 2 

FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-50 - 70 816649 . • RETAINER 2 
- 3 [~j~o:>tm . !:>l..Kl:Wt MAI ;H-H lNU MU 4-4U X lf Z i;- ~ - 71 815217 . • BACKPLATE,CLAMP 1 
- 4 815039 • WASHER,FL-NO 4 X 1/8 ID X 1/4 OD 3 - TZ 1JT5ZT7t • ~-t>Al..'K 7 
- 5 5373223 • NUT,PLAIN,HEX- ~40 X 0.250 Fl W 3 - 73 813706 . SCREW,SELF TAPPING- WASH HD 10-32 x 3/8 ATT PT 2 - 0 ~ • ~Ul't'UK I 3 - 74 815217 • BACKPLATE,CLAMP 2 
- 7 811426' • SCREW,MACH-PAN HD 6-32 X 3/8 IN. LG ATT PT 3 - T'J 73Wt • ~Kt:lh MAl..'K-TIL H 8-32 /l l I~~. ATT PT -.,. 
- 8 2129550 • WASHER,FLAT- 5/16 00 5/32 ID l/ 32 THK ATT PT 3 - 76 5781831 • GATE ASM-BOARD 2 HIGH INNER l - 'J tll:r~'tO • ::tTRA°VA::t!:>t:MHLT-1m"S 6 
- 10 811426 • SCREW,MACH-PAN HD 6-32 X 3/8 IN. LG ATT PT 12 
- 11 811520 • BUS ASSEMBLY, VERT., 2 BOARD 6 
- Tz --aTI7t8T • ::it..KCW,MAt..H- o-3Z -x TT'tl:b 72 
- 13 811476 • TERMINAL BLOCK,BUS TO BUS 6 
- 14 38391 . SCREW MACHINE,FIL HD ATT PT 12 
-~ r->•1~~ o l"IAl<o"Cr<. :::>!Kl I' T 
- 16 5779917 . MARKER STRIP l 
- 17 811576 . JUMPER-BUS 4 POSITION 2 
- 18 811422 • SCREW, HEX H- 8-32 X .0.625 LG ATTR lf 
- 19 811515 . BUS ASSEMBLY, HORIZ. GRP 1, 4 BOARD l 
- 20 . 811517 • BUS ASSEMBLY, HORIZ. GRP 2, 4 BOARD l 
- 7T 8T3T7V • CL AMl'-BOARO l61J 
- 22 811417. . SCREW ,HEX SOCKET H- 6-32 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 160 
- 23 811873 • COVER ASSEMBLY, CARD 19 
- 7lt CJT:>'10~ . • CATCH'-'PULL ?t 
- 25 815964 . . SPACER-HINGE 4 
- 26 815263 . • BACKING, FOAM 1 
- l. { tllHHZ . • '"""CUVt"K 1 
- 28 811858 • BR AC KET-HINGE 19 
- 29 811859 • BRACK ET 19 
- jlJ '"""8TI7t l I • ::.t..KE1f,Ht:X -socxET "ff- o-32' -X TIT·~ Al I -PT 76 
- 31 55726 • SCREW,MACH-BIND HO 6-32 X .188 LG ATT PT 76 
- 32 811881 . RETAINER ASSEMBLY 38 
- 33 ~ .~ 38 
- 34 5353219 • COVER ASSEMBLY,CARD 1 
- 35 815963 . • CATCH-PULL 4 
- ::Sb Hl::>'10<t . • ;)l'A',tK-Hl'°"NG"F 4 
- 37 5353224 . • F Ill ER, CARD COVER l 
- 38 5765748 . . STRI P,FOAM - 2 
-~ i->::S!:>5ZT!f . • l..Uvi:K,l..Ar<.IJ KAl..t WAY T 
- 40 5353217 . BRACKET,HINGE,UPPER l 
- 41 5353216 . BRACKET,HINGE,LOWER 1 
-~ -8TPIT7 • -scRt:W,HEX ::,u1;KET H- 6-32 x l/2 LG ATT Pl 7t 
- 43 55726 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X .18 8 LG ATT PT 4 
- 45 811881 • RETAINER ASSEMBLY 1 
- <tt> i=>731lITT • -cuvEK--SUI' l'ORT l 
- 47 5319854 . SCREW,THO CUTTING-HEX HD 8-32 X 0.375 LG ATT PT 3 
..;. 48 2573012 • SWITCH ASM 2 
- 't'1 :>::.>Of't<'. . :LAr11 tLUUI'- -U-o-Z:>v TU-U.TIT ~l"'fTU~ l 
- 49A 813706 . SCREW,SELF TAPPING- WASH HD 10-32 X 3/8 ATT PT 1 
- 498 2102368 • CLAMP,LOOP- C.880 ID 0.200 DIA MTG HOLE 1 
- 't':I\, jZ!UZ::Sb':I • t.;LAMP,LUUJ-'- loZ3(} lU ~ • .:uv UlA ~ HULt T 
- 49D 813706 . SCREW,SELF T~PPING- WASH HD 10-32 X 3/8 ATT PT l 
- 50 815166 • PLATE 1 
- 51 tlJ..::S tVO • !:11..KtW,::ttlt- TirPl'lllfG'- YA!:>H ~ TU-'37 -X-~ Al I l'T AR 
- 52 815217 • BACKPLATE,CLAMP 1 
- 52A 2384 • SCREW,MACH-FIL H 8-32 X l IN LG. ATT PT 2 
- -s3 ~ • --cLAMI' ~Mtll Y-'FRONT T 
- 54 815220 . • BAR l 
- 55 586711 . . SCREW-FILLESTER HEAD MACH B X 32 ATT PT 2 
- ~b tl 1 .. BZl . • ::tl'K--rm;-, -.oK'STUN- --Z -RH ANU --Z TH FU[[ TUkN::t l 
- 57 815219 . • SPACER 2 
- 58 816649 . • RETAINER 2 
- ':>'I lIT5Z17 . • ~~- :JJCATE,CLAl'll' T 
- 61 5781828 . BACKPLATE 1 
- 62 813706 . SCREW,SELF TAPPING- WASH HD 10-32 x 3/8 ATT PT 2 
- 63 815289 • tlACKPLint-l:ABLCl:TARP -45 Utu 2 -

7201-02 PC (10/71) 31 



ILJ 

DETAIL A 

24 

/ r 
2A 

19 

35 

VIEW B 

DETA1.L C DETAIL D DETAIL E 

FIGURE 16 • E GATE ASSEMBLY. 

32 (10/71) 



LIST 16. E GATE ASSEMBLY LIST 16. E GATE ASSEMBLY 

FIGURE- PART UNITS USABLE 
INDEX NUMBER - DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM, CODE 

FIGURE- PART 
UNITS USABLE 

IN DEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM. CODE. 

16 - r5TBTI10 E -GJITF -4'-,l"MRIY REF 
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM, .SEE FIGURE 12-85 

16 - 64 815214 . PLATE-BACK 1 
- 65 813706 . SCREW, SELF TAPPING- WASH HO 10-32 x 3/8 ATT PT 2 

- 1 811483 . CROSSOVER ASSEMBLY 20 - 00 ~ • 'l:TJ'.("11"-t"KUNI T 
rUR-C-~ ... t' II KTS" ---s-£E ~ • ---,-V --SU-

- 2 811621 . CROSSOVER ASSEMBLY 40 
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-46 

- 68 815220 . • BAR 1 
- 69 304478 . . SCREW,MACH-RH a-32 X 2-112 LG 2 
- 70 81.33 21 . . SPRING,TORSION- 2 RH AND 2 LH FULL TURNS l 

- ZA t!l:>udU • STRJCT' 7t - 71 815219 . . SPACER 2 

- 3 5781837 • CAPACITOR ASH 1 
- 4 5781842 • CAPACITOR ASM 1 

- IZ --!fTli67t'1 o -, Kt I Al NC~ 
\ 

7 
- 73 815217 • BACKPLATE,CLAMP 1 

- 5 ["5_39",;,u 'i j • ""R1(IT ,-RUlf T 
- 6 34512 • SCREWtBINO.HD 8-32 X , 375 LG ATT PT 4 

- 74 5781833 . BACKPLATE CLAMP 1 
- T7ffi <IT37UO • "'SC"R"tW ,-:s1:u- I At"t"l Nu- WA:>H HU TU-"""3Z-X- "37-s- ATT l1T 7 

- 7 5393095 . BRACKET,RAIL 1 
- lf .::Ft!fIZ • ---scRtW' lITNU" ."RD" -a--"37 '"X' • ""'37'5" Tu- ATT PT l - CJ 734483 • SCREW,PAN HD- 6-32 X 0.380 LG ATT PT 1 
- 10 257986 . WASHER,FLAT ND. 6 ATT PT 1 
-TT f5Y->b!>t!U • ~ ,~-lrrl"W ~ 't---ZW- --X- TTZ T"!J 3 
- 12 815039 . WASHER,FL-NO 4 X 1/8 10 X 1/4 OD 3 

- 75 327921 • CLAMP,CABLE 2 
- 76 813706 . SCREW,SELF TAPPING- WASH HD 10-32 X 3/8 ATT PT 2 
- TiiA [ZTU7jo'I , l:"'[AriW,TUOP- lo.!..::IU ID o • .:::uu OTA MTG HOLc T 
- 768 813706 • SCREW,SELF TAPPING- WASH HO 10-32 X 3/8 ATT PT 1 
- 77 815217 . BACKPLATE,CLAMP 1 
- TIT 't3t1~"""87 • -S~RCW, MAl.~-rTI:" H 8'-32 X 7-T/4 LG ATT ""PT 7 

- 13 5373223 • NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 4-40 X 0.250 FL W 3 
- l't 1:111 f •c. • ::,-\JPf'OKT 3 

- 79 815214 . PLATE-BACK 1 
- BC 813706 SCREW,SELF TAPPING- WASH HD 10-32 x 3/8 ATT PT 2 

- 15 811426 . SCREW,MACH-PAN HD 6-32 -x 3/8 IN. LG ATT PT 3 - 81 5782283 . BRACKET 4 
- 16 2129550 • WASHER,FLAT- 5/16 OD 5/32 ID 1/32 THK ATT PT 3 - 82 338238 . SCREW,BIND.HD 4-40 X .3125 ATT PT 8 
- l ( tH 5<J4o • ~ ASS EM"BI T-BUS 6 - 83 5781888 . LABEL 1 
- 18 811426 . SCREW,MACH-PAN HD 6-32 X 3/8 JN, LG ATT Pf 12 - 84 5781845 . GATE ASM-BOARD 2 HIGH OUTER 1 
- 19 811520 • BUS ASSEMBLY, VERT., 2 BOARD 6 
- zu IHPttll • -SCREW ,,.,-Al ;ff- -5'-32" -X T77t LG"" 7Z 
- 21 811476 • TERMINAL BLOCK,BUS TO BUS 6 
- 22 38391 • SCREW MACHINE,FIL HD ATT PT 12 
- zj l!>f f'Nl f • MARKE: "R" "S"'IRTl' T 
- 24 5779915 • MARKER STRIP 1 
- 25 811576 . JUMPER-BUS 4 POSITION 2 
- 70 "8TfltZZ • ~;REX- "ff ""ff"-3Z -X- -U-,1':175" Tb ATT PT b 
- 27 811515 • BUS ASSEMBLY, HORIZ. GRP 1, 4 BOARD - 1 
- 28 811517 • BUS ASSEMBLY, HORIZ. GRP 2, 4 BOARD 1 
- 29 1IT3T7fT. .~-~ 160 
- 30 811417 • SCREW,HEX SOCKET H- 6-32 x 112 LG ATT PT 160 
- 31 811877 • COVER ASSEMBLY-CARO 20 

,jl 81:>':;103 . • ----cTI C H..;-PUL 4 
- 33 815964 . • SPACER-HINGE 4 
- 34 815263 . • BACKING, FOAM 1 
- ""35 ---sTT8IO .. • \:UVER",~ r 
- 36 811863 . BRACKET-UPPER HINGE 20 
- 37 811862 • BRACKET-LOWER HINGE 20 
- ""3"5" CITTZITT • ~tMl:JI. ::>U\..1'ET T1- o-"'37 h' "ITl'"l:l,;" All -fTT tf(T 
~ 39 55726 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X .188 LG ATT PT 80 
- 40 811881 • RETAINER ASSEMBLY 40 
- 't! tll l"f-"f-C:: • S-EAL ""?tu-
- 42 2573012 . SWITCH ASM 2 
- 43 356742 • CLAMP,LOOP- 0.250 ID 0.177 DIA MTG HOLE 2 
- .... -6T51.b0" • f'LATI: T 
- 45 813706 • SCREW,SELF TAPPING- WASH HO 10-32 X 3/8 ATT PT 3 
- 46 81521 7 • BACKPLATE,CLAMP 2 
. .,.0 .. £;10.,. • ~tl'IAi..n-rTLrrcr-"""3Z"7\ T TN"TU. 't 
- 468 2102368 • CLAMP,LOOP- 0.880 ID 0.200 DIA MTG HOLE 1 
- 47 5781527 • CLAMP, CABLE-FRONT 2 
- <tl3 lf15ZZ{T . .~ T 
- 49 438538 . • SCREW,MACH-UNDRCT BIND HD 2-56 X 1/4 LG 2 
- 50 813321 . . SPRING,TORSION- 2 RH AND 2 LH FULL TURNS l 
-"""!){ ~ . • ::>I' A----cER" 7 
- 52 816649 . • RETAINER 2 
- 53 815217 . • BACKPLATE,CLAMP 1 
- !>'t [5TBTB--zs- • ~POITF -i-
- 55 2191737 • SCREW, MACHINE ATT PT 4 
- 56 5781840 . SPACER 2 
- :>I ts15-Zlo • -PDITl: ASM t 0 .--VS--T •-SU- --c1IBrC lfUILU"---ufT T 
- 58 815220 . • BAR 1 
- 59 a 15175 . • SCREW,CLAMP-HEX SOC HD 8-32 X 2.250 LG 2 
- OD _1IT"33zr . • ""S'"P1CTNG" t TUKSIUN- 7 ""RH AN U 7 TR" r UI T TUR"N S 1 
- 61 815219 . . SPACER 2 
- 62 816649 . • RETAINER 2 
- 03 8r5Zl7 . • tsA~KPLATEil:LAMP T 

I 

7201-02 PC (10/71) 33 



34 

FOR PARTS 
NOT SHOWN 
SEE FIG.12 
SHEET I 

25 

::1.1~ 
59 ' 

60 28 
61 29 

64 

47 

~J 

I 

I 

~49 
DETAIL D 

FIGURE 17. CID GATE ASSEMBLY. 

SEE LIST58 
FOR CABLES 

@ 
71 

69 
70 

VIEW E 

20 

DETAIL B 

36~39 37 40 
38 41 

35 

DETAIL C 

72 

I 
1 

75 

I ~'< 
. 

< > . / 73 

// 

~/ 

76 

( 10/71) 



FIGURE­
INDEX 
NUMBER 

rr -

- l 
- £ 

- 3 
- 4 
- :::> 
- 6 
- 7 
- 8 
- 9 
- 10 
-TT 
- 12 
- 13 
- -pt 

- 15 
- 16 
-Tl 

- 18 
- 19 
- 7U 
- 21 
- 22 
- 73 
- 24 
- 25 
- zo 
- 27 
- 28 
- Z'i 

- 30 
- 31 
-3Z 
- 33 

- j't 

- 34 

PART 
NUMBER 

INO w. 
811556 
LUT7U 
34512 

1084 78 
1:::i ru.:n.JU7 

731626 
811530 
't:Hl:::>jO 

257985 
37913 

<fITTztZ 

811426 
257986 

1ITPtTO 
811536 
811581 

1-l3T L U<t_.::S_ 

5400663 
811481 

ClTPtTl+ 
347805 
347807 
~l'JlT 

382°35 
31 7.328 
~ l :r::r<to 
811426 
811422 
~ 

811481-
811476 
"3ti.:S"fT 
811483 . 

CIT3ZOB" 
813271 

- 3:::> !H 1,;w 
- 36 5356580 
- 37 815039 
- ~- r::r.::ST3ll.::S 

- 39 811742 
- 40 811426 
- 'tT [ZTZ':l,:::>U 

- 42 2114044 -
- 43 2114681 
- ~"t 3ll:::>!:>U 

- 45 815226 
- 46 815210 
-'+T ~ 

- 48 815219 
- 49 813321 
- 'U tsl,llU 
- 51 815217 
- 52 815166 
- ,3 lIT'.:S {(JO 

- 54 815217 
- 55 2384 
- ""55A [ZNZ308" 
- 56 327921 
- 57 356742 
-':JfA!llUZ.:S<J':I 
- 576 813706 
- 58 815217 
-':J':I ~ 

- 60 815214 
- 61 813706 
-oz~ 

.. 63 813706 
- 64 2573012 
- O:::> tll.:Sl ('I 

- 66 811417 

7201-02 PC (10/711 

LIST 17. CID GATE ASSEMBLY 

DESCRIPTION 
l 2 3 4 

CID GATE ASSEMBLY 
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM, SEE FIGURE 12-88 

• COVER ASS EMBLY-FOAM 
• --scREW t l"IAL.l'f-lITNu- HU o-~ -x- T/4 LG 
• SCREW,BIND.HD 8-32 X .375 LG 
• STUD 8-32 
.~ 

• SCREW, PAN HEAD, .6-32 X .25 LONG 
• BUS ASSEMBLY, VERT., 3 BOARD 
• S~Rl:W t MAL.H-Bl NU HU 4-'tu -X T7Z ffi 
• WASHER,FLAT-NO. 4 X 0.250 OD X 0.028 THK 
• NUT-HEX 4-40 X .250 ID 
• SUl"t'OK T 
• SCREW,MACH-PAN HD 6-32 X 3/8 IN. LG 
• WASHERtFLAT NO. 6 
• Tt:Kl"l~~.,tsu::i TO-BUS 
• STANDOFF 
• SHIELD,TERMINAL BOARD 
• ~LKt:Wtl"IAl.H-on O-.::S£ T.. !''t Lb 

• BUS BARt2 POSITION 
• SCREW, MACH- 6-32 X 1/4 LG 
• Tt:Kl'fl NA BLOI. .. ~ ASSt:MtsL Y 
• STUD,SHLDR-8-32 X 3/4 LG THO 
• STUD- 8-32 X 314 LG W/6-32 TAPPED HOLE 
• \;LAMt' ,\;Ats T 
• SCREW,MACH-BINO HO 6-32 X 0.312 LG 
• CHANNEL 
o ~A°5SFMts1"X 'BUS 
• SCREW,MACH-PAN HD 6-32 X 3/8 IN. LG 
•. SCREW,HEX H- 8-32 X 0.625 LG 
o ~A-s-~t:Mtsl Tt HUK!r. uKt' T t 7t tlUARD 

• SCREW,MACH- 6-32 X 114 LG 
• TERMINAL BLOCK,BUS TO BUS 
• ::>l..KEW MAi.;HINE,Fll HU 
• CROSSOVER ASSEMBLY 

FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-50 
• l3US A-sMt MTNIATURE-7 POSITION 
• BUS ASM-MINIATURE,8 POSITION 

FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-55 
• tlU~ A:S:SC1"1DLYt vcr.T., 7--SUAKU ' 

• SCREW,MACH-BINO HO 4-40 .X l/2'LG 
• WASHER,FL-NO 4 X l/B 10 X 114 00 
• NUltl'LAlNtnCI\- 't-"tu,.. Uel!.:::>U t-L w 

SUPPORT -
• SCREW,MACH-PAN HD 6-32 X 3/8 IN. LG 
• VfA~Hl:Kt"FLAT- 5/16 UU 5/32 ID lf32 lHK 
• CU P,CABLE 
• CRADLE-CABLE 
• ~L"REW tl"l"AIBtTINU ~- o--:?Z' --X- ."""5 ~ 
• PLATE ASM,0.95-1.50 CABLE BUILD-UP 
•• RING, RETAINING 
o o :Sl..Kl:Wtl..LAl''ll'-HtJI. ~Ul.. nu !S-.::S£ II. £ o£::>U Lu 
• •. SPACER 
• • SPRING,TORSION- 2 RH AND 2 LH FULL TURNS 
o • tsAK 

• • BACKPLATE,CLAMP 
• PLATE 
• :Sl..KCWt ~1:1 F IAt'I' 1 NG- WA SH HU l 0-32 X 318 
• BACKPLATE~CLAMP 
• SCREW,MACH-Fll H 8-32 X 1 IN LG. 
• CLAMP, LOUP- O. 880 ID O. ZUU DI A M lb HUI .E 
• CLAMP,CABLE 
• CLAMP,LOOP- 0.250 ID 0.177 DIA MTG HOLE 
• --cLAMt' il:Ul.W- To--z-3V 1U --U-. ZUU -uTA l'TTb HIJLE 
• SCREW,SELF TAPPING- WASH HO 10-32 X 318 
• BACKPLATE,CLAMP 
• :Sl..Kl:W,l"fA{:H-FIL H 8-32 X 2"':"1/4 LG 
• PLATE-BACK 
• SCREW, SELF TAPPING- WASH HO 10-32 X 3/8 
• BACKPLATE-CA1:3LE CLAM!' \>ANbt:U 

• SCREW,SELF TAPPING- WASH HD 10-32 X 3/8 
• SWITCH ASM 
• ~-"""BUAKu-
• SCREW,HEX SOCKET H- 6-32 X 1/2 LG 

All PT 

ATT PT 

AT I TI 
ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

Al I PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 
~TT PT 

ATT -PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT~ 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

UNITS USABLE 
PER ON 
ASM. CODE 

NP 

2 
12 

8 
2 
2 
1 
T 
1 
1 

T 
l 
1 
l 
2 
1 

T 
4 

24 
T 
3 
l 
3 
3 

AR 
3 
6 
4 
1 

36 
3 
6 

15 

AR 
AR 

~ 
3 
3 
~ 
3 
3 
3 

AR 
AR 
AR 

2 
2 
7 
2 
1 
l 
1 
1 
3 
1 
2 

T 
AR 
AR 

l 
1 
1 

7 
3 
6 

T 
2 
2 

72 
72 

LIST 17. CID GATE ASSEMBLY 

FIGURE- PART UNITS USABLE 
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER l 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

117 - 67 811869 . COVER ASSEMBLY-CARD 12 
- 68 815263 . • BACK I NG, FOAM 1 
- 69 815964 . • SPACER-HINGE 4 
- (() tH::>':lo3 . • ~---pu["L 4 
- 71 811868 . • COVER-CARD 1 
- 72 811855 • BRACKET-HINGE 12 
- u l:S!!l:S!:>'t • ~-"RTNut; 12 
- 74 811426 • SCREW,MACH-PAN HD 6-32 X 318 IN. LG ATT PT 12 

US ED IN POS. El, E2 AND E3 
- TZt ~ • SCREW,HEX ::>Ul..K.l:T H- 6-32 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 36 

USED IN ALL REMAINING POSITIONS 
- 75 10170 • SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 114 LG ATT PT 12 

U~l:U lN-VU-S-o TI, CZ~C3 
- 75 55726 • SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X .188 LG ATT PT 36 

USED IN ALL REMAINI~G POSITIONS 
- lb l:H PHH .~~ 71+ 
- 11 811442 • SEAL 24 
- 78 540C799 • CROS MEMORY STORAGE GATE ASSEMBLY 1 

ruK -uETATL ~ ITT ::ice -FTuut<c- TrA-

- 80 5353146 BOARD, GATE 1 

\ 

\ 

35 



FIGURE l 7A • 

36 

. ASSEMBLY. STORAGE CRnS MEMOR y ( SHE ET 1 OF 2 ' s 1-41) INDEX NO • 

( 10/71) 



LIST 17A. CROS MEMORY STORAGE ASSEMBLY 

FIGURE- PART 
UNITS USABLE 

INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

-irA;... i::>WUf'l'I CROS Mtl"IUKY STORAGt GAi E ASS tMHLY REF 
FDR NEXT HIGHER ASM, SEE FIGURE 17-78 - 1 5703328 • BUMP ER, GA T E 1 - " . "'°'':;>:;lU • -st::"K c W t l"IA\. H t 111 NU n U,... o - _, <:'. ~ .--s-~ ~-pi- z 

- 3 811825 • LABEL-CABLE 16 - 4 5400689 • NUT,ROUND-KNURLEO 32 - ~ ~-'':IOU • -s¥TUl:K ~ TO 
- 6 33370 • SCREW,MACH-HEX HD 8-32 X 13/16 LG ATT PT 64 - 7 58865 . • SETSCREW-HDLS SPLINE DR 10-32 x 718 LG 12 
- lf f51U3Z79 . • SPRING 12 
- 9 438553 . • SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 4-40 X 7 /8 LG ATT PT 12 
- 10 5702957 . . SPIDER 1 
-Tr f5702958 . • PLATE 2 
- 12 5702959 . • PLATE 10 
- 13 811481 . SCREW,MACH- 6-32 X 1/4 LG 6 
- Ft p"tUUf"t:;> • JUMl'CKtBU:S j PU:Sl TlUN 2 
- 15 5702977 • TERMINAL BOARD ASM-7 POS 1 
- 16 438587 . SCREW,MACH-BINO HD 8-32 X 1-1/8 LG ATT PT 2 
-TT ~IU£'1-fl:'J • :>t'Al.EK l 
- 18 8150.80 . STRAP 40 
- 19 5702976 • CLAMP-BUS BAR 8 
- 20 "t.:>O:::><tf • Sl,;RtW1MAl,;H-t-JL H 4-40 }( l-lf7tT"Cr ATTTI 8 
- 21 5702973 • BUS BAR 1 
- 22 5703276 • SUPPORT 1 
- --z3 °"::>O[f • :>l.KEW-im-. lirrlf-"'3Z --x- .::>uu ~ ATT TI -z 
- 24 438551 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 4-40 X 5/8 LG . 16 
- 25 5703.009 • CLAMP 16 
- --zo "t.:>o:::>::>T • ~tMAl.."ff-in-Nu liU--zt-'tU X ~Tb -ATT PT 37 
- 27 5702990 • RETAINER ASH-DRIVE CARO 8 
- 28 5702987 • BRACKET 10 
- ""J 4.:>0:::>:>£ • !>l...KCWtMAl...H-tHNU nu 4-4u ,.. ~14 LG Al I VT ZG 
- 30 811481 • SCREW,MACH- 6~32 X 1/4 LG 6 
- 31 2102367 • CLAMP-LOOP 1 
- 3£ ~0::>0'1 • -SGKEWtMA(.;fl-BTrm MU 8'-.32 x 1-112 LG ATI PT 1 
- 33 438588 .- SCREW,MACH-UNORCT BIND HO 8-32 X 1-1/4 1 
- 34 5702977 • TERMINAL BOARD AS M-7 POS l 
- .,,::> I=> flU'I ftJ • .:>l"'A\.tK l 
- 36 2114044 • CLIP,CABLE 1 
- 37 2114681 • CRADLE-CABLE 1 
- .:>ti .:>"'£:;>';1V • .;)\,KCWtl"IA\.MtlHrtu HU- o-"'" ,. .::> Lb Al I t'I l 
- 39 5702975 . BUS BAR 1 
- 40 5703155 . SUPPORT 1 
- <t.1 t:.:>ot:. I • .;)l."t:W-l:)Ue nu o-.:>t: A • :;>VV Lb Al I t'I l 

I 

I i 

I 
i 

7201-02 PC (10/71) 37 



38 

. 8176 

V-.........-7579 

~~~ 78 

fJ 77 73 

82 ~/ ~~~74 80 \ )• "'\. fJ 

'\..)a I \) , ) , 
. ~ L ;., "1·· ••• , ,..,. __ . r ,,. 

\..,.j.,•'' 

FIGURE 17 A• MEMORY STORAGE CROS ASSEMBLY• (SHEET 2 OF s 42-118) 2, INDEX NO • 

(10/71) 



LIST 17A. CROS MEMORY STORAGE ASSEMBLY 

FIGURE- PART UNITS USABLE 
INDEX NUMBER DESCRI PT! ON PER ON 
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

TTA- ?i"Z ""'3'"19300 • HANULE 1 
- 43 55918 • SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 5/8 LG ATT PT 2 
- 44 5408113 • BASE PLANE ASSEMBLY 2 - ...,- .... . • --sRTELU"- ;:> c N ;:> t: Kt: S 1--sTUR° T 
- 46 4385.50 . • SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 4-40 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 3 
- 47 . 257985 . . WASHER,FLAT-NO. 4 X 0.250 OD X 0.028 THK ATT PT 3 
-""'ZtB" .... •u . • -sTU U r-v:ERTT{;LC H AK TU" 
- 49 5400657 . • VERTICAL BAR 10 
- 50 257189 . • NUT,HEX- 8-32 ATT PT 50 
- ""ST [57U"Z'JbH . • STUU TI 
- 52 5408095 . . SENSE PLATE ASM,A&D 1 
- 53 5408090 . • SENSE PLATE ASM,A&C 1 
- !>It [ITlf-lf-'nb . • P AD--vTN HAl..'KSTUJT AR" 
- 55 5408097 . • CONNECTOR,SENSE-72 POSITION 5 
- 56 438538 . • SCREW,MACH-UNDRCT BIND HO 2-56 x l /4 LG ATT PT 12 
- "51 I-' ·vuv70 . • l.UNNt: ;r UKt S t:N:>t:~-Z r'USTI lUN T 
- 58 15887 . . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 2-56 X 1/8 LG ATT PT 12 
- 59 5408084 . • BASE PLATE 1 
-ou - • l.Ul'lll'lC ~TUK ~Cl"ID :T-UK lV t: ""3Z 
- 61 38354 • SCREW,MACH-FIL H 6-32 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 64 
- 62 5400655 . • SCREW,PRESSURE DRIVE CONNECTOR 4 
- 03" TlilZ'17 . • lU"NG" ,Kt T Al NI NG-EX I -Uo-u-97t TU-X U e020 ·('"AK" Ii 
- 64 5400648 . • CHANNEL,ORIVE CONNECTOR 1 
- 65 5400650 . • CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY, DRIVE-PRESSURE UNIT 2 
-0'0 l!>'tUU78T .~A'.'. -:y TO 
- 67 48594 • SCREW,MACH-BINO HD 6-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT 32 
- 68 124582 . • CAPACITOR FXD TANTALUM 2 
- ""'69". 3830U1f . •~-TANTALUM 6e 2Mr-U -p -SU~ t::U:t; ""Z5V 1 
- 70 5703052 . • MODULE,RC NETWORK 22 
- 71 5400778 . • BOARD £13,DRIVE RESISTOR 1 
-TZ f57UZ'Jbb • Sr'UNl>t: t SHt:TI TO 
- 73 5703002 . BUSHING 2 
- 74 322028 . SCREW,MACH-BINO HD 1/4-20 X 3/4 LG ATT PT 2 
- 75 lb!>TTt • LO~KWA:>Ht:K~EXT TOOTH. ID • 267 X OD • 510 ATT -pi -z 
- 76 3960 j NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 1/4-20 X 7/16 FL W ATT PT 2 
- 77 5400662 • BRACKET 1 
- 7B" , .... .., :T • SI" Al. t:K t 1N5ULATTUf{ T .• 
- 79 5702998 • BRACKET ASH-GATE FASTENER 2 
- 80 110286. • SCREW-MACHINE ATT PT 2 
- CIT !>:>!>ts(> • f'llUI t""Ci"lt:l.l\tncJ1.-J./ct-ZU --X-T/ts t"L W Arr~ 7 
- 82 5703006 . SPACER 2 
- 83 5702995 • GROMMET 2 
- <flt 73"b:>"'5V • '"'Sl;R"t:Wt IAl.N-tslNU HU-zt--zru-7\Ve-'f:> Lb ~YT <t 
- 85 5702996 • STUD-WING HO 2 
- 86 244111 • WASHER,STUD RETAlNING-CAMLOC 2 
- -s7 15" ( u ~Zlf5" • l(Rlof r"EASF l'lJrf E T 
- 88 32617 • SCREW r MACH-BIND HD 10-32 x 0.438 LG ATT PT 1 
- 89 5703286 . NUT ,SHOJLDER ATT PT l 
- ""91J [57U~~tfZ • KU :l:EK-AKl"I r 
- 91 234565 • SCREW,SHOULDER LATCH 1 
- 92 22478 • WASHER,FL- 0.170 IO 0.375 OD 0.32 THK 1 
-""9"3" fIU'1Vt1T3" • ~;)Mt:K ,~,:>I' :TT ""l{TNU- • Tti1f TUt .~'10 uu -r 
- 94 257189. • NUT,HEX- 8-32 1 
- 95 5703284 • GUIDE ,ARM 1 
- ""9"5" 3835Z • ~rMAl,,H-""FTL "R""7F"3Z.--X-3TfJLU An TI -z 
- 97 38443 • SCREW,MACH-FL CSK HD 6-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 1 
- 98 5703283 • BLOCK,MOUNTING-GUIDE 3 
- '19" :>blf-lf- • ""Sl:R"t:WtMA~H-FIL H-5-3l X !>/ts LG ATT l'T lr 
-100 6364 . WASHER,LOCK-SPLIT NO. 6 X 1/4 OD ATT PT 8 
-101 5703287 • BLOCK,MOUNTING,ARH 1 
-"TO"Z ~tu;, IVU • l'lN -z 
-103 5702999 • HINGE 2 
-104 161351 • WASHER,PLAIN FLAT l 
-Tu:> .,~[flf7 • ~-Il'iU t Kt: f1ITNTl'fG"-CXT -u • Z 0 I ID X- v iUZ5 TRK -z 
-106 5703001 • BUSHING 4 
-107 38688 • SCREW~SUPPORT & TRIM MOUNTING .750 LONG ATT PT 4 
---iu-s b'J::f5" • linf::,Hl:KtTUl;~---svLTT TTlt-X v •'+~~ -UU All~ 4 

. -109 3550 • WASHER,FL- 1/4 X 9/16 OD X 0.050 THK ATT PT 4 
-110 5703004 • SPACER 2 
-TIT f5"703154 • "1:"DOW ASM-CA6LE -s-
-112 322065 • SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 5/8 LG" ATT PT 10 
-113 62031 • WASHER,LOCK-INT TEETH NQ • 6 x 0.295 OD ATT PT 10 
-"Tl7t -Z~l":Hlb • WA:>nt:K.tf-LAT NUe o ATl l'T TO: 
-115 5400675 • STRfP ASSEMBLY,GROUND 2 
-116 34512 . SCREW,BINO.HD 8-32 X .375 LG ATT PT 4 
-TI7 f57U;,ulIB • BRACKET 8 
-118 338238 • SCREW, MACH-BO HO 4-40 NC X .3125 LG ATT PT 16 

_7201-02 PC Cl0/711 39 



40 

I 
I 

55A~ 
558 
~ 

47 

CPU PANEL FIGURE 18. ASSEMBLY. 

(10/71) 



LIST 18. CPU PANEL ASSEMBLY 

FIGURE- PART' UNITS USABLE 
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM. CODE , 

Llr - 15781329 l..t'U PANEL AS5EMBLY REF 
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM, SEE FIGURE 12-107 - 1 34512 . SCREW,BIND.HD 8-32 X .375 LG 1 - z ::>:::>":f\Jl • WA~ncK,LUl..K-tXI ltt IH NU. lf--X--U.38T uu T - 3 595704 • CLAMP 1 

- 4 327921 • CLAMP,CABLE 1 - :> 3Zt'1l3" • -U:-Al"I t' t--.::uolT l - 6 34512 .- SCREW, BIND.HD 8-32 X .375 LG ATT PT 3 
- 7 22478 . WASHER,FL- 0~170 10 0.375 OD 0.32 THK ATT PT 3 
- lf 757Ilf9: • NUT t HtX- s-...;37 T 
- 9 55901 • WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 8 x 0 .381 OD 1 
- 10 5781835 • PLATE l 
- -rT 7571-59 .-NUf,HEX- 8-32 - Al I TI -i;:-

- 12 55901 • I WASHER ,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 8 x 0.381 OD ATT PT 4 
- 13 34512 • SCREW, BIND.HD 8-32 X .375 LG 1 
- l't :>::>~Vi • w lol~ncK' LUl..1\-t:X I I t:t: I H -nu. lf lr -u .38T uu- T 
- 15 5759502 • JUMPER ASM 1 

FOR COMPONENT PARTS,SEE FIG. 59-36F 
- -rt> --£:::>T.l0~ • NU l tl11:A- !:!-~<:: ATT_YT T 

- 17 55901 • WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 8 X 0.381 OD ATT PT l 
- 18 327923 • CLAMP,LOOP 4 
- lY ~'t::>lZ • SLKt:Wtl:HNU.HU 8-3Z lr .375T{; A_I I TI •-zt 
- 20 22478 • WASHER,FL- 0.170 ID 0.375 OD 0.32 THK ATT PT 4 
- 21 5276594 • CLAMP,CABLE 1 
- -zz f5ZT0~'1~ • i;orJllW t---C-A~ :C l 
- 23 5276592 • CLAMP, CABLE 1 
- 24 5276591 • CLAMP,CABLE 1 
-~ --z-5027 • ~Elf..;BUe rtU -lf-32- -x • ::>UU LG Alf t'T 't 
- 26 22478 • WASHER,Fl- 0.170 ID 0.375 OD 0.32 THK ATT PT 4 
- 27 1090873 . WASHER,LOCK,SPLIT RING- .168 ID, .296 OD ATT PT 4 
- l8 j:>Z (O::>OO • ---sKAl..KET t~ SUt't'UKT 4 
- 29 58207 • SCREW t MACH-UNORCT BIND HD 8-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 8 
- 30 22478 . WASHER,FL- 0.170 10 0.375 OD 0.32 THK ATT PT 8 
-~T 32t'll3 • CLAMt't LlJUt' T 
- 32 5276590 • CLAMP,CABLE 1 
- 33 25627 • SCREW-BO. HD 8-32 X .500 LG ATT PT 1 

.- 3't 11 U":fVO (j • lifAs-H t K ·t--i:oi:K't --svLlT ~1 N (:1- • T61f TIT t aZ'JOUO-' ATT l>T l 
- 35 22478 . WASHER,FL- 0.170 ID 0.375 00 0.32 THK ATT PT 1 
- 36 5276587 • -BRACKET,CABLE SUPPORT 1 
- j( :::>o.tU f • ::>l..KtW t riA1..n-UNUKl..I ~ LNU 'RU lf-3' --X- L77+Tt; ATT -P-Y 7 
- 38 22478 . WASHER,FL- 0.170 IO 0.375 OD 0.32 THK ATT PT 2 
- 39 5276595 • CLAMP, CABLE 1 
- <tU ~70C.f • .;:n .. "i:"-ou. MU o-~.:: " e:;JUU LU ~TVT T 
- 41 1090873 • WASHER,LOCK,SPLIT RING- .168 10, .296 OD ATT PT 1 
- 42 22478 • WASHER,FL- 0;170 ID 0.375 OD 0.32 THK ATT PT 1 
- c+:s :::>:><t{OO • ~ t---C-Atfl:C T 
- 44 25627 • SCREW-BO. HD 8-32 X .500 LG ATT PT 1 
- 45 1090873 • WASHE~tLOCK,SPLIT RING- .168 ID, .296 OD ATT PT 1 
- "tO <::<::<tTlf • liJr::>Ml:Kt-rL- -U.TTU &u---U.375 UU-Ue3Z T""' ~-PT l 
- 47 5276589 • BRACKET 1 
- 48 32617 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 0.438 LG ATT PT 2 - .. .,, "JV":fZ • ~~ncK-~l\t ~t'LTT l{TNUt eT":f<t TU .~OU ~IT -pr l 
- 50 45690 • WASHER, FL - N0.10 X 7/16 OD X 1/32 THK ATT PT 2 
- 51 34512 . SCREW,BIND.HD 8-32 X .375 LG 1 
- ::>.:: 7:;J':l'VT • Ynf::>Mt:K t~-l:XT TEETFf ~. lf --X- -U.~ -00- I 
- 53 302090 • CONNECTOR,RECP,ELEC- 24 FEMALE CONTACTS l 
- 54 438550 . SC~EW,MACH-BIND HO 4-40 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 1 
- -5~ 3Ui!l :Sl • 1NSULA IUKt Tt:KM 1NA ~LU~K T 
- 55A 5372714 . SLIDE ,CONSOLE 2 
- 556 34512 . SCREW, BIND.HD 8-32 X • 375 LG ATT PT 4 
-~ f.53TZIT5 • BRAl..Kt:T tUUU~LE ANlJLEtCON::>ULE t"IUUNT !Nu _2 
- 57 236849 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT 6 
- 58 144424 • SCREW 2 
- ::>':I -zzou.::T • ~B- 2 
- 60 537 2713 • BRACKET,MOUNTING,ROLLER 1 
- 61 28413 • SCREW,MACH-BIND HO 10-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 3 
- Oi! ~ • \;C t'ANtL 1 

7201-02 PC (10/71) 41 



I SEE FIG. 25 I~ 
85 
86 
87 

I SEE FIG. 24 

I SEE FIG. 23 

DETAIL A 

42 

DETAIL B 

96 
97 

DETAIL C 

FIGURE 22. DAT FRAME ASSEMBLY. 

87A 
870 

SEE LIST58 
FOR CABLES 

100 998 
IOI 990 I~ 

199A j~/' 
lJ~~99C 

99 
102 

· 103 99F 

(10/7ll 



FIGURE­
INDEX 
NUMBER 

7Z -
- l 
- 2 

- 3 
- 4 
- ::> 

- 6 
- ( 

- 8 
- 9 
- LI.I 

- 11 
- 12 

.- L" 
- 14 
- 15 

PART 
NUMBER 

1578130 2 
327922 

5820575· 

32042 
56079 

iL. ,(. 

32042 
::>OU (':I 

5722062 
5722064 

l::>TZZU61 
32042 

5722063 
9':1 

5722044 
5722045 

LO l:>f£:c.u"Tu 
- 17 5349929 
- 18 5722043 
- L':I 1?.:>'1''.7-i ZY 
- 28 5781314 

- t.Y ~ZU<ti! 

- 30 5781889 
- 31• 5722067 
- jLAIZT::>oof! 
- 32 5781315 

- ,j,j r:>3:>~ut.b 

- 34 32042 
- 34A 5722066 
- j'.J 1::>7Bl33':f 
- 36 32042 
- 37 322061 
- ,jt1 :>OUf'I 

-· 39 730432 
- 40 5759216 

- 41 
42 

- 't::I 

- 44 
- 45 
- 'to 

- 47 
- 48 
- 4':1 

- 50 
- 51 
- :IC. 

- 53 
- 54 
- ::>::> 
- 56 
- 57 

- 58 
- 59 

bU 

- 61 
- 62 
- b~ 

- 64 
- 65 
- 00 

- 67 
- 68 
- b':I 

- 70 

32042 
56079 

1::>101<t':tt 
10170 

5781499 
lUI 19 

5781498 
10170 

j5'TIH3!> f 
578.13 58 

32042 
1::> 101::>"..,. 
5781328 

32042 
TZZIJbl 

56079 
5759216 

32042 
56079 

1::>,joc.JUJ 

5362304 
5769671 

1?1Ztjff1 f 
5781356 
5781355 

30::l:IU 

5781357 
5781358 

. H042 
5781354 

7201-02 PC (10/71r 

LIST 22. DAT FRAME ASSEMBLY 

DESCRIPTION 
1 2 3 4 

FR AME A SM-DAT 
• CLAMP, CABLE-.625 DIAMETER 
• JUMPER ASM 

-FOK l..~, .. ~ .. ~ .. I PAK 1-S ~t:t: t-llJe 59·-"'tA 
• SCREW, MACH BIND. HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG. 
• WASHER,LOCK-EXT T .195 ID .410 OD 
• Junr'tK A~M 

FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-34A 
• SCREW, MACH BIND. HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG. 
• WA:SMt:KtLOCK-l:XI T elY? TU .410 UU 

• LATCH-INNER GATE 
• PIN-LATCH 
• 1,.;All..H-!NNt:K GAi t 
• SCREW, MACH BIND. HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG.· 
• BRACKET-LATCH MTG 
• ~l.~l:WtMAl.H-r- {,:)~ HU 1U-jZ X ::5ft1 LG 

• ARM-STAYBRACE 
• PIN-ST AV BRACE 
• """' • "i:; I . 
• SCREW-THREAD FORMING HEX WASHER HEAD 
• GUIDE-STAY BRACE 
• .') ;RtW- IM!<.CAU t-UKMl NG Ht:X WA:>MCK --aEID 
• L GATE ASSEMBLY . 

FOR OETAJL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 23 
• .;>l.Kl:Wt l'IH\..H l:H NU. HU IQ-jZ X "f B Lue 
• PIN-HINGE 
• PIN-HINGE-INNER GATE 
• KTNG-KI: I A 1 N fNG 
• K GATE ASSEMBLY 

FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 24 
• t'IN'""Hll'jbC 

• SCREW, MACH BIND. HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG. 
• PIN-HINGE-OUTER GATE 
• i/O t>ANt:L A:SM-UUr'll'll 
• SCREW, MACH BIND. HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG. 
• SCREW,MACH-BINO HO 10 32 X 1-1/4 LG 
• WA::OMt:KtLU\,1\-l:lU T olY5 lU .410 'UU 
•• GROMMET,CATERPILLAR 
•• JUMPER ASM 

t-UK l..UMt"u1't1;;rll l'Al'i.1-S ::> t:t: I"' lbe !>':f-j fA 

•• SCREW, MACH BIND. HO 10-32 X 3/8 LG. 
•• WASHER, LOCK-EXT T .19 5 ID • 410 OD 
o • l'LAlt:-oLA"'Nlt:T7U . 

•• SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X l /4 LG 
•• PLATE,ADAPTER 
• • :Sl..Kl:Wtl'1Al,;H-l:HNU nu 6-32 X J.f't LG 
• • PLATE LINE CORD · 
•• SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 1/4 LG 
• • :>Ul't'UK 1-·17U f>Al>jC :EFI ::01 Ut: 

• • SUPPORT-I/O PANEL RIGHT SIDE 
•• SCREW, MACH BIND. HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG. 
• • 1 IU PAl'jC 
• I/ 0 PANEL 

SCREW, MACH BIND. HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG. 
• ::>CKl:WtMA';:H-tHNU HU J.U-3Z X. J.-114 Ll> 
• WASHER,LOCK-EXT T .195 IO .410 00 
• • JUMPER A SM 

t-UK l.Unc ·- l'AKTS Stt l"'lbe !>Y-"/A 
• • SCREW, MACH BIND. HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG. 
•• WASHER,LOCK-EXT T .195 ID .410 OD 
• • 1,;UNNt: .1 UK ASS-EMBLYtlr SI Y .E 
•• CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY,A STYLE 
•• CONNECTOR ASM 
• .' l..UNNtl.IUK ll~~t:Mo_Y 
• • KEEPER-CONN END 

• KEEPER-CONN MIDDLE 
• • '::il.Kl:Wtl"IAl,;H-fll H b-32--X lift ~ 
• • SUPPORT-l/O PANEL LEFT SIDE 
•• SUPPORT-I/O PANEL RIGHT SlDE 
• •. SCKl:Wt MA\..H BINU. HD l0-3Z X 3/8 LG • 
•• I/0 PAN El 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

Al I PI 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

Al I PT 

Al I t'I 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 
Al I Pl 

Al I Pl 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 

Al I Pl 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 
A II PI 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

AT T I' I 

Al I t'I 

UN ITS USABLE 
PER ON 
ASM. CODE 

REF 
2 
1 

2 
2 
J. 

2 
z 
1 
2 

1 
2 

~ 
1 
4 
l 

L 

1 
1 
t. 

L 
l 
1 
l 
5 
2 
l 
4 
1 

l 
1 

0 
18 

l 
4 
1 
2 
I 
1 
2 
I 
l 
5 
2 

74 
2 
£ 
8 

12 
40 

1 
1 
2 

FIGURE­
INDEX 
NUMBER· 

22 - 71 

PART 
NUMBER 

5781567 

- 73 560.79 
- 74 2122837 
- 75 2122202 
- 75A 2127987 
- 76 2122203 

-10.3 32042 
-104 1127180 

-105A 5781363 
-106 106419 

-108 45690 
-109 11598 

-116 3 2042 
-117 5781359 

-119 5240500 
-12.0 32042 

-121 A 327923 
-121B 32042 

-123 38686 
- 124 38688 

. ) 
-126 36109 
-127 5781360 

LIST 22. DAT FRAME ASSEMBLY 

DESCRIPTION 
2 3 4 

' . • WASHER, LOCK-EXT T .195 IO • 410 00 • 
• CONNECTOR,PLUG,ELECTRICAL,FEMALE 

•• SOCKET,GUIDE-CENTER 
•• CATCH CLIP 
• PIN,GUIOE,BRASS,/SUPPLIED W/HAROWARE/ 

' •• SOCKET,GUIDE-CORNER 75 AND 104 POS CONN 
•• JACKSCREW-STUO,FIXEO 

' •• JACK SCREW,SOCKET,FIXED 
•• BRACKET-CONN MTG 

FDR DET AH BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 25 
• SCREW,CAP-HEX HD SLOTTED 1/4-20 X 5/8 LG 

' • WASHER,LOCK-SPLIT 1/4 X 0.493 OD 
• STUD 

' • CLAMP, LOOP 
• CLAMP,CABLE 

' . • POWER TUB ASSEMBLY 
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 30 

' • WASHER,LOCK-SPLIT 1/4 X 0.493 OD 
WASHER,FL- 1/4 X 9/16 OD X 0.050 THK 

HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG. 

' BUMPER, GATE 
• SCREW,BIND.HO 8-32 )( .375 LG 

BIND. HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG. 

' • CLAMP,CABLE 
• SCREW,MACH-BINO HD 10-32 X 1/2 LG 

• SCREW, MACH BIND. HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG. 
• LABEL-WARNING 

' . 
•• RING, RETAINING 
•• SCREW, CLAMP-HEX SOC HO 8-32 X 1. 7-50 LG 

•• BAR 
•• SPACER . ' 

BACKPLATE, CABLE CLAMP 
• SCREW, MACH BIND. HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG. 

SCREW, MACH BIND. HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG. 
• CLAMP,LOOP- 1-1/8 ID 0.199 MTG HOLE 

' • HANGER-CABLE 
• SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 1-3/4 LG 

' ' . . 
• WASHER, FL - N0.10 X 7/16 00 X 1/32 THK 
• NUT,PLAlN~HEX 10-32 X 3/8 FL W . 

FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-34A 
• SCREW,BIND.HD 8-32 X .375 LG 

t 
SCREEN-TOP I/O 

• SCREW, MACH BIND. HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG. 

HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG. 

• STRAP 
• SCREW, MACH BIND. HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG. 

' • CLAMP,LOOP 
• SCREW, MACH BIND. HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG. 

• SCREW,MACH-HEX HD 1/4-20 X 1/2 LG 
• SCKEW-SUPPORT & TRIM MOUNT ING .750 LONG . 
• NUT ,PLAIN, HEX- l/ 4-20 X 7/16 FL W 

DAT FRAME 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

A TT PT 

UNITS USABLE 
PER ON 
ASM. CODE 

2 
1 
1 
·2 
1 

2 
1 

1 
1 

2 

6 
2 

1 
l 

1 

6 
6 

16 
1 

1 
2 

2 
3 

3 
3 

2 
1 

2 
2 

1 
2 

l 
2 

4 
1 

18 
18 

18 
18 

1 
6 

9 
1 

1 
1 

2 
2 

15 
1 

1 
1 

43 



FOR PARTS 
NOT SMOWN 
SEE FIG. 22 

45 

43 44 

•-45N~ )m,. 
45P1 ----kWt 
45F~ I 

~ 
45G~E--id~ 
45H. ~ 

458~~ 
45A~ 19 · 

44 

45C 
450 

@ 
28 

VEIW D 

'FIGURE 23 • l GATE ASSEMBLY. 

290 
29E 

9 
29L 

VIEW B 

VIEWC 

i' 
49 

4t·~. 7 5 8 
6 9 

DETAIL A 

~ 
I~"- ....... /~ 

@ 
50 

DETAIL E 

(10/71) 



FIGURE­
INDEX 
NUMBER 

- 16 
- 17 

- 18 
- 19 

- 21 
- 22 

PART 
NUMBER 

5779917 
5357002 

5357035 
34512 

45690 
5349887 

7201-02 PC (10/71) 

LIST 23. L GATE ASSEMBLY 

DESCRIPTION 
1 2 3 4 

AS MBL 
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM, SEE FIGURE 22-28 

CROSSOVER ASSEMBLY 

• CROSSOVER ASSEMBLY 
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-50 

' • SCREW, PAN HEAD, 6-32 X .25 LONG 
• SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 4-40 X 1/2 LG 

' NUT-HEX 4-40 X .250 ID 
• SUPPORT 

' • WASHER,FLAT NO. 6 
BUS ASSEMBLY, VERT., 2 BOARD 

' • SCREW,MACH- 6-32 X 1/4 LG 
STANDOFF 

• MARKER STRIP 
• COOLING UNIT ASSEMBLY-50/60 HZ 

• HEADER ASSEMBLY 
• SCREW,BIND.HD 8-32 X .375 LG 

' WAS.HER, FL - N0.10 X 7/16 OD X 1/32 TH< 
•• STRIKE-FAN HOUSING 

' •• CLAMP-CABLE 
•• SCREW,THREAD FORMING,BINO H0,3/8 IN. LG 

' SEAL,RESISTOR SHIELD 
• • HEADER 

BR AC KET-HINGE 
• BRACKET-HINGE 

' • COVER-COAX CABLE 
SCREW, THO CUTT ING-HEX HD 8-32 X 0 .375 LG 

' • COVER ASSEMBLY 
CATCH-PULL 

•• FOAM-BACKING 
COVER 

• • CATCH-PULL 
SPACER-HINGE 

' COVER-CARO 
BRACKET-HINGE 

• SCREW,HEX SOCKET H- 6-32 X 1/2 LG 
RETAINER ASSEMBLY 

• SCREW,MACH- 6-32 X 1/4 LG 
• TERMINAL BLOCK ASSEMBLY 

' • IN SULA TOR-TERMINAL BLOCK 
• BAR 

' • BACKPLATE-CABLE CLAMP GANGED 
• SCREW,SELF TAPPING- WASH HD 10-32 X 3/8 

• SCREW-CAP,HEX SOC HD 8-32 X LG. 
• PLATE-BACK 

• BAR 
• SCREW,CLAMP-HEX 90C HD 8-32 X IJ. .250 LG 

• S~REW,SELF TAPPING- WASH HD 10-32 X 3/8 
• BACKPLATE, CABLE CLAMP 

' • SWITCH ASM 
•• SWITCH 
•• SCREW,MACH-BIND ~D 6-32 X 1/4 LG 
•• SETSCREW-FLUTED SOC 6-32 X l/8 CUP PT 

• GATE 
• • HINGE-UPPER 

UNITS USABLE 
PER ON 
ASM. CODE . 

REF 

10 

10 

ATT PT 4 
2 

2 
2 

ATT PT 2 
2 

ATT PT 2 
4 

1 
1 

1 
ATT PT 4 

ATT PT 4 
1 

1 
ATT PT 1 

l 
1 

1 
1 

1 
ATT PT 3 

1 
4 

1 
1 

4 
4 

1 
·5 

ATT PT 20 
11 

24 
1 

1 
2 

2 
ATT PT 4 

ATT PT 4 
AR 

1 
ATT PT 2 

ATT PT 2 
AR 

3 
1 

ATT PT 1 
l 

1 
1 

45 



VIEW B 

FIGURE 24. K GATE ASSEMBLY. 

46 

DETAIL A 

/ 
/ 

/ 

® 
56 

/t~; . 
• · 45K. 

45Glr ~ • 

45H /. !'(} : 
45B45A . 

4scl -' 450 

(10/71) 



LIST 24. K GATE ASSEMBLY 

( 

FIGURE- PART UNITS USABLE 
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

7:4 - f5T8T31""5" K GATE A-SSEMBL Y REF 
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM, SEE FIGURE 22-32 

- 1 811483 • CROSSOVER ASSEMBLY 1 
t-UK vv'-"""'- II PAKIS ::>C:t: t-llie !>Y-!>U 

- 2 811621 • CROSSOVER ASSEMBLY 10 
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-46 

- '3 -aTr::>::><t • ~ ASSEMtsLTt-SUS -z 
- 4 731626 • SCREW, PAN HEAD, 6-32 X .25 LONG ATT PT 4 
- 5 438550 . SCREW,MACH-BINO HD 4-40 X 1/2 LG · . 2 - 0 -ZS-f<ttf? • --WASHt:K,rc1'T-l"ro'. <t-XCY.l::>O -UU -X-\l-.crl-8 IH~ 2 
- 7 37913 • NUT-HEX 4-40 X .250 ID 2 
- 8 811742 . SUPPORT 2 - 'f CJITltZb •~,~~HU o-3Z-X-3Tff IN. LG ATT VT 7 
- 10 257986 . WASHER,FLAT NO. 6 ATT PT 2 
- 11 8115 20 • BUS ASSEMBLY, VERT., 2 BOARD 2 
- TZ" ""'8T3TT9" • l;LAMt'-tWAKD ?tH 
- 13 811417 . SCREW,HEX SOCKET H- 6-32 x 1/2 LG ATT PT 48 
- l3A 8114 76 • TERMINAL BLOCK,BUS TO BUS 2 
- T3B" clTT"Hff • -~-i::;-1'\c:-W, 1~i:;fl- o--.:rz --,. l/<t Lu ATT "'VT -z 
- 14 811536 • S TANOOFF 4 
- 15 811568 • BUS ASSEMBLY 1 
- TO ["57f'·NT7 • '"RAKKl:R SIRIP 'T 
- 17 811577 • JUMPER-BUS 3 POSITION I 1 
- 18 811481 . SCREW,MAGH- 6-32 X 1/4 LG 12 
- T9' ~ • TEITT'ITNAL -sL0CK ASS I: Mts CY ,. 
- 20 811422 • SCREW,HEX H- 8-32 X 0.625 LG ATT PT 4 
- 21 811497 . INSULATOR-TERMINAL BLOCK 1 
- --zz -sTTif09' • "'CUVER ~Mts -Y~ ""'5' 
- 23 815963 . • CATCH-PULL 4 
- 24 815964 . . SPACER-HINGE 4 
- "75 ~ . • l3AITTNG"' "FUAl"r -r 

4 26 811868 . • COVER-CARO 1 
- 27 811855 . BRACKET-HINGE 6 

78' "1fT1854' • BRAt.KET-HINul: 6 
- 29 811417 . SCREW, HEX SOCKET H- 6-32 X 1/ 2 LG ATT PT 24 
- 30 811881 • RETAINER ASSEMBLY 12 
- ""37 ""'8TT7t7t2" • -stAL rr 
- 33 5357002 • COOLING UNIT ASSEMBLY-50/60 HZ 1 

FdR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 13 
- "37t [5TIT03'5" • ~ "'"As:s-l:MtsL-Y T 
- 35 34512 . SCREW,BIND.HD 8-32 X .375 LG ATT PT 4 
- 36 55901 ~ WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 8 X 0.381 OD ATT PT 4 
- ""'37. <t::>o ~u • lil\::,H t K t '"FL - lilUe TU' I\ 7TTO UU- I\ TT5Z TfK ""lTT l'T It 
- 38 5349887 . • STRIKE-FAN HOUSING 1 
- 39 5357136 . • SCREW,PAN HD-SELF TAP 4~40 X .187 LG ATT PT 2 
- --zt(i 4T2T01f . • ~-l:IIBLF T 
- 41 112628 . • SCREW,THREAD FORMING,BIND HD,3/8 IN. LG ATT PT 1 
- 42 338169 . . WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 4 X .260 OD ATT PT 1 
- 't3 ~ . • -St~-~ -sRTEl.:U T 
- 44 5357039 . • HEADER 1 
- 45 349736 . SEAL 1 
-~ <IT5ZZ\T • OAK 7 
- 45B 149898 • SCREW-CAP,HEX SOC HO 8-32 X 1 LG. ATT PT 4 
- 't5C 815288 . BACKPLATE-CABLE CLAMP GANGED 2 
- <t51T ~ • ~, ;:, t :F TJ.WV l Nu- --wA-sR tfff TU--3Z -x -3 TB ATT l'T -it 
- 45E 815220 . BAR 2 
- 45F 149898 . SCREW-CAP,HEX SOC HO 8-32 X 1 LG • ATT PT 4 
- <t5G" "'8T'5T57 • '"PLATF-tsAl."K AR" 
- 45H 813706 . SCREW,SELF TAPPING- WASH HD 10-32 x 3/8 ATT PT AR 
- 45J 815171 • BACKPLATE, CABLE CLAMP AR 
- 45K 13TI{()b • SCKEW,SELF TAPl'"lNG- WASH HD 1U-3Z X 318 ATT VT AR 
- 46 5722052 . Pl N-LA TCH 1 
- 47 517928 • PIN,SPRING- 0.125 X 7/8 LG 1 
- <t8" 73"0?09 • Sl'Klr-iu-l.Urwr<tSS!UN T 
- 49 5722051 • LATCH-GA TE 1 
- 50 5722050 . BRACKET-LATCH SUPPORT 1 
-~ r:l<t'Hl3 • ~tt'AN HU- b~32 X 0~380 LG ATT TI .. 
- 52 2573012 • SWITCH ASM 3 
-:- 53 2573011 . • SW ITCH 1 
- ""'57t TUT7lJ . • ~,l'fAl.H-Irll'ID11Uo-"37 -X TPi TG ATT TI "T 
- 55 257969 . • SETSCREW-FLUTED SOC 6-32 X 1/8 CUP PT 1 
- 56 5357073 . BRACKET-THERMAL SWITCH 1 

:IT f57ZZU?o • 13LUCK----c>ATE -s-TIW ,. 
- 58 .5319854 • SCREW,THD CUTTING-HEX HO 8-32 X 0.375 LG ATT PT 2 
- 59 5781365 • GA TE 1 
-""'li'U f57Z2lY21f . • ""HIN!iE---Ul'l'tl< -1 
- 61 5781364 . • HINGE-LOWER 1 

7201-02 PC (10/71) 47 



20 

@ 
16 

. ER INVERTER · p CONVERT 75 AM FIGURE 25. . . ASSEMBLY. 

48 ( 10171) 



LIST 25. 75 AMP CONVERTER INVERTER ASSEMBLY LIST 25. 75 AMP CONVERTER INVERTER ASSEMBLY 

FIGURE- PART 
UNITS USABLE 

INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON . 
NUMBER 1 2 ;3 4 ASM. CODE 

FIGURE- PART UNITS USABLE 
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

25 - I~ /U~<!.VV 7? AMV-C-OlfVcRTER INVERTER ASM REF 
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM, SEE FIGURE 22-83 

25 - 75 157120 25 • PLATE, SUPPORT 2 
- 76 25895 • SCREW,MACH-FH 1/4-20 X 3/4 LG ATT PT 4 - 1 5712039 . RESISTOR ASSEMBLY-UPPER COVER 1 - 77 2572736 • BAFFLE ASMtAIR l 

t'UK Ul:TJITL ~DI ~t:t: FIGURE 26 - I IA ::>OZl.l / • :>l-Kl:W, MA1...H-tJNUKL. I t:H NU MU 8-jz X l 14 LG ATT PT 3 
- 2 58207 • SCREW, MACH-UNORCT BIND HD 8-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 4 - 78 730432 • GROMMET,CATERPILLAR AR 
- 3 52613 72 • CARD COVER ASM 1 - 78A 5709059 . NAMEPLATE, FAN FUSES l 
- 4 4.:>0::><tO • """Sl:Rl:if,~-CflNU ~ 7+--..U-Jr 3TI6 LG A 11 I' T 7 - ('-J l?Zol''? I • l,U'vt:K ASM-tlUl IUM T 
- 5 5261576 . . INSULATOR-COVER 1 - 80 58207 • SCREW, MACH-UNORCT BIND HD 8-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 4 
- 6 5703246 . • COVER 1 - 81 5261330 . . INSULATOR-COVER BOTTOM 1 
- 7 [5tUYUOb • PLATE,rn:>TRU1.,1ION l 
- 8 5761493 • COVER-INDICATOR 1 

- -87 [570:1Zo2 . • L.UV ER_-Bffl I UM 1 - 83 78999 • FUSE,CARTRIDGE-LG TIME LAG 0.5AMP 2 
- 9 251970 • SCREW-MACH BO. HO. 4-40 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 2 - 84 360882 • FUSEHOLDER- 15 AMP 250V AC 2 
- LU 1::i.::01::fl!T • l;UVl:K AS-M-HINl:it:U T 
- lOA 55726 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 x .188 LG ATT PT 4 

- lf5 -s3I'IT 'ET ,~-t-UK TTT0 HULc 'X 3737 l'NL T 
- 86 5103223 . 75 AMP CONVERTER ASSEMBLY- 60 HZ 1 

- 11 5261577 . . INSULATOR,COVER 1 FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 27 
- L . .! l!:>.!b 1:::>'1:::> . • ""GUTUC T - IIT <+1:1:f3o • -sE1\L AK 
- 13 5261594 . • LATCH 1 - 88 2572735 . 75 AMP INVERTER SECTION ASSEMBLY 1 
- 14 5261591 . • RIVET,SOLID All PT 1 FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 28 

T'!"J ~ . • WA;:,ncf\tl.Ut"t"Cu- l:>ro'i' 1 u -X- TTTO UU- ATT PT l 

- f6 5703243 . • COVER,H I NGEO 1 
- 0'1 .. --..:j'.);jb . ;:,t:AL- AK 
- 90 5235193 • KEEPER-POWER SUPPLY 4 

- 17 5703242 • HINGE 2 - 91 186759 • SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 8-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 4 
T!f --s-5TZQ • -SCREW, MA~H-tll NU HIJ 6-32 x .urn ~ Al I l'T 4 - <;rz- l5ZOTOO~ • ~1\TL, ~ 4 

- 19 2611709 • COVER ASH l - 93 5762573 • SCREW-SOCKET CAP ATT PT 8 
- l9A 236849 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT 6 - 93A 45690 . WASHER, FL - N0.10 X 7/16 DO X 1/32 THK ATT PT 8 
- .!U l!>.!bTO"ZY . • TJIBEL-l"llCTN -cu vt::R T - '77~ 'W'TZ • lfl\~Ht:"K-i::uc:;-K•:>l' :TT~. el'-J~ lU e.J.jfUU ATl PT lf 
- 21 52·61353 . . INSULATOR, COVER l - 94A 56079 • WASHER,LOCK-EXT T .195 ID .410 00 ATT PT 8 
- 22 5261592 . . STUD,SPRING CLIP- 1/4 X 3 /8 OD X 112 LG l - 95 125930 • NUT-STOP, ELASTIC HEX 10-32 ATT PT 8 
- .!I l~Oi l fVO . • i:-rrv t: "K T 
- 28 5261382 • SHIELD ASM l 

'Tb 353570 • ~ t" Al, TR' 'LU WI: K TRT!"r lf 
- 97 5712034 • BAFFLE,AIR l 

- 29 55726 . SCREW, MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X .188 LG ATT PT 6 - 98 223528 . • CHANNEL,RUBBER-COVER AR 
- .:W f5Z6T5TZt . • -IN SUL ATOR -2 

- 31 5261573 . INSULATOR 2 
- 9':J j5TI-ZOZ~ • ATK~t-t-i:C T 
-100 5700650 . FAN-FEATHER TYPE 203-60 CY 1 

- 3 2 5261572 . . IN SULA TOR 1 -101 32617 . SCREW,MACH-BINO HD 10-32 X 0.438 LG ATT PT 2 
33 [5Z6T::>0'1 . • CUVl:K-UUll'UI l -102 5612 l • WASHt:KtLUt,t<..-lNI Tl:t:IH -rm-. TU-X-U-.~-UO- ATT PT 2 

- 35 5261598 . PLATE,INSTRUCTION-FUSES l -103 2611714 . TUB AND LINER ASSEMBLY l 
- 36 528484 • JUMPER ASSEMBLY-GROUND AR FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 29. 

t'UK ~- ltNI ~-sff~-s'T-~ 
- 37 236849 . SCREW,MACH-BINO HD 10-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT 4 
- 38 56079 • WASHER,LOCK-EXT T .195 ID .410 OD ATT PT 4 
- :j.'J ~11530Z .~-~- T 
- 40 186758 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HO 8-32 X 0.438 ATT PT 1 
- 41 1090873 • WASHER,LOCK,SPLIT RING- .168 ID, • 296 OD ATT PT 1 
- "t~ ~ ~'t HJ o WA::>Ht:"KJFL- Vo LTV --ru-U .--yr'5 -UIJ U o.:j.! l Ht<.. Al I l'l T 
- 44 5703253 • SHIELD,SAFETY-CAPACITOR 1 
- 45 322029 • SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 1/4-20 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 2 
-~ 3'550- • WA::>Ht:K,tL- 114 X WTO-UU---X-\T.-USU-~ -ATI PT 2 
- 47 5703256 • BUS BAR-CAPACITOR 2 
- 48 32042 . SCREW, MACH BIND. HO 10-32 X 3/8 LG. All PT AR 
- 't':I YU'i~ • lilA-::>Ht:K-LUCKt::>t" .11 KlNu, o1':14 lU • .:jjflJU ATT -p-i 8 
- 50 45690 • WASHER, FL - N0.10 X 7/16 OD X 1/32 THK ATT PT 8 
- 51 5703256 . BUS BAR-CAPACITOR 1 
- :>~ :j~b 11 • --si::;KEW t M Al... 11-l:ITNU -HU --ru...o~z X U • 't .:j ti Lb Al I l'I .. 
- 53 9092 • WASHER~LOCK,SPLIT RING, .194 ID • 33700 ATT PT 4 
- 54 45690 . WASHER, FL - N0.10 X 7/16 OD X 1/32 THK ATT PT 4 
-~ f5'V,.:j.!:,-,- • tlU!:l DAK-{,At'Al,llUK "' - 56 ~2042 . SCREW, MACH BIND. HO 10-32 X 3/ 8 LG. ATT PT 4 
- 57 909.2 • WASHER-LOCK,SPLIT RING, .194 ID .3370D ATT PT 4 
-~- 456'/U • WA::>Ht:Kt FL - llJU.TV--X- 7TTO-OD X 1132 THK A TT PT It 
- 59 236849 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 0.250 LG 2 
- 60 5708938 • BUS CONNECTOR 2 
- 62 1::i.::lofUj • ~---zzt vu; COIL l 
- 63 28413 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 2 
- 64 56079 • WASHER,LOCK-EXT T .195 ID .410 OD ATT PT 2 

-~ <t::>o'1U • WA::>Ht:Kt tL -"NU.TUJrTTTii--UU-X-J.I3Z TH< All PT 7 
- 66 5703249 • CLAMP-CAPACITOR 2 
- 67 222027 • SPACER-HEX 1/4-20 THO THRU HOLE l LG DA A TT PT 2 
- 68 15 {Q,.:j~'ttl • ~-\.:Al' Al.TT OK 2 
- 69 5261442 • CAPACITOR,FIXED,ELECT- 3200 UF ZOOV 8 
- 10 5703247 . BASE 2 

- 'l ~ots4'1 • :>t,KEWt MAt,H-Bl.NU HIJ 10-37 'X lJ oZ5U Tb All PT 8 
- 72 56079 • WASHER,LOCK-EXT T .195 ID .410 OD ATT PT 8 
- 72A 363447 . BOLT.SQUARE NECK 1/4-20 X 4-3/4 LG 2 
- --n- r~nrzu 2:1 • PLA TC ,~--C-AVACTTOR T 
- 74 325660 • SCREW-MACH FH 1/4-20 X .625 LG ATT PT 4 

7201-02 PC (10/71) 49 



FIGURE 26. UPPER C 

50 

OVER RES I STOR ASSEMB LY. 

(10/71) 



LIST 26. UPPER COVER RESISTOR ASSEMBLY 

FIGURE- PART UNITS USABLE 
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER l 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

70- f57TZU3<J --m:s-rsTOR AS~EMBLY-UPPER COVER REF 
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM, SEE FIGURE 25-1 

- 1 5758602 • JUMPER ASM-#8 2 
t-UK"l:UMl'UNt:"NT l"AKIS Stt:--rn;-.--s-g-~ 

- 2 5758615 • JUMPER ASM-#8 1 
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-40,-41 

- ""3" 15"t:>t10TO • JUMl"t:~ ~-lf8" T 
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-40 

- 4 5758610 • JUMPER ASM.,.#8 1 
~-c'UMl'UNt:llfT l>AK IS SEE FIG. 59-40 

- 5 5261435 • RESISTOR,FXD,WW- 0.05 OHMS PIM 15% 155W 2 
- 6 223410 . SCREW,MACH-RH 10-32 X 4-314 LG ATT PT 2 - 7 :>OlfT'T • WASHt:K, LOCl{;..l:XT T • [':I:> ID • 410 OD ATT TI --z - 8 11598 . NUT,PLAIN-HEX 10.,-32 X 318 FL W ATT PT 2 - 9 515380 . WASHER-CENTERING 4 
- "'TU ""'5T53"8T • llASHt:K,-,;rrcr -4 
- 11 5261435 • RESISTOR,Fxo,ww- 0.05 OHMS PIM 15% 155W 2 
- 12 515718 • SCREW-FIL HD, NO. 8-32 X 5 IN LG ATT PT 2 
- T3" [TV'.IV0/3 • WASncr;tLU ·"t.:>1" . .ll KlNb- • l.btl 1Ut •C.'.10--UU ATT "'"Pl --z 
- 14 257189 • NUT,HEX- ~-32 ATT PT 2 
- 15 515380 • WASHER-CENTERING 4 
- TO """5T531IT • lfASHt:K,~ 4 
- 17 5712028 • BAR,RESISTOR MOUNTING 2 
....:. 18 5712027 • BRACKET,RESISTOR 2 
- 19" ~ZU'tZ • -SC-Kt:W, ~ACR--sTNU. rm 10-32 x 3/8 LG. ATl TI --z 
- 20 5261599 • COVER ASM-TOP 1 

-

7201-02 PC (10/71) 51 



52 

FOR PARTS 
NOT SHOWN 
SEE FIG. 25 

2 

102A 
1028 
102C 

69 
70 
71 

104 
105 
113 

18 
19 
20 

109 
L..L~,_____, 111 

112 

110 

56 

'"-"'"..a----t I/~ DETAIL C 

6 

DETAIL D 

FIGURE 27. 75 AMP CONVERTER ASSEMBLY. 

22 

J 

(10/71) 



LIST 27. 75 AMP CONVERTER ASSEMBLY LIST 27. 75 AMP CONVERTER ASSEMBLY 

FIGURE- PART UNITS USABLE 
INDEX DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER NUMBER 

l 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

FIGURE- PART UNITS USABLE 
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER l 2 3 4 ASM •. CODE 

27 - 15703223 75.AMI' L.UfllvcKltK ASSEMBLY- 60 HZ REF fZ7 - TZt 216085 • GU IDE-CARO 8 POSIT ION LONG 1 
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM, SEE FIGURE 25-86 - 75 216083 . CARD RECEPTACLE ASSEMBLY 1 - l 5261456 • RECTIFIER,SILICON 6 - 76 216087 . • SPRING-CONTACT 64 

- 7 :nu:1z39 • Ht:Al:SlNK-UlUIJt: MTG 3 - TT -ZTOU1.'!1f . • C>t'K 11\'l.7-CUNI AC I o4 
- 3 5703238 ·• HEATSINK-DIODE MTG 1 - 78 216082 . • CARD RECEPTACLE- 8 POSITION 1 - 3A 79779 • SCREW,THD CTG-BINO HO NO. 6 X 3/4 LG ATT PT 10 - 79 216076 . TERMINAL BLOCK ANO CONTACT ASSEMBLY 1 
- rt ~m • 1 NSULA I UK 10 -~ --zTOVljT • ::>t'Kl NG· ·CUNI AC I 8 

. - 5 473544 • SCREW,BINOING HEAD SELF TAP NO 6 1/2 IN ATT PT 9 - 81 2160 88 •• SPRING-CONTACT 1 - 6 32042 . SCREW, MACH BIND. HO 10-32 X 3/8 LG. 4 - ( I!':> fbi!L~~ • -slITIL.H A.SM T 
- 82 2160T3 •• TERMINAL BLOCK ANO CONTACT ASSEMBLY 1 
- tl;I 1~ru:1228 • 1rRAcicn--tARD- --si=-oc K MTG , r - 8 251970 •SCREW-MACH BD. HD. 4-40 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 2 - 9 5257518 . . THERMOSWI TCH 1 
- 84 236849 • SCREW, MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X O. 250 LG ATT PT 2 
- 85 5703237 BRACKET-CARD. BLOCK MOUNTING 1 

- LU !':>U fl:j4 . • SL.Kt:W,MAL.H-tHNU HU 4··4U K ::S/8 Lu AT I PT 2 tl6 Z~Oti~~ • SCRl:W,MAl.H-l:HND HU 10 ·32 )( o.2so LG ATT PT 7 
- 11 483111 . • SPACER 2 - 87 5261434 • JUMPER-TERM STRIP 3 
- 12 5762119 . • BRACKET-THERMAL SWITCH 1 - 88 5261461 TERMINAL BOARD-7 POS l 
- l::S l!:l <::o L<t.:>ts • Kt:SlSIUK,l"IAt:u-ww f:>V OHMS P/M ::S% :>UW 2 89 ~?28 • S(.;Kl:W,MACH BIND HU 8· 32 -X- .oz-5 TG #\TT TI AR - 14 338238 . SCREW, MACH-BO HO 4-40 NC X .3125 LG ATT PT 4 - 90 5261426 MARKER STRIP-7 POS 1 
- 1.5 313997 • GROMMET,RUB-FOR 7/8 HOLE ~ 1/16 PNL 1 - 91 5261443 TRANSFORMER-POWER STEP DOWN 1 

.LO (:;)\J~:;)C. • ""uru1t:l tl..AI Cl'i.r lLLAK T 'Jc. <'..:>oo· 7 • ;:><.."t:W,M1-1<.. ·o lNU HU 1u· ·,j£: "/(. v. C:>U Lb A II I' I <t 
- 17 204464 • CONNECTOR,PL~G,ELEC- 4 MALE CONTACTS 1 - 93 56079 WASHER ,LOCK-EXT T .195 IO .410 OD AH PT 4 
- 18 5213765 • CONNECTOR,RECP,ELEC-4 FEMAL CONTACTS 1 - 94 5703250 • RETAINER ATT PT 1 
- l ':I 2!>l 9TO • SCKl:W-MAl..M BO. HO. 4-<tu X l/4 LG ATT PT AR ':I? ?~ fl'.0 • !:iCKEWtMAi.;H-tHND HO 6-32 X .188 LG ATT PT T 
- 20 150209 . WASHER,LOCK-INT TEETH NO. 4 X 17/64 00 ATT PT AR - 96 5261355 RESISTOR ASM-3.9K P/M 5% 1/2 W 5 
- 21 5703264 • SH I ELD, SAFE TV 1 - 96 317022 • RESISTOR,FIXED COMP 3.9K,5%,l/2 WATT 5 
- 22 2lV'1tl't • SCKEWt RD HD MA..;H-6....;32 X .i:::>u LG ATT PT l - 'IOA :n4<J::il • Tt:KMINAL-RING,18....;27AWUtlfN HULctlN::, 10 
- 23 5703258 • STUD-TAPPED l - 9 7 5261596 BUS BAR-AC CAPACITOR 4 
- 24 5261460 • TERMINAL BOARD-3 POS 1 - 98 570 32 33 • RETAINING STRAP-CAPACITOR 1 
-~ ~.:>i:::>r • -s-TUIT--sRTEl:U li!TG- ATT PT 3 9'! 3!JZ3~·. • -SCKEW,~-~ ~o-3Z-X-U o3TZT1' ATT TI 2 
- 26 5703260 • MARKER STRIP-3 POS 1 -10{) 5703231 • BRACKET-CAPACITOR MTG 1 
- 27 5712046 . RETAINER ASM-CARDS,75 AMP C/I 1 -101 28413 • SCREW,MACH-BINO HO 10-32 X 5/16 LG A TT PT 2 
- Zl:l 33262U • !:iCRl::Wt MAL.H-BINLJ HD 10-32 X l/2 LG ATT P.T 2 - 1V l lUl:lL.::Sf • l.At'Al..l IUKtl-XUttLl:C-<tVUUUt- Pl50 MlU ,jUVDC -s-
- 29 45690 • WASHER, FL - ND.10 X 7/16 OD X 1/32 THK ATT PT 2 -102 A 32042 • SCREW, MACH BIND. HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG. l 
- 30 9092 . WASHER-LOCK,SPLIT RING, .194 ID .337.0D ATT PT 2 -1028 56079 WASHER,LOCK-EXT T .195 ID .410 00 1 
- H 15Z6l3U4 . • LABl::I 1 -~ TT5'nf • l"JlJTjl'Ti'ITN-~x 10-32 x 3/8 fl W T 
- 32 349736 . • SEAL l -103 5261452 • COMPONENT MTG ASM 1 
- 33 .5712044 . PLATE, CARD RETAINER 1 -104 186759 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 8-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 2 
- .:Ft :j f '+lL;j • CARU A!:iM T -To-5 7BztIT • ::,1..K~t~H-tHNU HU 10:-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 7 
- 35 374982 • CARO ASM 2 -106 5261448 . • RELAY-24 voe COIL l 
- 36 374785 • CARO ASM 1 -107 236849 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 x 0.250 LG ATT PT 2 
-37 ~ .~-~ 1 -lUl:l l?lbl<t<tO . • I- IL f l:R._l{FT 3 
- 38 375316 • CARD ASSEMBLY 1 -109 5261436 . • RESISTOR,FIXED-WW 5 OHMS P/H 10% 150W 3 
- 40 5261463 • LAMP HOLDER-AMBER LENS 1 -110 5261437 . • RESISTOR ,FIXED-WW 750 OHMS P/ M 10% 150W 1 
- 'IT 1:>LT..:o:>r • LAMt' T -m '+;JOO~ . • ;)GKEW ,l"rlr ~ ·~ ~I tHNIJ N LU ·:jllo.l'.-:51'+ L{j A IT -p-r -z 
- 42 220918 • CIRCUIT BREAKER- 1 POLE 30V DC 5 AMP 1 -112 45690 . WASHER, FL - N0.10 X 7/16 OD X 1/32 THK ATT PT 2 
- 43 5261465 • LAMP HOLDER-GREEN LENS 1 -113 5703226 • BRACKET-FILTER,CONN,RES MTG 1 - .... lt!414'HU • LAMt't(Nl T -TPt [5"fUj[3V • I Ats-ou::> l:SAK 3 
- 45 5261449 . SWITCHtPUSHBUTTON-SPST 1 - ll5 32042 . SCREW, MACH BIND. HD 10-32 x 3/8 LG. ATT PT 3 
- 46 5703241 • NAMEPLATE 1 -116 5703229 • BUSHING-INSULATING 3 
- 'fT ~ • l,;TR{;UTT ~ ,~ f'ULC--sl'DT l - 1l f I!':> fU.::Sl:5't • HUS l:SAK T 
- 48 10170 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 6 -118 507796 SCREW,MACH-BIND HO 10-32 X l LG ATT PT 1 
- 49 317138 • GROMMET,RUB-FOR 7/16 HOLE X 1/8 PNL 1 -119 9092 • WASHER-LOCK,SPLIT RING, .194 ID • 3370D ATT PT 3 
- :>U i:>t:!O.L fYI.'! • LAt!c t l..Ul'lvcru t:K-ou -c:T" T -TTI.r Ll':>':IH • TIUT,~--m:A lU-;jl X ;jfl:l· t-L W ATT -pt 3· 
- 51 187858 • SHIELDtTERMINAL BLOCK- 30 AM~ 4 POS 1 -121 5703235 • INSULATOR-BUS BAR 1 
- 52 210984 • SCREW, RO HD MACH-6-32 X .250 LG ATT PT l -122 5261570 • COVER-INPUT CONN 1 
- ?3 9146'1 • -rERMrNAi:- l3UAKU- 4 lJ~L :SCREW r l:RMI NALS l -TZ3 ~ • :::.l.Kt:W tMAL.H-l:H Nff-RU--zt-Cf1f-X 3TTI) ~ Al r Pr ,.. 
- 54 210986 • STUD-SHIELD MOUNTING ATT PT 3 -124 5703224 • CHASSIS-AC SECT 75 AMP CONVERT-IN\l_ERT 1 
- 55 210985 . STUO,EXT-1NT 6-32 EXT 8-32 X 0.900 LG OA ATT PT 1 

. - ?O ::H:S'1f?9 o 5 IR l P-MAt<.Kt:K 1 
- 57 5703244 • SHIELD-TERMINAL BOARD 1 
- 58 210984 . SCREW, RO HD MACH-6-32 X .250 LG ATT PT 1 
- ?9 l!>lol'+!>U • Tl::RMINAL t>UAtW-8 PU-S 7 
- 60 210884 • STUD~SHJELO MTG,NO. 6-32 ATT PT 3 
- 61 210883 . STUD-SHIELD MTG,TAPPEO,NO. 6-32 ATT PT 1 
---oz ~ • l"fAKKCK -sTRTJT-13 -PUS 2 
- 63 5 261453 • CONNECTOR,RECP,ELEC-7 MALE CONTACTS 1 
- 64 38235 • SCREW,MACH-BIND HO 6-32 X 0.312 LG /ITT PT 4 
- bb lll2 t!6t!9 • RE:LAY,3 PULi: UT 4fZ UHM Z4 VULJ u.c.cuTC T 
- 67 257187 • NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 6-32 X 3/8 Fl W .ATT PT 1 
- 68 6364 • WASHER,LOCK-SPLIT NO. 6 X 1/4 OD ATT PT l 
- ·o'1 .:S!> (lj.;:jj • CLAMt',LUUl'-lJ.T8T TUlJ.--zu-3-uTA~ HU:F T 
- 70 10170 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 1 
- 71 6364 • WASHER,LOCK-SPLIT NO. 6 X 1/4 OD ATT PT l 
- rz: ~ o T-OAKt\;JIBU BLUL.K Ml l> 2 
- 13 55726 • SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X • 188 LG ATT PT 4 

7201-02 PC (10/711 53 



54 

18 
19 

24 
53 

22 
23 

20 
21 

25 

17 

FOR PARTS 

NOT SHOWN 

SEE FIG. 25 

38 

VIEW 0 

DETAIL 0 

FIGURE 28. 75 AMP INVERTER SECTION ASSEMBLY. (SHEET 1 OF 2. INDEX NOS. 1-56) 

( 10/71) 



LI ST 28. 75 AMP INVERTER SECTION ASSEMBLY 

FIGURE- PART UNITS USABLE 
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER l 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

"""2lr - 1251Z73? 75 -AMP I NVE KTE R --SEC Tl ON ASSEMBLY REF 
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM, SEE FIGURE 25-88 

- 1 570321.5 • SHI ELD-"FUS E 1 
- 7 TUT7U • :SCKE"Wrl'IA~H-BINU HU 6-32 x 17lt Lu ATT TI 'i 
- 3 5261451 • FUSE,CARTRIOGE-50 AMP 250V 2 - 4 5703220 • CONT ACT 4 - ? ~ • -sTUU-rusE ~ l'-fTU ATT TI -it 
- 6 6935 • WASHER,LOCK-SPLIT 1/4 X 0.493 00 ATT PT 4 
- 7 36109 . NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 1/4-20 X 7/16 FL W ATT PT 4 - If f57ITTZT7t • lYLATE ,LOCKTl"ffi"-rusF 4 
- 9 5703212 • BLOCK-FUSE MTG 1 
- 10 332620 . SCREW; MACH-BI NO HD 10-32 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 4 
-TI ~ • ~::.Ht:KrLUCK-~ I 0195 ID 0410 OD ATT l'T 'i 
- 12 5703264 • SHI ELD,SAFETY l 
- 13 210984 . SCREW, RD HD MACH-6-32 X .250 LG ATT PT 1 
- T2t f5'"2014t>U • lt:K~ tlUAKU-"""3" l'U:S T 
- 15 5703257 . STUD-SHIELD MTG ATT PT 3 
- 16 570 3258 . STUD-TAPPED ATT PT l 
-T7 fYfUj.! bU o Mlolt<."t:K """S"TK!t'-. .1 t'U::> T 
- 18 368353 . REC·E PTAC LE ~ 
- 19 338238 • SCREW, MACH-BO HD 4-40 NC X .3125 LG ATT PT 20 
- 7C" f5"Z404bZ • ~."Fm,1'W-T5U UHM:S ~ .5% ~uw -z 
- 21 438548 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 4-40 X 3/16 LG ATT PT 4 
- 22 5703207 • CLIP, COMPONENT 2 
- 73 'ttl'.>':l't • ~,MA~ff---aTNU~ 5-32 X 0 .2.50 LG ATT Pl -:it 
- 24 5213874 • CAPACITOR,FXD,PAPER DIELECTRIC,O.lUF 2 
- 25 5261458 • TERMINAL-INSULATED FEED THRU 4 
- -zo f?l b--rzt39° • Kt:Sl:SmR"t!-lXt:U-WW jQ UMM;) t'/M ~:g j~lrf -z 
- 27 331982 • SCREW,MACH RD HD 8-32 X 1-1/4 lG ATT PT 2 
- 28 22478 • WASHER,FL- 0.170 ID 0.375 OD 0.32 THK ATT PT 2 
-~ 111.f9U8T3 •, tm::.Ht:R,LO~, ::.t' :TT -RING- e lbt1 IOt et!.'1b UD ATT l'T --i-
- 30 257189 • NUT, HEX- 8-32 ATT PT 2 
- 31 510468 . WASHER,CUPPED- l/5IN X .029 DIA 4 
- ""'37 "32TI>U3" • -wA°:SHt:K,~ -:578--UU-X-U.031 IHI\ 'i 
- 33 5703265 . BRACKET-RESISTOR MTG 2 
- 34 251970 . SCREW-MACH BO. HO. 4-40 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 4 
-~ ?5T2Z • l'f1\511l:KtLOCK-CXT TEETH NO. 6 ATT ""PT 4 
- 36 334921 • TERMINAL-RING,18-22 AWG,#6 HOLE,INS 2 
- 37 477974 • CAPAC I TOR,FXD,FILM- 0.47MFO P/M 10% 400V 2 
- "3tr ~ .~A t ST Al'fOITr-t 7 
- 39 28413 . SCREW,MACH-BINO HD 10-32 X 5/16 LG 6 , 
- 40 2572728 • BUS BAR-3 POS 2 
- <fT crvo:iT • -S-(;Rt:Wr I HU~UTI lNu-t"l-IN HU o-,j£ X Ue3f~ Ll:J ATT -p-r lf 
- 42 473531 . INSULATOR 4 
- 43 526144.5 • COIL,RF 2 

-ztlt· j'J-6D • NUT' PLAIN, Htl'.- rTlt-20 x (/lb FL w ATTTI 'i 
- 45 76574 LOCKWASHER-EXT TOOTH ID .267 X OD .510 ATT PT 4 
- 46 5703259 • BUS BAR-CAPACITOR 4 

'i7 Tt>TI5T • WA:SHtRt"VOITllf F0IT --z 
- 48 2512729 • PLATE ,CAPAC I TOR MTG 1 
- 49 332620 • SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 2 
- -'f"JA fZ"5TZTif9" • --sc:-RCW- MA\."l'fTNE" "FTLl:CSI t: K tfCAU O-,j t!. 1\ be::> U ~l1T --z 
- 49B 257986 • WASHER,FLAT NO. 6 ATT PT 2 
- 49C 6364 • WASHER,LOCK-SPLIT NO. 6 X 1/4 00 ATT PT 2 
- 4"JU 75ITITT" • ~ ,tJOITN ;REX- o-"""3"Z -x- """3"7a- rr "' ATT TI 7 
- 5G 5261388 • CAPACITOR, COMMUTA TlNG-2 UF 400VDC 3 
- 51 5703211 . STAND-OFF 2 
-?Z 33"2'02U •. SCREW,MAC,;H-l:H NU ~ 10-32 X 1/2 LG ATT TI 7 
- 53 730432 • GROMMET,CATERPILLAR AR 
- 54 2572724 • CHASSIS,INVERTER SECTION l 
-~ 320-42 • :::.1.,t<EW, MAl,H BINU. HU .iU-32 X 3-/8 LG. ATT "'PT 4 
- 56 55918 • SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 5/8 LG ATT PT 2 

7201-02 PC (10/71) 55 



VIEWO 

56 

71 
72 

69 

70 
72 

64 
65 
66 
67 

67A 
68 

) 
/~ 

~ 60 
61 

58 
• 59 

~ 

92 
93 

80 
8 I 
82 

76 
78 
79 

88 
89 

83 
:P\_~--rtt11i--1 84 

85 

77 
78 
79 

80 
ll«l.._-W-+Ht--""1 8 I 

76 
78 
79 

82 

87 
89 

FIGURE 28. 75 AMP INVERTER SECTION ASSEMBLY. (SHEET 2 OF 2, INDEX NOS. 57-94) 

( 10171) 



LIST 28. 75 AMP INVERTER SECTION ASSEMBLY 

FIGURE- PART UNITS USABLE 
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON' 
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

-z-g- - ~ 431J9~ • GlTNNECTITR, PLUG, ELECTRICAL t FEMALE 1 
- .58 317286 • GONNECTOR,RECP,ELEC- 8 MALE CONTACTS 1 
- 59 38348 • SCREW,MACH-FIL HD 6-32 X 0.188 LG ATT PT 2 
- ·ou I' ru~.c:uo • SfANUIJt•t- 6 
- 61 38235 • SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 0.312 LG ATT PT 6 
- 62 322550 • SCREW,MACH,BINO HO- 6-32 X .5 LG ATT PT 6 
- bj Ll:l'+l.1 • ::.l.Kt:W t MA~H-l:H NO HU l0-3l X ':JI lb Tb l 
- 64 5712043 • STUO,EXTENSTION 2 
- 65 486036 • SCREW ATT PT 2 
- bb 76":> rzt • TrlLKWA ,...:R-EXT TOOTH ID .267 -X 1JU .--sT!Y ATT l'T 4 
- 67 90261 • SCREW,MACH-BIND HO 1/4-20 X 0.438 LG ATT PT 2 
- 68 5703230 . TAB-BUS BAR 2 
- b'J ll:l4T3 • ::.(,Kt:W,~-l:HNU HU ID-3Z-X~ Tb 0 
- 70 5261466 • BUS BAR 2 
- 71 473531 . INSULATOR 4 
- TZ lruO:>T • ~,TRU\AJI fTNb-VAN HU o-3-Z x- u.-375 l..G ATT PT 8 
- 73 472707 • CLAMP 3 
- 74 91610 . SCREW,THD CTG-BINO HO 6-32 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 3 
- T'5 l:JV't:l.C: • uKUMMCT,-i::;-J:r11::11.r lLLAK l{K 

- 76 5261454 SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE-CONT ROLL ED RECT 2 
- 77 5261457 • SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE-CONTROLLED RECT 2 
- T8 T8ZTZ • ~UTt-vLKlNtHt:X- LTZ---ZU--X TIT16 Fl W ATT PT 4 
- 79 130987 . WASHER,LOCK-SPLIT 0.509 IO X 0.879 OD ATT PT 4 
- 80 5214094 • RECTIFIER, SILICON-12At lOOOV 2 
- l:ll 11 :>'fO • NUT, l'LAIN-Mr:A 10-32 X 3/8 FL W AT r PT 2 
- 82 9092 • WASHER-LOCK,SPLIT RING, .194 ID .33700 ATT PT 2 
- 83 5213925 • RECTIFIER 2 
- tl'+ 1ouu1r o NUltl'LAINtn.c:I\- 114-Ltl X I/lb t-L W ~ --p"f 7 
- 85 6935 • WASHER,LOCK-SPLIT 1/4 X 0.493 OD ATT PT 2 
- 86 55918 • SCREW,MACH-BINO HD 10-32 X 5/8 LG 3 
- IH 11:'.':Jflflf • Hl:A I SINK l 
- 88 2572726 • HEATSINK 2 
- 89 255629 • SCREW, THO CT G-FL CSK HO NO. 6 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 14 
- 'JU" f5TOZU37t • TNSUOfl UK iHEAI :>I~ T1t 
- 91 91610 • SCREW,THO CTG-BIND HD 6-32 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 14 
- 92 25J2733 . SPACER 2 
- 93 :>:>':118 • ;,1,,KEW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 5/8 LG All PT 2 
- ·94 2572725 • PLATE,HEAT SINK MTG 1 

7201-02 PC (10/71) 57 



FOR PARTS 
NOT SHOWN 
SEE FIG. 25 

58 

18 

16 

FIGURE 29. TUB AND LINER ASSEMBLY. 

( 10/71) 



LI ST 29. TUB AND LINER ASSEMBLY 

FIGURE- PART 
UNIT.$ USABLE 

INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NU.MB ER l 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

79"" - f2""6TI7T4 IUB AND LI N""""ER ASSEMBLY REF 
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM, SEE FIGURE 25-103 

- 1 5261553 . LINING-FELT 1 - 7 f5ZOT557 • ~-i-t: T T - 3 5261556 • LIN ING-FELT 1 - 4 5261552 . LI NI NG-FELT 1 
- '.) f?ZOT'.>O.:> o LlNINu-r-t: T T - 6 5261549 • LIN ING-FELT 1 - 7 5261555 . LI NI NG-FE l T 1 

er f5Z6T?57t • L ININu-i-t: T T 
- 9 5261558 . LINING-FELT 1 
- 10 5261560 . LI NI NG-FELT 1 
-TT (52015,-g • LINlNu-fELT ""I 
- 12 5261550 . LINING-FELT 1 
- 13 5261562 •LINING-FELT 1 
- T7+ f5ZOT50T • TTNTNG"-t- t:Ll T 
- 15 5261566 . LINING-FE l T 1 
- 16 5261549 • l INING-FEL T 1 
- T7 1:Jc.o-r:J:Jc. o LlNlNb-t"t:.LI "T 
- l fl 5261553 . LI NI NG-FELT 1 
- 19 5261563 • l IN ING-FELT 1 
- 71.J f575T??b • TTNTl'fG" -""FELT T 
- 21 5261551 • LINING-FELT 1 
- 22 2611713 • TUB 1 

) 

7201-02 PC (10/71) 59 



60 

FOR PARTS 

NOT SHOWN 
SEE FIG. 22 

78 

I SEEFIG. 33 ~6 

I SEEFIG. 34 

I SEEFIG. 35 

61 

23 

17 
18 

~~~~~~r-~~~. 19 

•• 

1~1 
1-----i75 

76 

FIGURE 30. POWER TUB ASSEMBLY. 

20 

36 

5 
7 
8 
9 

44~ SEE FIG. 31 

6 
7 
8 
9' 

DETAIL A 

35 

(10/71) 



LIST 30. POWER TUB ASSEMBLY LIST 30. POWER TUB ASSEMBLY 

FIGURE- PART UNITS USABLE 
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM. CODE . 

FIGURE- PART UNITS USABLE 
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

30 - 1578131 l POWER TUlf AS""SCl'fBLY REF 13U - 65 l"z-2037 • L INt:K-80 I I UM 1 
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM, SEE FIGURE 22-88 - 66 5722010 • FILTER-AIR 1 

- 1 369207 • LABEL, VOLTAGE 1 - 67 5722003 • FILTER BOX 1 
- l 1~z_jo.,o f o JUMt"tK A:Sl"l-uKNIYt:L b 1N •. lVAl'f\' T Tm;- CA T - o~ -''t:>TZ • :>l..RtWt!SlNUoHU ts-jz X a375 .LG ATT PT "' FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-34A - 69 1090873 • WASHER,LOCK,SPLIT RING- .168 IO, .296 OD ATT PT 4 
- 3 32042 • SCREW, MACH BIND. HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG. ATT PT 2 - 70 22478 • WASHER,FL- 0.170 ID 0.375 OD 0.32 THK ATT PT 4 
- lf :;,ov f'i • WA::>MCKtLUl.,~-t:lU I •l'~~ IU olflU UU ~ ... --z - TT f5TllUTT • LI~-SIIJt T - 5 350663 • CLAMP,CABLE 1 - 12 5722014 . BRACKET-MTG LH 3 - 6 327921 • CLAMP,CABLE 1 - 73 5722015 • BRAG KET-MTG RH 3 
- 7 ~ • :Sl..KtWtl"rAl.H--Ul'WKl.I -fflNU ~ 6'-32 X 7/8 LG ATT l'I 2 llf 3Zolf • "St; R tW t l'lAC'ff- ;i) 1 NU ~ "Ill-"3Z Jf "U" • 7i3"B" TC> ATT PT Tlf 
- 8 55901 WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 8 X 0.381 OD ATT PT 2 - 75 9092 • WASHER-LOCK,SPLIT RING, .194 IO .3370D ATT PT 18 - 9 257189 • NUT, HEX- 8-32 ATT PT 2 - 76 45690 • WASHER, Fl - N0.10 X 7/16 OD X 1/32 THK ATT PT 18 
- -ru- I~ fl£VU't • UUUK ~1"11' ~,AT'S .I '" l - If 1Z30Tf . ~ ·- ·- t KU tl-t-UK T-T77t l'DLE X 118 l'NL l 
- 11 25627 • SCREW-BO. HD 8-.32 X • 500 LG ATT PT 8 - 78 5722002 • ENCLOSURE-POWER ·SUPPLY 1 
- 12 55901 • WASHER,LOCK~EXT TEETH NO. 8 X 0.381 00 ATT PT 8 
- l,_j z~ t lt!'i • NU I tHI: ~- ts-,jz ATT YT -a 
- 14 '124436 • • STUD,TURNLOCK FASTENER 3 
- 15 312575 . • RING, RETAINING- 0 .437.5 ID X 0 .040 THK 3 
- LO .:>1£:;)f"°Y . •. CTC L CT t TCJRl'llT ~--U.~lf 1U ,j 
- 17 5722007 . • HINGE-DOOR l 
- 16 25627 . • SCREW-BO. HD 8-32 X .500 LG ATT PT 10 
- 1'.ll 5:;,'1V l • • WA ;:,nt:K t LUl.'K-CXT lt:t: I H "NU. lf Jf lJ."'3-81 OU' ATT --p'f 10 
- 20 257189 . • NUT,HEX- 8-32 ATT PT 10 
- 21 5722059 . . STRI P-RET AI NI NG 1 
- zz I~ fl£V70 . • SI K 1 t'-uA S~t: I T 
- 23 5722006 . • LI NE R-DOOR 1 
- 24 5722005 . • DOOR-PIS ENCLOSURE 1 
- z~ 15fi!£V7':f • SIKll'-Kt:IAlN.lNb T 
- 26 5781486 . SWITCH ASSEMBLY-THERMAL 1 
- 27 338238 • SCREW, MACH-BO HD 4-40 NC X .3125 LG ATT PT 2 
- l8 l51'10:J • WASMt:K t t-LAT-"NU. -zt X 0 e l!:>O lfU"Jf "U". Ull:I I H~ ATT-vT -z· 
- .29 257984 . WASHER,LOCK-SPLIT 1/8 ID X 13/64 OD ATT PT 2 
- 30 37913 • NUT-HEX 4-40 X .250 ID ATT PT 2 
- "3T 15lfU31TO • • SWTT'Cff 1 
- 32 5319910 . • THERMOSTAT 1 
- 33 5781487 . • BRACKET 1 ,, .. lUlfU • :S~KtWt°RAl..H-~ -00~ ~ Jf T77t Tb ATT VT l 
- 35 5357072 . • SWITCH 1 
- 36 236849 ~ SCREW,MACH-BIND HO 10-32 X 0.250 LG 15 
- _j ( jZUlfl • :Sl..Kl:Wt l"IAl..H IHNU. nu J.U-jl x jftj Tb. ~ 
- 38 5364225 • CAPACITOR,FIXED,MYLAR-0.5 UF lOOV 10 
- 39 10170 •. SCREW, MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 20 
,... "1'fU' ""50TZZ' • ~;')Mt:Kt~-cJID ltt:Tff~. o Al I l'I zu 
- 41 504189 • TERMINAL, INSULATED-FEED THRU 3 
- 42 2180978 . JUMPER ASSEMBLY, 5 INCHES LONG 10 . . 

t-UK. -- ·- I t'AK I :S ;:,cc rTG". "'5'9'"-jt>l. 
- 43 5722071 • JUMPER ASSEMBLY 10 

FOR COMPONENT ,PARTS SEE FIG. 59-40 
- 't't [!>tvo•fUZ • "Kt:MurE U/V - Ufl., lt:Kl"ilNAL OUAKU 4 

FOR DETAIL aREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 31. 
- 45 5709004 • REMOTE O/V-0/C ASSEMBLY 1 

r u I\ "'UCTATL l'fK' ::>CC "'FTbVKC ~. 
- 46 5712020 • 3V AT 40 AMP MAGNETIC AMPLIFIER ASSEMBLY 4 

FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 33. 
- '+ ( 15 fl£U<tU. • bV Al 40· Al'lt' 1'1Abl'iCI 1~ AMt'Llt-ll:K AS;o:,t:l'ID Y T 

FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 34 • 
- 48 5276313 • LINER,FAN HOUSING l' 
- .. .., I~ fZ£lJUl:I • fAN A:S~Cl'ID~:Vr "'P7s- -· - '.£ T 

FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 35. 
- 50 32617 • SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 0.438 LG ATT PT 2 
- "'5T 5bU f9 • WASl-!ER ;rm;11;-1:x I T .T'15 TU .7+IU uu ATT-VT 2 
- 52 45690 • WASHER, FL - N0.10 X 7/16 OD X 1/32 THK ATT PT 2 
- 5~ 5276370 • HOUSING,FAN 1 
- 5't £:JO£.( • :sc;REW-tW. HU 1:1-,jz ~ • :>UU LG Al I f'I -z 
- 55 450821 • GROMMET,5/16 l.D. X 13/16 O.D.X 5/16 THK l 
- 56 5722012 • LINER-TOP 1 
- ~I 15 /ZZUZl • Ll Nt:K-oArr'LC T 
- 58 5722016 • BAFFLE 1 
- 59 25627 . SCREW-BO. HD 8~32 x .500 LG ATT PT 4 
-OU 15 fl'ZUTI • TTNt:K-~Ul I UM 1 
- 61 5722036 • LINER-BASE 1 
- 62 5722023 • BAFFLE-BASE 1 
- 0,j tsl l'+Zl • :Sl..Kt:W-t'AN HU o-"'3'ZX"o 5UU TCJ Al I 'VT "7t 
- 64 5722024 . LINER-SI DE 1 

7201~02 PC (10/71) 6i 



FOR PARTS 
NOT SKOWN 
SEE FIGS. 30 a 39 

FIGURE- PART INDEX NUMBER NUMBER 

31 - 15fUH':llJ2 

- T ---zut3~'+ - 2 491228 
- 3 595256 
- ~ lbOC..-rT 

- 5 65756 
- 6 3550 - 7 3Z2765 
- 8 5261459 
- 9 57089 26 

62 

4 

5 

FIGURE 31. REMOTE 0/V-0/C ASSEMBLY. 

LIST 31. REMOTE O/V-0/C ASSEMBLY 

UNITS USABLE 
DESCRIPTION PER ON 

l 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

REMOTE WV - 1iTC" TERMINAL BOARD REF 
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM, SEE FIGURE 30-44 
AND 39-27 

• """RFSTSTOK,~,ww- --U.T UHM l'/M n; !>W ~ 
• CAPACITOR,FXO,FILM- o.OlMF PIM ioi lOOV l . SEMICONDUCTOR OEVICE,010- 5V 2 AMP l 
• ""NUTr-p-["AfN,HtX- l/~-Z8 X 7116 fL W ATT PT l . WASHER,LOCK-INT TEETH 0.267 IO X 0.47800 ATT PT 1 . WASHER,FL- 1/4 X 9/16 OD X 0.050 THK ATT PT 1 
• I E RilfT'llJAL, L U G 1 . TERMINAL,STANDOFF 1 
, BRACKET 1 

I 

(10/71) 



FOR PARTS 
NOT SHOWN 
SEE FIGS.30S39 

FIGURE- PART INDEX NUMBER NUMBER 

-n- - l510<JUU4 

- T 'i8T4b7 - 2 491228 
- 3 595256 
- .. 'TOIJ{JTT - 5 65756 
- 6 3550 
- 7 ~llfb~ - 8 207324 
- 9 479064 
- TO" 5Z'9ZP't 
- 11 438539 
- 12 5261459 
-µ f5 

720~-02 PC (10/711 

FIGURE 32. REMOTE 0/V-0/C ASSEMBLY. 

LIST 32. REMOTE O/V-0/C ASSEMBLY 

DESCRIPTION 
1 2 3 4 -

-~tMUfE lJTV-IJK ASSf:MB -:'f 
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM, SEE FIG. 30-45 
ANO 39-28 

• Kt:;:,TSTUR 
• CAPACITOR,FXD,FILM- o.OlMF P/M toi lOOV . SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICEtOlO- 5V 2 AMP 
• NUI ,PLAIN,Mt:~- --r77f-ltl X f/lb fl W . WASHER,LOCK-INT TEETH 0.267 ID X 0.47800 
• WASHER,FL- 1/4 X 9/16 OD X 0.050 THK 
• T ERMINALtl'U-G 
• RESISTOR,FXDtWW- O.l OHM P/M 5% 5W 
• RESISTOR,FXD,FLM,90,9 OHMS PORM 1%,l/2W 
• KE::SlSTOK,VAR- 100-UnM;:, PIM 5:fi lW . SCREW,MACH-UNDRCT BIND HD 2-56 X 5/16 LG 
• TERMINAL,STANDOFF 
• --sR A ~l(FT 

3 
4 
5 
6 

ATT TI 
ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 

UNITS USABLE 
PER ON 
ASM. CODE 

REF 

-

T 
1 
1 

T 
l 
l 

T 
1 
1 
T 
2 
5 
T 

63 



FOR PARTS 
NOT SHOWN 
SEE FIG. 30839 

64 

56 

57 

~/ 

50 
52 \ 

4e\)~P 
\ '" ®· 

45 
44 \ / 

~; 

39 

53 
54 
55 

63 

~ 
66 
67 

/ 

27 

'--.. 40 """-. ~ 
'--.. / 41 

"-.. ·~ 42 
. " ,)"'~ '43 

,.0 59 -.../ 46 

j 

FIGURE 33. 3 VOLT AT 40 AMP MAGNETIC AMPLIFIER ASSEMBLY. 

15 

i~, 
25 I 

I 
I 

22 

' 23 

24 rr 
: 20 
I 
I 
I 
I 

J 
t-

,/ld. 

19 

(10/i'll 



LIST 33. 3 VOLT AT 40 AMP MAGNETIC AMPLIFIER ASSEMBLY 

FIGURE- PART UNITS USABLE 
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

-n- - f57IT(J2U ~ AT -ztO MW MAGNETIC AMPLIFIER ASSEMBLY REF 
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM, SEE FIG. 30-46 
AND 39-31 

- T ""'3TZ'36b • """C"ARlJ T - 2 374772 • CARD ASM l - 3 2572773 • HOLDER-CARO,SMS l - "7t lt!.':fTZT~"3 .~ lITT .,,,. -z - 5 518578 . RUBBER CHANNEL AR - 6 5261789 • CAPACITOR ASSEMBLY,0.022UF,PORM 10 PCT 2 - 7 12:> fZIFt:> • -sR"AU(l:T l - 8 2572793 • RI VET ATT PT 2 - 9 473547 • SPACER,1 X 2 318 IN .12 IN THICK 1 
-TU" --zT6U70 , ~--sLUl..K ANU 1..UNTAl..tl AS .Y -z 
- 11 509638 • RESISTOR,FXD 620 OHM P/M 5 PCT 2W l 
- 12 335017 • RESISTOR,FIXED COMP 240 OHMS PM 5~ lW 1 
- T3" 't~fPt-''j • KESISlOR,FXU,FTLJif- 3Ue9 OHM:S lPCl l/2W T 
- 14 492448 • RESISTOR,FXD,FILM- 130 OHMS PIM 5% 2W 1 
- 15 314047 • TERMINAL BOARD- 2 SOLDER LUGS 2 
- 'TO ["Z!>TZ"t':I.:> .~ ATT ""PT -z 
- 17 301679 • TERMINAL BOARD-STRIP TYPE 3 TERM 1 
- 18 2572793 . RIVET ATT PT 2 
- T9" ~ • COVt~-TERl'lfINA TZ -UN ~u T 
- 20 10170 • SCREW,MACH-BINO HD 6-32 X 114 LG ATT PT 2 
- 21 5708939 • CAPACITOR ASH- O.lOOMFD PIM lOi lOOVOC 1 
--zz "'3Z383'9 • ltKMlNAL. Dl.JARU- 12 UDL :Sl..KCW ltRMlNALS T 
- 23 81693 • SCREW,HACH-BIND HO 6-32 X 318 LG ATT PT 2 
- 24 5762407 . STUO,TAPPEO MOUNTING ATT PT 2 
- 75' ""Z5 f":IBb • --wJ\S"HtK trrAl NU. o ATT -pi -z 
- 26 806569 • STRIP,MARKER 1 
- 27 5261412 . LABEL 1 
- -ZS 15Z6T3T5 • AUAt'TER-CAPTIVE :Sl..KEW --z 
- 29 5261314 . SCREW,CAPTIVE- 10-32 X 112 LG 2 
- 30 10170 • SCREW,MACH-BINO HO 6-32 X 1/4 LG 1 
- ""TI ~72Z • --wAS"Ht:R i["Ul..K-CXT I 1:£: I H ~ • o ~ 
- 32 5738338 • RESISTOR ASSEMBLY- 12 OHM 2W 1 
- 33 236849 • SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 0.250 LG 4 
- 37t i:>Zt>T327 • uu:s -ffAR 7 / 

- 35 32617 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HO 10-32 x 0.438 LG ATT PT 4 
- 36 5240477 • SHIELD,CAPACITOR 2 
- 37 ::>L.oT3Zlt --~T T 
- 38 332620 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HO 10-32 X 112 LG ATT PT 1 
- 39 5709361 • CAPACITOR,FIXED,ELECT-100,000 UF 6V 2 
- 'tV ~ • ~KCfttrlA\.n-tiTNu- ~-_j" -,_- .jfl:S -1:1> T 
- 41 56722 • WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 6 1 
- 42 257187 . NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 6-32 X 3/8 FL W 1 
- 't3" f5ZT -''tUZ • RECTTF !EK t -SU !CUN 7 
- 44 160017 • NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 114-28 X 7 /16 FL W ATT PT 2 
- 45 3550 . WASHER,FL- 114 X 9116 OD X 0 .050 THK ATT PT 2 
- ..-0 f5TOZ.:>.l:SO • ICKl'llNA T. 
- 4.7 5213402 • RECTIFIER,SILICON 2 
- 48 160017 • NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 1/4-28 X 7116 FL W ATT PT 2 
- <t':I .:>:>:JV • WA:SnCKt l"L- Tl~-~ "Yrlb UU 1' U. U:>V In!\ "1ITT TI 7 
- 50 473592 • INSULATOR 2 
- 51 5762366 • TERMINAL 2 
- :>" --zTIUT7 • WASMt:K--lN:>UL~TTNb 1' 
- 53 5261228. . REACTOR,SATURABLE 1 
- 54 5528 • SCREW,MACH BIND HD 8-32 X .625 LG ATT PT 2 
- '"'5"5" !>'tl"9T • ~ -U-.T9T TU -X- -'1 ts uu -X- 3n TAI\ A'TT-vT 7 
- 56 2572766 • HEAT SINK 1 
- 57 2572865 • RIVET ATT PT 4 
-~ 33151t9" • "TN:>ULATOR - HE~T SIN!<. MOUNT !Nb 4 
- 59 2572763 . BRACKET z 
- 60 10170 • SCREW,HACH-BIND HO 6-32 X 114 LG ATT PT 2 
-~ .:>l:Sct'tt!. • :>LKl:Wtl'IA~H•fL (;SK HU b-32 1.. 1/4 LG ATl TI -z 
- 62 5261223 • TRANSFORMER,POWER- 2500CPS 409VA l 
- 63 32617 • SCREW,MACH-BINO HD 10-32 X 0.436 LG ATT PT 3 
- O"Zt 't:>o-,u • ~-!IHtKt -FL - NU.TU -X 7/16 UU X 1732 I HI<. ATT TI -:r 
- 65 9092 • WASHER-LOCK,SPLIT RING, .194 ID .3370D ATT PT 3 
- 66 11598 • NUT,PLAIN-HEX 10-32 X 3/8 FL W ATT PT 3 
-07 56079' • --wA:SHER,TUCT-CXT T .--i-95 ID e'tTU lJU ~TI T 
- 68 58207 • SCREW,MACH-UNDRCT BIND HD 8-32 X 114 LG 2 
- 69 55901 . WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 8 X 0.381 OD 2 
- IU T576TZZ9" • l..'"RUKE trTLTER' T 
.... 71 316807 • SCREW,MACH-FH,NO. 6-32 X .375 LG ATT PT 2 
- 72 6364 . WASHER,LOCK-SPLIT NO. 6 X 114 OD ATT PT 2 
- TI ·z57Tif7 • llJUT,-p-[AINtHl:X- 6-32 X 3/8 t-L W ATl --p'f -z 
- 74 56?22 • WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO• 6 ATT PT 1 
- 75 28413 • SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 5116 LG 2 
- T6 JZ572705" .~ T 

7201-02 PC (10/71) 65 



FOR PARTS 
NOT SHOWN 
SEE FIG. 30 a 39 

66 

3 

4 
5 

79 

2 

58 
59 
60 
61 

46 

/ 
/ 

45 // 

~ ./ 42 

/ 37 ~ 

~--

FIGURE 34. 6 VOLT DC AT 40 AMP MC POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY. 

i----20 

(10/71) 



FIGURE­
INDEX 
NUMBER 

PART 
NUMBER 

- 23 5708939 
- 24 82353 

- 26 5762407 
- 27 351228 

- 29 56722 
- 30 38235 

- 32 257187 
- 33 5213402 

- 35 160017 
- 36 5762386 

- 50 
- 51 

- 53 
- 54 

236849 
28413 

56121 
56079 

- 56 55901 
57 5261229 

- 59 
- 60 

6364 
56722 

- 76 5261314 
- 11 5261315 

- 79 2572829 

7201-02 PC (10/71) 

LIST 34. 6 VOLT DC AT 40 AMP MC POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY 

DESCRIPTION 
l 2 3 4 

A PLIFIER ASSEMBLY 
ASH, SEE FIG. 30-47 

• CARD ASH 
• CAPACITOR ASSEHBLY,0.022UF,PORH 10 PCT 

RIVET 
• TERMINAL BLOCK ANO CONTACT ASSEMBLY 

' • HOLOER-CARO,SMS 
• RIVET 

• .SCREW, MACH-BIND HO 10-32 X O. 250 LG 
• BUS BAR 

' • SHIELO,CAPACITOR 
• BRACKET-CAPACITOR 

' • CAPACITOR,ELEC-60,000 UF P/M 10% 8VDC 
LABEL 

• COVER-TERMINAL BOARD 
• SCREW,MACH-BINO HO 6-32 X 1/4 LG 

' • CAPACITOR ASH- O.lOOMFD P/M 10% lOOVOC 
TERMINAL BOARD- 14 DBL SCREW TERMINALS 

' • STUO,TAPPED MOUNTING 
STRIP-TB MARKER 

' • WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 6 
SCREW,MACH-BINO HO 6-32 X 0.312 LG 

' NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 6-32 X 3/8 Fl W 
• RECTIFIER,SILICON 

' NUT,PLAIN1HEX- 1/4-28 X 7/16 FL W 
• TERMINAL 

' • NUT,PLAIN1HEX- 1/4-28 X 7/16 FL W 
• WASHER,FL- 1/4 X 9/16 00 X 0.050 THI<. 

• INSULATOR 
• TERMINAL 

• RIVET 
• INSULATOR - HEAT SINK MOUNTING 

• SCREW,HACH-BINO HO 6-32 X 1/4 LG 
• SCREW,MACH-FL CSK HO 6-32 X 1/4 LG 

' • SCREW,MACH-BINO HD 10-32 X 0.250 LG 
• SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 5/16 LG 

' • WASHER,LOCK-INT TEETH NO. 10 X 0.381 OD 
• WASHER,LOCK-EXT T .195 ID .410 OD 

' . • WASHER ,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 8 X 0.381 OD 
CHOKE, FILTER 

' • WASHER,LOCK-SPLIT NO. 6 X 1/4 OD 
• WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH ND. 6 

' ' • REACTOR,SATURABLE 
• SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 8-32 X 3/16 LG 

' • RESISTOR,FIXED COMP 240 OHMS PM 5% lW 
• RESISTOR,FXD,FILM- 130 OHMS P/M 5% ZW 

' ' • TERMINAL BOARD- 2 SOLDER LUGS 
• RI VET 

' • SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 1-1/2 LG 
• WASHER,FLAT NO. '6 
• WASHER,LOCK-SPLIT NO. 6 X 1/4 OD 
• NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 6-32 X 3/8 FL W 

SCREW,CAPTJVE- 10-32 X 1/2 LG 
• ADAPTER-CAPTIVE SCREW 

' • CHASSIS 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 
ATT PT 
ATT PT 

UNITS USABLE 
PER ON 
ASM. CODE 

REF 

l 
2 

2 
2 

l 
2 

4 
2 

2 
1 

2 
1 

l 
2 

1 
1 

2 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
l 

2 
2 

2 
2 

4 
4 

2 
2 

3 
1 

4 
1 

2 
1 

2 
1 

1 
1 

1 
1 

3 
3 

1 
1 
1 
1 

2 
2 

67 



FOR PARTS 

·NOT SHOWN 

.f SEE FIG 30 

68 

9 
10 
11 

23 

20 

~ 1fllq!'li--1-----21 

;......,.:..---22 

" '~ ;-----17 
'Q"" fD1I 

i;;( 
~.---18 

14 19 
IS 
16 

FIGURE 35. FAN ASSEMBLY. 

(10/71) 



LIST 35. FAN ASSEMBLY 

FIGURE- PART UNITS USABLE 
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBl:R 1 2 3 4 ASM. ·CODE 

35 - 15722008 FAN ASSEMBLY, P/S ENCLOSURE REF 
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM, SEE FIGURE 30-49 

- 1 5357060 • GUARD 5 IN FAN l 
- -z Bl3fUO . • ~t.,Kl:WtSELf TAt'l"INl:J- WASH HD 1U-3Z --X- 3/6 ATT Pf 7 - 3 5357050 • FAN ASM- 208/230V 60 HZ 1 
- 4 32042 . SCREW, MACH BIND. HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG. ATT PT 2 
- :> f535"1UC>C> . • """BLAU!: r 
- 6 5357067 . . MOTOR 208V/230V 60CY 220V 50CY l 
- 7 130434 . • SCREW-MACH,SLOTTED HEX HD N0.10-32 X.375 ATT PT 2 
- 8 :>OUf<J . • ~H1:R,TucK-1:xr T •19!:> rn- .4ro--uo ATT PT 2 - 9 5357062 . • BRACKET 1 
- 10 130434 . • SCREW-MACH,SLOTTED HEX HD N0.10-32 X.375 ATT PT 2 
- TT ~ • • ~Hl:Ktl:lJIT-t:XI T el':I:> ID .410 UU ATT PT 2 
- 12 5357061 •• ORIFlCE l 
- 13 5357059 • GUARD TOP 1 
- T'f IZlOZ.::SO't • CLAMP,LOllt'- o.~~u IO 0.1-ro UIA MTG HULi: T 
- 15 38235 • SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 0.312 LG ATT PT 1 
- 16 56722 • WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 6 ATT PT 1 
- TT 1::>.::fT';1'1U'1 • covcK-Tt:Kl'l·-Bl:UCK -P.>A z t'U!>l I .lUI~ l 
- 18 322552 • SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 7/8 LG ATT PT 2 
- 19 316187 . SPACER- 0.186 ID X 1/4 OD X 5/16 THK 2 
- 19A ~,j't'/ 21 • ll::RM -RING, 18-22 AWG t1fO HUI :E ,T"f'lS 7 
- 20 323836 • BLOCK-TERMINAL 1 
- 21 35739 . SCREW;MACH-BIND HD 6-32 x 15/16 LG ATT PT 2 
- zz I:> ::frBlIZ u • --sTR1V T -S- MAKKl:K l 
- 23 5722009 • HOUSING-FAN MTG 1 

7201-02 PC (10/71) 69 



I SEE FIG. 39 l-~~ 
35 

I SEE FIG. 49 r-:~ 

I SEEFIG.38 

I 
23 

SEE LIST 58 
FOR CABLES 

!'-..... 
I -......, 

50 I '-...... 
I 46 -......, 
I 47 54......._~ 

48 55 

52 ... I 

51 

371 SEE FIG. 46 
38 

VIEW A 

43 
44 

~~1 SEE FIG. 39 

_35 

13 
14 
15 

16 
17 
18 

ID 
'......... -~ )C I 

~/?/ IB 

6 ~~IA 

FIGURE 37. POWER FRAME ASSEMBLY-FRAME 01. ISHEET 1 OF 2. INDEX NOS. 1-57) 

70 (10/71) 



LIST 37. POWER FRAME ASSEMBLY-FRAME 01 

FIGURE- PART UNITS USABLE 
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

37 ~ f578TilIT rR#\Mt ASM PWR WALL REF 
- 1 631769 • SHIELD,CAPACITOR l 
- lA 5791040 . SCREW-BINDING WASHER ATT PT 2 
- TB I!> ('J lV<tl • SPACER 2 
- lC 5726,716 . STANDOFF, SHOULDER 2 
- 10 56079 • WASHER,LOCK-EXT T .195 ID .410 OD ATT PT 2 
- z ::>::>t:oLU • =>LKt:Wyl"IAl.H-IHNU HU TU"-.1Z -x TTZTb T 
- 3 45690 • WASHER, FL - N0.10 X 1116 00 X 1/32 THK 2 
- 4 56079 • WASHER,LOCK-EXT T .195 iD .410 OD 1 
- !> ll':>'1tj • NUT tPLAIN-Ht:JI. 10-32 -X ~ rL W l 
- 6 2181284 . CAPACITOR-ELECTROLYTIC DC CAN TYPE 1 
- 7 5729093 • CLAMP-CAPACITOR 1 
- -a- ""°5lUV7 . ~LKEW,~-VNUKl.1 ~ ~ 1f-3Z-X. TTZtTb -ATT. PT -z 
- 10 5236967 • JUMPER ASM-GRN/YEL 6 IN. lOAWG 1 LUG EA 1 

FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-34A 
- TT 3cW't7 • , -SCREW, ll'IACff irr-Nrro HU 10 -'3 2. X 3 f 8 LG• ATT ·PT 1 
- 12 560.79 . WASHER,LOCK-EXT T .195 ID .410 00 ATT PT 1 
- 13 5236967 . JUMPER ASM-GRN/YEL 6 IN. lOAWG 1 LUG EA 2 

'FUK-CUMl'Ul\fENT ~ -sEE ~. :>'T-~47-\ 
- 14 32042 • SCREW, MACH BIND. HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG. ATT PT 2 
- 15 56079 . WASHER,LOCK~EXT T .195 ID .410 00 ATT PT 2 
- 16 15723632 • JUMPt:K ASM 2 

FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59- 36A 
- 17 34512 SCREW,BIND.HO 8-32 X .375 LG ATT PT 2 
- 18 ::>::>':llJl • WA:>Nt:KtlllCK-tXI ll::t:IH NU. 8 X U •. :HH UU lITT TI If 
- 19 5723672 . ROPE SUPPORT ASM 1 
- 20 71776 . SCREW - FL HD - 1/4-20 X 718 LG. ATT PT 2 
- c::'.1 b'1.1':> • ~Ht:K,TUCK-=>P' TI T7't -X-U-.<t'1.1 -UU ATT -vT 2 
- 22 3960 . NUT,PLAJN,HEX- 1/4-20 X 7/16 FL W ATT PT 2 
- 23 5781318 • RELAY GATE 1 

t-UK LJtl All BK Jl St: t: t-1 GUKt 38 
- 24 367 . SCREW,MACH-Fl CSK HD 10-32 X 5/8 LG ATT PT 4 
- 25 45690 . WASHER, FL - N0.10 X 7/16 OD X 1/32 THK ATT PT 4 
- 70 'IU'IZ • 1ViSHt:K-TULK1-st'ClT RINlit .194 ID .33tUU ATT PT 4 
- 27 11598 . NUT,PLAIN-HEX 10-32 X 3/8 FL W ATT PT 4 
- 28 5722121 . BRACKET,MOUNTING,HINGE 2 
- Z<.:J :BZf.>ZU • SCKt:W_,MACH-l:llNU HU 1U-3Z X -iTZ~ ATT lYT 4 
- 30 45690 • WASHER, FL - N0.10 X 7/16 OD X 1/32 THK ATT PT 4 
:_ 31 9092 • WASHER-LOCK,SPLIT RING, .194 ID .3370D ATT PT 4 
- .11A ':>fZZlZZ • t:H<ALKt:l,MUUNllNlitKt: :t'J AL.Lt: l 

-- 318 332620 . SCREW,MACH-BlND HD 10-32 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 2 
- 31C 9092 • WASHER-LOCK, SPLIT RING, .194 ID • 33700 · ATT PT 2 
- jlU 't:>0':1V o WA . .:>ncKt t"L - NU.!U To. fllb UU A l/.1Z IHK ATT l'I 7 
- 32 5781317 • POWER TUB ASSEMBLY RIGHT l 

FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 39 
- .1 j i!>ftH.Ho • PU~t:K IUtl A=>~t:"l'IBTYTEFT T 

FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 39 
- 34 5353301 . SCREW,THREAO FORMING- 1/4-20 X 5/8 LG ATT PT 12 
- .1':> .j.t:V:> ( 1 • ~=>Ht:K,rc- TTZt -X-"""571fl1U -x T7To IHK ATT VT TZ 
- 36 5781569 . PLATE-VOLT AGE 1 
- 3T 5781319 . POWER BOX ASSEMBLY 1 

rDK -uET1fTL -sK LH ,JL --sEC TTC>UK t: 'tb 
- 38 5353301 • SCREW,THREAD FORMING- 1/4-20 X 5/8 LG ATT PT 8 
- 39 5781453 1/0 PANEL ASSEMBLY-RIGHT 1 

TUR ~ 1WF1fK IWN --sec TTGURC £tff 
- 40 25627 SCREW-BO. HD 8-32 X .500 LG ATT PT 2 
- 41 5781452 . 1/0 PANEL ASSEMBLY-LEFT 1 

t-UK Dtr ATC tlK lJ( st: I: TTGURt ?i<j 
- 42 25627 . SCREW-RD. HD 8-32 X .500 LG ATT PT 2 
-' 43 5372883 . BRACK ET-TOP 4 
- 44 j't':>lZ • SC K t:W , BIND.HD 8 -3 2 X • 3 7 5 l G ATT PT 8 
- 45 2569395 . LABEL-WARN I NG 2 
- 46 5722080 • MOTOR,NfGATOR 1 
- <tf 5Z6TT • SCKtWtMA1;H-tHNU HU 1Q-3Z X U.438 LG ATT PT 2 
,- 48 45690 . WASHER, FL - N0.10 X 7/16 OD X l/32 THK ATT PT 2 
- 49 9092 • WASHER-LOCK,SPLIT RING, • 194 ID • 3370D A TT PT 2 
- :JV f?7llUT'7 • ~Cl<ET, Nt:GATOR T 
- 51 25627 S(:REW-BD. HO 8-32 X .500 LG ATT PT 2 
- 52 1090873 . WASHER,LOCK,SPLIT RING- ~168 I.D, .296 OD ATT PT 2-
- 53 727tf8 • "'H'ASHtK ,re- -U-.TTIJ TIT T ."375 TIIJ-U-. ~ IHK ATT PT 2 
- 54 5726736 . BRACK ET-MTG 8 
- 5!) 32042 SCREW, MACH BIND. HO 10-32 X 3/8 LG. ATT PT 16 
- ';)() ':JUYZ • ""HA=>Ht:K-LUCK, =>P TT l{1l'il'G', .T97t lU • .1j£UU Al I fT 16 
- 57 45690 • WASHER, FL - N0.10 X 7/16 OD X 1/32 THK ATT PT 16 

7201-02 PC (10/711 71 



DETAIL A 

72 

58 
59 

64 
65 

DETAIL B 

FIGURE 37. POWER FRAME ASSEM6LY-F~AME 01. <SHEET 2 OF 2. INDEX NOS. 58-81). 

(10/71) 



LIST 37. POWER FRAME ASSEMBLY-FRAME 01 

FIGURE- PART UNITS USABLE 
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER l 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

-37 - 58 l!:>fa125 • Cl AMP-CABL E 4 
- 59 438588 . SCREW,MACH-UNDRCT BIND HD 8-32 X 1-114 ATT PT I 8 
- 60 5723198 • BRACKET-CABLE 4 
- bl '+630 _e :)l..Kl:W,~-t-L l..:)K MIJ lf-'"3Z--X-'""3n>Ti:;- ATT PT . , 1f 
- 62 5270166 • CLAMP-ADJUSTABLE 4 
- 63 34512 • SCREW,BINti.HD 8-32 X .375 LG ATT PT 4 
- O"t 1:1£ fUl()() • CLAMt'-AUJU::iTABLE l 
- 65 32042 . SCREW, MACH BIND. HO 10-32 X 3/8 LG. ATT PT l 
- 66 532393 • CLAMP-ADJUSTABLE CABLE 1 
- -57 32042 • SCREW, MAl.H BIND. HD 10:-32 X 3/8 LG. ATT PT 1 
- 68 5722125 • CLAMP-CABLE 60 
- 69 43 8588 • SCREW,MACH-UNDRCT BIND HD 8-32 x 1-114 ATT PT 120 
- 70 1572U'='';f • PLATE 30 
- 71 4636 • SCREW,MACH-Fl CSK HD 8-32 X 3/8 LG ATT PT 60 
- 72 5722125 • CLAMP-CABLE 4 
- f:j ~ • -SC:-Ktw, MAl,;H-UNUKl.. r IHNU -w lf-3Z Jr T-~ Al I -PT lr 
- 74 5722132 • BRACKET-CABLE 2 
- 75 4636 . SCREW,MACH-Fl CSK HD 8-32 X 3/8 LG ATT PT 4 
- lb w • :::, IKAt' 7 
- 77 32042 • SCREW, MACH BIN[). HO 10-32 X 3/8 LG. ATT PT 2 
- 78 56079 • WASHER,LOCK-EXT T .195 ID .410 OD ATT PT 4 
- 71:1 ~:j()()~ • ~lKt-rRTl..TlUN Li{T(.;H -4-

- 80 10170 • SCREW,MACH-BINO HD 6-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 8 
- 81 5722101 • FRAME,POWER WALL 1 

--;r 

7201-02 PC (10/71) 73 



DETAIL A 

100 

89 
90 

24 

@ 
99 

. 96 

94 

91 
..l ____ 93 

FOR PARTS 

NOT SHOWN 

SEE FIG. 37 

I SHEET I 

IOI 
102 

SEE LIST 58 

----------_J FOR CABLES 
DETAIL C 88 

106 
107 
108 

118 

112 

FIGURE 38. RELAY , GATE HOUSING ASSEMBLY. 

74 

52 
54 
55 
57 

115 

49 
54 
55 
57 

( 10/71) 



FIGURE­
INDEX 
NUMBER 

PART 
NUMBER 

- 25 511553 
- 26 144424 

- 28 45690 
- 29 34512 

- 31 532393 
- 32 10170 

- 37 825303 
- 38 128455 

- 67 
- 68 

38235 
56l22 

7201-02 PC (10/71) 

LIST 38. RELAY GATE HOUSING ASSEMBLY 

DESCRIPTION 
1 2 3 4 

FOR NEXT HIGHER ASH, SEE FIGURE 37-23 
• BOARD ASSEMBLY,COHPONENT 

' RESISTOR,FXO,COMP- 430 OHMS P/M 51 l/2W 
RESISTOR,FXD,COMP-1.lK P/H 5 PCT l/2W 

' ' SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE,OIOOE 
SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE,DIODE-TYPE AM 

' ' w TRANS ISTOR-NPN 
•• TRANSISTOR-PNP 

SPACER 
RESISTOR,FXD,COMP 270 OHMS P/M 10 t l/2W 

' • SCREW 
TERM.INL BOARD 

' INSULATOR 
BRACKET,RESISTOR MTG 

' CAPACITOR ASSEMBLY 
• RESISTOR ASH 

TERMINAL BOARD- 1 DBL SCREW TERMINALS 
• SCREW,MACH-FIL .H 6-32 X 7/16 LG . 

GROMMET,RUB-FOR 1 HOLE X 1/8 PNL 
• SCREW 

' • WASHER, Fl - N0.10 X 7116 OD X 1/32 THK 
• SCREW,BI NO.HD 8-32 X .375 LG 

' • CLAMP,CABLE 
• SCREW,MACH-BINO HD 6-32 X 114 LG 

' ·cLAHP,CABLE 
• SWITCH-TOGGLE 

' • KNOB-SWITCH BLACK 
• SWITCH,PUSH-NC 125V AC 1 AMP 

' • INDICATOR ASSEMBLY,24V-WHITE 
• HOUSING 

' • Sl:MICONOUCTOR DEVICE,DIODE-TYPE AH 
• RELAY tARM-COIL 24V CONT 30V 5 AMP 4PDT 

' • RELAY- 4PDTt2 AHP,12V DC 
• RELAYtENCLOSED,18VDC 

' • RELAYtARH-COIL 6V CONT 30V 5 AMP 4PDT 
• SOCKET ,RELAY- 6 POSIT ION 

' • SCREW ,HACH-BIND HD 4-40 X O. 375 l G 
• RETAINER, RELAY- 6 POSITION 

' • DIODE ASSEMBLY 
• RESISTOR ASH . 
• TERMINAL,SMALL TAPER 
• TERMINAL BOARD- 109 FEEDTHRU TERMINALS 

' . • CLIP-RELAY MOULDING BOTTOM MOUNTING 
• SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE,DIOOE-TYPE AM 

' • SCREW,HACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 0.312 LG 
• WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 6 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

UNITS USABLE 
PER ON 
ASM. CODE , 

REF 

1 

2 
2 

2 
15 

2 
2 

4 
10 

1 
1 

1 
1 

2 
2 

1 
4 

2 
1 

1 
1 

2 
2 
2 
6 
1 

2 
2 

1 
11 
20 
27 
13 

2 
2 

1 
9 

25 
9 

AR 
2 

38 
7 

14 
l 

2 
2 
2 

FIGURE-
INDEX 
NUMBER 

38 - 70 
- 71 
- fl 

- 73 
- 74 
- 75 
- 76 
- TT 
- 78 
- 80 
-~ 

- 82 
- 83 
- 84 
- 85 
- 86 
- 8' 
- 88 
- 89 
- 9U 
- 91 
- 92 

':J" 
- 94 
- 95 
- 96 
- 97 
- 98 

99 
-100 
-101 
-TUZ 
-103 
-104 
-105 
-106 
-107 
-108 
-108A 
-1088 
-l08C 
-1080 
-108E 
-Tl:JlT 

-110 
-1u 
-112 
-113 
-~TT4 

-115 
-116 
-TTT 
-118 

LIST 38. RELAY GATE HOUSING ASSEMBLY 

PART UNITS USABLE 
NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 

1 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

5383345 • UNDERVOLTAGE PROTECTION ASH 1 
322551 • SCREW,MACH-BINO HD 6-32X3/4 LG ATT PT 2 
jlfVU'I . • ~IUK,rxu- ~'JU UHl'I l'Tlf-S- 1"1.1 -U-e-slf, ~ 
209002 . . SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE,OIODE 1 
369652 . • TRANS I STOR-PNP- 1 
476744 . . TERMINAL 1 
483115 . • PDTENTIOMETER-250 OHMS P/H 5~ lW 1 

-ZTTTZ3Z . . •&I. ·UL IUK OEVl(;t,Oluut:-JYPE: Al'I 2 
5361892 •• SOCK ET AR 
5383344 . . BOARD ASSEMBLY 1 
'.)jt>TffEO • ::>t'·ALtR 2 
5276249 • DELAY ASSEMBLY,TIHE,5 SECONDS l 

236550 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 4-40 X 0.375 LG ATT PT 2 
25 f';lts!> • WlASHtR ,rru--wrr. ~~lY. 250 00 -x- o.-0-ZB THK ATT PT -z 
33 8169 • WASHER, LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 4 X .260 OD ATT PT 2 

37913 . NUT-HEX 4-40 X .250 ID ATT PT 2 
1535ll63 . • RH AINt:Kt RELAY- 6 POSI HUN l 
53 51156 . . RELAY,ARM-COIL 24V CONT 30V 5 AMP 6PDT l 
5351139 . . SOCKET,RELAY- 6 POSITION 1 

"t"tl!>:>V . • SCREWtMACH-BINO HU 4-40 X l/Z LG ATT PT l 
2111232 . . SEMICONDUCTOR OEVICE,OIODE-TYPE AM 2 

22 2098 . • CAPACITOR,FIXED,TANTALUM-100 UF lOV l 
";J';l(';lf I . • -uTUUE' -sEl"r .. rc:;TUR'- IUU UHM::> -S-e-SV TT -uT T 
216452 . • RESISTOR, FXD CARS, 2K OHM, l/4W, 5% 1 
216492 • • RESISTOR,FIXEO-COHP llOK PIH 5i l/4W l 
z 17082 . • RESISTOR,FXOtCOMt'- 820 OHMS PIM ~LTltW l 
369652 . . TRANSi STOR-PNP 1 
369654 •• TRANSISTOR-NPN 1 

5276250 . • t:)UARD ASM 1 
5213729 • RELAY,TIME DELAY-VAR 0.6 TO 60 SEC 24VOC 2 

213507 • SOCKET,ELECTRON TUBE-OCTAL 2 
~ • :>t.KCWtl'IAt.:A'---aTNO HU 6...;.32 X 1-,~ LG Al I PT It 

123073 • GROMMET, RUBBER 1 
5722081 • HANDLE,RELAY GATE 1 

8 lt>'J3 • :'.:It.KE Wt l'IAl..H-BI ND HU 6-32 X 3/8 LG Al I PT 2 
312575 • RING,RETAINING- 0.4375 IO X 0.040 THK 1 
124436 . STUO,TURNLOCK FASTENER l 
312573 • ETl:l.ET,TURNLOCK FA~lt:Nt:R- Oe.j::>'t IO 1 

2102364 • CLAMP,LOOP- 0.220 IO 0.170 DIA MTG HOLE 2 
10295 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 1.125 LG AH PT 1 
3ZU<t2 • SCKt:Wt MAl..H BINUe HD 10-32 X 3/8 LGe ATT PT 1 
45690 . WASHER, FL - N0.10 X 7/16 OD X l/32 THK ATT PT 1 
11598 • NUT,PLAIN-HEX 10-32 X 3/8 Fl W ATT PT 1 

[5Z~t>'Jt>7 • JUMt't:K ASK-uKN/Tt:L o!W. TUAWu TLUb~ T 
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-34A 

5677 • SCREW,HACH-BINO HD 10-32 X 3/4 LG ATT PT 1 
::JOU f'l • WA~Ht:KtLUl.K-t:XI I •l."1::> IU e'tlU uu All PT 1 

5722119 • HINGE,RELAY GATE 1 
99 • SCREW,MACH-FL CSK HD 10-.32 X 3/8 LG ATT PT 2 

367 • SCkt:W, l"IAl..H-FL I..~~ HO 10-32 X 518 LG AH PT ' 5781466 • FRAME-RELAY GATE 1 
5677 • SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 3/4 LG ATT PT 6 

":>t>UT<T • lnf::>Ht:Kt~-CXT T e-rY!f TD' e....-io- UU ATT l'J 6 
5781467 • HOUSING-RELAY GATE 1 

75 



0 
20 

FIGURE- 39. 

76 

17 

ae 
~ 

19 

D LEFT POWER TU RIGHT AN B ASSEMBLY. 

(10/71) 



LIST 39. RIGHT AND LEFT POWER TUB ASSEMBLY LIST 39. RIGHT AND LEFT POWER TUB ASSEMBLY 

FIGURE- PART 
UNITS USABLE 

lNDEX DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER 

NUMBER 
1 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

FIGURE- PART UNITS USABLE 
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

~11 ':"' [39 - 44 5364225 • CAPACITOR,FIXED,MYLAR-0.5 UF lOOV 18 B 
CODE A USED ON RIGHT POWER TUB ONLY - 44 5364225 • CAPACITOR,FIXEO,MYLAR-0.5 UF lOOV 16 A 
CODE B USED ON LEFT POWER TUB ONLY - 45 10170 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT AR B 

- <tb ">OfZZ • PlA;)Mt:KtlUCK-EXT TEETH NO. 6 ATT l'T lOC lf 

- 5781316 POWER TUB ASSEMBLY LEFT REF B - 47 504189 • TERMINAL, INSULATED-FEED THRU 12 B 

- 5781317 POWER TUB ASSEMBLY RIGHT REF A - 47 504189 . TERMINAL,INSULATED-FEED THRU 16 A 
""FUR"l'fEXT ""HTGHt:K ~' -sff "'FTGURE 37-32 -··~ (jT57f1 • '"'S"CR"t:W, ;)t: .I- TAPPING- lU-.:Sl X 3/8 'LG T 
ANO 37-33 - 49 56079 • WASHER,LOCK-EXT T .195 ID .410 OD l 

- 1 369207 • LABEL,VOLTAGE 1 - 50 5722111 • LINER,BOTTOM,ENCLOSURE AR 
- 7 f5Z-'b'IC>7 • J UMP ER AS"l'f-"'GR"lillY E ! · --onr. ~-rTUbU T 

FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-34A 
- ?T 3°jtsj77 • uKUMMET,KU!j-J-UR T~T77t HU!E lr TTI6 PNL l 
- 52 5722114 • LINER,ENCLOSURE AR 

- 3 32042 • SCREW, MACH BIND. HO 10-32 X 3/8 LG. ATT PT 2 - 53 57 22115 • LINER,ENCLOSURE AR 
- It ~bUl'I • WA::iHt:K,TOCK'-EXT T .~TU .-ztnr UD ATT-PT 7 
- 5 5722113 • RETAINER,STRIP,ENCLOSURE DOOR l 

-~ ~ • LINER-, 1-NLI IS TR:C n 
- 55 5722110 . LINER,TOP,ENCLOSURE AR 

- 6 25627 • SCREW-BO. HD 8-32 X .500 LG ATT PT 8 - 56 15889 • CLAMP-CABLE l 

- I ~~<JUT • liA::iHt:~-wl.-UCK-EXT TEETH NO. tr -X lf.~ TIU AT I l'T 8 - '57 ~ • -s1:REW tlifAl..H-UNUKU -S-lNU ~lf-3£-X- ~Tb ATT VT T 
- 8 257189 • NUT 1HE X- 8-32 ATT PT 8 

- 9 57:22106 • ODOR ASSEMBLY,SUPPLY ENCLOSURE l 
- 58 532393 • CLAMP-ADJUSTABLE CABLE 4 
- 59 28413 • SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 4 

- -ru- ~ •• "'S'TUU",~~ 7 - OTT :>z-f'0302" • "BUS" tSAK,VUCTAbt: ~ TO -e-
- 11 312575 . • RING,RETAINING- 0.4375 ID X 0.040 THK 2 
- 12 312573 . • EYELET,TURNLOCK FASTENER- 0.354 ID 2 

- 60 5276362 • BUS BAR,VOLTAGE 14 A 
- 61 58207 • SCREW,MACH-UNDRCT BIND HD 8-32 X 1/4 LG AR B 

- TT f5ZTb,:jl!'.7 . • HINGE 1"'PUWER ENCTO!iURt T 
- 14. 25627 . • SCREW-BO. HD 8-32 X .500 LG ATT PT 8 
- 15 257189 . • NUT,HEX- 8-32 ATT PT 8 

oz ~ • TNSlJi~/.rlUK T6 1f 
- 62 5276363 • I NS ULA TOR 14 A· 
- 63 34512 . SCREW,BIND.HD 8~32 X .375 LG AR B 

-TO !>:>YUT • • 1JA5H'E"R"" ;ruCK-CXT TEETff l"fil. tr -x- -u-. 3"ST w ATT PT 8 -~ 32047 • -sckt:Wt r•fAl,H lITNU. HU T0-37-X 37a- rr. T 
- 17 5722113 . • RETAINER,STRIP, ENCLOSURE DOOR' l - 65 56079 • WASHER,LOCK-EXT T .195 IO .410 OD 1 
- lB 5722112 . • GASKET,ENCLOSURE DOOR l - 66 5782275 • OV/OC ASSEMBLY 1 B 
- lY I!>~ . • LIN"ER""t"'SUPPI T UOUR T 
- 20 5722107 . • DOOR,POWER SUPPLY ENCLOSURE 1 

- OT 7t385lrr • ~"FW,MAl.rf-~ HU -S--32 X T-TllfTb ATT l'T 7 
- 68 5782293 • SPACER ATT PT 2 

- 21 5781486 • SWITCH ASSEMBLY-THERMAL 1 - 69 313289 . . TERMINAL,LUG-NONINS 20AWG N0.10 MTG HOLE 3 

- -zz- .~ • SCRW, ~--SU-~ <t-7tu-l"rc- -X- • "3175'"Tb ATT PT 7 
- 23 257985 • WASHER,FLAT-NO. 4 X 0.250 OD X 0.028 THK ATT PT 2 
- 24 257984 • WASHER,LOCK-SPLIT 1/8 ID X 13/64 00 ATT PT 2 

- 7{J "7t9T370'" . • -i::-APAC 11 UKtFILM,. lMFO 5:J; TW YUi IT 3 
- 71 2102182 . • TERMINAL,FIXED 3 
- 72 251970 . . SCREW-MACH BO. HD. 4-40 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 3 

- 1!'.<tA l!:>-'l Y':H-0- . • THt:KMOSTAT T 
- 24B 5403116 . • SWITCH 1 
- 24C 5357072 . • SW ITCH 1 

- rr 1JT693 . • ~l.KEW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 3/8 LG 4 
- 74 186962 . . TERMINAL-RING,24-20 AWG #6 HOLE,NON INS 4 
- 75 213693 . • RESISTOR,FXO,COMP- lK P/M 5i l/ZW 1 

- ;:'."IU 10170 . • -scRFWtf'IAl."H-lITNU ~ o-""'37 "'X T77tTb ATT PT 1 77:) 49[2"2"8" . • --C-Al'ACITOR,FXO,FILM- O.OlMF P/M 10% lOOV 1 
- 24E 5781487 . • BRACKET l 
- 25 5708903 • REMOTE O/V - O/C TERMINAL BOARD l B 

- 77 5261457 . • SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE-CONTROLLED RECT 1 
- 78 32042 . • SCREW, MACH BIND. HO 10-32 X 3/8 LG. ATT PT 2 

FUR "'UETlITL ~llffiil'N-sff FTuUKc""7iU" 
- 25 5708908 • REMOTE O/V-0/C ASSEMBLY A 

- 7TJ 1:.1 '7:r:r~Z . • lro'5' BA~ 7 
- 80 5528 . . SCREW,MACH BIND HD 8-32 X .625 LG ATT PT 4 

FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN· SEE FIGURE 41 - 81 236849 . • SCREW,MACH-BINO HO 10-32 X 0.250 LG l 
. - 1!'.C> I!> ruo":/3Z • Kt:Ml.ITC VTV-~ <i" ....... "T l A 

FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 42 
- !:fZ '.>'t':U'/53 . • tiRAl.~ T 
- 83 34512 . • SCREW,BIND.HD 8-32 X .375 LG ATT PT 2 

- 27 5708902 • REMOTE 0/V - 0/C TERMINAL BOARD 5 B - 84 5782276 . • BOARD 1 
t-UK -uFTATL ~ -SEE Tib'Ul<F ~ - -s5 ~ • TUlf ASSFMR .Ytl'UWt:R,Lt:t"I -r B 

- 21 5708902 • REMOTE O/V - O/C TERMINAL BOARD 4 A - 85 572214.4 • TUB ASSEMBLY,POWER,RIGHT l A 
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIQJRE 31 

- ;:'.ti r.'IU~UU<t • .Rt:MUTE" U/V-"UT{;"~ 7 
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 32 

- 28A. 24752 • SCREW,MACH-FI L H 8-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT AR 
- ;:'.CID 7£'tfl:J • ~·A;)Mt:Kr'"Ft"- '"U".T1U IU"-U-."375-UU- u.3£ TAl( -ATT PT ~ 

- 28C 60646 • WASHER,LOCK-INT T NO. 8 AH PT AR 
- 29 5712080 • 48V AT 2 AMP MAGNETIC AMPLIFIER ASSEMBLY 1 A 

t-UK -ucnITL -sR Set FTGURt 'i3 
- 29 5712030 • 6V AT 25 AMP MAGNETIC AMPLIFIER ASSEMBLY l B 

FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 44 
- 30 [5"1U9SZU • Llr YOC -AT IT AMPS PUWER"--slWPL Y ~ y 

FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 45 
T A 

- 31 5712020 • 3V AT 40 AMP MAGNETIC AMPLIFIER ASSEMBLY 5 s 
F 0 R DETAIL im-EAKllmfN "'SIT "'FTGUITT: ~ 

- 31 5712020 . 3V AT 40 AMP MAGNETIC AMPLIFIER ASSEMBLY 4 A 
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 33 

- 3l I!> fl~V"tV • 0V AT <tV-AllW" "'MJffi'NETTI:'" Af'lt'I ~ ~l:l'lljL Y 7 
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 34 

- 36 5781518 • FAN ASSEMBLY. 1 
t- UR -ucnrrL -i::nn::7tlC lT -sEE FTGURt~ 

- 37 32617 •. SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 0.438 LG ATT PT 2 
- 38 9092 • WASHER-LOCK,SPLIT RING, .194 ID .33700 ATT PT 2 
- ~9 .lt!>b'1U • liASHt:Rt FC - NU.IO T T7IO -00-T T73Z ~ ATT l'T 7 
- 40 56079 • WASHER,LOCK-EXT T .195 ID .410 OD ATT PT 2 
- 41 528138 . RECEPTACLE,TURNLOCK FASTENER 2 
- ltl ~ • S~R"EW"t MAl.H-"BTNU" HU o-3Z -X- Tf1t "'[G" ATT PT 7t 

- 43 236849 • SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 0.250 LG AR B 

7201-02 PC (10/711 77 



FOR PARTS 
NOT SHOWN 
SEE FIG. 39 

FIGURE-
INDEX 
NUMBER 

39A-

- 1 
- l. 
- 3 
- 4 
- ? 
- 6 
- 7 
- 1f 
- 9 
- 10 
- ll 
- 12 
- D 
- TZt 
- 15 

78 

PART 
NUMBER 

5781518 

5781517 
::l?':IHl 

9092 
45690 

35QTZtZ 

221790 
5781519 

22Tf':lv 
55901 

5150035 
?Of f':lb 

45690 
9092 

TT591r 
5781512 

FIGUR£ 39A. FAN ASSEMBLY. 

LIST 39A. FAN ASSEMBLY 

UNITS USABLE 
DESCRIPTION PER ON 

l 2 3 4 A-SM. -CODE 

FAN ASSEMBLY REF 
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM,SEE FIG. 39-36 . GUARD 1 

• SCKtWrMACH-tHNU HU lU-3l X 5/8 LG All Pl 2 
• WASHER-LOCK,SPLIT RING, .194 ID .33700 ATT PT 2 . WASHER, Fl - N0.10 X 7/16 OD X 1/32 THK ATT PT 2 
• ~,i:uov- -U. l?l' TU u.T77 -urA Ml lj HULc T . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 8-32 X 3/16 LG ATT PT 1 . JUMPER ASM 1 
• SCK.CW,~ ~ HD 8-32 x 3/ro Lb ATT PT 1 
• WASHER,LOCK~EXT TEETH NU. 8 X 0.381 OD ATT PT 1 . FAN 1 
• SCREWrMACH-BINU HU 10· 32 X l LG Al I PT 4 . WASHER, Fl - N0.10 X 7/16 OD X 1/32 THK ATT PT 4 . WASHER-LOCK,SPLIT RING, .194 ID .33700 ATT PT 4 
• l'WT rl'LA IN-HtX lG- 32 -X 37lrTL W ATT l>T 4 . SUPPORT 1 

(10/71) 



FOR PARTS 
NOT SHOWN 
SEE FIG. 39 

FIGURE- PART INDEX 
NUMBER NUMBER 

40" - f571Y8903 

- 1 207324 
- --z l'tBT'tB~ - 3 481921 
- 4 491228 
- ""5" ~'l~l~b 

- 6 160017 
- 7 65756 
- lr 3550 

- 9 322765 
- 10 5261459 
- TI [5'rUts927 

7201-02 PC (10/71) 

.,..__ __________ 11 

·~ 
\ 

\ \ 
\~~ 
tf 

FIGURE 40. REMOTE 0/V-0/C TERMINAL BOARD ASSEMBLY. 

LIST 40. REMOTE 0/V-0/C TERMINAL BOARD ASSEMBLY 

DESCR I PT! ON 
1 2 3 4 

l<EMOTE 0/V - DIC TERMINAL BOARD 
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASH, SEE FIG. 39-25 

• RESISTOR,FXD,WW- 0.1 OHM PIM 5% SW 
• RESISIUR . RESISTOR,PRECISION 115 OHMS 
• CAPACITOR,FXD,FILM- O.OlMF P/M 10% lOOV 
•. --scr-f TOK UtV1l;E,-U-N- -5V 2. AMI"' 
• NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 1/4-28 X 7/16 FL W ATT PT 
• WASHER,LOCK-INT TEETH 0.267 IO X 0.47800 ATT PT 
• l'lASHER ,re- T77+ -X CJTlb--00 -x -0.050 THK ATT PT . TERM! NAL,LUG 
• TERMINAL,STANOOFF 
• ~tl'lUUNIIN(;,RtMUfE UfV-0/C 

UNITS USABLE 
PER ON 
ASM. CODE . 

REF 

1 
T 
1 
1 

T 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
T 

79 



FOR PARTS 
NOT SHOWN 
SEE FIG. 39 

FIGURE-
INDEX 
NUMBER 

9 
- 10 

- 12 
- 13 

- 13 

- 13 

- 14 

80 

PART 
NUMBER 

3550 
5261459 

5709465 
5759995 

5760027 

5 760071 

5708928 

4 

10 
12 

FIGURE 41. REMOTE O/V-0/C ASSEMBLY. 

LIST 41. REMOTE O/V-0/C ASSEMBLY 

DESCRIPTION 
1 2 3 4 

ASSEMBLY 
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM, SEE FIG. 39-25 

• RESISTOR,FXD,FILM- 1430 OHMS lPCT 2W 

' . 
• RESISTOR,FXD,FILM- 95.3 OHMS lPCT l/2W 
• CAPACITOR,FXO,FILM- O.OlMF P/M 10% lOOV 

' • SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE,010- 5V 2 AMP 
NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 1/4-28 X 7/16 Fl W 

' • WASHER,FL- 1/4 X 9/16 OD X 
• TERMINAL,STANDOFF 

• LABEL-STRIP SELF ADHESIVE 
• JUMPER ASSEMBLY- 20 AWG 1 TERMINAL 

JUMPER ASSEMBLY- 10 AWG 1 TERMINAL 
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-34 

FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-36C . JUMPER ASSEMBLY 

Bl{ACKET 

6 
~--~7 8 

9 
"'-""JJ----,~--s 

UNITS USABLE 
PER ON 
ASM. CODE , 

REF 

1 

1 
1 

1 
ATT PT 1 

1 
ATT PT 1 

3 

3 
3 

1 

1 

1 

(10/71) 



FOR PARTS 
NOT SHOWN 
SEE FIG. 39 

FIGURE- PART INDEX NUMB.ER NUMBER 

't2"" - 15708932 

- 1 491228 
- 7 -zr.,o...,., 
- 3 5214335 - 4 160017 
- ~ .l:>:>U 

- 6 65756 
- 7 322765 
- 8 t!UISlltl 

- 9 502475 
- 10 207340 
- 11 ll5fZB53 
- 12 337545 
- 13 2572849 

7201-02 PC (10/71) 

FIGU~E 42. REMOTE O/V-0/C ASSEMBLY. 

LIST 42. REMOTE O/V-0/C ASSEMBLY 

UNITS USABLE 
DESCRIPTION PER ON 

l 2 3 4 ASM. CODE . 

REMOTE 07V-O/C ASSEMBLY REF 
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM, SEE FIGURE 39-26 

• CAPACITOR,FXD,FILM- O.OlMF P/M lO:C lOOV l 
• RESISTOK,FXOtCUMP- lK P/M ~5T l/2W T 
• SEMICONDUC TOR,CONTROLLED RECTIFIER 1 
• NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 1/4-28 X 7/16 FL W ATT PT 1 
• WA::>Mt:Ktf"L- T74 X 9fTO UU X OeU:>U THK ATT PT l 
• WASHER,LOCK-INT TEETH 0.267 ID X 0.47800 ATT PT 1 
• TERMINAL,LUG 1 
• lU: SIS I UK ,rxo-, WW Oo.3 OHMS P/M 5:C l/2W l 
• RESISTOR 1 
• RESISTOR,VA~- 250 OHMS P/M 10% l/2W 1 
.~ASM l . . LUG, TERMINAL 3 
•• CDMPONENT BOARD 1 

/ 

81 



82 

84 
85 
86 
87 

17 
18 

·~ 
i!14~~ 
46 

67 

FIGURE 43 0 48 VQLT AT 2 AMP MAGNETIC 

78 

AMPLIFIER ASSEMeLY. 

tl0/71 l 



LIST 43. 48 VOLT AT 2 AMP MAGNETIC AMPLIFIER ASSEMBLY LIST 43. 48 VOLT AT 2 AMP MAGNETIC AMPLIFIER ASSEMBLY 

FIGURE- PART UNITS USABLE 
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER I 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

FIGURE- PART UNITS USABLE 
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER I 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

43 - 15712080 48V AT 2 AMP MAGNETIC AMPLIFIER ASSEMBLY REF [7t3 - TI 221790 • SCREW,MACH-BIND HO 8-32 X 3/16 .LG 4 
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM, SEE FIGURE 39-29 - 74 5261296 • COVER-CAPACITOR 2 

- 1 730432 • GROMMET,CATERPILLAR AR - 75 5261306 • BUS BAR 2 
- z l?lfU.':J't r • SHll:LU,Tt:Kl'llNA ~UAt<D- 11 PU::. T - TO 3~U<tZ • SCKt:w, MALH 81ND. HU 10-37 x 3/ 8 u,;. ATT -pT 4 
- 3 10170 . SCREW,MACH-BINO HO 6-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 2 - 77 5709383 • CAPACITOR,FIXEO,ELECT-2500 UF 75 V 2 - 4 5708939 . CAPACITOR ASM- O.lOOMFD P/M 10% lOOVDC 1 - 18 5261276 • CL AMP 1 
- ? ;j.j~'1~l . • ltKMlNAL-KING1l8-ZZ AWut#b HULEt INS -2 - T'if 3214tD • SLKtWtf'lA1;H··tHNU HU 8 ·3L --X-T ~ ATTVT l - 6 217077 . • CAPACITOR,FXD-POLY- .lMFO P/M 10% lOOVDC 1 - 80 335017 • RESISTOR,FlXED COMP 240 OHMS PM 5% lW 1 
- 7 .80352 . TERMINAL BOARD 1 - 81 533534 • TERMINAL 2 - -a 341492 • MARKER, TERMINAL 1 - 1JZ ~~2 • SCKtW,MAl..H-FL CSK HD 6-32 X 114 LG ATT PT 2 
- 9 210883 • STUD-SHIELD MTG,TAPPED,NO. 6-32 ATT PT 2 - 83 335328 • RESISTOR,FXD,COMP- 680 OHMS P/M 5% 2W l 
- 10 35739 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X lS/16 LG ATT PT 2 - 84 5261289 . CHOKE, FILTER 1 
- Tr [52oTltTZ • LABEL T - !:!? <t030 • -sc-RE~,MAl.H-fL CSK HD 8-32 X 318 LG ATT PT 2 
- 12 55726 • SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X .188 LG l - 86 55901 • WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 8 X 0.381 OD ATT PT 2 
- 13 56722 . WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 6 1 - 87 257189 . NUT,HEX- 8-32 ATT PT 2 
- --rzt f5ZOTZ80 • ~DG:T l - 88 ?OT55T • ~IUK,FT.l\t:U,l'ITRFWU INU 1 
- 15 55726 • SCREW,MACH-BIND HO 6-32 X .188 LG ATT PT 2 - 89 334949 • RESISTOR,FXO,COMP- 20 OHMS P/M 5% l/2W l 
- 16 491221 • RESISTOR-FIXED-COMP 39 OHM PIM 5PCT 1/ZW 1 - 90 217051 . CAPAC I TOR 1 

-rr .jl (() l 'I • Kt:::.1::.IUKtt-XU,L;Ul"lt'- -<:'.UUU UMMS P/M ?:( 17ZW T - 'TT ~~'t<tO • Kt~1::.1uK,t-.X.U,t-lLM- 1..:SU um'l::. P/M ?A; zw l 
- 18 492570 • CAPACITOR, TANT ALUM-220 UU F Pl M 20 % lOVDC l - 92 437261 . RESISTOR,VARIABLE,WIREWDUND 1 
- 19 21112.32 • SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE,OIODE-TYPE AM l - 93 322555 . SCREW,MACH-RH 6-32 X 2-114 LG ATT PT 1 
- -zv 'ttj:)V.:)0 • CAPACITOR,FXff,tLECT-20 MFD 15 VDCW T -~ ~Z':l?':I • TNSULAIUK,WA::.tt- 11164 ID 15132 OD 1132 T ATT PT 2 
- 21 478045 . TE RMI NAL,SOLDER l - 95 257986 . WASHER,FLAT NO. 6 ATT PT 1 
- 22 81693 • SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 3/8 LG ATT PT 1 - 96 6364 • WASHER,LOCK-SPLIT NO. 6 X 1/4 OD ATT PT 1 
- 23 bZUH • WA~Ht:KtLOCK~INT Tt:t:IH NO. 6 X O.L':I? UU ATT PT T - l.f7 757187 • NlJT,PLAIN,"HEX- 6-32 X 318 FL W ATT PT 1 
- 24 257187 • NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 6-32 X 318 FL W ATT PT 1 - 98 533534 . TERMINAL 7 
- 25 220690 • GROMMET,RUB-FOR 3/8 HOLE X 1/16 PNL 1 - 99 10170 • SCREW,MACH-BIND HO 6-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 7 
- 70 ~2-0:H:iT • CAl'Al..TTUK,rxrr,~- 0 .r UF ~WT 4UUV T -TITTi f520IZ07 • llLATE-CAPACITOR 1 
- 27 533534 • TERMINAL 6 
- 28 10170 • SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 6 
- 29 [?2bl ~l:HI • REACTORtSATURAB .E T 
- 30 186759 • SCREW,MACH-BINO HO 8-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 2 
- 31 2102582 . RESISTOR, Fxo,ww- 250 OlflS PIM 5% 25W l 
"'." 32 43ts?93 • ~l.KEW-MAl..H-BIND HD NO. 8-32 X 2 .112 LG Al I PT 1 
- 33 .22478 • WASHER,FL- 0.170 IO 0.375 OD 0.32 THK ATT PT l -
- 34 442958 . INSULATOR,WASH- 7/16 ID 3/4 OD 1/32 HK ATT PT 2 
- 35 507l't<t • WA~Ht:K-CENlt:KING 0.173 ID X 5/8 UU Al I PT 2 
- 36 60646 • WASHER,LOCK-INT T NO. 8 ATT PT 1 
- 37 257189 • NUT ,HEX- 8-32 ATT PT l 
-~!f ]?ZblZ83 • TR.II. ·~· ~ ·~ ,POWt:K T 
- 39 186758 • SCREW,MACH-BINO HD 8-32 X 0.438 ATT PT 3 
- 40 38454 . SCREW,MACH-FL CSK HD 8-32 X 7/16 LG ATT PT l 
- 'IT .::i::>'iUT • -,,A::.Ht:K,~-CXT TECTff~. -S--X--Ue38T--UU ATTY! ~ 
- 42 257189 • NUT ,HEX- 8-32 ATT PT 4 
- 43 316996 • TERMINAL,LUG-NONINS 9AWG NO • 8 MTG HOLE 2 
- 44 -ztr tjl,)'f-3 • JUMl'l:K - PLATE 1 
- 45 5213400 • RECTIFIER,SILICON 4 
- 46 11891 • NUT-PLAINtHEX,10-32 X 3/8 FL W BRS ATT PT 4 
- <f7 :>0121 • WA;:,Mt:K,LO{.;K-INT Tt:t:IH NU. 10 X 0.381 Off ATT PT 4 
- 48 45690 . WASHER, FL - N0.10 X 7/16 OD X 1/32 THK ATT PT 4 
- 49 217019 • WASHER, IN SULA TING ATT PT 8 
- :>V. 4 f .:):>dZ • 1 N:>ULATUK ATT PT ~-

- 51 5261379 • PIN,STRAIGHT DOWEL 2 
- 52 5261314 • SCREW ,CAPT IVE- 10-32 X l/ 2 LG 2 
-~ [5Z6T3T5 • AIDrPTEK-\:AI' 11 Vt --S-C-Kt:W 7 
- 54 5261266 • HDUS ING 1 
- 55 38452 • SCREW,MACH-FL CSK HO 8-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 2 
-~ 186-/?':I • ::>LKCW, l"IAl..H---sTNU HU tl-32 X 5116 TG- 1111 PT T 
- 57 5261789 • CAPACITOR ASSEMBLY,Q.022UF,PORM 10 PCT 2 
- .58 596255 . . TERMINAL ,s LIP-ON 2 
- 59 507536 • • CAPAC I IUKtFXD,PAl"t:K DIELECTRIC,0.022UF 1 
- 60 5261316 • BRACKET, CARO RETAINING 1 
- 61 479714 . SCREW,SHLDR-FLAT HD 4-40 X 19/64 LG 'ATT PT 1 
- ()t: f5Z6T;j:>'t • ::i1...KEW,MA~H,--C-Al-' 11VE -t>-32 -x-~ Lb ATT TI T 
- 63 372969 • CARD l 
- 64 374772 • CARD ASM 1 
- 65 216207 • Glll DE-SINGLE CARD ::>HUK T 2 
- 66 473547 . SPACER,! X 2 3/8 IN .12 IN THICK l 
- 67 216076 • TERMINAL BLOCK ANO CONTACT ASSEMBLY 2 
- 08 ~ .~ 1 
- 69 55726 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X .188 LG ATT PT 2 
... 70 5261317 • BRACKET 1 
- TI 10110 • St.;Kt:WtMA';H-l:HNIJ HD 6·<1Z X l/4 LG AT f PT 2 
- 12 56722 . WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 6 ATT PT 2 

7201-02 PC (10/71) 83 



43 

17 

19 

14 

84 

36 

18 

I 
24 I 

I 
I 

62 

1~6 
I~ ~~ 10 

r II 

&\...---- ·-

Fl GU RE 44 9 • 6 VOLT AT 25 AM p MAGNETIC AMPLIFIER ASSEMBLY. 

20 

(10/71) 



FIGURE­
INDEX 
NUMBER 

PART 
NUMBER 

- 33 5261317 
- 34 10170 

- 36 5261318 
- 37 186759 

- 39 352825 
- 40 10170 

- 48 5261423 
- 49 186758 

- 51 22478 
- 52 257189 

- 78. 5261236 

7201-02 PC (10/71) 

LIST 44. 6 VOLT AT 25 AMP MAGNETIC AMPLIFIER ASSEMBLY 

DESCRIPTION 
1 2 3 4 

6V AT 25 AMP MAGNETIC AMPLIFIER ASSEMBLY 
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM, SEE FIGURE 39-29 

• SCREW,MACH,CAPTIVE- 6-32 X 3/8 LG 

' • SCREW,SHLDR-FLAT HD 4-40 X 19/64 LG 
• CARD 

CAPACITOR ASSEMBLY,0.022UF,PORM 10 PCT 
GUIDE-SINGLE CARD SHORT 

• SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X .188 LG 
• TERMINAL BLOCK AND CONTACT ASSEMBLY 

' • SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 0.438 LG 
• BUS BAR 

' COVER, CAPACITOR 
• SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 0.250 LG 

SCREW,MACH-BINO HO 10-32 X 3/4 LG 
• CAPACITOR,FXO,ELECTROLYTIC,0.047 UF 

' • SCREW,MACH-UNDRCT BIND HO 8-32 X 1/4 LG 
• SCREW,MACH-FL CSK HD 8-32 X 1/4 LG 

' ' • RESISTOR,FXO,FILM- 130 OHMS P/M 5% 2W 
• RESISTOR, FXO COMP, 10 OHMS P/M 5 PCT 2W 

' ' • RESISTOR,FIXED COMP 240 OHMS PM 5% lW 
• TERMINAL 

' • SCREW,MACH-FL CSK HO 6-32 X 1/4 LG 
• WASHER,LOCK~INT TEETH NO. 6 X 0.295 OD 

' • BRACKET 
SCREW,MACH-BINO HO 6-32 X 1/4 LG 

PLATE 
• SCREW,MACH-BINO HO 8-32 X 5/16 LG 

' COVER-TERMINAL 12 ON 40 
• SCREW,MACH-BINO HO 6-32 X 1/4 LG 

TERMINAL BOARD- 12 DBL SCREW TERMINALS 
• STUD-SHIELD MTG;TAPPEO,NO. 6-32 

' • STRIP,MARKER 
• LABEL 

' • TRANSFORMER,POWER 
• SCREW,MACH-BINO HO 8-32 X 0.438 

' . . 
WASHER,FL- 0.170 IO 0.375 OD 0.32 THK 

• NUT,HEX- 8-32 

' • WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO• 6 
• CHOKE, FILTER 

' • WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 8 X 0.381 OD 
NUT ,HEX- 8-32 

' • WASHER,LOCK-INT TEETH NO. 6 X 0.295 OD 
• NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 6-32 X 1/4 FL W STL 

' • NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 1/4-28 X 7/16 FL W 
• WASHER,FL- 1/4 X 9/16 OD X 0.050 THK 

• WASHER-INSULATING 
• WASHER,LOCK-INT TEETH 0.267 ID X 0.4780D 

• JUMPER - PLATE 
• TERMINAL 

SCREW,Bl ND.HD 8-32 X .375 LG 
INSULATOR - HEAT SINK MOUNTING 

' • PJN,STRAIGHT DOWEL 
• ADAPTER-CAPTIVE SCREW 

' • PLATE 

ATT PT 

ATT P.T 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

AH PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 

UNITS USABLE 
PER ON 
ASM. CODE . 

REF 

1 

l 
l 

1 
2 
l 
2 
2 

2 
2 

2 
4 

1 
2 
l 
1 
1 

1 
2 

1 
i.O 

2 
10 
A 

1 
2 

1 
2 

1 
2 

1 
2 

1 
1 

l 
3 

3 
3 

2 
l 

3 
2 
1 
1 
1 

4 
4 

3 
4 
3 
1 
2 

4 
4 

2 
2 

1 

85 



17~. 
8 

1a--$ 
20---® 
21-----© 

fit_ __ 
22~~~) 
21---0 l~..:1' 

16-----A l 
15~14 

DETAIL A 

®--46 
i 

DETAIL C 

86 

91 
92 

FOR PARTS 
NOT SHOWN 
SEE FIG. 39 

99 I 
99"-......~ 

~ 

0 
9 

8 

FIGURE 45. 18VDC AT 11 AMP POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY. 

2 

(10/71) 



LIST 45. 18VDC AT 11 AMP POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY LIST 45. 18VDC AT 11 AMP POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY 

FIGURE- PART UNITS USABLE 
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

FIGURE- PART UNITS USABLE 
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER I 2 3 4 ASM., CODE 

45 - 15 fU'j.:S20 18 VDC AT 11 AMP POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY REF 145 - 74 13\.l432 . • GROMMET,CATERPILLAR AR 
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM, SEE FIG. 39-30 - 75 52 76270 . • TAB, TERMINAL 15 - 1 374772 • CARD ASM 1 - 76 5276271 . . TAB, TERMINAL 15 - l 3(4t1l6 • <.;AKU ASS t:MHL Y l - ({ 15<:!.!>jtlL<t • • TERM IN-AL BOAKU-<t "PUS' T - 3 374981 • CARD ASSEMBLY 1 - 78 322550 •• SCREW,MACH,BIND HD- 6-32 X .5 LG ATT PT 2 - 4 5261412 • LABEL l - 79 56722 . • WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 6 ATT PT 2 - !> ;JC..;J.1vc...v • CUVt:K-Tt:KM BOAKD r - ti!) 'l.5~ot:j . • l"IARKER -STR I P-?t !'US T 

- 6 10170 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 2 - 81 10170 . . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 1/4 LG l - 7 5708939 • CAPACITOR ASH- O.lOOMFD P/M 10% lOOVDC 1 ""'.' 82 5253845 . • TERMINAL BOARD-12 POS 1 - ll 3.:S<t'Jll • Tt:Kl"llNAL-~TI'fGrl8---ZZ AWG,#6 HU .E, INS 2 - 83 ZTUl:Hi3 . • TIUU-"SRTELUl'lTb,TAl'Pt:U,NO. 6-32 ATT PT 2 - 9 217077 . • CAPACITOR,FXD-POLY- .lMFD P/M 10% lOOVDC 1 - 84 56722 . • WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 6 ,\Tl PT 2 
- 10 5709325 • PLATE ASSEMBLY,BOTTOM,POWER .SUPPLY,18VDC 1 - 85 257986 . • WASHfR,FLAl NO. 6 ATT PT 2 
- TT lfl6~ • ::iL.KEW,MAl.H~Bmu-~o-~-z x ~· LG ATT PT ~ - lfO 5Z5:HjZ:f . • ~ "STRTP'-12 POS l 
- 12 216197 . • RECTIFIER,SILICON-ALLOY 1 
- 13 11891 . • NUT-PLAIN,HEX,10-32 X 3/8 FL W BRS ATT PT 1 

- 87 5253804 . • BUS BAR-CAPACITOR 2 
- 88 32042 . • SCREW, MACH BIND. HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG~ ATT PT 4 

- T3lf !>bU'IT . • li/lrSRCR' r'l:UGK-txT T • T95 TD' .41 o· -UU Al I -PT T - "8'9' ?3'bti'tY . • !it;Kt:lfrMAc;H-!:llND HD J.0-32 x· Ool.!>IJ i:i;- ATT "PT 4 
- 14 5319854 . . SCREW,THD CUTTING-HEX HO 8-32 X 0.375 LG 2 - 90 52404 77 . • SHIELD,CAPACITOR 2 
- 15 529203 . . CAPACITOR,FIXED,TANTALUM-47 UF 35V 2 - 91 5253822 . . BRACKET-CAPAC IT OR MTG 1 
- lb 1n: l<tlU<t • ;)Crlll.UNUl.A..IUK- 11.~A <tUvv 2 - 'iZ <t~l:ibUZ • • "'!>~R t·w t l"fA'Cff -13TNU' "RU TU-"3'Z x 1 -TTZ L 1.7 Al I l'I T 
- 17 160017 . • NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 1/4-28 X 7/16 FL W ATT PT 2 - 94 1143248 • • CAPACITOR,FIXEO,ELECT-1500 UF 25V 2 
- 18 76574 . • LOCKWASHER-EXT TOOTH ID .267 X OD .510 ATT PT 2 - 95 216206 . • GUIDE-SINGLE CARO LONG. 3 
- 20 3550 . • WA:)Ht:Krfl- 1/4 x 9/16 OD. x o. u~u THK ATT PT 2 
- 21 217017 •• WASHER-INSULATING ATT PT 4 

- 96 l'tf:S!>'t7 . • ~ ,T 'X 7 "371f TN' .lZ TN THI CK z 
- 97 52 53806 . • BRACKET-CONNECTOR MTG 1 

- 22 5351173 . • BUSHING-INSULATOR 2 - 98 10170 . . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 2 
- 23 1525~tJU7 . • HEAT S INK-OlUUt: l 
- 24 337 . . SCREW,MACH-FIL H 8-32 X 3/8 LG ATT PT 4 

- ':I., ':>bill . • l'fA":>Ht:K tLUl.1\-CXT l tt rH NU. 6 .ATT -PT 2 
-lQO 216076 . . TERMINAL BLOCK AND CONTACT ASSEMBLY 3 

- 25 337549 . • INSULATOR - HEAT SINK MOUNTING 4 -101 216088 . . . SPRING-CONTACT 24 
70 j5Z53BZT . • lJRA\.l(cT-~IR' TRAN:St-tK r -ruz ·rrovuT . • ·• "SPRTNu-t;UN I AG T 24 

- 27 55726 . . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X .188 LG ATT PT 2 -103 216073 . . • TERMINAL BLOCK ANO CONT ACT ASSEMBLY 3 
- 28 56722 . • WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 6 ATT PT 2 -104 5253797 . PLATE-POWER SUPPLY MTG l 
- l.'1 ,.>t:: ·- ,..,,_, . • T K ·~ ~ ·-· l 
- 30 55726 . • SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X .188 LG ATT PT 2 
- 31 56722 • WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 6 ATT PT 2 
- sz l.' 1'100 . • WA:SHtK t t- T NDe o ATT PT 2 
- 33 5253803 • TRANSFORMER-POWER STEP-DOWN 1 
- 34 367 . • SCREW,MACH-FL CSK HO 10-32 X 5/8 LG ATT PT 4 
- "35" ~()':W . • 'WA5llER', rr - "NU. 'TU' -x- TlT5 u u -x- TT3Z r HK. ATl VT 4 
- 36 56079 . • WASHER,LOCK-EXT T .195 ID .410 OD ATT PT 4 
- 31 11598 . . NUT,PLAIN-HEX 10-32 X. 3/8 FL W ATT PT 4 
- ,jtj ,l.() 151, . • AUAl-'lt:K-L.At'llVt: :)~KtW 2 
- 39 5261314 . • SCREW,CAPTIVE- 10-32 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 2 
- 40 5261379 . . PIN,STRAIGHT DOWEL 2 
- '+l 157,·::s·1'10 . • -PLA TC--PUWCK '5UPI' 'T -l"IH.i r 
- 42 5709323 • PLATE ASSEMBLY,TOP,POHER SUPPLY,18VDC 1 
- 43 38443 . SCREW,MACH-FL CSK HD 6-32 X 5/16 LG ATT i>T 3 

'flt 't3fl.bT . • "KES rs1 UKtVARTAHLFilITRcWUUNU T 
- 45 43 8592 . • SCREW,MACH-BIND HO 8-32 X 2-1/4 LG ATT PT l 
- 46 257189 . • NUT,HEX- 8-32 ATT PT 1 
- 't7 OV,O'to . • "WA:SHt:KtL\Jl..K- lN I I Nllo lf Alf l'T l 
.... 48 22478 . . WASHER,FL- 0.170 ID 0 .375 OD0.32TH< ATT PT l 
- 49 419130 . . WASHER,HICA,.195 1.0.,5/8 o.D.X.-002 THCK ATT PT 4 
- ::>U -'5::>1:Hl •• Kt::s1::i1UKtt'XUtl.Urtr- l.UU UnM:S P/M ,:g l.W l 
- 51 321271 •• RESISTOR,FXD,COMP- 10 OHMS P/M 51 l/2W 1 
- 53 492448 • • RESISTORrFXOrFILM- 130 OHMS P/M 5% 2~ 1 
- '57t" 'ZT3093 . • Kt::sTSTUR", r-x u, t.UMI'- TK 1'71/f "5T TT2W T 
- 55 317276 . RESISTOR,FXDrCOMP- l.2K P/M 5i l/2W 2 
- 56 529203 . . CAPACITOR,FIXED,TANTALUM-47 UF 35V l 
- ':> f 31 lt::UU . • TERMINAL HUARD- 8 LUG T t:KM rnALS · 2 
- 58 55726 . . SCREW,MACH-BIND HO 6-32 X .188 LG ATT PT 4 
- 59 56722 • WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 6 ATT PT 4 
- ()0 251986 . • WASHER.rFLAT NO. 6 ATT 'PT 4 
- 61 510316 . • BRACKET-MTG,25W RESISTOR 2 
- 62 55726 . • SCREW,MACH-BJND HD 6-32 X .188 LG ATT PT 2 
- flj 5otZl . • WA:SNt:RrLU~K-tXI lttlH NU. b ATT PT 2 
- 64 353632 . • RESISTOR-WIREWOUND 25 OHMS 25 WATTS 1 
- 65 5266044 . . TRANSFORMER,CONTROL l 
- ()b !UTru . • :)l..KtWrr1AL.N-""BTNIJ HU o-"3Z-X T77iTG' Al I l'T 7 
- 67 56722 . • WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 6 ATT PT 2 
- 68 257986 . . WASHER,FLAT NO. 6 ATT PT 2 
- o9 ~5383'1 . • CHUi<E,FILTER-51\l.. IMH AT 12.2 AMI' l 
- 70 119 . • SCREW,MACH-FL CSK HO 8-32 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 4 
- 71 2247B . . WASHER,FL- 0.170 IO 0.375 bD 0.32 THK ATT PT 4 
- TZ :f::>':HJT . • 'WASHt:Krl:UCK-CXT TFFTfl NUo lf-X-U-.3BT ·ou- 1ITT PT 7t' 
- 73 257189 . . NUT rHEX- 8-32 ATT PT 4 

7201-02 PC (10/71) 87 



FOR PARTS 
NOT SHOWN 
SEE FIG. 37 
SHEET I 

SEE LIST 58 
FOR CABLES 

2 
3 
4 
5 

30 

~ 

33~ I 

~~~ 
DETAIL A~ 

88 

-

·~(~ 
_,/· 

15 

6 
7 
8 
9 

DETAIL C 

50 

51 

VIEW B 

FIGURE 46. POWER BOX ASSEMBLY. (SHEET l OF 2, INDEX NOS. 1-71) 

II 

57 

55 

52 
53 
54 

56 

(10/71) 



FIGURE­
INDEX 
NUMBER 

PART 
NUMBER 

3 32042 

5 11598 
6 5722159 

8 55901 
9 22478 

- 17 5276291 
- 18 32042 

- 20 45690 
- 21 5276306 

- 22 32042 
- 23 56079 

- 25 
- 26 

111264 
511063 

- 39 34512 
- 40 55901 

' - 42 5762073 
- 43 5214167 

- 45 
- 46 

22478 
55901 

- 69 56792 
- 70 5351121 

7201-02 PC (10/71l 

LIST 46. POWER BOX ASSEMBLY 

DESCRIPTION 
1 2 3 4 

SEMBL Y 
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM, SEE FIGURE 37-37 

• LABEL, VOLTAGE 
' . 

FOR ~OMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-34A 
• SCREW, MACH BIND. HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG. 

' . 
NUT,PLAIN-HEX 10-32 X 3/8 FL W 

• COVER,TOP,POWER BOX 

' • WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 8 X 0.381 OD 
• WASHER,FL- 0.170 ID 0.375 OD 0.32 THK 

t nv1nu1-"• 

• COVER 
• SCREW,BINO.HO 8-32 X .375 LG 

' . • WASHER,FL- 0.170 ID 0.375 OD 0.32 THK 
• CIRCUIT BREAKER- 3P 240V AC 50 AMP 

• BRACKET,MOUNTING,CIRCUIT BREAKER 
• SCREW, MACH BIND. HO 10-32 X 3/8 LG. 

' • WASHER, Fl - N0.10 X 7/16 OD X 1/32 THK 
• LINE FILTER ASSEMBLY 

• SCREW, MACH BIND. HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG. 
• WASHER,LOCK-EXT T .195 ID .410 OD 

' • FUSE ,CARTRIDGE-TI ME DELAY 3/4 AMP 250V 
• FUSE,CARTRIDGE 10 AMP 

' • FUSE-1. 5 AMP 
• FUSEHOLDER- 15 AMP 250V AC 

• SCREW,MACH-BIND HO 6-32 X 1/4 LG 
• WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 6 

' • DIODE ANO LUG TERMINAL ASSEMBLY 
• RELAY-24 voe COIL 

' • WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 8 X 0.381 OD 
• WASHER ,FL- 0 .170 ID 0 .375 OD 0 • 32 THK 

' • SCREW,BIND.HO 8-32 X .375 LG 
• WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 8 X 0.381 OD 

' • PLATE-SAFETY 
• CAPAC I TOR 

' • WASHER,FL- 0.170 ID 0.375 00 0.32 THK 
• WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 8 X 0.381 OD 

' • BRAG KET-CA PAC IT OR MOUNT I NG 
• SCREW,MACH-BINO HO 6-32 X 1/4 LG 

• HEAT SINK 
• SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32X3/4 LG 

' • SPACER- .156 IO 5/16 OD X .343 LG 
• DID DE 

• SCREW-BO. HD 8-32 x .~oc LG 
• STRIP,MARKER 

• AC POWER SUPPLY SUB ASSEMBLY 
• SCREW, MACH BIND. HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG. 

' . 
• WASHER, Fl - N0.10 X 7/16 OD X 1/32 THK 
•• RECTIFIER,SILICON 

• • HEAT SINK 
SCREW,MACH-BIND HO 6-32X3/4 LG 

' •• SPACER- .156 ID 5/16 OD X .343 LG 
•• TRANSFORMER,PWR-PRI 104-235V SECD 14-28V 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 
A TT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

· ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

UNITS USABLE 
PER ON 
ASM. CODE 

REF 

4 

2 
1 
8 
8 
8 
6 
l 
7 

.7 
l 

1 
3 

3 
1 

4 
4 

2 
l 

2 
6 

2 
2 
2 
1 
1 

4 
3 

4 
5 
4 
1 
1 ' 

1 
1 

1 
3 

1 
2 

2 
1 
1 
4 
1 

1 
4 

4 
2 
2 
2 
4 

4 
1 

89 



212 

204 
205 
206 
207 
208 

DETAIL D 

90 

FIGURE 46. POWER BOX ASSEMBLY. 

195 
196 
191 A~212 

// 

)Q))))JY 

DETAIL A 

DETAIL c 

158-~ 
I 

152-f 

/®/ 
154 v 

I 

1,53-0 

DETAIL B 

(SHEET 2 OF 2, INDEX NOS. 72-215) 

¢-159 
I 
I 
I 

146 147~ 
/ 

(10/71) 



FIGURE'­
INDEX 
NUMBER 

- 73 
- 74 

- 76 
- 77 

PART 
NUMBER 

22478 
845762 

-109 5276288 
-110 32042 

-112 45690 
-113 5276289 

-115 56079 
-116 45690 

-llB 5276286 
-119 186758 

-121 
-122 

-124 
-125 

22478 
34512 

34512 
55901 

-127 5276287 
-128 34512 

-130 22478 
-131 599917 

:-133 
-134 

34512 
55901 

-136 208528 
-137 5276294 

-139 55901 
-140 22478 

7201-02 PC (10/711 

LIST 46. POWER BOX ASSEMBLY 

DESCRIPTION 
2 3 4 

SCREW,MACH-UNDRCT BIND HD 8-32 X 114 LG 
BUS BAR 
SCREW-BO. HD 8-32 X .500 LG 

' . WASHER,FL- 0.170 ID 0.375 00 0.32 THK 
DECAL-VOLTAGE 

SCREW,BIND.HO 8-32 X .375 
WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 

' . 
GROMMET,RUB-~OR 7/16 HOLE 
GROMMET11/2IN X 1/8 DIA 

' RELAY,3 POLE OT 472 OHM 24 VOLT o.c.COIL 
NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 6-32 X 3/8 FL W 

' BRACKET-RELAY 
SCREW, MACH BIND. HD 10-32 x 3/8 LG. 

' . 
NUT,PLAIN-HEX 10-32 X 3/8 FL W 
CIRCUIT BREAKER-DP 0.4 AMP 

' WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 6 
WASHER,FLAT NO. 6 

' SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 3/8 LG 
WASHER,FLAT NO. 6 

' • NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 6-32 X 3/8 FL W 
• CIRCUIT BREAKER-OP 0.8 AMP 

' • WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 6 
• WASHER,FLAT NO. 6 

'. 
• SCREW,MACH-BIND HO 6-32 X 1/4 LG 
• WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 6 

' . 
• PLATE,MOUNTING,CIRCUIT BREAKER 
• SCREW, MACH BIND. HD 10~32 X 3/8 LG. 

' . . 
• WASHER, Fl - N0.10 X 7/16 OD X 1/32 THK 
• BRACKET,MOUNTING,CIRCUIT ~REAKER 

' . 
• WASHER,LOCK-EXT T .195 ID .410 
• WASHER, Fl - ND.10 X 7116 OD X 

' • BUS BAR 
• SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 8-32. X 0.438 

' . 
• WASHER,FL- 0.170 ID 0.375 OD 0.32 THK 
• SCREW,BINO.HD 8-32 X .375 LG 

• SCREW1BINO.HD 8-32 X .375 LG 
• WASHER ,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 8 X 0 .381 OD 

' . 
• INSULATOR,BUS BAR 
• SCREW,BIND.HO 8-32 X .375 LG 

' . • WASHER,FL- 0.110 ID o.375 OD o.32 THK 
• DIODE ANO LUG TERMI.NAL ASSEMBLY 

' • SCREW,BINO.HD 8-32 X\.375 LG 
• WASHER,LOCK~EXT TEETH NO. 8 X 0.381 

' . . . 
• BUTTON,PLUG-FOR 1-3/8 DIA HOLE 
• POWER SUPPLY ASSEHBLY;OVERVOLTAGE-SENSE 

' . . 
• WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 8 X 0.381 OD 
• WASHERiFL- 0.170 ID 0.375 OD 0.32 THK 

SCREW,MACH-UNORCT BIND HD 8-32 X 1-1/4 
COVER-CAPACITOR 

RESISTOR,FXD,COHP- 750 OHMS P/M 5% l/2W 
SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE,010- 200V 6 AMP 
TERMINAL BOARD 
SCREW, MACH-BO HO 4-40 NC X .3125 LG 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 
A PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 
AT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

UNITS USABLE 
PER ON 
ASM. CODE 

22 
2 
4 

4 
1 

2 
2 
2 
1 
2 

2 
2 

l 
1 

l 
1 

4 
4 

16 
16 

16 
1 

4 
4 

6 
6 
6 
1 
4 

4· 
2 

4 
4 

3 
6 

6 
28 

8 
8 

2 
6 

6 
1 

2 
3 

2 
1 
3 
4 
3 
2 
2 
4 

4 
8 
1 
4 

FIGURE­
INDEX 
NUMBER 

46 -1.51 
-152 

-154 
-155 

-168 
-169 

PART 
NUMBER 

5213435 
32042 

45690 
191480 

323840 
210986 

-171 322266 
-172 5733235 

-174 5719452 
-175 517892 

-213 220764 
- 214 5781469 

LIST 46. POWER BOX ASSEMBLY 

DESCRIPTION 
2 3 4 

• TRANSFORMER ASH 
• SCREW, MACH BIND. 

' . . 
• WASHER, Fl - N0.10 X 7/16 OD X 1/32 THK 

SHIELD,8 POSITION 

' BLOCK, TERMINAL 
STUD-SHIELD MTG,NO. 6-32 

' ' MARKER STRIP 1INSULATING 
• TRANSFORMER ASM 

' • WASHER,LOCK-EXT T .195 IO .410 
• WASHER, Fl - N0.10 X 7/16 00 X THK 

' SHIELD, 2 POSITION 
SCREW, RD HD.MACH-6-32 

TERMINAL BOARD- 2 DBL SCREW TERMINALS 
STUD'-SHIELD MOUNT ING 

' MARKER STRIP- 6 POS NOS. THRU 6 
CLAMP,RIM CLENCHING 

' ' • CIRCUIT BREAKER 40 AMP 240 3 POLE 
• STRAP,RETAINING-CIRCUIT 

' ' • CIRCUIT BREAKER 
• CLAMP,RIM CLENCHING 

' ' • CIRCUIT BREAKER 
• CLAMP,RIM CLENCHING 

' ' • CIRCUIT BREAKER 15 AMP 240 VOLT, 2 POLE 
• BRACKET,MOUNTING,CIRCUIT BREAKER 

' • WASHER, Fl - N0.10 X 7/16 OD X 1/32 THK 
• WASHER,LOCK-EXT T .195 IO .410 OD 

' • RUBBER CHANNEL 
• TERMINAL BOARD-

' ' • WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 6 
• WASHER,FLAT ND. 6 

' ' • SHIELD-TERMINAL 
• SCREW,MACH-BIND 

,. ' . 
• TRANSFORMER,POWER- 2300VA 1 60CPS- 115V 
• SCREW,MACH-BI ND HD 1/4-20 X 5/8 LG 

' . 
• LOCKWASHER-EXT TOOTH ID .267 .510 
• NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 1/4-20 X 7/16 

' ' • OUTLET,CONVENIENCE- 125V 
• SCRE~1BIND.HD 8-32 X ~375 

' . . . 
• WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 8 X 0.381 OD 
• NUT,HEX- 8-32 

' • SCREW-MACH BO. HD. 4-40 X 1/4 LG 
• WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH 4 ~ .260 OD 

' • GROMMET,RUB-FOR 1-3/8 HOLE X 1/8 PNL 
• BOX-POWER CONTROL 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

UNITS USABLE 
PER ON 
ASM. CODE 

1 
4 

4 
2 

2 
6 

l 
1 

5 
4 

1 
2 

1 
6 

1 
6 

1 
2 

1 
2 

1 
4 
4 
1 
1 

3 
3 

AR 
1 

4 
4 

1 
2 

1 
4 

5 
4 

2 
4 
4 
4 
4 

1 
l 

2 
l 

91 



18 

~ 

92 

14~ 
15---@ 
. ~ ~ 
16~/ 

~ . 

/ 
/ 

( 
~ 

) 

FIGURE 47. LINE FILTER ASSEMBLY. 

FOR PARTS 
NOT SHOWN 
SEE FIG. 46 
SHEET I 

(10/71) 



1 

LIST 47. LINE FILTER ASSEMBLY 

FIGURE- PART UNITS USABLE 
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

47 - 5276306 LINE FILTER ASSEMBLY REF 
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM, SEE FIGURE 46-21 

- 1 138756 . PLATE,INST-LINE V PRESENT W/MACH PWR OFF 1 
- 7 f"5770j0tl • l:UVtK ,~ """"ffUX T - 3 34512 • SCREW,BIND.HD 8-32 X .375 LG ATT PT 4 
- 4 1090873 WASHER,LOCK,SPLIT RING- .168 ID, .296 OD ATT PT 4 
- --, ZZ478 • WA:::OHl:K,Fl- -er.TIU lU o.375-00 o.32 THK ATT l'T It 
- 6 334768 • TERMINAL,RING-16-22 AWG 1/4 MTG HOLE 3 
- 7 359695 TERMINAL ,RI NG LUG-I NS ULA TEO 1 
- tr so:j498 • fl,ESISIUK,FXff,LUMP-T Mtl;UHM PIM 5% lW 3 
- 9 5276359 . TERMINAL BOARD 1 
- 10 236550 • SCREW,MACH-BIND HO 4-40 X 0.375 LG ATT PT 4 
- TI "'75 f'Hl4 • """WAS"HtK,LOCK-SPlIT 1/8 ID X 13164 UD ATT TI Lt 
- 12 257985 . WASHER,FLAT-NO. 4 X 0.250 00 X 0.028 THK ATT PT 4 
- 13 5276309 . BRACK ET, ANGLE 2 
- Tit --zTI5"55lJ • ~ ,---r;fALH---rrTNlJ ""RULt---itU I( .--U- ."""375 TT; -ATT TI -z-
- 15 257984 WASHER ,LOCK-SPLIT 1/8 IO X 13/04 OD ATT PT 2 
- 16 25798.5 • WASHER,FLAT-NO. 4 X 0.250 OD X 0.028 THK ATT PT 2 
- TI ~ • ~fFIXl:U,MYLAK-Uo!> Ut- t>Uvv ~ 
- 18 33 26 20 SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 1/2 LG ATT PT 6 
- 19 45690 • WASHER, Fl - N0.10 X 7/16 OD X 1/32 THK ATT PT 6 
- LC> 'i'U':IZ • ~!:lHt:"R-TOCT,3PLTT lITNb, .T<Ft TU .~rruu AT T TI 6 
- 21 11598 • NUT,PLAIN-HEX 10-32 X 3/8 Fl W ATT PT 6 
- 22 5677 • SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 3/4 LG 1 
-73 ::iouf'f • WA:::.HtK ,1:uc1~--txl I .• T95 ID .410 OD -z 
- 24 11598 • NUT,PLAIN-HEX 10-32 X 3/8 Fl W 2 
- 25 5276307 • BOX,LINE FILTER 1 

\ 

7201-02 PC (10/71) 93 



FOR PARTS 
NOT SHOWN 
SEE FIG: 37 
SHEET I 

FIGURE-
INDEX 
NUMBER 

48 -

- 1 
- .L 

- 3 
- 4 
- :> 
- 6 
- 7 
- -a-
- 9 
- 10 
- 11 
- 12 
- 13 
- 14 

94 

PART 
NUMBER 

15 181453 

523269 
~ 

5236960 
5271288 

Z519f0-
257984 
257985 
338169 

2122637 
2122636 

1z lZZoZ5 
2123028 
2123029 

15 ftfis-HU 

FIGURE 48. RIGHT 1/0 PANEL ASSEMBLY. 

LIST 48. RIGHT 1/0 PANEL ASSEMBLY 

UNITS USABLE 
DESCRIPTION PER ON 

l 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

1/0 PANEL ASSEMBLY-RIGHT REF 
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM, SEE FIGURE 37-39 

• £0NNECTOR-ELECT 6 POS INSERT 4 
• ::.t-KEW-MA' ~ BUe ~. -lf--ztu- -X- TT'tTb ATTYT ~-. SPRI NG-E PO BRKT 4 
• TERMINAL,FIXED TAB 4 
• ::il,kt:W~l"IAl;H BU. nu. 4-'tu x 114 LG AT.I I' I 4 
• WASHER,LOCK-SPLIT 1/8 ID X 13/64 OD ATT PT 4 
•'WASHER,FLAT-NO• 4 X 0.250 OD X 0.028 THK ATT PT 4 
• WA::.Ht:KtlOCK-EXT Tt:t:IH NUe 4 X .zou UU ATT PT 4 
• PIN,GUIDE CORNER 2 
• SOCKET, GU I DE-CORNER 75 AND 104 POS CONN 2 
• BLUl,K,t-t:l"IALt:- lU<t l"U::. lITNTATUKt: ClJNN T 
• JACK SCREW,SOCKET,FIXED ATT PT 1 . JACKS CREW-STUD, FIXED ATT PT 1 
• \;UNNl:l, I UK-"VANt: ~.rf. T 

( 10/71) 



FIGURE­
INDEX 
NUMBER 

PART 
NUMBER 

7201-02 PC (10/71) 

FOR PARTS 
NOT SHOWN 
SEE FIG.37 
SHEET I 

13 

·~// 
7 

/ 

3 
4 

FIGURE 49. LEFT 1/0 PANEL ASSEMBLY. 

LIST 49. LEFT 1/0 PANEL ASSEMBLY 

DESCRIPTION 
2 3 4 

0 A EL ASSEMBLY-LEFT 
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM, SEE FIGURE 37-41 

SOCKET,GUIOE-CENTER 

' ' ' • CONNECTOR,PLUG,ELECTRICAL,FEMALE 
CATCH,LOCK SPG-26 POS CONNECTOR 

' • SCREW-MACH BO. HO. 4-40 X 1/4 LG 
• WASHER,LOCK-SPLIT 1/8 IO X 13/64 OD 

' • WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 4 X .260 00 
CONNECTOR-ELECT 6 POS INSERT 

• SPRING-EPO BRKT 
• PIN-SOCKET GUIDE 

' • CCNNECTOR,RECP, EL EC-34 FEMALE CONTACTS 
• CATCH-LOCKING SPRING 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 
ATT PT 

ATT PT 

ATT PT 

1----17 

UNITS USABLE 
PER ON 
ASM. CODE 

REF 

l 

l 
2 

3 
3 
3 
3 
l 

1 
2 

1 
2 

95 



I SEEFIG. 55 

DETAIL A 

96 

@I 
31 

30 fl 
29~ 

I / 
I / 
v/ 

I SEEFIG. 53 

SEE LIST58 
FOR CABLES 

I 
2 
3 

FIGURE 51. WALL FRAME ASSEMBLY~ 1 BATTERY-FRAM~ 09. 

6 

( 10/71 l 



LIST 51. WALL FRAt'IE ASSEMBLY- 1 BATTERY-FRAME 09 

FIGURE- PART UNITS USABLE 
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

""5"1 - NO NO. WALL FRAME ASSEMBLY- 1 BATTERY NP - 1 5236966 . JUMPER ASM-GRN/YEL 10 IN. lOAWG 1 LUG EA AR 
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 58-34A 

- -z TT~Y8 • l"JUT ,tTDITN-HtX TU-3Z-X T/8 FL W ATT l'T AR" 
- 3 56079 . WASHER,LOCK-EXT T .195 ID .410 OD · ATT PT AR 
- 4 5781844 • SCREEN AR - ""5" . 5 7 l""35TU" • -u-uu rsTRAP" SUPP "X AS"s l:;J"ljji .Y AK 

FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 52 
- 6 34512 • SCREW,BIND.HD 8-32 X .375 LG ATT PT AR 
- 7 [5"759071 • JUMPERA"S"H" AR 

FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-37A 
- 8 32042 • SCREW, MACH BIND. HO 10-32 X 3/8 LG. ATT PT AR 
- -g ?QU7g • -wASHt""R iCUCK-txT I .~Tu- .'ITU --UU ATT ""Pl AK 
-,10 5713.590 • POWER SENSE AND BATTERY CHARGER ASSEMBLY AR 

FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 53 
- TT ~·w~-z • SL.KtW, MACH CITNU. HU 10-32 X 3/8 LG. ATT ~ AR 
- 12 5759216 • JUMPER AS M AR 

FOR COMPONENT PARTS. SEE FIG. 59-37A 
- T3" 3~ULt-Z • ~, MA;-ff--aTNU. ~u--iu--3£-)(:-jflj Lu. ATT TI ~ 
- 14 56<)79 • WASHER,LOCK-EXT T .195 IO .410 OD ATT PT AR 
- 15 571355.8 . BATTERY PACKAGE ASM- 25 AMP SERVICE ~R 

FOR DETAIL BRtAl<DOWN Stt: .FIGURE~ 
- 16 32042 • SCREW, MACH BIND. HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG. ATT PT AR 
- 17 5781306 • F~AME ASM-WALL 1 

TH T5fZbl36 . • lJR A CKCT -=Rn> lr 
- 19 32042 . . SCREW, MACH BIND. HD 10-32 X 3/8 LG. ATT PT 16 
- 20 45690 . • WASHER, FL - N0.10 X 7/16 00 X 1/32 THK ATT PT 16 
- -zr 'N<;Z • • l'fASHtK-LUL.K.t--svLTT ~-.1Nbt .194 ID • 33 fUU ATl l'T TI> 
- 22 5722125 . • CLAMP-CABLE 36 
- 23 438590 . • SCREW, MACH-UNDRCT BIND HD 8-32 x 1 3/4 ATT PT 72 
... ""27t ~ . .. ~ 18 
- 25 4636 . • SCRE W,MACH-FL CSK HD 8-32 X 3/8 LG ATT PT 36 
- 26 5240500 . • STRAP 2 
- 77 3ZU4Z . • ::,~KtWt MAL.H BIND. HU 10-32 X 3/8 LG • ATT TI 2 
- 28 56079 . • WASHER,LOCK-EXT T .195 ID .410 OD ATT PT 2 
- 29 513669 . • STRIKE-FRICTION LATCH 8 

""37)"" TITT70" . • -scRE1f iRACH-1ITNIT, HU o-~ -X T7Zt Tb ATT l>T 16 
- 31 5781351 . • FRAME-WALL l 

7201-02 PC (10/71) 97 



98 

-FOR PARTS 
NOT SHOWN 
SEE FIG. 51 -

32 

FIGURE 52. 

29 

8 

18 9 

DETAIL A 

BOO TSTRAP SUPPLY ASSEMBLY. 

(10/'71) 



LIST 52. BOOTSTRAP SUPPLY ASSEMBLY 

FIGURE- PART UNITS USABLE 
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

5--Z - 5713510 BOOTSTRAP SUPPLY ASSEMBLY . REF 
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM, SEE FIGURE 51-5 

- l 5713515 • COVER l 
- 7 TOT7lJ • ~tMACH-""BTNU HD ti-"37-XT71t ~ ATT lJT ~ 
- 3 187479 • SHIELD TERMINAL BLOCK 2 
- 4 210984 • SCREW, RO HO MACH-6-32 X .250 LG ATT PT 2 
- 5 3:Ft9TU • TERMINA -~[Nl:J,14-16 AWGtfH> HOLE, INS T 
- 6 317232 . TERMINAL BOARD- 6 DBL SCREW TERMINALS 2 
- 7 210883 • STUD-SHIELD MTG,TAPPED,NO. 6-32 ATT PT 2 
- lf LT1l1HT4 • s ru 0-S H ICLIT -MTG, NU. 6-32 ATT PT 6 
- 9 589714 . STRIP-MARKER l 
- 10 589715 • STRIP-MARKER --.. 1 
- TT T5T598 • CLAMP---c-J!:BLE T 
- 12 364707 • CHANNEL AR 
- 13 323841 • TERMINAL BOARD- 3 DBL SCREW TERMINALS 1 
- TZt ~ • ~,MACH;BTNU HD-o-3Z-X ;s~ All TI 4 
- 15 :;\23681 • MARKER STRIP- 3 POS NOS. l THRU 3 1 
- 16 5713514 . BRACKET,TERMINAL BOARD l 
- TI ["57T:l~OT • TRAN::.t- UKMt""R" T 
- 18 58207 • SCREW,MACH-UNDRCT BIND HO 8-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 1· 
- 19 369849 CAPACITOR 2 
- ""2U ~ • StMKUNU-OCTOK lJEVTCT ,-01 uut:-TYPE Cl 4 
- 21 317157 • STRIP-TERMINAL 2 
- 22 251970 . SCREW-MACH BO. HD• 4-40 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 4 
-73 f57T9TT5 • -BRACKET 1 
- 24 57591 77 . JUMPER ASS EMBLY 2 
- 25 55918 SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 10-32 X 5/8 LG ATT PT 1 
-75 ?6U79 • \f"A"S"HtK;TUCK-EXT I .19~TIT .--zt10-UU ATT TI -1 
- 27 5214119 . TRANSFORMER l 
- 28 10170 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 4 
- --zg .:H>'ll:i't'I • CAl'At.:ITOR -z 
- 30 316996 . TERMINAL,LUG-NONINS 9AWG NO. 8 MTG HOLE 4 
- 31 598355 • RECTIFIER,SILICON 2 
- >7- ~983°"53 • -st1'fl~ 1N111f1:TUR otvtcr,-um- 1uuv TU AMY 2 
- 33 5719777 • HEA TSI NK 2 
- 34 .438566 • SCREW~MACH-BIND HO 6-32 X .125 LG ATT PT 4 
- 35 ~7T97T6 • -6LOCK-:-TERMINAL 1 
- 36 81693 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HO 6-32 X 3/8 LG ATT PT 2 
- 36A 333082 • SPACER 2 
- 37 ~ • \:tfASSI S T 

7201-02 PC (10/71) 99 



a 
~ 

J'-lfA'----50 ,. 
51 

119 

100 

1 

~ 
I 
I 

I 
/'1:~·1 

~ I:~ I 
59 91. 

19 

FIGURE 5 3 • 

, 67E I 
73 

I 
I 
I 
I 

) 

ASSE HBLY • BATTER y CHARGER POWER SENSE AND . 

95 

97 

( 10/71) 



LIST 53. POWER SENSE ANO BATTERY CHARGER ASSEMBLY LIST 53. POWER SENSE AND BATTERY CHARGER ASSEMBLY 

FIGURE- PART 
UNITS USABLE 

INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

FIGURE- PART UNITS USABLE 
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER I 2 3 4 ASM. CODE . 

53 - 151l359Q POWER SENSE ANO BATTERY CHARGER ASSEMBLY REF 53 - 66 5789831 . BRACKET l 
FOR NEx.T HIGHER ASM, SEE FIGURE 51-10 - 157 T80759 • SC-KtW,MAl.:'H-~ HU tr-32-X--s7IQ t:b ?ITT TI 2 - l 5713564 • BRACKET 1 - 67A 5213276 . • CLAMP-CABLE l - 7 TOTTO • SCREWtMAl.:H-BIND HU 6-32. X 114 LG ATT PT 2 - 67B 34512 . . SCREW,BI ND.HD 8-32 X .375 LG ATT PT 1 

- 3 374863 • CARO ASSEMBLY 1 - 67C 257189 . • NUT,HEX- 8-32 ATT PT 1 - 4 374862 • CARD ASSEMBLY 1 - 670 322599 . . JACK, TIP 2 
- ~ f57T35T7 • CUVER l - b fl: ~ZZ6UY • JACK,llf>-Kt::LJ 7 - 6 236849 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HO 10-32 X 0 .250 LG ATT PT 1 - 67F 5713639 . • COVER, FUSE 1 - 1 507142 • RESISTOR- 100 OHMS 25W l - 68 5 26'1451 . FUSE,CARTRIDGE-50 AMP 250V l - ti 3018.lT • ~ISlOR 1 - oY I? fV~Z 14 • PLA 11:,LU(;KlNb-t"U::>t: 2 
- 9 45259 . SCREW ,MACHI NE ATT PT 2 - 70 5703213 • STUD-FUSE BLOCK MTG ATT PT 2 
- 1.0 442958 • INSULATOR,WASH- 7/16 ID 3/4 OD 1/32 THK ATT PT 4 - 71 3550 . WASHER,FL- 1/4 X 9/16 OD X 0.050 THK ATT PT 2 
- 11 507144 • WA~Ht:K-Ct:NlEKING0.173 ID X~ULJ ATT "PT 4 - TZ ::S'loU • NU 1 ,-vc:ATf\f ,~;.. TT'FZU -x ?ITO FL li ATTN 2 
- 12 110029 • WASHER,FL-NO 8 X 5/8 OD X 1/16 THK ATT PT 2 - 73 5703220 . CONTACT 2 
- 13 1090873 • WASHER,LOCK,SPLIT RING- .168 IO, .296 OD ATT PT 2 - 74 5713638 • BRACKET l 
- Ft 25118'1 • NU I tMt:I'• 8-32 ATT "VT 7 - T'> -Z?ts<fT • ~,i;fACH·~-c-st\ ~ ~-X-lJ.?.00 Lb All PT ~z 

- 15 2102364 • CLAMP,LOOP- 0.220 ID 0.170 DIA MTG HOLE l - 76 528403 . LAMP, GLOW 1 
- 16 35739 • SCREW,MACH-BINO HO 6-32 X 15/16 LG ATT PT 1 ~ 77 2164 75 • RESISTOR,FXO,COMP~20K P/M 5% l/4W 1 
- 1r ,C:;) 1"70'0 • tiJ.\~Ht:~fFCAT -WU-o 0 -ATT PT r - (ts .1ilr57 • :::.1 KTV TEJniflNA T 
- 18 56722 • WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 6 ATT PT 1 - 78A 5213276 • CLAMP 2 
- 19 2571B7 • NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 6-32 X 3/8 Fl W ATT PT 1 - 79 .55726 • SCREW,MACH-BIND HO 6-32 X .188 LG ATT PT 2 
"'." 20 1571.:>0"tU • :>l'AGE R l 
- 22 473530 • BRACKET 1 

CfIT O;)O't •. ~Mt: Kt ~--:>PLTT 11JU • 0 I\ T77t--UU- ATT7T z . 
- Bl 317262 . CAPACITOR,FXO,CER- 0.01 UF P80M20i 450V .3 

- 23 38447 . SCREW,MACH-FH 6-32 X 5/8 LG ATT PT 2 - 82 132773 • RESISTOR,FIXED 1 
- 24 25 f':ltjO • WA ~Mt:R tFLA T NOe 6 ATT -pr- 2 -~ ~ • -sc;KEW,rfACH-~ ~ LJ7t--ZU T 371f L1r , 2 
- 25 6364 • WASHER,LOCK-SPLIT NO. 6 X 1/4 OD ATT PT 2 
- 26 257187 • NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 6-32 X 3/8 Fl W ATT PT 2 

- 84 15484 • LUG 1 
- 8 5 5713635 • ST ANDO FF 2 

- 7T -ZT6UT6 • lt:KMINAL BLOCK ANU GONTAG l ASScMBLY 7 - lfO Tts6U~ • -scRl:W t MAl.'ff -t- H T7lt --zu -X TTZ Tb All PT 7 
- 27A 473547 • ~PACER~l X 2 3/8 IN .12 IN THICK 1 - 87 3550 • WASHER,FL- 1/4 X 9/16 OD X 0.050 THK ATT PT 2 
- 28 438551 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 4-40 X 5/8 LG 1 - 88 5713634 • STANDOFF 1 
- 29 25r~tj<t • WASMt:KtLUc;K-:>t' IT l/tl HJ X f37~--UU- T - --g-rr ~ • --sctCT:WtMAc;H--sTNU HU --0:-::sz X 15116 LG ATT PT 2 
- 30 37913 • NUT-HEX 4-40 X .250 ID l - 90 257986 • WASHER,FLAT NO. 6 ATT PT 

,, 
1 

- 30A 362206 • COVER, CAPACITOR 1 - 91 31 7158 . TERMINAL,LUG l 
- 3T l0t123--S- • ~11u1<.,tLEC"1. 55ou Mt-u -v Tour'! -iu--PcT 1 - 91A 15261457 • :::.tMH IN UC IUK DEVICE-1:UNlRULTEITl<El:'T 1 
- 32 320456 • BRACKET-CAPACITOR MOUNTING 1 - 92 5713632 • BLOCK 1 
- 33 55726 • SCREW,MACH-BIND HO 6-32 X .188 LG ATT PT 3 - 93 38368 . SCREW,MACHINE-FIL H 8-32 X 0.438 LG ATT PT 1 
- 34 43B55l • ~tMA(.'H-lflND ~lt-~T~LG l - git 22478 • WA::.Ht:K,FL- O. l 70 ID O. 375 00 ff.-3-Z THK . ATT PT l 
- 35 257984 • WASHER,LOCK-SPLIT 1/8 ID X 13/64 OD 1 - 95 5713633 . PLATE, MOUNTING 1 
- 36 37913 • NUT-HEX 4-40 X .250 ID l - 96 186758 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 8-32 X 0.438 ATT PT 2 
- -'OA :>t:OT.C:':IO • c;ovt:K-CAPA(;ITUR T - 97 38368 • SCREW,MACHlNt:-FIL H 8-32 x-o.-'tTS-TG- ATT TI 2 
- 37 208227 • CAPACITOR, ELECTROLYTIC-1000 UF 45VDC 1 - 98 5214104 SEMICONDUCTOR- ll.5A 400V l 
- 38 445304 • CLAMP 1 - 99 160017 • NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 1/4-2'8 X 7/16 Fl W ATT PT l 
- .:>OA "TUTTU • ~l:Wtl'IAl.:ff-lJTNU rfu-o-3£ --X-TT't-L:G All Pl 2 --n:ro- .:):>:>V • l'fASt1tK ,FL- Trzt-X W H> UU X Uo V:>U I HK ATT PT T 
- 39 191481 • SHIELD, TERMINAL BLOCK 1 -101 35739 . SCREW,MACH-BINO HO 6-32 X 15/16 LG l 
- 40 10170 • SCREW,MACH-BINO HO 6-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 1 -102 257986 • WASHER,FLAT NO. 6 1 
- '+l 15 rVtj".139 • (;At'A\, I IUK A!:JM- -U.TUOMt-U l'7l"f TO-i-Tuuvuc; T -lV:) ~ • l:H<Al.'I<.tl l 
- 42 360370 • TERM IN.AL,..W IRE RING TONGUE 1 -.10.4 l86759 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HO 8-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 2 
- 43 92784 . TERMINAL-RING,18-20 AWG #8 HOLE,INS 1 -105 57136 3 7 • BRACK ET 1 
- <pt :J-''t fOtj • lt:KrllNALtK!Nl>-lb-iU! AW!.> l/4 MIG HULt 0 - lUb 186159 • SCREW tMACff...;BTNff HU 1f~T-s?TO Tb ATT PT 7 
- 45 335327 • TERMINAltLUG- SCREW SIZES 8 THRU 10 2 -10 7 5713519 • CHOKE 1 
- 46 323839 . TERMINAL BOARD- 12 DBL SCREW TERMINALS 1 -108 10170 • SCRfW,MACH-BINO HO 6-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 2 
- 'tr -zTUtjQY • ~.,..--sflTEl:Ul"'ITUtTAYl't:-Utl'llU• -o-;jz· Al I Pl 1 -TU"l f5jbLtl.~ o~UNU-~ 7 
- 48 210884 • STUD-SHIELD MTG,NO. 6-32 ATT PT 3 -110 5276326 • RELAY, 2 PDT- s AMP 24 voe 2 
- 49 5213022 • MARKER STRIP- 12 POSITION l -111 5364198 . RETAINER 2 
- -50 ;j5/39 • !:JCKtWtl"IA\.H-tHNU HU b-32 ~ f57ToTU T -TTZ [5.:)b't-zTO e -s1J{;' Kt: I 2 
- 51' 56722 • WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 6 1 -113 5719778 . BRACKET 1 
- 52 5713572 • CONNECTOR ,RECEPTACLE ,ELECTRICAL 1 -114 236550 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 4-40 X 0.375 LG ATT PT 2 
- 53 I!> 1135 11 • (;UNl'\lt: I UK tlft(;ct' I A(;I Ft trrc; I KTC1\L 1 -ll? 3.:S.8169 • WA::.Ht:KtLUCl\-CXT ll:tTffNU.?tX • .c:ou UU ATl PT 2 
- 54 10170 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 8 -116 37913 • NUT-HEX 4-40 X .250 ID A TT PT ' 2 
- 55 5276703 • RELAY-24 voe COIL 1 
- 5o 221190 • ~t MA~H-lITND- -HD 8-32 X 3/16 LG ATT PT 3 

-117 98865 . CAPACITOR l 
-!Ul ??flb • SCREWtMACH-BIND HU o-3Z T .T81f~ 7 

- 57 571354 7 . SPRING,HELICAL,TORSION 1 -119 5713576 • HOUSING 1 
- 58 5713563 • LABEL 1 
- 59 1230 15 • bKUMMC I tKuo-rrr T37TO HU' :CT~ PNL 1 
- 60 151598 • CLAMP-CAB LE 1 
- 61 571364.l . TRANSFORMER SUB ASSEMBLY l 

t"UK UETATL OKCAIWUWl'\ltSEE FIGURE 54. 
- 62 236849 • SCREW,MACH-BIND HO 10-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT 4 
- 63 56079 • WASHER,LOCK-EXT T .195 ID .410 OD ATT PT 4 
- 07t 03Z7t • Fu::it:-CTG 3 AMP l 
- 65 179946 • HOLDER-FUSE 1 

7201-02 PC (10/711 101 



FOR PARTS 
NOT SHOWN 
SEE FIG. 53 

14 

102 

12 

F lGURE 54. TRAN SF OR MER SUB ASSEMBLY, 

6 

..:---16 

I 

/I 

..:---18 

( 10/71) 



LIST 54. TRANSFORMER SUB ASSEMBLY 

FIGURE- PART UNITS USABLE 
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

"'54 - 1571~64! TRANSFORMER --S-UB ASSEMBLY REF 
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM, SEE FIGURE 53-61 

- 1 192589 • SHI ELD 1 - -z 71U'f"87t • --SC:-KtWt ~~ ""M"AC...H-o-37-X .~ LG lITT TI T 
- 3 317132 • TERMINAL BOARD- 3 DBL SCREW TERMINALS - .1 - 4 210985 . STUO,EXT-INT 6-32 EXT 8-32 X 0.900 LG OA ATT PT, l - ~ """ZTU'JOb • s ruu- :SHlt: LU MUUN r l NG An TI "3 
- 6 322270 • STRIP, MARKER l - 7 2111232 . SE MIC ONDUC TOR OEVICE,DIODE-TYPE AM 4 
- -g- [57U5T7 • RECTIFIER 4 
- 9 317105 . RESISTOR l 
- 10 132812 • RESISTOR l 
-TI 31 fZl8, • lt:KMlNAr.tmAKU- TU ::iu.Ut:K LUG lt:~M -z 
- 12 438548 . SCREW,MACH-BINO HD 4-40 X 3/16 LG ATT PT 4 
- 13 5713631 • BRACKET 1 
- T2t [5TI303U • ""BR A l..l(cl T 
- 15 438548 . SCREW,MACH-BINO HD 4-40 X 3/16 LG ATT PT 2 
- 16 1090873 • WASHERrLOCK,SPLIT RING- • 168 IO, .296 00 ATT PT 2 
- "T7 1=>~l;)<t'J'I • I K, ·~ ~ ltK T 
- 18 317296 . LABEL-NUMBERING L TO R 1 THRU 33 1 

\ 

7201-02 PC ( 10/71 l 103 



104 

FOR PARTS 
NOT SHOWN 
SEE FIG. 51 

I SEEFIG. 57 

128 

14 

4 

~ ~ 12 

8 

FIGURE 55. 25 AMP SERVICE BATTERY PACKAGE ASSEMBLY. 

29 

27 

( 10/71) 



LIST 55. 25 AMP SERVICE BATTERY PACKAGE ASSEMBLY 

FIGURE- PART UNITS USABLE 
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

55 - 5713558 BATTERY PACKAGE ASM- 25 AMP SERVICE REF 
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM,SEE FIGURE 51- 15 

- 1 5713531 • COVER l 
l tl loY'j • ::.LKtWtMACH-BlND HU 6-32 X 3{8 LG ATT PT 2 

- 3 1074145 • WASHER,FLAT-NO. 6 ATT PT 2 
- 4 334921 TfRMINAL-RING,18-22 AWG,#6 HOLE,INS 4 
- ? Ttl~'Jb--S- • Tt:KM!WAL-~,""TIY-TZ AWutlnf HUl:CtTf'il"S 4 
- 6 2H)l326 . TERMINAL ,RI NG-12-10 AWG 4 
- 7 33532 7 TERMINAL,LUG- SCREW SIZES 8 THRU 10 4 
- II I" flj550 • TIAIT, tLE C Tl<TCAL 2 
- 9 324948 . NUT,HEX DOUBLE CHAMFER ATT PT 3 
- 10 1090240 . WASHER,FL- 0.218 ID X 3/8 OD X 1/32 THK ATT PT 3 
- TT f5TIT::>Lt-1J • TITTIT ASITM \jl Y t T3 """BATT tK Y tfOITKUV T 

FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN,SEE FIGURE 56 
- 12 5713549 • TRAY ASSEMBLY, 12 BATTERY HOOKUP 1 

FOR OET~IT-BREAKuuwN,SEE FIGURE 56 
~ 

- 12A 5713556 • LEAO,ELECTRICAL 1 
- 12B 25627 . SCREW-BO. HO 8-32 X .500 LG ATT PT AR 
- TZC; 7Zz+T1f • VlA::>!it:~ ~- -U-.TTU TU -V."""375-UU1T .3Z TRK lITT TI AK 
- 120 55901 • WASHER,LDCK-EXT TEETH NO. 8 X 0.381 OD ATT PT AR 
- 12E 257189 . NUT ,HEX- 8-32 ATT PT AR 
- 13 15713611 • BATltKY PACKAGE A:s::.tMBLY 1 

FOR DETAIL BREAKOOWN,SEE FIGURE 57 
- 14 25627 . SCREW-BO. HD 8-32 X .500 LG ATT PT 4 

l~ zz4 rn • WA ::>111:K ,1-L- Oo l /0 IU Oo 315 OU Oo 32 THK ATT PT 4 
- 16 55901 • WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 8 X 0~381 OD ATT PT 4 
- 17 25 7189 • NUT ,HEX- 8-32 ATT PT 4 

Tif ,.,m"5'tZ • l'L7iTF TZ 
- 19 5713.568 . SCREW ATT PT 12 
- 21 5213306 • CLIP 1 
- ,<:'.!A jZ25?0 • SCREW,MACH,BINO HU- 6-32 X .5 LG ATT PT 1 
- 21B 22478 WASHER,FL- 0.170 ID 0.375 00 0.32 THK ATT PT 2 
- 22 5713543 • NUT, WELD 4 
- 7T ~ • TIRF.W 7ITT TI 4 
- 24 5713536 . SLIOE ASSEMBLY 2 
- 24A 124226 • SCREW, CAP, SOC HD 8-32 X 0.162 LG ATT PT 2 
- 25 15 fti6802 • SLIDE 2 
- 26 5713540 . BRAG KET, ANGLE 4 
- 27 5713541 • BRACK ET, ANGLE 4 
- ll:l 3 O't-<t? • SCKl:WtMACH-t-L CSK HD 6-32 X 5/16 LG ATT PT 16 
- 29 5713550 . TRAY ASSEMBLY-13 BATTERY HOOK-UP l 

-

, 
, 

7201-02 PC (10/71) l.05 



FOR PARTS 
NOT SHOWN 
SEE FIG. 55 

106 

II 
12 

FIGURE 56. 12 AND 13 BATTERY TRAY ASSEMBLY. 

(10/ll) 



LIST 56. 12 AND 13 BATTERY TRAY ASSEMBLY 

FIGURE- PART UNITS USABLE 
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

56 - 157l""TI""48 IRAY llSEMBL Yt 13 BATTERY HOOKUP REF 
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM,SEE FIGURE 55-11 

- 5713549 TRAY ASSEMBLY, 12 BATTERY HOOKUP REF 
l"UK llfEXT ~uHt:K lfS!llrt :St:;t: -FTGUKt: ::>:>-12 - 1 5713645 • COVER 1 - 2 5713562 . SCREW ATT PT 1 

- ""3" ~53 • Lt:ADtELEt;TRit;AL AK. 

- 4 5713545 • BUSS BAR AR 
- 5 5713544 • BUSS BAR AR - 0 r5n15"31f • BRA~t<ET 1--Z-- 1 5713500...i. • BATTERY 13 - 8 5713537 • BRACKET 6 
- 'I [57!3539 • ~KET 0 
- 10 5786801 • SLIDE 1 
- 11 5713535 • SL IDE 1 
- TZ ["57T::S~oH • --si:Kl:W ATT PT -a-
- 13 5713561 • HANDLE 2 
- 14 58207 • SCREW,MACH-UNORCT BINO HD 8-32 X 1/4 LG ATT PT 4 
- T5 f53T::S~'t""3" .~ "T 
- 16 109872 • SWITCH, TOGGLE DPST 1 
- 1 7 5713578 • DIAL 1 
- Tlf 't~UtfZT • \>KUMMt:l,~T.lJ. -XT3716 0.0DeX 5/16 IHK -z 
- 19 5713532 • COVER 1 

7201-02 PC (10/71! 107 



FOR PARTS 
NOT SHOWN 
SEE FIG. 55 

108 

12 
13 i----;,__+..--ll 
14 
15 

II 

FIGURE 57. BATT~RV PACKAGE ASSEMBLY. 

6 
7 

27 
rn----r---1 28 

29 

(10/71) 



LIST 57. BATTERY PACKAGE ASSEMBLY 

FIGURE- PART UNITS USABLE 
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER l 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

?7" - 5TI361 l BATTERY PAC:-KAGE ASSEMBLY REF 
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM,SEE F I GUR E 5 5- 13 

- 1 5713615 . PLATE l 
- 7 .jl:S't't3 • ~.~-TLLSK HU o-3Z--X~n-6- -u;· ATT TI ""2" - 3 56722 • WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 6 ATT PT 2 
- 4 257187 • NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 6-32 X 3/8 Fl W ATT PT 2 
- ""5 l;jU'+~Z • 1.:>KJMl"ll::T,c.;ATERPILLAR T 
- 6 323838 • BLOCK l 
- 7 81693 . SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 x 3/8 LG ATT PT 4 - lf 515620 • 1NSULATOR T 
- 9 320570 . POST rB I NDI NG-BLACK . 1 
- 10 331065 • POST, BINDING 1 
- TI ""517003" ~ t;R°OMMET rlIDB-FOR 718 HOLE X 1T8" PN -z 
- 12 5276703 . RELAY-24 VDC COIL 1 
- 13 322550 • SCREW,MACH,BINO HO- 6-32 X .5 LG ATT PT 2 
- T2t ""50727 • WASHt:K,TUl;K-CX"J: lt:t::fH~. o lITl TI -z 
- 15 257187 • NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 6-32 X .3/8 Fl W ATT PT 2 
- 16 5789779 • LABEL l 

T7 r:>TT_j::>63 .~ T 
- 18 5713613 • COVER l 
- 19 38235 • SCREW,MACH-BIND HD 6-32 X 0.312 LG ATT PT 3 
- 7U f?'8<J8(H • TU!:>t l:ARTR:IDGF 2 
- 21 5261373 • PULLOUT-FUSED 1 
- 22 438567 . SCREWrMACH-UNDRCT BIND HO 6-32 X 1 LG ATT PT 2 
-73 't31f57U • SCREW,MAl..H--sTll!U~ 6-32 X l-112 LG All l'l -z-
- 24 56722 • WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 6 ATT PT 4 
~ 25 257187 . NUT,PLAIN,HEX- 6-32 X 3/8 FL W ATT PT 4 
-75 f5TT30-I<t • BRACKET -r 
- 27 322550 . SCREW,MACH,BIND HD- 6-32 X .5 LG ATT PT 6 
- 28 56722 . WASHER,LOCK-EXT TEETH NO. 6 ATT PT 6 
-~ ?57T87 • ~,-vLATN,~- o-~ X 3/8 FL W ATT TI 6 - 30 5713612 • CHASSIS l 

7201-02 PC (10/71) 109 



LIST 58. 7201 CABLE ASSEMBLIES 

FIGURE- PART UNITS USABLE 
IN.DEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER l 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

58 - INU NO. 7201 CABLE ASSEMBLIES NP 
- 1 5276333 • CABLE ASM,CPU PWR WALL-I/C OUTPUT 140V AR 

FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59- 5,- 36A, 
-301f,-,jt>(.; 

- 2 5276334 • CABLE ASM,PWR I/C OUTPUT- 140V AR 
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59- 5,-36A, 
_ _,t>I:) ,-_,t>I.. 

- 3 5276335 • CABLE ASM,PWR I/C OUTPUT- 140V AR 
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-5,-36A, 
-36Br-,jt>I.. 

- 4 5276336 • CABLE ASM,PWR 1/C INPUT- 140V AR 
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-5,-36A, 
--'OD r--'OL 

- 5 5276490 • CABLE ASM,CPU PWR WALL-I/C INPUT AR 
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-5A,-36At 
-36F,-7+5 

- 6 5276491 . CABLE ASM,LINE CORO AR 
FOR COMPONENT PARTS ~EE FIG. 59-33,-34A, 
-.::i<to,-,jt> 

- 7 5400736 • CABLE ASM,PWR OIST.-TB2 TO TB4 36.75 IN • AR 
- 8 5400737 • CABLE ASM,PWR OIST.-TB2 TO TB4 35 IN. AR 
- 9 l=>'tVVf3ts • ----C-AHLc ASMtt'WK UTST.-TB7 IU Tff4-ZS-. 75TN. AR 
- 10 5400739 . CABLE ASM,PWR OIST.-TB2 TO TB4 30 IN. AR 
- 11 5400740 • CABLE ASM,PWR DIST.-TB2 TO. TB4 28.50 IN. AR I 

-TZ l!:l.<tUlfTltT • -CAB1.c ~,-PWK-UIST .-TIR TO TBl 6 IN. -AR 
- 13 5400742 • CABLE ASM,PWR DI ST.- TBl TO TB2 B. 75 IN AR 
- 14 5400743 • CABLE ASM,PWR DIST.- TBl TO TB2 14 IN. AR 
-~ l!:l'tUU f<t't •CABLE ASMtl'WK DIST.- TBl TO TB2 16 IN. AR 

FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-8,-9 
ANO -36A 

- TO I!> fllUYl • ~ ASlrrUYN Kl:I :TICMTUN l'WR-1:7T uurPUT AK 
- 17 5723114 • CABLE ASM,CPU CONVENIENCE OUTLET AR 
- 18 5781343 . CABLE ASM,THERMAL-GATES 02A,02C,02E AR 

FOR t.;U1"1t"ur.1cr.11 PARTS SEE FIG. 59-l,-4Ar 
-18,-19A,-22A,-26,-27,~28 ANO -31A 

- 19 5781344 • CABLE ASM,DAT PWR CONTROL- 02G-GATE 02L AR 
- -zu- 15f813"7t5 • ----C-Al!LF ASlof,TIJIT ~ PWK NSTR1 HUTfON AR 
- 21 5781346 • CABLE ASM,CONSOLE PWR-PRIM PWR/RT 1/0 AR 

FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-16,-16A, 
. -.jC>Ht-.:lC>l..t-3fAt-39"" 

- 22 5781348 • CABLE SET, PWR TO CE GATES-UPPER BUS AR 
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-17, 
-3Z,-,j'tAt--'C>A 

- 23 5781349 . CABLE SET,PWR TO CE GATES-LOWER BUS AR 
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-17, 
-~' -37t, -30A 

- 24 5781436 • CABLE ASM,INTERNAL RIGHT POWER SUPPLY AR 
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-16,-22t 
"'"37tt -301;,,-301:, -3lr 

- 25 5781437 • CABLE ASM,LEFT 1/0 DISTRIBUTION AR 
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-7,-16, 
-~,-TOF,-~,-~,-37t,-.?oo,-_,01..,-~, 

-38 
- 26 5781438 • CABLE ASM,INTERNAL LEFT POWER SUPPLY AR 

FOK"" .......... l'AKTS -sff ~. ~-TO,-TOA, 
-36B,-37A,-39 

- 21 5781439 • CABLE ASM,09P2 TO DAT FRAME AR 
t-UK -- _,,..;NI l'AKl:S ::>t:I: f-IG. 59-~t>' t 
-40,-40A,-62,-63 

- 28 5781450 • CABLE. ASH,MARG CHK-GATES At Bt C ANO E AR 
t-UK II ~RTs- :Sl:t FTu. -59;..;T5,-3lt 

- 29 5781451 • CABLE ASM,POWER COLUMN 02G AR 
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-16,-16A 
t -T9Jf,-37f,--'C>Ht- ~C>l:t-371f 

- 30 5781455 . CABLE ASM,PWR AND CNTL CE PNL/PWR WALL AR 
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-l,-3A, 
---it,---iu ,-TT,-TZA ,-"""!3,-T1t,-T5,-~,-TBA, 
-l9A,-l9Br-22B,-23,-25,-26-26A,-29,-310 
-34,-36B,-36C ANO -36E 

- 31 1578l<t::>~ • CAb .E ASMtCPU PAl'lltL AR 
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-48,-10, 
-11,-16,-17,-30 

110 (10/71). 



LIST 58. 7201 CA~LE ASSEMBLIES 

FIGURE- PART UNITS USABLE 
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

~ - 3Z ~ftsl""""lt79" • \;JIBLE ASl'f,l:TT """"B"TA"5" ANU !NI t:KLU~K AR 
- 33 5781483 • CABLE ASM,FRAME 09/BATTERY CONTROL AR 

FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-2,-12, 
-16,-l9A,-26B,-31C,-34,-34A,-36B,-36C, 
-36E,-39 

- ""37t f578T4ts4 • \;AtJ':l:ASl>l,--s#ITTtKY ~AMt: ~-1NTt:KNAL AR 
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-16,-20, 
-34A,-36C,-39,-41 

- 35" f5781.'tt1'.) • ~A!j .t ASMtPWR ~-f t39/ftHU/KtLAY ~ -Alr 
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-3,-7, ,. 

-13,-14,-15,-16,-16A,-l6B,~16C,-16D,-l6E 
-TS"A,-"""ZI ,--zz,-=z25,-z5 ,~, ~,---ZOA,-=JT 
- 3 lB ,- 3 lC ,- 34,- 36B ,- 36C ,-36E ,-36F ,-38, 
-43A,-44,-60,-61 

- ""30 f5T8Tlt1IB • l:ABLE" ASM" t~ P WK tjUX-Al:" AR" 
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE FIG. 59-16,-34A, 
-36A 

- TI ~1'tts'I • ---clIBLE A"SM" ,P~RY "PWR tJU}C;-DC AR 
FOR COMPONENT PARTS S~E FIG. 59-16,-16A, 
-34A,-36A,-36B,-36C,-360,-36E~-36F,-37, 

- """313" ~ • \;1IBLE ASl'f t Kt: -:7!\T ~E --uIB-!NTt KNAL AR 
- 39 5781491 • CABLE ASM,RELAY GATE INDICATORS/SWITCHES AR 

7201-02 ?C (10/71) 111 



2 4,4A,48 

5,5A 6 7 8 

CS) ~ ~ ~ 
9 10 II 12,12A 

~& ~~ 
13 14 15 16,16A-16F 

17 18, 18A 19,19A,l98 20 

~ ~ ~ ~ : -~ 

\ 

. . 

21 22,22A,228 23 24 

FIGURE 5q. CABLE AND JUMPER ASSEMSLY COMPONENT PARTS. (SHEET l OF 3, INDEX NOS. 1-24) 

112 (10/71) 



LIST 59. CABLE AND JUMPER ASSEMBLY COMPONENT PARTS 

FIGURE- PART UNITS USABLE 
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

'59 - NO NO. CABLE ANO JUMPER ASM, COMPONENT PARTS NP 
- l 2122838 . BLOCK,MALE- 26 POS MINIATURE CONNECTOR AR 
- 2 2122257 . BLOCK, MALE- 34 POS MINIATURE CONNECTOR AR 
- 3 rzr.: z b --zs- • ~ iFE1'UITE- TU7t PUS lUNTIITUR E CONN -AR 
- 3A 2122626 • BLOCK,MALE- 104 POS MINIATURE CONNECTOR AR 
- 4 5800610 CARD AS M-T ERM IN ATOR AR 
- 'tA i=>tlV JOO( • CAHlJ ASM AR 
- 4B 5803299 • CARD ASM-SWITCH CABLE PADDLE AR 
- 5 5276474 . CCNNECTOR,PLUG,ELEC-3 MALE CONT ACTS AR 
- 5A 152764 75 • CUNNtt, TOR ,PLUG ,E LEC-7 J-t:MALE t,UNTACIT AR 
- 6 5231 76 • CONNECTOR, TWO WAY, WIRE SIZE 24-20 AR 
- 7 360433 CONNECTOR,TAPER PIN-BARE WIRE CRIMP AR 

If .:)::> Jt:!j { • CUNNt:I IUK SHtATFf-lNN!:K . Alf 
- 9 350836 . CONNECTOR SHEATH-OUTER AR 
- l !) 536230 l . CONTACT ,LARGE SERPENT.20-24AWG AR 
- TT 1JTTITTfZ • ~-t:7\RU- AR 
- 12 2127864 HOOD, 180 DEGREE 34 POS- 1 PIECE AR 
- 12A 2127895 • HOOD, l8C DEG.- 26 POSITION l PC AR 
-T3 [ZTZZOZT • """ffCJTirr, Tsu- u t: u • - TU'+ """PU5TTfUllf 7 ~ AR 
- 14 2122628 . JACKSOCKET-LONG SHIELD TYPE AR 
- 15 2122629 . JACK,SCREW,HAND-LONG SHIELD TYPE AR 
- 16 3172 96 • TABEL-NUMtstRING l TO R l I HKU 33 AR 
- 16A 317297 LAB~L-NUMBERING L TO R 34 THRU 66 AR 
- 168 317298 • LABEL-NUMBER ING L To R 67 THRU 99 AR 
- .LoL. 31 rtt.':J'-J • LABtl-NUM1:1t:KlNG l I 0 R 100 THKU T27t AR: 
- 160 317300 • LABEL~NUMBERING L TO R 125 THRU 149 AR 
- l 6E 334219 . LABEL-NUMBERING L TO R 150 THRU 174 AR 
- TOF --s-g-tLHH • TIIBEL-~ T TU~ -UV. --cASt A TRRU r AR 
- 17 81182.5 • LABEL-CABLE AR 
- 18 2122203 . PIN,GUIOE,BRASS,/SUPPLIED W/HARDWARE/ AR 
- ,LMA lllllbj I • PINtGUlUt CUKi'il:K Alf 
- 19 2122258 • PIN-CONTACT,MALE 20/22 AWG AR 
- l9A 2122260 . PIN,CONTACT- 16-18 AWG AR 

l '15 rzrrrnol • VTN,t,UNTAC T- 24-26 AVlG AR 
- 2: 5713573 • PLUG,FEMALE- 3 NO. 8 WIRE AR 
- 21 5213274 . RECEPTACLE ,QUICK DISCONNECT-INSUL. SUPP AR 
- ll ~Z..:llb f • Rt:Ci::PTACLc,nrn: -U. f ':Jts LG AR 
- 22A 112703 7 . RECEPTACLE,TAB- 0.755 LG AR 
- 22B 5351177 . RECEPTACLE,TAB- 0.825 LG AR 
- t!_.:j ::>':!:> { ll, • l<l Vt I t KULL t:U t-1.Al'H>t: AR 
- 24 760259 . SHIELD,GROUNDING SPLICE AR 

7201-02 PC (10/711 113 



25,25A AND 258 26,26A AND 268 27. 28 

29 30 31,31ATHRU 31D 32 

~ ~ -

I 

33 34,34A AND 348 35 36,36ATHRU 36F 

37AND37A 38 39 40 AND 40A 

41 42 AND42A 43 AND 43A 44 

45 

FIGURE 59. CABLE AND JUMPER ASSEMBLY COMPONENT PARTS. CSHEET 2 OF 3, INDEX NOS. 25-45) 

114 (10/71} 



LIST 59. CABLE AND JUMPER ASSEMBLY COMPONENT PARTS 

FIGURE- PART UNITS USABLE 
INDEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER 1 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

"'S9 - TI 1217n"59 • -S-0-C-KET,C:-ONTATI- 20-22 AWG AR 
- 25A 2122261 . SOCKET, CONTACT-18-16 AWG AR 
- 25a 2127890 • SOCKET-CONTACT AWG 26-24 AR 
- 70 f2TZZZUZ • ~ ,UUTUE"-~ Alf 
- 26A 2122636 . SOCKET,GUIOE-CORNER 75 AND 104 POS CONN AR / 

- 26B 2122735 • PIN-SOCKET GUIDE AR 
- 7T IZTZ t':loo • -svRTNG" tTUl:"KTN<.;- Z o I' U:S \;lJ NN tl. f"UK Al( 

- 28 813807 . STRAIN RELi EF, TOP-LEFT HALF CABLE AR 
- 29 5352967 • STRAIN RELIEF, 20 STRANDS-.05 DIA AR 
- "3U 1527541IT" • STRAIN """"RITTEF AR 
- 31 4 77980 • TERMINATOR,SHIELD- C.230 DIA X 0.460 LG AR 
- 31A 535640 • TERMINATOR,SHIELO- 0.260 DIA X 0.460 LG AR 

""""TIE" fZToDtf2T • ll:KMTNAIUK,SHfEID- --U.73U !JT~-X-0.4t.>U TG Alf 
- 31C 5372693 • TERMINATOR,SHIELD- 0.360 DIA X 0.460 LG AR 
- 310 188609 . FERRULE,CABLE,SHIELEO AR 
- "37- fo IZbU • Tt:RMA-SHTELD tTNSlKATf NG .SLEE VE Al{ 

- 33 82725 • TERMINAL, LUG-INS 6AWG 17/64 MTG HOLE AR 
- 34 92784 . TERMINAL-RING,18-20 AWG #8 HOLE,INS AR 
-~ fZTUT370 • TEKMTN1\L ,~-TZ-TU -A-W<.; AK 
- 34B 2101327 • TERMINAL,LUG-INS 10/12AWG 1/4 MTG HOLE AR 
- 35 113750 . TERMINAL,LUG-NONINS 16AWG NO. 8 MTG HOLE AR 
~ TZZtlt3'T • Tt:KMINALtRlNb-10 AWG AR 

- 36A 186968 . TERMINAL-RING,10-12 ~WG,#8 HOLE,INS AR 
- 36B 33~910 • TERMINAL-R_ING,14-16 AWG,#6 HOLE,I NS AR 
- ""TiiC" j349Zl • ~-~,TI---ZZ AWGtffO HU ~t INS n 
- 360 334768 . TERMINAL,RING-16-22 AWG 1/4 MTG HOLE AR 
- 36E 334932 • TERMINAL-RING,18-22 AWG,#10 HOLE,INS AR 
- jbl- jbUjf,U .~~~ILINGUE AR 
- 37 186596 . TERMINAL-RING LUG INSULATED AR 
- 37A 359695 . TERMINAL, RING LUG- IN SULA TED AR 
- ""'3lj Tffrz4'3 • It t<ITTl'JAL ,~ TAP t R A'P: 
- 39 253740 • TERMINAL-RING,10-12 AWG,#6 HOLE,INS AR 
- 40 335327 • TERMINAL,LUG- SCREW SIZES 8 THRU 10 AR 
- 'tOA ---z53VTO • TERMINAL AR 
- 41 335970 • TERMINAL,LUG- 8 AWG 1/4 MTG HOLE AR 
- 42 501848 • TERMINAL,LUG-INS 6AWG N0.1/4 MTG HOLE AR 

4N ~ • ~,TUb-TNSOAWfG NU. 10 Mlb HUl.E AR 
- 43 596255 • TERMINAL,SLIP-ON AR 
- 43A 52145<)4 . TERMINAL,SLIP ON-18-22 AWG AR 
- -zt'1t" ""'8U7tTT5 • TEKJ'WITNAL ;rw-TNS ~ ~ ... -MTG- ~OLE AR'" 
- 45 5270658 • TERM IN AL, LUG-RIGHT ANGLE, 8-10 STUD SIZE AR 

7201-02 PC (10/71) 115 



@ 
59 

57 

60 61 

62 63 

FIGURE 59. CABLE AND JUMPER ASSEMBLY COMPONENT PARTS. (SHEET 3 OF 3. INDEX NOS. 46-63) 

116 ( 10/71 l 



LIST 59. CABLE ANO JUMPER ASSEMBLY COMPONENT PARTS 

FIGURE- PART UNITS USABLE 
IN DEX NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ON 
NUMBER l 2 3 4 ASM. CODE 

~-40 1ITT6TI • -C-R-US-S av ER ASSEMBLY AR 
- 47 813802 . • COVER 2 
:_ 48 811496 . • CONTACT ASM,BUS TO BOARD 4 
- 41.J IH::S!Wl . • HUUS !Nu 7 
- 50 811483 • CROSSOVER ASSEMBLY AR 
- 51 813802 . • COVER 1 
- """5Z CITT<t':I' . • """"CUNT Al, I A:S:S t:Ml:S1 :Y, 2 
- 53 811485 . • CONTACT ASM 2 
- 54 813801 . • HOUSING 2 
-~ """B"T3Z7T • lfUs-~-Ml NIATURFtlf POSTT ION A"R: 
- 56 813549 . • CAP-MINIATURE BUS 10 
- 57 813681 . • CONT ACT 20 
- ?lf CJT~ rv3 . .~ TO-:-
- 59 813261 . • BUS BAR l 
- 60 1166115 . SOCKET, TERMINAL AR 
- 61 1~21414j • HLIUSI NG, :>Ut.KE f, TERMINAL AR 
- 62 5713607 • CLAMP, CABLE AR 
- 63 5713574 • CONNECTOR,PLUG,ELECTRICAL AR 

7201-02 PC (10/71) 117 



NUMERIC INDEX 

PART 
FIGURE-
INDEX 

NO. NUMBER 

PART FIGURE-

NO. INDEX 
NUMBER 

PART FIGURE-

NO. INDEX 
NUMBER 

PART FIGURE-

NO. INDEX 
NUMBER 

9q 12 -104 6935-CONT 17A-108 10295 38 -108B 22478-CONT '.15 - 218 
22 - 13 2~ - 86 11598 12 - 15 24107 12 - 30 
38 -113 22 - 90 12 - 19 24752 39 - 28A 

119 12 - 39 28 - 6 12 -132 25627 17A- 23 
45 - 70 28 - 85 13 - 12 17A- 41 

337 45 - 24 37 - 21 22 -109 18 - 25 
367 1 - (:4 90·92 12 - 34 26 - 8 18 - 33 

37 - 24 12 -131 27 -1020 1 B - 40 
38 -114 18 - 49 27 -120 18 - 44 
45 - 34 22 -107 28 - 81 30 - 11 

2031 12 - 75 25 - 49 33 - 66 30 - 18 
2384 14 - (:8 2 5 - 53 37 - 5 30 - 54 

15 - 52A 25 - 57 37 - 2.7 30 - '39 
15 - 75 25 - 94 38 -108E 37 - 40 
H: - 46A 27 - 30 39A- 14 37 - 42 
17 - 55 27 -119 45 - 37 37 - 51 

-3550 1 -156 28 - 82 46 - 5 3q - 6 
12 - 68 30 - 75 46 - <;I 39 - 14 
12 - en 33 - 65 46 -188 46 - 57 
12 - 92C 37 - 26 47 - 21 46 - 74 
lH-109 37 - 31 47 - 24 55 - 128 
22 - <;l 37 - 31C 51 - 2 '55 - 14 
25 - 46 37 - 49 11891 43 - 46 25891 53 - 75 
31 - 6 37 - 56 45 - 13 25895 25-- 76 
32 - 6 39 - 38 15484 53 - 84 28413 4 - 6 
33 - 45 39A- 3 15887 17A- '58 12 - 5 
33 - 49, 39A- 13 15889 39 - 56 . 18 - (: 1 
34 - 34 47 - 20 18272 28 - 78 25 - 63 
34 - 39 51 - 21 22478 1 -10-5 27 -101 
40 - 8 10170 1 - 84 1 -113 27 -105 
41 - 9 17 - 2 5 - 23 28 - 39 
42 - 5 17 - 75 6 - 33 28 - 63 
44 - 64 22 - 44 7 - 12 28 - 69 
45 - 20 22 - 46 8 - 12 33 - 75 
46 -200 22 - 48 8 - 21 34 - 51 
53 - 71 23 - 48 9 - 9 34 - 78 
53 - e1 24 - 54 9 - 23 39 - 59 
53 -100 27 - 48 9 - 28 32042 4 - 2 

3960 1 -155 27 - 70 10 - 22 4 - 4 
17A- 76 28 - 2 10 - 26 4 - 7 
28 - 44 30 - 34 10 - 35 4 - Cl 

37 - 22 30 - 39 10 - 55 4 - 2-1 
46 -202 33 - 20 12 - 63 4 - 23 
53 - 72 33 - 30 12 -112 4 - 31 

4(:36 37 - 61 33 - 60 14 - 61C 4 - 33 
37 - 71 34 - 21 17A- 92 12 - 47 
37 - 75 34 - 47 18 - 7 12 - 87 
43 - E5 37 - 80 18 - 20 12 -10'3 
44 - 56 38 - 18 18 - 26 12 -106 
51 - 25 38 - 32 lB - 30 12 -135 

5528 1 - (:2 38 -102 18 - 35 12 -137 
27 - 89 39 - 240 18 - 38 22 - 3 
3.3 - 54 39 - 42 18 - 42 22 - !: 
39 - 80 39 - 45 18 - 46 22 - 11 
46 - 44 43 - 3 25 - 42 22 - zq 

5644 1 - 59 43 - 28 28 - 20 22 - 34 
17A- c;q 43 - 71 30 - 70 22 - 3~ 

5677 4 - 18 43 - 99 17 - 53 22 - 41 
4 - 26 44 - 29 39 - 289 22 - 51 

38 -110 44 - 34 43 - 33 22 - ?4 
36 -116 44 -- 40 44 - 51 22 - 50 
44 - 18 44 - 53 45 - 48 22 - 69 
47 - 22 45 - 6 45 - 7t 22 - 72 

6324 53 - 64 45 - 66 46 - 9 2 2 - 870 
6364 5 - 11 45 - 81 46 - 14 22 - 93 

11 - 3<; 45 - 98 46 - 37 22 - 95 
12 - 24 46 - 31 46 - 41 22 - 950 
17A-100 46 - 49 46 - 45 22 - 97 
27 - 68 46 - 93 46 - 76 22 - S70 
27 - 71 46 -102 46 - 81 22 -101 
28 - 49C 46 -106 4(: -121 22 -103 
33 - 72 46 -196 46 -126 22 -105 
34 - 59 51 - 30 46 -130 22 -114 
34 - 73 52 - 2 4f. -135 22 -116 
43 - <;6 52 - 28 46 -140 22 -11 B 
'53 - 25 53 - 2 46 -206 22 -l20 
53 - 80 53 - 3·eA 47 - 5 22 -1216 

6935 1 -157 53 - 40 51 - 94 25 - 48 
12 - 67 53 - 54 55 - l2C 25 - 56 
12 - 9C 53 -108 55 - 15 26 - 19 

7201-02 PC (10/71) X-1 



PART FIGURE-

NO. INDEX 
NUMBER 

PART FIGURE-

NO. INDEX 
NUMBER 

PART FIGURE-

NO. INDEX 
NUMBER 

PART FIGURE-

NO. INDEX 
NUMBER 

32042-CONT 27 - 6 34512-CONT 37 - 17 38686 22 -123 55901 1 - 11 
27 -102A 37 - 44 38688 17A-1C7 5 - 8 
27 -115 37 - 63 22 -124 6 - 3 
28 - 55 38 - 29 45259 53 - <; 7 - 3 
30 - 3 39 - 63 45690 12 - 18 8 - 5 
30 - 37 39 - 83 12 - 33 9 - 37 
35 - 4 44 - 72 12 - 57 10 - 3 
37 - 11 46 - 7 12 - 95 11 - 43 
37 - 14 46 - 12 12 -130 12 - 2 
37 - 55 46 - 35 18 - 50 12 - 56 
37 - 65 46 - 39 22 -108 18 - 2 
37 - 67 46 - 79 23 - 21 18 - 9 
37 - 77 46 -122 24 - 37 18 - 12 
38 -108C 46 -124 25 - 50 18 - 14 
3CJ - 3 46 -128 25 - 54 18 - 17 
3g --64 46 -133 25 - 58 18 - 52 
3g - 78 46 -138 25 - 65 22 -112 
43 - 76 46 -205 25 - 93.A 23 - 20 
44 - 14 47 - 3 27 - 29 24 - 36 
45 - 88 51 - 6 27 -112 30 - 8 
46 - 3 53 - 678 30 - 52 30 - 12 
46 - 18 35739 34 - 25 30 - 76 30 - 19 
46 - 22 35 - 21 33 - 64 33 - 69 
46 - 61 43 - 10 34 - 52 . 34 - 56 
46 - 89 44 - 44 37 - 3 37 - 18 
46 - CJO 53 - 16 37 - 25 38 - 27 
46 -110 53 - 50 37 - 30 38 - 30 
46 -114 53 - 89 .37 - 310 39 - 7 
46 -117 53 -101 37 - 48 39 - 16 
46 -152 3610g 22 -126 37 - 57 39A- q 
46 -162 28 - 7 38 - 28 43 - 41 
51 - 8 36844 12 - 89 38 -1080 43 - 86 
51 - 11 22 - 84 39 - 39 44 - 50 
'.i 1 - 13 22 - 89 39A- 4 44 - 57 
51 - 16 37913 17 - 10 39A- 12 45 - 72 
51 - 1 CJ 23 - 6 43 - 48 46 - 8 
51 - 27 24 - 7 45 - 35 46 - 13 

32617 1 - 30 30 - 30 46 - 20 46 - 36 
1 - 67 38 - 86 46 - 24 46 - 40 

l?A- 88 53 - 30 46 - 63 46 - 46 
18 - 48 53 - 36 46 -112 46 - 75 
25 - 52 53 -116 46 -116 46 - 80 
25 -101 38051 44 - 61 46 -154 46 -120 
30 - 50 38235 12 - 23 46 -164 46 -125 
30 - 74 17 - 24 46 -186 46 -12c; 
33 - 35 27 - 64 47 - 19 46 -134 
33 - 63 27 - 9q 51 - 20 46 -139 
34 - 16 28 - 61 48594 1 - 78 46 -207 
37 47 34 - 30 17A- 67 55 - 120 
39 - 37 35 - 15 28 - 23 55 - H: 
44 - 12 38 - 67 52580 12 - 14 55CJ18 17A- 43 

33370 17A- 6 44 - 59 531<;3 2 5 - 85 28 - 56 
34512 l - 28B 57 - 19 54291 33 - 55 28 - 8(: 

1 - 36 38262 1 -1388 55586 12 - 66 28 - CJ3 
1 - 42 38348 28 - 59 l?A- 81 39A- 2 
1 - 47 38350 22 - 66 55726 l - 82 52 - 25 
1 - 73 38352 17A- 96 14 - 30 56079 12 - 6 
l -104 38353 38 - 23 14 - 41 12 -122 
l -112 38354 17A- 61 15 - 31 13 - 13 
1 -159 38368 53 - 93 15 - 43 1.3 - 2(1 

12 - 55 ·53 - 97 16 - 39 22 - 4 
12 - 60 38391 14 - 14 17 - 75 22 - 7 
12 - 62 15 - 14 25 - lOA 22 - 38 
12 -111 16 - 22 25 - 18 22 - 42 
12 -114 17 - 32 25 - 29 22 - 56 
16 - 6 38442 33 - 61 27 - 73 22 - 5q 
16 - 8 34 - 48 27 - 95 22 - 73 
17 - 3 43 - 82 34 - 28 22. -121 
l 7A-116 44 - 30 43 - 12 25 - 38 
18 - l 3844 3 l 7A""' en 43 - 15 25 - 64 
18 - 6 34 - 58 Lt3 - 69 25 - 72 
18 - 13 45 - 43 44 - 9 25 - 94A 
18 - 19 55 - 28 44 - 74 26 - 7 
18 - 51 57 - 2 45 - 27 27 - 93 
18 - 556 38447 53 - 23 45 - 30 27 -10213 
22 - 958 38450 34 - 64 4'.i - 58 28 - 11 
22 -111 38451 44 - 22 45 - 62 3C - 4 
23 - 19 38452 43 - 55 53 - 33 30 - 51 
24 - 35 44 - 38 53 - 7'9 33 - 67 
30 - 68 38454 43 - 40 53 -11-8 34 - 54 

X-2 (10/71) 



PART FIGURE-

NO. INDEX 
NUMBER 

PARJ FIGURE-

NO. INDEX 
NUMBER 

PART FIGURE-

NO. INDEX 
NUMBER 

PART FIGURE-

NO. INDEX 
NUMBER 

56079-CCNT 35 - 8 56792-CONT 46 - (:<; 10€478 17 - 4 1867-59-CCNT 53 -106 
35 - 11 58207 1 - 49 109872 56 - 16 186944 46 -165 
37 - lD 1 - E6 110029 53 - 12 186962 39 - 74 
37 - 4 1 - 88 1102 St: 12 - 64 186968 55 - 5 
37 - 12 1 -107 17A- 80 59 - 36A 
37 - 15 1 -109 11125€: 46 - 28 187243 38 - 61 
37 - 78 6 - 5A 1112l:4 46 - 25 59 - 3P 
38 -111 18 - 29 112628 23 - 25 187467 46 -165A 
38 -117 18 - 37 24 - 41 187479 52 - 3 
3<; - ·4 25 - 2 113750 59 - 35 187858 27 - 51 
39 - 40 25 - 77A 120571 37 - 35 188555 12 - 49 
39 - 49 25 - 80 12 30 7 3 38 -103 188609 59 - 310 
3<; - 65 33 - 68 123075 53 - 59 189138 38 - 40 
45 - 13A 34 - 55 1230'17 30 - 77 191480 46 -155 
45 - 36 37 - 8 123786 46 - 27 191481 53 - 39 
46 - 4 39 - 57 124226 55 - 24A 192589 54 - 1 
4'6 - 19 39 - 61 124436 30 - 14 203801 34 - 75 
46 - 23 44 - 21 38 -1C7 204464 27 - 17 
46 - 62 46 - 72 39 - 10 205331 38 - 60 
46 -111 52 - 18 124439 5<; - 36 207324 31 - 1 
46 -115 56 - 14 124'582 17A- 68 32 - 8 
46 -153 58865 l 7A- 7 125930 1 - !':5 40 - 1 
46 -163 60646 39 - 28C 25 - 95 207340 42 - 10 
46 -187 43 - 36 126036 46 -160 208226 42 - 8 
47 - 23 45 - 47 128455 38 - 38 208227 53 - 37 
51 - 3 62C31 l ?A-113 1304'34 13 - 19 20823'5 53 - 31 
51 .- 9 43 - 23 35 - 7 208237 27 -102 
51 - 14 44 - 31 35 - lC 2C8528 46 -1'36 
51 - 28 44 - 6C 130987 28 - 79 209002 38 - 73 
52 - 26 65756 31 - 5 132773 53 - 82 210883 27 - 61 
c;3 - 63 32 - 5 132812 54 - 10 43 - 9 

56121 12 - 37 40 - 7 138754 46 -203 44 - 43 
25 -102 41 - 8 138756 46 - 71 45 - 83 
34 - 53 42 - 6 47 - 1 46 -159 
43 - 47 44 - 67 144424 18 - '58 46 -197 

5l:722 12 - 21 71776 37 - 20 38 - 26 52 - 7 
12 - 51 72828 1 - 38 147297 176- 63 53 - 47 
13 - 2 7544<; 12 - 11 1498<;8 23 - 458 210884 27 - 60 
13 - R 76574 17A- 75 23 - 45~ 46 -158 
13 - 17 22 -125 24 - 458 52 - 8 
28 - 35 28 - 45 24 - 45F 53 - 48 
3C - 4C 28 - 66 150209 27 - 20 21C984 27 - 22 
33 - 31 45 - 18 1515c:;e 52 - 11 27 - 52 
33 - 41 46 -201 53 - 60 27 - 58 
33 - 74 7 89<;<; 25 - 83 160017 28 - 84 28 - 13 
3,4 - 29 7<1778 12 - 50 31 - 4 46 -156 
34 - 31 79779 27 - 3A 32 - 4 46 -166 
34 - 60 8C352 43 - 7 33 - 44 '52 - 4 
35 - 16 80651 28 - 41 33 - 4e 54 - 2 
38 - 33 28 - 72 ~4 - 35 210<;R5 27 - 55 
38 - 68 el en 5 - 10 34 - 38 46 -170 
3<; - 46 11 - 3_8 40 - 6 54 - 4 
43 - B 12 - 2() 41 - 7 210986 27 - 54 
43 - 72 13 - 7 42 - 4 46 -169 
44 - 35 13 - 16 44 - 63 54 - 5 
44 - 54 33 - 23 45 - 17 21~507 38 -101 
45 - 28 33 - 40 5'3 - S9 2136<13 39 -. 75 
45 - 31 38 -1C5 161351 17A-104 42 - 2 
45 - 59 39 - 73 28 - 47 45 ,. 54 
45 - 63 43 - 22 17CJ946 53 - 6'5 215680 38 - 41 
45 - 67 45 - 11 186036 l -166 216073 27 - 82 
45 - 79 46 - c;7 53 - 86 45 -103 
45 - 84 52 - 36 186596 59 - 37 216076 27 - 79 
45 - 99 55 - 2 186712 8 - 8 33 - 10 
46 - 32 '57 - 7 186758 l - '36 34 - 6 
46 - 53 82353 34 - 24 25 - 4·0 43 - 67 
46 - 68 82725 59 - 33 43 - 39 4,4 - 10 
46 - 87 83606 4 - 12 44 ·- 49 45 -lCC 
46 - 94 4 - 14 46 -119 53 - 27 
46 - 99 90261 28 - f:1 53 - 96 2160R2 27 - 78 
46 -103 91373 9 - 5 186759 11 - 36 216013'3 27 - 75 
46 -107 lC - 7 11 - 46 2160R5 27 - 74 
46 -1n 10 - <; 11 - 54 216087. 27 - 76 
53 - 18 <;1469 27 - 53 25 - 91 27 - BC 
53 - 51. 916'1C 28 - 74 27 -104 45 -102 
57 - 3 28 - 91 43 - 3C ?lf.088 27 - 77 
57 - 14 92784 53 - 43 43 - 56 27 - 8 1 
57 - 24 59 - 3'1 44 - '37 45 -101 
57 - 28 <;8865 53 -117 53 - 67 2H:l97 45 - 12 

56792 46 - 54 1C64l<:J 22 -1C6 '5':1 -104 216206 45 - 9~ 

7201-02 PC (10/71) X-3 



PART FIGURE-

NO. INDEX 
NUMBER . 

PART FIGURE-

NO. INDEX 
NUMBER 

PART FIGURE-

NO. INDEX 
NUMBER 

PART FIGURE-

NO. INDEX 
NUMBER 

2162C7 43 - 6
1

5 257187-CONT 28 - 4<rn 257CJ85-CONT l 7A- 47 - 317157-CONT 53 - 79· 
44 - 7 33 - 42 23 - 5 317158 53 - 91 

216362 25 - 39 3.3 - 73 24 - 6 317200 45 - 57 
216452 38 - <;4 34 - 32 30 - 28 317218 54 - 11 
216475 53 - 77 34 - 61 38 - 84 317232 52 - 6 
216492 38 - 95 34 - 74 39 - 23 317262 53 - 81 
217017 33 - 52 43 - 24 47 - 12 317276 45 - 55 

34 - 40 43 - 97 47 - 16 317286 28 - 58 
44 - 66 46 - 86 48 - 7 317296 54 - 18 

,45 - 21 46 -100 49 - 8 59 - lt 
21701·9 43 - 49 53 - 19 257986 5 - 12 317297 59 - l6A 
217051 43 - 90 53 - 26 11 - 40 317298 59 - l6B 
217077 43 - 6 57 - 4 12 - 25 317299 59 - 16C 

45 - 9 57 - 15 16 -- 10 317300 59 - 160 
217082 38 - 96 57 - 25 17 - 13 317328 17 - .2 5 
220690 43 - 2'5 57 - 29 17A-114 317429 5 - 14 
220764 46 -213 257189 1 - 10 23 - <; 319300 12 - 46 
220<;18 27 - 42 5 - 7 24 - 10 .17A-- 42 
221790 34 - 63 5 - 21 28 - 49B 320456 46 - 48 

39A_- 6 6 - 2 33 -· 25 53 - 32 
39A- 8 6 - 31 34 - 72 320570 57 - 9 
43 - 73 7 - 2 38 - 69 320606 38 - 22 
53 - 56 7 - 10 43 - 95 321271 45 - 51 

222027 25 - 67 8 - 4 45 - 32 321483 43 - 79 
222098 38 - 92 8 - 10 45 - 60 321603 28 .- 32 
223227 1 - 54 8 - 19 45 - 68 322028 12 - 926 
223410 26 - 6 9 - 7 45 - 85 17A- 74 
223528 25 - 98 q" - 21 46 - 33 322029 22 - 85 
226027 18 - 59 9 - 26 46 - 95 25 - 45 
234565 17A- 91 9 - 36 46 - 98 322061 22 - 37 
236550 17A- 84 10 - 2 46 -104 22 - 55 

38 - 55 lC - 20 46 -108 322065 l - 59 
38 - 63 10 - 24 46 -193 13 - 1 
38 - 83 10 - 33 53 - .17 l?A-112 
47 - lo· 10 - 53 53 - 24 322266 46 -171 
47 - 14 11 - 42 53 - 90 322210 54 - 6 
53 -114 14 - 616 53 -102 322550 17 - 44 

23656t1 24 - 48 1 7A- 50 263550 38 - 138 17A- 2 
236849 18 - 57 l 7A- 94 264641 1 - 32 17A- 38 

25 - 19A 18 - 8 1 - 69 28 - 62 
25 - 37 18 - 11 264998. 6 - a 45 - 78 
25 - 59 18 - 16 284424 38 - 64 46 -173 
25 - 71 26 - 14 300721 38 - 8 46 -176 
27 - 84 28 - 30 301679 33 - 17 46 -11c; 
27 - 86 30 - 9 301821 ·53 - 8 46 -182 
27 - 92 30 - 13 302090 18 - 53 46 -191 
21 -107 30 -, 20 302131 18 - 55 52 - 14 
30 - 36 3<; - 8 304478 16 - 69 55 - 21A 
33 - 33 39 - 15 308789 1 -138A 57 -· 13 
34 - 11 43 - 37 311462 1 - 44 57 - 27 
34 - 50 43 - 42 312573 30 - 16 322551 38 - 2 
39 - 43 43 - 87 38 -1C8 38 - 71 
39 - 81 44 - 52 39 - 12 46 - 52 
44 - 16 44 - 58 312575 30 - 15 46 - 67 
45 - es 45 - 46 38 -106 322552 35 - -18 
53 - 6 45 - 73 39 - 11 322555 43 - 93 
53 - 62 46 - 47 313289 39 - 69 322563 46 - 16 

237451'.i 46 -189 46 -208 313997 27 - 15 322599 53 - 670 
244111 l7A- ?6 53 - 14 314047 33 - 15 322609 53 - 67E 
251970 25 - 9 53 - 67C 34 - 68 322765 31 - 7 

27 - 8 SS - 12~ '316187 ,35 - 19 32 ·- 1 
27 - 19 55 - 17 316247 52 - 20 40 - 9 
28 - 34 257701 , 1 - 52 316807 33 - 71 41 - 5 
39 - 72 257957 <; - 19 316996 43 - 43 42 - 7 
46 -210 257S59 6 - 7, 52 - 30 322766 46 -157 
48 - 2 6 - 11 317001 38 - 4 3.23681 52 - 15· 
48 - 5 25796.5 7 - 4 317003 38 - 5 323836 35 - 20 
49 - 6 257%9 23 - 49 317009 38 - 72 323838 57 - 6 
49 - 11 24 - 55 317010 38 - 3 323839 33 - 22 
52 - 22 257984 1 - 79 317015 . 46 -146 44 - 42 

252632 22 -122 1 -1380 317019 43 - 17 53 - 46 
253740 13 - 21 30 - 29 317022 27 - 96 323840 46 -168 

59 - 39 39 - 24 317077 44 - 25 "323841 52 :- 13 
253<;?0 59 - 40A 47 - 11 317105 54 - 9 323842 46 -ic~c 
255629. 28 - 89 47 - 15 317131 46 -167 324948 55 - 9 
256463 12 - 61'.i 48 - 6 317132 54 - 3 324qqq 38 - 62 
257187 1 - 60 49 - 7 317138 27 - 49 325660 25 - 74 

l'3 - 3 53 - 29 46 - 82 326367 43 - 26 
13 - 9 53 - 35 317145 46 - ?6 327921 16 - 75 
27 - 67 257985 i7 - 9 ·317157 52 - 21 17 - 23 

X-4 (10/71) 



PART FIGURE-

NO. INDEX 
NUMBER 

PART FIGURE-

NO. INDEX 
NUMBER 

PART FIGURE-

NO. INDEX 
NUMBER 

PART FIGURE-

NO. INDEX 
NUMBER 

327921-CCNT 17 - 56 3~8238,CCf\T 46 -149 438':i38-CONT 17A- 56 476744 '38 - 75 
18 - 4 338327 39 - 51 438539 32 - ll 471974 2P. - 37 
22 - 87( 341492 43 - 8 438547 17A- 20 4 77980 59 - 31 
22 - <;1A 342250 46 .:..212 438548 25 - 4 478043 43 - 44 
30 - 6 341805 17 - 21 27 -123 44 - 69 

327922 22 - 1 347807 17 - 22 28 - 21 478045 43 - 21 
22 - 87A 34782C 38 - 58 38 - 15 479064 32 - c; 

327923 18 - 5 349736 12 - 58 ·'54 - 12 479309 8 - 16 
18 - 18 23 - 29 54 - 15 479714 43 - .61 
18 - 31 24 - 45 438550 17 - p 44 - 3 
22 - 878 27 - 32 l?A- 46 479999 7 - 8 
22 -121A 35(564 41 - ll 18 - 54 481439 33 - 13 

331065 57 - 10 350663 30 - 5 23 - 4 34 - 67 
331982 28 - 27 350836 59 - 9 24 - 5 481443 44 - 23 
332620 1 - 28 350837 59 - 8 38 - 90 481467 32 - 1 

1 -121 351228 34 - 27 438551 17A- 24 481484 40 - 2 
1 -153 352825 33 - 19 17A- 26 481914 41 - 3 
1 -1n 44 - 3c; 53 - 28 481921 4C - ":I 

12 - 32 353526 25 - % 53 - 34 482188 7 - 6 
12 -109 353632 45 - 64 438552 17A- 29 482195 9 - 16 
12 -126 35674( 38 - 13 438553 17A- 9 10 - 14 
12 -13q 356742 14 - 64 438566 r;2 - 34 482217 9 - 17 
22 - 97Ei 15 - 49 438567 57 - 22 10 - 15 
21 - 28 16 - 43 438570 34 - 71 482219 7 - 7 
28 - 10 17 - 57 57 - 23 482221 9 - 15 
2E - 4<; 39A- 5 438581 12 - 74 10 - 13 
28 - 52 357433 12 - 22 438582 12 - 80 11 - 11 
33 - 38 27 - 69 14 - 77 483C3C 43 - ?C 
34 - 13 3 5<;695 47 - 7 16 - 78 483106 46 -145 
37 - 2 59 - 37A 17 - 5c; 483111 27 - 11 
37 - 29 36C37C 53 - 42 438586 30 - 7 483115 38 - 1l: 
37 - 31B 59 - 36F 438587 17A- 16 483982 10 - 46 
46 -le5 360433 59 - 7 39 - 67 486036 28 - 65 
47 - 18 36(882 25 - 84 438588 17A- 33 491221 43 - lb 

332747 l?A-105 46 - 29 37 - 5<; 491228 31 - 2 
333082 52 - 36A 3tl 5C3 46 -144 37 - 69 32 - 2 
334012 12 -133 3622Ct 44 - 15 37 - 73 39 - 76 
334219 59 - 16E 53 -- 30A 46 -143 40 - 4 
334768 47 - 6 ~l:3447 25 - 72A 438589 17A- 32 41 - 4 

53 - 44 364707 52 - 12 43P.590 51 - 23 42 - 1 
59 - 360 365048 38 - 45 438592 45 - 45 491320 39 - 70 

334910 52 - 5 367ll5 38 - 21 438593 43 - 32 492425 13 - l"i 
59 - 368 368353 28 - 18 438602 12 -12<; 492448 33 - 14 

334921 28 - 36 3692C7 30 - 1 45 - 92 34 - 66 
35 - l9A 39 - 1 438605 27 -111 43 - 91 
43 - 5 46 - 1 438623 46 -19<; 44 - 24 
45 - 8 369613 8 - 15 53 - 83 45 - 5? 
55 - 4 369652 38 - 10 442S'58 43 - 34 492570 43 - 18 
59 - 36C 38 - 74 53 - 10 5Cl551 43 - 88 

334932 27 - %A 38 - 97 442c;59 43 - q4 50l84e 5c; - 42 
59 - 36E 369654 38 - c; 443052 34 - 7C 502475 42 - 9 

334q49 43 - 89 38 - 98 445304 53 - 38 5C 34qe 47 - 8 
335017 33 - 12 36984<; 52 - 19 45C821 30 - 55 5041 A9 30 - 41 

34 - f.5 52 - 29 56 - 18 39 - 47 
43 - 80 372966 33 - 1 450957 28 - 57 39 - 47 
44 - 27 44 - 4 460471 46 -1<;4 504318 12 - 76 

335138 45 - 50 372%9 43 - 63 472168 23 - 24 507142 53 - 7 
335327 53 - 45 372975 34 - 1 24 - 40 507144 43 - 3·5 

55 - 7 374223 27 ..;, 34 472250 41 - 2 53 - 11 
59 - 40 374772 33 - 2 472707 28 - 73 507234 27 - lC 

335328 43 - 83 34 - 2 47353C 43 - M 5075'36 43 - 5q 
33r;c;70 59 - 41 43 - 64 44 - i::i 507575 38 - 2C 
337193 46 -1c;5 44 - 5 53 - 22 507796 12 -157 
337545 42 - 12 45 - 1 473531 ?7 - 4 '27 -118 
337549 33 - 5~ 374785 27 - 36 28 - 42 39fl- 11 

34 - 45 374788 27 - 37 28 - 71 5096~8 33 - 11 
44 - 73 374826 45 - ?. 473 53f 25 - 87 509772 1 -123 
45 - 25 374862 53 - 4 25 - 89 510316 45 - l: 1 

338169 23 - 26 374et:'? 5~ - '3 473544 27 - 5 510379 1 - 59 
24 - 42 374981 45 - ~ 473547 33 - c; 510388 46 - 83 
3E - 85 374c;02 27 - 35 34 - 7 510468 2FI - 31 
46 -211 375316 27 - 38 43 - f.6 151106~ 46 - 26 
48 - 8 381741 1 -138 44 - 11 511544 5<:; - 42A 
49 - 9 1 -143 45 - % 51155':'.l 38 - ?5 
53 -115 1 -148 53 - 27A 512663 q - 11 

33P238 17A-ll8 3 E36C .~ lH- 69 473582 43 - 50 51":1668 1 - 81 
27 - 14 419130 45 - 49 4735<;2 33 - 50 513669 'H - 79 
28 - 19 437261 43 - 92 34 - 41 51 - ?O 
30 - 27 45 - 44 44 - 68 515380 26 - c; 
39 - 22 438538 16 - 49 473i'i29 8 - 17 26 - 1 '5 

7201-02 PC (10/71) X-5 



PART FIGURE-
NO. INDEX 

NUMBER 

PART FIGURE-
NO. INDEX 

NUMBER 

PART FIGURE-
NO. IN DEX 

NUMBER 

PART FIGURE-
NO. INDEX 

NUMBER 

5153el 26 - 10 73C432-CCl\T 25 - 78 8114 76-CCNT 23 - 12 R 11863 16 - 36 
26 - 16 ?7 - lli 24 - 13f! 811868 17 - 71 

'515620 57 - A 28 - 53 811481 14 - 12 23 - 34 
515718 2(: - 12 ?8 - 75 15' - 12 24 - 26 
517126 46 -177 - 43 - 1 16 - 20 811869 17 - 67 
517892 46 -175 44 - 32 17 - 19 23 - 3C 
517913 13 - 22 44 - 47. 17 - 30 24 - 22 
51792fl 24 - 47 45 - 74 17A~ 13 811872 14 - 37 
r: lEC 72 6 - 29 57 - 5 17A- 30 15 - 27 
518578 33 - 5 73162'6 17 - 6 23 - 13 811873 14 - 33 

34 - 19 23 - 3A . 23 - 42 15 - 23 
519043 46 - 15 24 - 4 24 - 13e - 811876 16 - 35 
523176 8 - 13 73162<; 3S - 48 ?4 - 18 811877 ln - 31 

59 - 6 73163C 1 -117 P.11483 14 - 2 811881 14 - 32 
523267 59 - 22 1 -136 15 - 2 14 - 42 
5232(:9 43 - 1 1 -141 16 - 1 15 - 32 

49 - 10 1 -146 17 - ~3 15 - 45 
524966 46 -180 734483 16 - c; 23 ..:. 2 16 - 40 
'52(:378 13 - 10 24 - 51 24 - 1 17 - 76 
'52 813 8 39 - 41 735376 38 - 19 59 - 50 23 - 38 
52?.403 53 - 76 73 8378 1 -151 Ell485 59 - 53 24 - 30 
528484 2'5 - 36 740501 13 - 5 81-1495 59 - 52. 8131 H 14 - 20A 
5292C3 45 - 15 749C33 IC - 47 8114<;6 59 - 48 15 - 21 

45 - 56 7490R9 4 - H: 811497 ?3 - 45 16 - 29 
52<;214 32 - 10 76C221 12 - 71 24 - 21 17 - 65 
52%91 44 - 65 7f.C259 5c; - ?4 81151'5 14 - 19 24 - 12 
532393 37 - 66 760260 59 - 32 15 -: 19 813261 59 - 5<; 

38 - 31 8C41C9 13 - 6 16 - 27 813268 17 - 34 
39 - 58 804 715 5c; - 44 17 - 29 813271 17 - 34 

532991 12 - 17 8C6569 33 - 26 811517 14 - 20 59 - 55 
53'3360 34 - 20 44 - 45 15 - 20 813321 12 -147 
'533534 43 - 27 808,36() 6 - 14 16 - 28 14 - 51 

43 - 81 811417 14 - 21 811520 14 - 11 14 - 58 
43 - 98 14 - 29 l 'i - 11 15 - 56 
44 - 28 14 - 40 16 - 1 <; 15 - 68 

534768 18 - 43 15 - 22 17 - 35 16 - .5C 
535640 59 - 31A 15 - 30 23 - 11 16 - 60 
5516E7 10 - 29 15 - 42 24 - 11 16 - 7C 

10 - 4q 16 - 30 811530 17 - 7 17 - 4q 
11 - 50 16 - 38 811534 12 - 73 22 - <i9C 

552<;<;4 ·46 -142 17 - 66 811536 17 - 15 81354<; 59 - 56 
5533 80 38 - 39 17 - 74 23 - 14 813681 5q - 57 
'556450 12 - 7H 23 - 29C 24 - 14 813703 59 - 58 
586711 12 -145 23 - 37 811554 23 - 3 813706 12 - 82 

14 - 57 24 - 13 24 - 3 12 -llCl 
15 - 55 .... 24 - 29 811556 17 - 1 12 -121 

'587834 1 -H:8 811421 30 - 63 811568 24 - 15 12 -124 
587866 . 1 -167 811422 15 - 18 811570 23 - 15 12 -155 
587874 1 -165 16 - 26 811576 14 - 17 14 - 63 
'587875 1 -164 17 - 28 15 - 17 14 - 75 
5eq14 52 - 9 23 - 44 - 16 - 25 15 - 4c;A 
589715 52 - IC 24 - 20 811577 24 - 17 15 - 4c;o 
589759 27 - 56 811426 14 - 7 F.115H 17 - 16 15 - 51 
5GLi234 4 - 27 14 - 10 811621 14 - 1 15 - 62 
595256 31 - 3 15 - 7 1.5 - 1 15 - 73 

32 - 3 15 - 10 16 - 2 16 - 45 
4C - 5 16 - 15 23 - 1 16 - 65 
41 - 6 lt: - 18 24 - 2 16 - 74A 

c;c; 57C4 18 - 3 17 - 12 5c; - 46 16 - 76 
5S572C 5<; - 2.3 17 - 27 811742 14 - 6 16 - 76B 
'5962'55 43 - 58 17 - 40 15 - 6 16 - 80 

59 - 43 17 - 74 16 - 14 17 - 53 
59 76 71 l - 58 23 - 8 17 - 11 17 - 57B 
597977 38 - 93 24 - c; 17 - 3<; 17 - 61 
5983'53 46 - 5C 811427 12 -128 23 - 7 17 - 63 

46 - 65 811442 14 - 18 24 - 8 23 - 450 
52 - 32 14 -·43 8118C2 i;;c; - 11 23 - 45H 

598355 46 - 64 15 - 33 811825 17A- 3 23 - 45M 
52 - 31 16 - 41 i;c; - 17 23 - 45P 

'598'.Hl 59 - 16F 17 - 77 811A54 17 - 73 24 - 450 
'jc;c;557 13 - 31 23 - 40 23 - 36 24 - .45~ 
i:;c;c;c;11 46 - 33" 24 - 32 24 - <8 24 - 45K 

46 -131 P.11474 17 - 20 811855 17 - 72 35 - 2 
601185. 4 ,;. lO 23 - 4~ 23 - 3'5 813801 59 - .49 
t'::289f2 46 - 58 24 - 19 24 - 27 5q - 54 
631769 37 - 1 !:11476 14 - 13 811858 14 - 38 813802 59 - 47 
725379 l ') - 11 15 - 13 15 - ?A 59 - 51 
7274"4 5 - 17 16 - 21 811859 14 - 39 813P.C7 59 - 28 

lG - 1'.J 17 - 14 15 - 29 815039 14 - 4 
73(432 22 - 39 17 - 31 811862 16 - 37 15 - 4 

X-6 (10/71) 



PART FIGURE-

NO. INDEX 
NUMBER 

PART FIGURE-

NO. INDEX 
NUMBER 

PART FIGURE-

NO. INDEX 
NUMBER 

PART FIGURE-

NO. INDEX 
NUMBER 

815039-CONT 16 - 12 e15225-CONT 22 - 99 1090873-CCNT 47 - 4 2123029 22 - 7c; 
17 - 37 81522(: ·12 -142 '53 - 13 48 - l,3 

e15G80 16 - 2A 14 - 4g 54 - 16 212378<;" 38 - 5 c; 
17A- 18 15 - 64 1092125 1 - 56 2125974 12 - q 

815166 14 - 65 IC - 57 10q 2177 11 - 26 2 l 2 °f864 -- 59 - 12 
15 - 50 17 - 45 1127037 59 - 22A 2127867 59 - 1 SB 
16 - 44 815U3 14 - 36 112718C 12 -138 2127890 59 - 25B 
17 - 52 15 -· 26 22 -104 21278<;5 59 - 12/l 

815167 23 - 45G 16 - 34 1143248 45 - 94 2127986 59 - 27 
24 - 45G 17 - 68 1144<.i56 17A- 54 2} 27qq7 49 - 4 

815170 22 -102 23 - 33 1166115 59 - 60 2127989 49 - 16 
!H5171 22 -100 24 - 25 2101326 55 - 6 2128689 27 - 66 

23 - 45t\ 815288 12 -151 5c; - 3411 46 - 85 
24 - 45J 17 - 62 2101327 59 - ?.48 212<;550 14 - 8 

815173 12 -145 23 - 45C 2l013P.S 38 - 2" 15 - 8 
23 - 45K 24 - 45C 2102155 44 - 26 16 - H: 

815174 12 -145 f.152ec; 15 - 63 2102182 39 - 71 17 - 41 
22 - 998 815290 12 -1 '52 21023(:4 35 - 14 2156fi71 22 - 3111 

815175 12 -145 815946 14 - 9 38 - 13A 216C821 5S - 31R 
14 - 50 15 - c; 38 -10811 2180978 30 - 42 
15 ..., 67 16 - 17 53 - 15 21131284 37 - 6 

' 16 - 5c; 17 - 26 2102365 12 -125 2191737 14 - H 
17 - 47 815<;63 14 - 23 2102367 17A- 31 14 - 71 

815210 12 -146 14 - 34 21023H 12 - 718 16 - 55 
17 - 46 15 - 24 14 - 6 lll 2414815 38 - f 
22 - 99A 15 - 35 14 - 69/1. 2414<HO 11 - 29 

el5214 12 - 81 16 - 32 15 - 498 27 - 44 
12 -153 17 - 70 16 - 46P 2418257 1 - 35 
14 - 62 23 - 29H 17 - 5511 2495641 10 - 37 
14 - 74 23 - 31 21023€:9 12 - 71( 2561419 1 - 3S 
15 - 72 24 - 23 15 - 49C 2564585 1 - 89 
16 - 64 815964 14 - 24 16 - 76A 2566646 1 - 93 
H: - 79 14 - 35 17 - 5H 1 - 98 
17 - 60 15 - 25 21C25e2 43 - 31 2566647 1 -101 

815217 12 - 79 15 - 36 2111232 5 - 13 256CJ395 12 - 92 
12 -150 16 - 33 "38 - 7 22 - -98 
14 - 54 17 - 69 3e - 46 37 - 45 
14 - 61 23 - 29J 38 - 65 2572724 28 - 54 
14 - 67 23 - 32 38 - 77 2572725 28 - 94 
14 - 76 24 - 24 38 - 91 2572726 28 ~ 88 
15 - 52 e 1H49 12 -146 43 - 19 2572727 28 - 87 
15 - 59 14 - 53 46 - 84 2572728 28 - 40 
15-- 71 14 - 60 54 - 7 2572729 28 - 48 
15 - 74 15 - 58 2114044' 17 - 42 2572733 28 - 92 
i6 - 46 15 - 70 17A- 36 2 57 273 5 25 - 88 
H: - 53 16 - 52 2114681 17 - 43 28 - REF 
16 - 63 16 - 62 17A- 37 2572736 25 - 77 
16 - 73 16 - 72 2122202 22 - 75 2572763 33 - 5<; 
16 - 77 824466 10 - 42 49 - 1 34 - 46 
17 - 51 824467 10 - 43 59 - 26 2572765 33 - 76 
17 - 54 824471 10 - 36 2122203 22 - 76 2572766 33 - 56 
17 - 58 8253C3 38 - 37 49 - 2 2572773 33 - 3 
22 - q9F 827840 11 - 30 5c; - 18 34 - 8 

e1521c; 12 -14<; 845762 46 - 77 2122256 49 - 15 2572789 28 - 49A 
14 - 52 1C74145 55 - "l 2122257 59 - 2 2572793 33 - 4 
14 - 59 1CCJ0240 55 - 10 2122258 59 - IS 33 - 8 
15 - 57 1C<;C623 10 - 12 2122259 59 - 25 33 - 16 
15 - 69 11 - lC 21222H 5q .- 1911 33 - 18 
16 - 51 10<;0873 5 - 22 2122261 59 - 25A 34 - 5 
16 - 61 6 - 32 2122625 48 - 11 34 - c; 
16 - 71 7 - 11 59 - 3 14 - 69 
17 - 48 8 - 11 21226?.6 22 - 77 2572828 34 - 43 
22 - 99E 8 - 20 59 - 311 2s12q29 34 - 79 

815220 12 -148 9 - 8 2122627 59 - 13 2572833 34 - 10 
14 - 49 9 - 22 2122628 59 - 14 2572845 "l3 - 7 
14 - 56 9 - 27 212262CJ 59 - 15 34 - 4 
15 - 54 10 - 21 2122636 22 - 78 2572849 4?. - 13 
15 -· 66 lC - 25 48 - 10 2572853 42 - 11 
16 - 48 10 - 34 5() - 26/l 2572865 33 - 57 
16 - 58 lC - 54 2122637 22 - 80 34 - 44 
16 - 68 17A- <;3 48 - 9 2573011 23 - 47 
17 - 50 18 - 27 5c; - lAA 24 - 53 
22 - c;c;o 18 - 34 212 2734 49. - 14 2573012 14 - 46 
23 - 45A 18 - 41 2122735 49 - 13 15 - 48 
23 - 45E 18 - 45 59 - 268 16 - 42 
23 - 45J 25 - 41 2122837 n - 74 17 - 64 
24 - 4511 2f, - 13 4c; - 3 23 - 46 
24 - 45E 28 - 29 2122838 59 - 1 24 - 52 

815224 12 -141 3C - 6c; ?12?C28 22 - 81 25Bfl47 46 - 55 
815225 12 -143 37 - 52 48 - 12 2574804 1 - 97 

7201-02 PC (10/711 X-7 



PART FIGURE-
NO. INDEX 

NUMBER 

PART FIGURE-'-
NO. INDEX 

NUMBER 

PART FIGURE-
NO. INDEX 

NUMBER 

PART FIGURE-
NO. INDEX 

NUMBER 

2574805 1 -100 5253823 45 - 80 5261442 25 - 69 5270651 46 - 92 
25752CJ5 1 - 9g 5253824 45 - 77 5261443 27 - en 5270658 59 - 45 
2611708 25 - 27 5253825 45 - 86 5261445 28 - 43 5271245 46 -198 
2611109 25 - 19 5253827 45 - 26 5261446 '?-1 -108 5271288 46 -209 
261171-3 29 - 22 5253835 45 - 29 52614'48 27 -106 48 - 4 
2611714 25 -103 5253839 45 - 69 5261449 27 - 45 49 - 5 

29 - REF 5253845 45 - 82 5261450 27 - 59 5271294 38 - 51 
2716280 12 -156 5257518 27 - 9 5261451 28 - 3 5271878 12 - 11 
5112828 12 - 26 520223 33 - 62 53 - 68 5275481 59 - 30 
5150035 39A- 10 5261228 33 - 53 5261452 27 -103 5276180 11 - 48 
5211036 11 - 12 526122S 33 - 70 5261453 27 - 63 5276181 lC - 38 
5212657 27 - 41 34 - 57 52t-1454 28 - 76 5276183 10 - 44 
521302?. 53 - 49 5261236 44 - 78 5261456 27 - l 5276187 10 - 45 
5213274 59 - 21 526123S 44 - 17 5261457 28 - 77 5276188 10 - 39 
5213276 53 - 67A 5261243 3'4 - 4c; 39 .;.. 77 527l:204 5 - 5 

53 - 78A 5261247 34 - 17 53 - 91A 5276216 9 - 24 
5?13306 55 - 21 5261248 34 - 62 5261458 28 - 25 5276218 9 - 6 
'5213400 43 - 45 '5261266 '43 - 54 ?261459 28 - 38 527621<; 10 - 23 
5213402 33 - 43 5261267 43 -100 31 - 8 527(:222 9 - 20 

33 - 47 52f.1276 43 - 78 32 - 12 5276227 9 - 18 
34 - 33 5261283 43 - 38 40 - 10 5276229 10 - 19 
34 - 37 5261286 43 - 14 41 - 10 5276231 7 - 9 
44 - 62 5261288 43 - 29 5261460 27 - 24 5276239 10 - 52 

521?430 47 - 17 5261289 43 - 84 28 - 14 5276249 38 - 82 
5213435 46 -151 5261296 43 - 74 5261461 27 - 88 5276250 38 - 99 
5213436 46 -161 53 - 36A 5261-463 27 - '40 5276270 45 - 75 
5213466 41 - 1 5261304 27 - 31 5261465 27 - 43 5276271 45 - 76 
5213479 27 - 47 5261306 43 - 75 5261466 28 - 70 5276286 46 -llfl 

46 -105 5261313 44 - 13 526154<; 29 - 6 5276287 46 -127 
52134'12 11 - 37 5261314 33 - 29 29 - 16 5276288 46 -10s 
52134S9 54 - 17 34 - 76 52615i::o 29 - 12 5276289 46 -113 
5 2137?9 38 -100 43 - 52 5261551 29 - 21 527C291 46 - 17 
5213765 27 - 18 44 - 77 5261552 29 - 4 5276294 46 -137 
5213803 46 -204 45 - 39 29 - 17 5276305 38 - 11 
52138 74 28 - 24 52H315 33 - 28 5261553 29 - 1 527l:3C6 46 - 21 
'5213CJ25 ?8 - 83 34 - 77 29 - 18 47 - REF 
521-4094 28 - 80 43 - 53 5261554 2'7 - 8 5276 '307 47 - 25 
521410'4 45 -. 16 44 - 76 5261555 29 - 7 5276308 47 - 2 

53 - 98 45 - 38 5261556 29 - 3 5276309 47 - 13 
".:214119 52 - 27 5261316 43 - 60 29 - 20 5276313 3C - 48 
5214141 59 - 61 44 - 2 5261557 29 - 2 5276322 39 - 13 
5214167 46 - 43 5261317 43 - 70 526155E 29 - 9 5276325 38 - 50 
5214173 5 - 1 c; 44 - 33 5261559 29 - 11 5276326 53 -110 
5214335 42 - 3 5261318 44 - 36 526156C 29 - 10 5276328 10 - 18 
52145S4 59 - 43A 5261320 44 - 71 5261561 29 - 14 5276329 46 -132 
5 214623 6 - 13 5261324 33 - 37 5261562 29 - 13 5276332 10 - 8 
5214624 6 - 12 5261326 34 - 15 526151':3 29 - lq 5276333 58 - l 
5 2 JJ.1102 38 - 49 
52-5193 25 - 90 

5261327 33 - 34 
34 - 12 

5261565 29 - 5 
5261566 29 - l c:; 

5276334 58 - 2 
5276335 58 - .3 

5235292 46 - 78 5261330 25 - 81 526156<; 25 - 33 5276336 58 - 4 
5235293 46 - 73 5261353 25 - 21 5261570 27 -122 5276347 9 - 13 
5235365 46 -123 5261354 43 - 62 5261572 25 - 32 5276348 9 - 12 
5 (36723 46 - 10 44 - l 5261513 25 - 31 5276356 46 -148 
5236960 48 - 3 5261355 27 - S6 5261574 25 - 30 5276359 47 - 9 

49 - 12 5261372 25 - 3 52f:l576 25 - 5 5276362 39 - 60 
':236<;66 51 - l 5261373 57 - 21 5261577 25 - ll 39 -::- 60 
5236967 22 -110 526137'1 43 - 51 5261591 25' - 14 5276363 39 - 62 

30 - 2 44 - 75 5261592 25 - 22 39 - 62 
'37 - 10 45 - 40 5261594 25 - 13 5276364 46 -150 
37 - 13 5261381 25 - 10 52615S5 ?.5 - 12 5276366 5 - 16 
38 -109 5261382 25 - 28 5261596 27 - 97 5276367 5 - 24 
3c; - 2 5261383 25 - 15 5261597 25 - 79 5276368 5 - 25 
46 - 2 526138\l 28 - 50 52615SE 25 - 35 5276370 30 - 53 

5240462 2'1 - 20 52Cl412 33 - ?7 526159S 26 - 20 527647'4 5'1 - 5 
52404 77 '.13 - 36 34 - 18 52616C8 25 - 92 '5276475 59 - 5A 

34 - 14 43 - ll 526162S 2'3 - 20 5276490 58 - 5 
45 - c;o 44 - 46 5261702 ?7 - 50 5276491 58 - f: 

5?.40500 12 -120 45 - 4 526177<; 34 - 22 52764CJ7 10 - .32 
22 -llS 5261416 2? - 62 5261789 33 - 6 5276587 18 - 36 
'l.7 - 76 526141C 44 - 20 34 - 3 5276588 18 - 28 
<; 1 - 26 52f;l41S 44 - '55 43 - 57 5276589 18 - 47 

5240501 12 - 7 5261423 44 - 48 44 - 6 527l:590 18 - 32 
525::1796 45 - 41 5261426 27 - SC 5266044 4'5 - 65 5276591 18 - 24 
5253797 45 -1C4 5261434 27 - 87 5266286 32 - 13 52765G2 18 - 23 
5253803 45 - 33 5261435 26 - 5 5270142 8 - 18 5276593 18 - 22 
525'3R04 45 - 87 26 - 11 527Cl66 37 - 62 52765% 18 - 21 
5253E06 45 - q1 52H436 27 -109 37. - 64 52765<;5 lf! - 3c; 
'::253PC7 45 - ?.3 5261437 27 -110 '527Cl 79 11 - '44 5276608 6 - 10 
5253820 45 - 5 5261-438 27 - 13 5270566 46 -101 5271:-644 9 - 25 
5253822 45 - 91 5261439 28 - 26 52705fl6 46 - '34 5276703 25 - 62 

X-8 ( 10/71) 



PART FIGURE-

NO. INDEX 
NUMBER 

PART FIGURE-

NO. INDEX 
NUMBER 

PART FIGURE-

NO. INDEX 
NUMBER 

PART FIGURE-

NO. INDEX 
NUMBER 

5276703-CONT 53 - 55 5353027 12 - 93 536leE6 38 - 12 5373130-CCt\T 4 - [( F.F 
57 - 1.2 5353028 12 - 41 38 - 81 5373131 1 - 13 

5311C86 l -H:3 5353CE1 14 - 31 53618'12 '38 - 78 4 - RH 
5311421 11 - 7.7 23 - 2<;F 53623Cl 59 - lC 5373178 1 -129 
5311437 ilO - 30 53531C7 12 - 59 5362304 22 - 61 537317'1 1 - l 3C 

10 - 50 12 -1 lC 5'.:1623C5 22 - 60 5373180 1 -127 
11 - 33 22 - 95A 5362314 <; - 1 5373223 14 - 5 
11 - 51 5353146 17 - 80 ·10 - 5 15 - 5 

5311439 n- 32 5353171 12 - 61 5362315 8 - 6 l6 - 13 
5311440 10 - 2.8 5353199 12 -115 9 - 2 17 - 38 

10 - 48 5353216 15 - 41 10 - 4 53B6f.C 10 - 31 
11 - 49 5353211 15 - 4C 5363CJ6C 6 - 15 11) - 51 

5312043 17 - 17 5353218 15 - 39 5363964 8 - 7 11 - 31 
5312547 1 - 53 5353219 15 - 34 5%3Sf6 10 - 41 11 - 34 
5313928 23 - 27 5353224 15 - ':17 536?.S87 11 - 35 11 - 52 

24 - 43 5353277 12 - 43 5363991 11 - 45 5376712 38 - 43 
5313943 56 - 15 5353278 - 12 - 31 53641<;7 53 -109 5376713 38 - 42 
5318920 35 - 22 5353280 12 - 44 5364198 53 -111 5382447 11 - 25 
5318966 38 - 57 531532El 12 - 35 5364225 30 - 38 'i383166 11 - 5 
5318967 38 - 'i4 5353282 12 - 35 '" - 44 5383167 11 - 53 
53 Hc;68 38 - 47 5353287 12 -113 39 - 44 5383lel 7 - 5 
5318969 38 - 52 53153288 12 - 13 53€:4276 "3 -112 5383203 8 - 14 
5319854 1 - 28C 5353301 37 - 34 5366635 '22 - 87 538327<:; 11 - 8 

12 - 1 37 - 38 5372693 59 - 31C 5383344 3P. - 8C 
14 - 45 53'::3335 12 - 41 5372711 12 - q6 53~3345 38 - 70 
15 - 47 5353336 12 - 38 5372712 12 -102 5383693 6 - 28 
23 - 29E 5353337 12 - 4C 5372713 18 - 60 5393cq3 16 - 5 
24 - 58 5353339 12 - 29 5 37 2714 18 - 55li 5393095 16 - 7 
45 - 14 5353853 13 - 23 5372715 12 -105 53S3226 1 -114 

5319888 12 - 8 5353e54 13 - 24 18 - 56 5397691 1 - 48 
12 - 12 5353883 5 - 1 5372716 12 - 98 53976<;7 12 -127 
12 - 97 11 - 1 - 5372743 12 - 10 5397714 1 - le 
12 - 99 5353888 5 - 4 5372746 12 -100 53<;7716 1 - 29 
12 -101 8 - 2 537276C 1 - 31 53S774G 1 - 66 
12 -116 c; - 14 1 - 68 5397869 12 -108 

531<;909 35 - 17 11 - 3 5372775 1 - 46 53S7883 l -160 
531<;«;10 30 - 32 38 - 44 5372779 1 - 55 53978$l4 1 -161 

39 - 24fJ 5353EE<; 'i - 2 537278( 1 - 51 539%32 10 - 40 
'5323537 46 -147 8 - 1 5372781 1 - 57 5400448 1 -135 
5327723 38 - 66 9 - 11 5372797 12 -118 5400515 1 - 17 
5349002 10 - 6 11 - 2 12 -123 5400648 l 7A- 64 
534c;co3 9 - 4 5353890 5 - 3 22 - 92 54CC65C 17A- 65 
5349114 4 - 34 9 - 10 5372828 1 -137 5400f::55 170- 62 

.534<;115 4 - 22 535t':580 14 - 3 537282S 1 -1380 540% 56 f71'>- 48 
534<;116 4 - 20- 15 - 3 5372831 1 -139 5400657 17A- 4S 
5349118 4 - 17 16 - 11 5372855 1 - 33 5400658 lH- 60 
5349125 4 - 19 17 - 36 1 - 70 54006(:1 17A- 78 
5349152 4 - 24 5357CC2 12 - 48 5372856 1 - 71 5400662 17ll- 77 
5349174 4 - 28 13 - REF 5372858 1 - 27 54006t3 17 - 18 
5349192 4 - 34 23 - 17 12 - 45 54006(:;6 17A- 45 
534'9195 4 - 2A 24 - 33 5372859 12 - 94 5400675 17 A-115 
534<;203 'i - 18 5357005 13 - 4 5372866 1 -116 540068<1 lH- 4 

lC - 16 5357Cll 13 - 32 5372877 1 - 34 540C736 58 - 7 
534CJ2 l 7 11 - 7 5357012 13 - 26 53728e3 17 - 43 5400737 a::;g - 8 
5349219 11 - 4 -5357013 13 - 30 .5372PS3 1 - 43 5400738 58 - 9 
5349887 23 - 22 5357C2C 13 - li:i 5372894 1 - 45 5400739 58 - lC 

24 - 38 5357021 13 - 25 53728S5 1 - 41 5400740 58 - 11 
534<;888 13 - 27 5357035 23 - 18 53729C5 1 -115 540C741 58 - 12 
5349929 22 - 17 24 - 34 5372921 1 - 85 5400742 -58 - 13 

22 - 19 53 57031: 12 - 54 5372922 1 - 85 5400743 58 - 14 
5349961 11 - 47 5357C39 23 - 28 5372987 1 -120 5400744 58 - 15 
5350020 10 - 27 24 - 44 5372<;88 l -124 5400745 lH- 14 
5351120 46 - 60 5357050 35 - 3 537299<.; 1 -102 540C778 1 ?fJ- 71 
5351121 46' - 70 5357C59 35 - l3 53730CC 1 - 24 5400781 17fJ- 66 

'5351123 46 - 51 5357060 35 - 1 1 - 26 540C799 17 - 78 
46 - (Jf, 5357C61 35 - 12 5373001 l - 23 17A- REF 

5351139 38 - 53 5351C62 35 - 9 1 - 25 5403116 30 - 31 
38 - 89 5357066 35 - 5 5373003 1 - 63 39 - 24B 

5351156 38 - 48 5357Cc7· 35 - 6 5373004 1 -11 l 54C1686 1 - 18 
38 - 88 5357C12 30 - 35 5373015 1 -110 540%Ci8 1 - 17 

5351 H3 38 - 56 39 - 24C 537:303<:. 1 - (: l "i403741 1 - 25 
38 - 87 5357C73 23 - 50 5373048 1 - 87 54J3742 1 - 2(: 

5351173 45 - 22 24 - '56 5373C51 1 -108 C::4037R6 1 -131 
5351177 59 - 228 5357135 13 - 29 5373059 1 -1'58 5403812 12 - 36 
5351205 46 - 38 5357136 13 - 28 5373063 1 -106 5403830 1 -103 
5351206 46 - 59 
5352%7 5g - 29 

23 - 23 
24 - 39 

53 710<;7 4 - 'i 
5373126 4 - 32 

540~879 1 -147 
1 -15? 

5353026 12 - 82A 5351131 13 - 11 5373128 4 - 8 540 7422 1 - 2AfJ 
12 - 86 5357144 B - 15 537312<; 4 - 32 5407424 1 -132 
22 - 33 5357145 13 - 14 537313C 1 - 13 5407557 1 - 37 

i20l-02 PC (10/71). X-9 



PART FIGURE-

NO. INDEX 
NUMBER 

PART FIGURE-

NO. IN DEX 
NUMBER 

PART FIGURE-

NO. INDEX 
NUMBER 

PART FIGURE-

NO. IN DEX 
NUMBER 

5407'i58. l - 37 '57C3220-CCNT 53 - 73 570S382 44 - lS 5713613 57 - 18 
5407559 l - 40 57032?3 25 - 86 5709383 43 - 77 571"3614 57 - 26 
5407569 1 - 50 27 - REF 570Slt65 41 - 12 '57136l"i 57 - 1 
540~QP4 l H- 59 57032?4 27 -124 5711771 11 - 28 5713630 54 - 14 
54080<30 17A- 53 '5703226 27 -113 5712020 30 - 46 5713631 54 - 13 
540 8095 17A- 5?. ')703228 ?7 - P.3 33 - REF 5713632 53 - 92 
'i409C97 17A- 55 57C3229 27 ~116 39 - 31 5713633 53 - 95 
54C8Qq8 l7A- 57 57C323C 27 -114 39 - 31 5713634 53 - 88 
5408113 17A,... 44 28 - 68 5712023 25 - 73 5713635 53 - 85 
541818(: l -11 H 57C3231 27 -100 5712024 25 - 99 5713636 53 -103 

1 -ll9A 5703233 27 - c;g 5712025 25 - 75 5713637 53 -105 
5418258 1 - 35 5703234 27 -117 5712027 26 - 18 5713638 53 - 74 
5419406 <; - 3 5703235 27 -121 5712028 26 - 17 5713639 !:3 - i:7F 
5420365 1 - 7?.. '57C3236 27 - 72 5712030 3c; - 2S 5713640 53 - 20 
5420368 1 - 80 57C3237 27 - 85 44 - REF 5713641 53 - 61 
542C369 1 - 74 57C3238 27 - 3 5712034 . ?.5 - 97 54 - REF 
542C370 1 - 77 5703239. 27 - 2 5712039 25 - 1 5713645 56 - 1 
5420372 1 - 75 '57C3241 27 - 46 26 - REF 5716291 12 -140 
t:;t,20373 1 - 76A 5703 24.2 25 - 17 5712040 30 - 47 571q452 46 -174 
542042!3 1 - 76 5703241 25 - 16 34 - RH 5719456 46 -183 
5421373 2?. - 97C ':703244 27 - 57 39 - 32 5719775 52 - 23 
,,. 4432 5?. 4 - l l '57C124c 25 - t 5712043 28 - 64 5719776 52 - 35 
5443253 4 - 2c; 57C3247 25 - 70 5712044 27 - 33 5719777 52 - 33 
5443254 4 - 29 57C3248 25 - 68 5712046 27 - 27 571q779 53 -113 
5443255 4 - 25 5703249 25 - 66 5712080 39 - 29 5722002 30 - 78 
5443256 4 - 25 57C325C 27 - 94 43 - REF 5722003 30 - 67 
5443261 4 - 1 57032'53 25 - 44 57135CC 56 - 7 5722004 30 - 10 
544~2(:2 4 - 15 57C3255 25 - 55 5713501 52 - 17 5722005 30 - 24 
544"3263 4 - 30 ':703256 25 - 47 5713510 51 - 5 572 2006 30 - 23 
54432F:4 4 - 30 25 - 51 52 - REF 5722007 30 - ·17 
5443265 4 - 13 57(3257 27 - 25 5713513 52 - 37 572 2008 . 30 - 4<; 
54432'66 . 4 - 13 28 - 15 ?.7135llt 52 - 16 35 - REF 
5474732 4 - 3 57C3258 27 - 23 5713515 52 - 1 5722009 35 - 23 
5°4S3952 3c; - 79 28 - 16 5713517 54 - 8 5722010 30 - H 
54S3953 39 - 82 570325<; 2~ - 46 57 l '3!il c; 53 -107 5722011 30 - 71 
5700(:50 25 -100 570,260 27 ';"' 26 5713531 55 - 1 5722Cl2 30 - 56 
5702957 17A- 10 28 - 17 '5713532 56 - 19 5722013 30 - 60 
5702958 17 A- 11 5703262 25 - 132 5713535 56 - 11 5722014 30 - 72 
57029 59 17A- 12 57C3264 27 - 21 5713536 55 - 24 '5722Cl5 30 - 73 
5702960 17A- 5 2e - 12 5713537 56 - 8 5722016 30 - 58 
5'702966 17A- 72 570326'5 28 - 33 5713538 56. - 6 5722018 22 - 96 
57029f.8 17A- 51 5703276 17A- 22 5713539 '56 - 9 5722021 30 - 57 
5702973 17 .A- 21 570327q 17A- R 5713540 ')') - 26 '5722023 30 - 62 
5702975 17A- 39 5703282 17/l- 90 5713541. 55 - 27 5722024 30 - 64 
5702976 17A- 19 5703283 17A- S8 5713542 55 - lfl 5722028 24 - 60 
5702.977 17.!1- 15 5703284 17 A- 95 5713543 55 - 22 5722036 30 - 61 

17A- 3lt 5703285 17A- 87 5713544 56 - 5 5722037 30 - 65 
5702978 ,_ 7 .6- 17 5703286 l 7A- 89 57135lt5 56 - 4 5722038 23 - 53 

17A- 35 5703287 17A-101 5713547 53 - 57 5722039 23 - 52 
5702987 17A- 28 5703328 17A- l 5713548 55 - 11 5722043 22 - 18 

.... 
57029SO 17A- 27 5708902 30 - 44 56 - REF 5722044 22 - 14 
'57029S5 17A- 8.3 31 - REF 5713549 55 - 12 5722045 22 - 15 
570n96 171\- 85 39 - 27 56 - REF 5722046 . 22 - 16 
57029<)~ 17A- 79 39 - 27 571351)0 55 - 29 5722049 22 - 94 
5?020SO lfA-103 57C89C3 39 - 25 5713553 56 - 3 5722050 24 - SC 
5703000 l?A-102 40 - REF 57135'56 '55 - 8 '5722051 24 - 49 
5703001 l?A-106 57C89.08 39 - 25 '5 5 - 12A 5722052 24 - 46 
5703002 12 - 69 41 - REF 5713558 51 - 15 5722056 24 - 57 

l 7A- 73 57C8<12f. 31 - s 5'5 - REF 5722058 30 - 22 
5703003 12 - 70 57C 8927 40 - 11 5713561 '56 - 13 5722059 30 - 21 
5703004 17A-ll0 57C8S28 41 - 14 5713562 56 - 2 30 - 25 
':70300fi l 7A- 82 5708<132 39 - 26 5713563 53 - 58 '5722061 22 - 10 
'5 70 3007 17 - 5 42 - REF 57 - 17 5722C62 22 - e 
5703008 17A-117 '57C8S~8 ?5 - cO 5713564 53 - l 5722063 22 - 12 
5703009 1711- 25 57C8939 33 - 21 5713568 55 - l c; 5722064 22 - 9 
570 3052 17A- io 34 - 23 55 - 23 5722066 22 - 34A 
57031')4 17A-lll 43 - 4 56 - 12 '5722067 22 - 31 
5 70 31'55 17A- 40 44 - 41 5711571 53 - 53 5722C71 3C - 43 
'570"3200 22 - 133 45 - 7 5713572 53 - 5? 5722079 37 - 50 

25 - REF 53 - 41 5713573 59 - 20 5722080 37 - 46 
5703206 28 - 60 '57CSCClt 30 - 45 5713574 59 - 63 572 2081 38. -104 
5703?..07 28 - 2? 32 - REF 571357(: 53 -119 5722091 58 - 16 
5703211 28 - 51 39 - 2A 5713577 '53 - 5 5722101 37 - 81 
5703212 28 - 9 57C'SCCi: 25 - 7 5713578 56 - 17 '5722106 39 - <; 
5703213 28 - 5 570901:;9 25 - 78A 5713590 51 - 10 5722107 39 - 20 

53 - 70 57('9320 3q - 30 53 - REF 5722108 39 - 19 
5703214 28 - 8 45 - REF 5713607 "i9 -· 62 5722109 39 - 54 

53 - 69 57CS 23 45 - 42 5713611 55 - 13 5722110 39 - 55 
570'3?.15 2E - 1 57C9 25 45 - 10 57 - REF 5722111 39 - SC 
5703220 28 - 4 57CG El 33 - 39 5713612 ')7 - 30 5722112 39 - 18 

x-10 (10/71) 



PART FIGURE-

NO. IN DEX 
NUMBER 

PART FIGURE-

NO. INDEX 
NUMBER 

PART FIGURE-

NO. INDEX 
NUMBER 

PART FIGURE-

NO. INDEX 
NUMBER 

5722113 39 - 5 575<1177 52 - 24 5781329-CONT 1fl - REF 5781490 58 - 38 
39 - 17 575S2H: 22 - 40 5781339 22 - 35 5781491 58 - 39 

5722114 39 - 52 22 - 57 578·1340 5 - 9 5781497 22 - 43 
5722115 3c:; - 53 51 - 12 5781343 58 - 18 5781498 22 - 47 
5722119 38 -112 575S502 8 - 3 5781344 58 - 19 5781499 22 - 45 
5722121 37 - 28 9 - 35 5781345 58 - 20 5781512 39A- 15 
5722122 37 - 31A 10 - 1 5781346 58 - 21 5781517 39A- 1 
5722125 37 - 58 11 -· 41 '5781347 38 - 17 5781518 39 - 36 

37 - 68 18 - 15 5781348 58 - 22 39A- REF 
37 - 72 575S582 5 - 6 5781349 58 - 23 5781519 39A- 7 
51 - 22 6 - 1 5781351 51 - 31 5781520 1 - 91 

5722132 37 - 74 7 - 1 5781352 12 -134 5781521 l - 90 
5722133 38 - 1 5759c:;c:;5 41 - 13 5781353 12 -136 5781522 l - 16 
57 2 2143 39 - 85 5760027 41 - 13 5781354 22 - 52 5781524 1 - 16 
5722144 39 - 85 576CC47 41 - 13 22 - 70 5781527 16 - 47 
5722145 46 - 96 5760071 41 - 13 5781355 22 - 65 5781528 1 - 92 
572215~ 46 -184 5761493 25 - 8 5781356 22 - 64 l - 96 
5722159 46 - 6 5762(34 28 - c:;c 5781357 22 - 49 5781531 6 - 4 
r;7222c;9 37 - 70 5762073 46 - 42 22 - 67 5781532 6 - 5 

51 - 24 5762119 27 - 12 5781358 22 - 50 5781565 22 - 82 
5723114 58 - 17 5762133 27 - 7 22 - 68 5781567 22 - 71 
57231<;8 37 - 60 5762386 33 - 46 578135<; 22 -117 578156'3 37 - 36 
5723199 1 -128 33 - 51 5781360 22 -127 5781580 48 - 14 
5723600 1 -126 34 - 36 5781363 22 -105A 5781581 49 - 17 
5723632 37 - 16 34 - 42 5781364 24 - 61 5781758 23 - 45L 
5723657 1 -120 44 - 70 5781365 24 - 5q 5781S07 1 - 9 
5723672 37 - 19 5762407 33 - 24 5781366 5 - 26 5781828 12 -154 
5723744 1 - 23 34 - 26 5781367 6 - 34 14 - 10 
5723745 1 - 24 57t2'547 43 - 2 5781368 8 - 22 15 - 61 
5723746 1 - 83 5762573 25 - 93 578136<; CJ - 38 16 - 54 
5723817 1 -125 5765748 15 - 38 5781370 10 - 56 5781831 15 - 76 
5723819 1 -134 576%71 22 - 62 5781371 11 - 55 5781832 1 - 8 
5726C20 1 -119 5779915 14 - 16 5781372 18 - 62 5781833 16 - 74 
5726134 1 -150 15 - 15 5781373 6 - 30 5781835 18 - 10 
5726137 1 -122 16 - 24 5781375 8 - 9 5781837 16 - 3 
5726138 1 -118 577S917 14 - 15 5781395 23 - 51 5781838 12 -144 
5726154 1 -133 15 - 16 5781409 22 -115 14 - 55 
5726-165 1 - 22 16 - 23 5781410 22 -113 15 - 53 
57261£:9 1 - 20 23 - 16 5781436 58 - 24 5781839 16 - 66 
5726113 1 - 19 24 - 16 5781437 58 - 25 5781840 14 - 69 
5726177 l - 21 5781301 12 - REF 5781438 58 - 26 14 - 12 
5726181 1 - 22 5781302 22 - REF 5781439 58 - 27 16 - 56 
5726185 1 - 20 5781303 37 - REF 5781450 58 - 28 5781842 16 - 4 
57 261 CJ3 1 - 21 5781306 51 - 17 5781451 58 - 29 5781844 51 - 4 
5726716 37 - lC IJ7813C7 12 - 83 5781452 37 - 41 5781845 16 - Bl 
5726736 37 - 54 14 - REF 49 - REF 5781886 22 - 95C 

51 - 18 57El3C8 12 - 84 5781453 37 - 39 5781889 22 - 30 
5728086 23 - 290 15 - REF 48 - REF 5781890 l - 15 
5728787 22 - 63 5781310 12 - 85 57R 1455 58 - 30 5781893 12 -133A 
5728860 23 - 2CJB 16 - REF 5781456 1 - 12 5782086 14 - 44 
5728fl6l 23 - 29/J 5781311 22 - 88 5781459 58 - 31 578223CJ 12 - 4 
5728862 14 - 28 30 - REF 5781460 12 -158 5782240 12 - 3 
5728863 14 - 27 5781314 22 - 28 5781461 r; - 20 5782243 1 - 15 
5728864 14 - 25 23 - REF 5781462 11 - 9 5782244 12 - 92A 

23 - 2SK 5781315 22 - 32 5781463 11 - 6 5782245 1 -142 
5728865 14 - 26 24 - REF 57f!l4f4 38 - 14 5782246 1 -154 

23 - 29L 5781316 37 - 33 5781465 38 - 16 5782247 1 -149 
5728866 14 - 22 39 - REF 5781466 38 -115 5782248. 1 -144 

23 - 29G 5781317 37 - 32 5781467 38 -118 5782250 l -145 
5128952 14 - 78 39 - REF 5781468 46 - 88 5782251 1 -140 
572CJ093 37 - 7 5781318 37 - 23 5781469 46 -214 5782263 1 - 19 
5733235 46 -172 38 - PEF 5781470 7 - 13 5782275 39 - 66 

46 -178 57El319 37 - 37 5 7814 71 9 - 29 5782276 39 - 84 
46 -181 46 - REF 57fl 14 72 9 - 30 5782290 l - 95 

5733979 12 - 52 578132C 1 - 1 5781473 9 - 31 57822S3 39 - 68 
5736024 12 - 78 5 - REF 5781474 9 - 32 5782296 12 - 82B 
5737411 15 - 46 5781321 1 - 2 5781475 9 - 33 5782297 1 - 94 
157374<;1 6 - 6 6 - REF 5781476 9 - 34 5786801 56 - 10 
57376fl4 12 - ?8 5781322 l - 3 5781479' 58 - 32 5786802 55 - 25 
5737685 12 - 27 7 - REF 5781480 46 - 11 578<;!779 57 - 16 
5737686 12 - 16 5781323 l - 4 5781481 46 - 30 5789803 57 - 20 
5738:138 ~3 - 32 8 - REF 5781483 58 - 33 5789.831 53 - 66 
5753531 12 - 53 5781324 1 - 5 5781484 58 - 34 5791040 37 .,.,. lA 
5753697 6 - 16 c; - REF 5781485 58 - 35 5791041 37 - lB 
57536<18 6 - 9 5781325 1 - 6 5781486 30 - 26 5796431 10 - 17 
57586C2 26 - 1 10 - REF 39 - 21 5800610 59 - 4 
5758610 26 - 4 578l~U 1 - 7 5781487 30 - 33 5800667 59 - 4·A 
5751l615 26 - 2 11 - REF 39 - 24E 5803299 5c; - 48 
5758616 U: - 3 5781328 22 - 53 5781488 58 - 36 5820575 22 - 2 
5759071 51 - 7 5781329 12 -107 5781489 '58 - 37 5820582 22 - 5 

7201702 PC (10/71) X-11 


	0001
	0002
	0003
	0005
	0006
	0007
	001
	002
	003
	004
	005
	006
	007
	008
	009
	010
	011
	012
	013
	014
	015
	016
	017
	018
	019
	020
	021
	022
	023
	024
	025
	026
	027
	028
	029
	030
	031
	032
	033
	034
	035
	036
	037
	038
	039
	040
	041
	042
	043
	044
	045
	046
	047
	048
	049
	050
	051
	052
	053
	054
	055
	056
	057
	058
	059
	060
	061
	062
	063
	064
	065
	066
	067
	068
	069
	070
	071
	072
	073
	074
	075
	076
	077
	078
	079
	080
	081
	082
	083
	084
	085
	086
	087
	088
	089
	090
	091
	092
	093
	094
	095
	096
	097
	098
	099
	100
	101
	102
	103
	104
	105
	106
	107
	108
	109
	110
	111
	112
	113
	114
	115
	116
	117
	X-01
	X-02
	X-03
	X-04
	X-05
	X-06
	X-07
	X-08
	X-09
	X-10
	X-11



